The University of Texas / Texas Tribune Poll Cross Tabulations

The Texas Politics Project at The University of Texas at Austin

June 19, 2018



Contents

Political Habits
Q2. Political Interest . . . . . . . . . e e e e e
Q3. Vote Frequency . . . . . o o o e e
Q3A. Vote Enthusiasm . . . . . . . . . o L

Texas Political Mood
Q4. MIP Country . . . . . . i e e e
Q5. MIP State . . . . . .
Q6. Trump Approval . . . . . . L L e
Q7. Congress Approval . . . . . L e
Q8A. Greg Abbott Approval . . . . . . L
Q8B. Dan Patrick Approval . . . . . . . . L e e e
QI9A. Ted Cruz Approval . . . . . . .
QI9B. John Cornyn Approval . . . . . . . . e
QIC. Robert Mueller Approval . . . . . . . . o
Q10. Right Direction/Wrong Track, Country . . . . . . . . . . o i e e
Q11. National Economy: Better off/Worse Off . . . . . . . L L o 0
Q12. Right Direction/Wrong Track, TEXaS . . . . .« o vt vttt ittt et e
Q13. Personal Economy: Better off/Worse off . . . . . . . . L
Q14. Texas Economy: Better off/Worse Off . . . . . . . . . .
Q15. U.S. Senate Trial Ballot . . . . . . . . 0 o
Q16. Gubernatorial Trial Ballot . . . . . . . o L L e e
Q17. Lieutenant Governor Trial Ballot . . . . . . . . o L 0 0 e
Q18. Attorney General Trial Ballot . . . . . . . . . o
Q19A. U.S. Congress Trial Ballot . . . . . . o o o
Q19B. Texas Legislature Trial Ballot . . . . . . . . 0 L 0 e
Q20A. Tea Party Vote . . . . .« o o
Q20B. Tea Party Influence . . . . . . . . . L e e e
Q21. Support/Oppose: Complete Voter Registration Forms Online . . . . . . . . . . . 0

Political Figure Favorability Ratings
Q22. Ted Cruz Favorability . . . . . . . . . e e
Q23. Beto O'Rourke Favorability . . . . . . . o L o
Q24. Greg Abbott Favorability . . . . . . . . o e

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

37

37

78
121
133
145
157
169
181
193
205
213
225
233
245
257
268
279
290
301
309
317
327
337

345
345
357
369



Q25. Lupe Valdez Favorability . . . . . . . . . e e e 381

Q26. Republican Party Favorability . . . . . . . . . 0 o 393
Q27. Democratic Party Favorability . . . . . . . . . 0 o 405
Q28. FBI Favorability . . . . . . . . e 417
Q29. NRA Favorability . . . . . . . o e 429
Q30. NFL Favorability . . . . . . . e 441
Q31. How much have you heard about the investigations into Russian efforts to influence the U.S. presidential election in 20167 . . . . . . .. ... ... ... 453
Q32. To the best of your knowledge have the investigations uncovered any crimes? . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 463
Q33. Opinion regarding investigations into possible Russian efforts to influence election . . . . . . . . . . . . L 470
Policy Questions 478
Q34. Support/Oppose: Separating children and parents who are apprehended while trying to enter the U.S. illegally . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... ... ... 478
Q35. Is NAFTA good or bad for the Texas economy? . . . . . . . . . . 0 e e 489
Q36. Agree/Disagree: This country would be better off if we just stayed home and did not concern ourselves with problems in other parts of the world . . .. 497
Q37. Approve/Disapprove: How state leaders and the Legislature are handling K-12 public education in Texas . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... ... .... 508
Q38A. Primary source of funding for public education in Texas (split sample) . . . . . . . . . L e 520
Q38B. Primary source of funding for public education in Texas (split sample) . . . . . . . . . .. 528
Q39. Should gun control laws be more strict, less strict, or the same? . . . . . . . . . L e 536
Q40. Would U.S. be safer, less safe, or the same if more people carried guns? . . . . . . . . . . L L L e e e 546
Q41.A. How much are insufficient restrictions on gun ownership to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . ... . 556
Q41.B. How much is poor enforcement of existing gun laws to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 567
Q41.C. How much is insufficient security at schools to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . 578
Q41.D. How much are insufficient mental health resources for students to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . ... ... ... .. ... 589
Q41.E. How much is poor parenting to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . 0 o e 600
Q41.F. How much is media attention to perpetrators to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . e 611
Q41.G. How much is drug use to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . e e 622
Q41.H. How much is violence in popular culture to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 633
Q41.I1. How much is failure to identify potential school shooters in advance to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . ... ... ... ... ... ... ..... 644
Q41.J. How much is school building design to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . o e 655
Q41.K. How much is bullying to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . . . 666
Q41A. Factor most to blame for school shootings . . . . . . . . . . L 677
Q42. Support/Oppose: Legalizing sports betting in Texas . . . . . . . . o o 0ttt 694
Q43. Opinion on death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes . . . . . . . . . . . . . e 702
Q44. Opinion on marijuana legalization . . . . . . . . . . 0L 713
Q45. Support/Oppose: Reducing punishment for possession of small amounts of marijuana to a citation and a fine . . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... ... ... 723
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 2

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Political Habits

Q2. Political Interest

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

33

| Count
| Column Percent

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Extremely interested 220 7 263 560
61.80% 25.41Y, 49.81Y%
Somewhat interested 114 157 218 489
32.02% 51.82% 41.29%
Not very interested 18 33 38 89
5.06% 10.89Y% 7.20%
Not at all interested 4 29 9 42
1.12% 9.57% 1.70%
Don't know 0 7 0 7
0.00% 2.31% 0.00%
Total 356 303 528 1187
29.99% 25.53Y% 44 .48Y%,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Extremely interested 150 35 71 50 82 43 121 552

60.98% 29.66Y% 51.45%  40.65} 57.75% 29.66%  50.21%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not very interested 9 18 9 14 2 18 16 86
3.66Y% 15.25% 6.52% 11.38% 1.41% 12.419% 6.64Y

Not at all interested 5 3 4 15 1 7 4 39
2.03% 2.54Y% 2.90% 12.20% 0.70% 4.83% 1.66Y%

Don't know 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 8
0.00% 2.54Y, 0.00% 4.07% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 246 118 138 123 142 145 241 1153

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Extremely interested 255 50 246 551
51.00% 40.65% 46.68%
Somewhat interested 194 39 233 466
38.80% 31.71% 44 .21Y,
Not very interested 36 14 36 86
7.20% 11.38% 6.83%
Not at all interested 12 15 12 39

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



2.40% 12.20% 2.28%
Don't know 3 5 0
0.60% 4.07% 0.00%
Total 500 123 527 1150
43.48Y% 10.70% 45.83%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Extremely interested 266 127 105 63 561
54.51% 39.69% 64.81% 27.88%
Somewhat interested 177 158 48 112 495
36.27% 49.38% 29.63% 49.56%
Not very interested 30 27 2 31 90
6.15% 8.447% 1.23% 13.72%
Not at all interested 12 8 2 20 42
2.467, 2.50% 1.23% 8.85%
Don't know 3 0 5 0 8
0.61% 0.00% 3.09% 0.00%
Total 488 320 162 226 1196
40.807% 26.76% 13.55% 18.90%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Extremely interested 13 121 121 51 173 81 560
18.84% 40.88% 44.81%  42.86), 57.28} 59.12%
Somewhat interested 44 128 128 46 98 49 493
63.77% 43.247, 47.41%, 38.66%  32.45% 35.77%
Not very interested 3 27 13 16 24 7 90
4.35% 9.12% 4.81%  13.45% 7.95% 5.11%
Not at all interested 9 13 8 6 7 0 43
13.04% 4.39% 2.96% 5.04% 2.32% 0.00%
Don't know 0 7 0 0 0 0 7
0.00% 2.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 69 296 270 119 302 137 1193
5.78% 24.81Y% 22.63% 9.97%  25.31% 11.487,
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

ATTEND

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Extremely interested 75 111 50 131 194 561
53.57% 44 .58, 38.46Y% 46.62% 49.11%

Somewhat interested 51 99 66 122 157 495
36.43Y% 39.76Y% 50.77% 43.42%, 39.75%

Not very interested 12 24 6 14 34 90
8.57% 9.64Y 4.62% 4.98% 8.61%

Not at all interested 2 12 3 14 10 41
1.43Y% 4.82), 2.31Y% 4.98% 2.53Y%

Don't know 0 3 5 0 0 8
0.00% 1.20% 3.85% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 140 249 130 281 395 1195
11.72% 20.84Y% 10.88% 23.51% 33.05%

| Count |

race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Extremely interested 368 65 97 7 5 3 12 4 561
52.87%  38.46} 35.79%  46.67% 71.43% 60.00%  54.55%  40.00%
Somewhat interested 261 76 132 7 1 2 9 6 494
37.50%  44.97% 48.71%  46.67% 14.297 40.00%  40.91%  60.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not very interested 53 16 19 1 1 0 1 0 91

7.61% 9.47Y% 7.01% 6.67% 14.29Y% 0.00% 4.55% 0.00%

Not at all interested 14 11 17 0 0 0 0 0 42
2.01% 6.51% 6.27% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Don't know 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 7
0.00% 0.59% 2.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 696 169 271 15 7 5 22 10 1195
58.24Y 14.149% 22.68Y% 1.26% 0.59% 0.429% 1.84% 0.84Y

Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Extremely interested 290 12 62 37 133 27 561
48.01% 66.67% 53.91% 52.11%  41.56% 42.19Y,
Somewhat interested 255 4 42 23 140 27 491
42.22, 22.22Y%, 36.52% 32.39%  43.75% 42.197%
Not very interested 44 1 8 9 24 5 91
7.28% 5.56% 6.96% 12.68% 7.50% 7.81%
Not at all interested 15 1 3 2 16 5 42
2.48Y% 5.56% 2.61% 2.82% 5.00% 7.81%
Don't know 0 0 0 0 7 0 7
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.19% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 604 18 115 71 320 64 1192

50.67% 1.51% 9.65% 5.96%,  26.85% 5.37%
Cell Contents
| —mm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = m o |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Extremely interested 324 237 561

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 10
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Extremely interested 177 276 108 561
45.38%, 48.42Y, 45.76Y
Somewhat interested 151 239 105 495
38.72% 41.93% 44 .49
Not very interested 36 39 16 91
9.23% 6.84% 6.78%
Not at all interested 19 16 7 42
4.87% 2.81% 2.97%
Don't know 7 0 0 7
1.79% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 390 570 236 1196
32.61Y% 47 .66% 19.73%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Extremely interested 124 172 51 61 153 561
43.82% 52.44Y, 45.549%, 57.55% 41.80%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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43.46Y% 37.50% 40.18% 36.79% 44 .547,

Not very interested 23 26 9 4 29 91
8.13% 7.93% 8.04Y% 3.77% 7.92%

Not at all interested 10 7 7 2 16 42
3.53% 2.13% 6.25% 1.89% 4.37%

Don't know 3 0 0 0 5 8
1.06% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.37%

Total 283 328 112 106 366 1195
23.68% 27 .45 9.37% 8.87% 30.63%

Cell Contents

| -— e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Extremely interested 58 112 214 177 561

Not at all interested 9 21 10 2 42

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



4.79% 6.75% 2.35% 0.749%

Don't know 2 5 1 0 8
1.06% 1.61% 0.23% 0.00%

Total 188 311 426 272 1197
15.71% 25.98Y% 35.59% 22.72%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q3. Vote Frequency

Cell Contents

| Count
| Column Percent

LIBCON7
Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Every election 126 54 182 362
35.39% 17.76% 34.27%
Almost every election 123 107 197 427
34.55% 35.20% 37.10%
About half 43 56 52 151
12.08% 18.42% 9.79%
One or two 42 50 68 160
11.80% 16.45Y% 12.81%
None 21 28 30 79
5.90% 9.21% 5.65%
Don't know 1 9 2 12
0.28% 2.96% 0.38%
Total 356 304 531 1191
29.89Y% 25.52% 44 .58%
Cell Contents
| == m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

15



Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Every election 95 15 42 38 49 30 87 356
38.31% 12.82} 30.66%  30.89% 34.51% 20.55%  35.80%

Almost every election 96 49 38 26 61 49 96 415
38.71% 41.88Y% 27.74%  21.14) 42.96Y% 33.56%  39.51%

About half 29 27 22 17 19 19 16 149
11.69% 23.08Y% 16.06%  13.82% 13.38% 13.01% 6.58%

One or two 25 12 27 12 8 38 33 155
10.08% 10.26% 19.71% 9.76% 5.63% 26.03%  13.58%

None 3 13 8 21 5 8 10 68

1.21% 11.11% 5.84% 17.07% 3.52% 5.48Y% 4.12%,

Don't know 0 1 0 9 0 2 1 13
0.00% 0.85% 0.00% 7.32% 0.00% 1.37% 0.41%

Total 248 117 137 123 142 146 243 1156
21.45Y 10.12% 11.85%  10.64% 12.28% 12.63%  21.02%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Every election 153 38 167 358

30.48% 30.89% 31.51%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Almost every election 183 26 205 414
36.45% 21.14Y% 38.68%
About half 7 17 54 148
15.34% 13.82% 10.19%
One or two 64 12 78 154
12.75% 9.76% 14.72%
None 24 21 24 69
4.78% 17.07% 4.53%
Don't know 1 9 2 12
0.20% 7.32} 0.38%
Total 502 123 530 1155
43.467% 10.65% 45.89%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Every election 162 100 69 34 365
33.20% 31.15% 42.59Y, 14.91Y%
Almost every election 177 118 65 69 429
36.27% 36.76% 40.12% 30.26%
About half 63 38 14 37 152
12.91% 11.847, 8.64% 16.23%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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13.32% 14.33, 3.70% 19.74%
None 20 18 3 38 79
4.10% 5.61% 1.85% 16.67%
Don't know 1 1 5 5 12
0.20% 0.31% 3.09% 2.19%
Total 488 321 162 228 1199
40.70% 26.77% 13.51% 19.02%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Every election 6 75 94 32 106 50 363
8.70% 25.17% 34.56%  26.45), 35.10% 36.50%
Almost every election 21 105 78 44 123 59 430
30.43% 35.23% 28.68)% 36.36% 40.73% 43.07%
About half 15 53 25 16 24 20 153
21.74% 17.79% 9.19%  13.22} 7.95% 14.607%
One or two 5 36 59 19 35 7 161
7.25% 12.08Y 21.69% 15.70%  11.59Y% 5.11%
None 21 23 15 7 12 1 79

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



30.43Y% 7.72%

Don't know 1 6
1.45% 2.01%

Total 69 298
5.75% 24 .85Y%

272 121
22.69% 10.09% 2

3.97% 0.73%

2 0
0.66% 0.00%
302 137

5.19% 11.43Y%

| Count |

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week
Every election 57 78
41.01% 31.08Y%

Almost every election 51 100
36.69% 39.84J

About half 13 29
9.35% 11.55%

One or two 13 28
9.35Y% 11.16Y%

None 3 15
2.16Y% 5.98%

Don't know 2 1
1.44Y, 0.40%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 251 131 282 395 1198

11.609% 20.95% 10.93% 23.54Y, 32.97%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Every election 2562 36 59 3 5 1 4 5 365
36.10% 21.05Y% 21.69Y% 20.00% 71.43% 16.67% 18.18% 50.00%
Almost every election 266 57 82 4 1 3 13 4 430
38.11Y% 33.33% 30.15Y% 26.67% 14.29Y% 50.00% 59.09Y% 40.00%
About half 75 36 39 1 1 1 0 0 153
10.74% 21.05Y% 14.34% 6.67% 14.29% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
One or two 71 36 47 5 0 1 2 0 162
10.17% 21.05Y% 17.28% 33.33% 0.00% 16.67% 9.09% 0.00%
None 29 6 39 2 0 0 3 0 79
4.15Y% 3.51% 14.34% 13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 13.64% 0.00%
Don't know 5 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 12
0.72% 0.00% 2.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%
Total 698 171 272 15 7 6 22 10 1201
58.12% 14.249% 22.65Y% 1.25% 0.58% 0.50% 1.83% 0.83%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Every election 194 7 30 32 88 15 366
32.01% 36.84% 26.32% 45.07%  27.41Y% 22.73%
Almost every election 249 6 51 24 77 22 429
41.097% 31.58% 44 .74, 33.80%  23.99% 33.33%
About half 73 4 18 5 36 14 150
12.05% 21.05% 15.797% 7.04%  11.21% 21.21%
One or two 57 1 12 7 80 4 161
9.41Y% 5.26Y% 10.53% 9.86% 24.92% 6.06%
None 30 1 3 3 32 10 79
4.95% 5.267% 2.63% 4.23% 9.97% 15.159%
Don't know 3 0 0 0 8 1 12
0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.49Y% 1.52%
Total 606 19 114 71 321 66 1197
50.63% 1.59% 9.52%, 5.93%  26.82% 5.51%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

One or two 50 111 161

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
Every election 100 179 86 365
25.51% 31.29%  36.60%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Almost every election 137 207 86 430

34.95% 36.19% 36.60%
About half 59 71 22 152

15.05% 12.41% 9.36Y%
One or two 55 77 29 161

14.03% 13.46% 12.34Y%
None 33 35 11 79

8.42Y, 6.12% 4.68Y
Don't know 8 3 1 12

2.04Y% 0.52% 0.43Y%

Total 392 572 235 1199

32.69% a7.71% 19.60%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Every election 88 99 32 40 105 364

31.10% 30.00% 28.83% 38.10% 28.61Y%
Almost every election 105 125 40 31 127 428
37.10% 37.88Y% 36.04% 29.52% 34.60%

About half 33 37 15 20 47 152

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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One or two 42 48 12 9 50 161
14.847, 14 .55% 10.81% 8.57% 13.62%

None 13 19 11 5 31 79
4.59% 5.76% 9.91Y% 4.76Y% 8.45Y%

Don't know 2 2 1 0 7 12
0.71% 0.61% 0.90% 0.00% 1.91%

Total 283 330 111 105 367 1196
23.66% 27.59% 9.28Y% 8.78% 30.69%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Every election 31 T4 134 126 365

Almost every election 39 107 176 108 430

About half 25 52 56 19 152

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



None 29 26 18 6 79
15.43Y% 8.33% 4.21% 2.20%

Total 188 312 428 273 1201
15.65%, 25.98), 35.64), 22.73}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

25



Q3A. Vote Enthusiasm

Cell Contents

Count
Column Percent

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

19

85

30

45

18

Count

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Extremely enthusiastic 179 66 217 462
50.28Y% 21.64Y 40.79%

Very enthusiastic 69 67 123 259
19.38, 21.97% 23.12%

Somewhat enthusiastic 60 85 119 264
16.85% 27.87% 22.37%

Not too enthusiastic 34 45 54 133
9.55% 14.75% 10.15%

Not at all enthusiastic 14 42 19 75
3.93% 13.77% 3.57%

Total 356 305 532 1193
29.84Y 25.57% 44 .59,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Extremely enthusiastic 134 31 55 38 57 31 109 455

54.25Y% 26.50% 40.15%  30.89% 40.43% 21.23}%,  44.67}

Very enthusiastic 54 31 21 15 36 37 53 247

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat enthusiastic 38 30 36 23 34 45 52 258

Not too enthusiastic 17 19 17 18 11 23 22 127
6.88% 16.24% 12.419% 14 .63Y% 7.80% 15.75% 9.02%

Not at all enthusiastic 4 6 8 29 3 10 8 68
1.62% 5.13% 5.84Y 23.58Y% 2.13% 6.85% 3.28%

Total 247 117 137 123 141 146 244 1155

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Extremely enthusiastic 221 38 197 456
44 .117, 30.89% 37.17%

Very enthusiastic 106 15 127 248
21.16Y% 12.20% 23.96%

Somewhat enthusiastic 104 23 131 258
20.76% 18.70% 24.72%,

Not too enthusiastic 52 18 55 125
10.38% 14.63% 10.38%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not at all enthusiastic 18 29 20 67
3.59% 23.58Y% 3.77%

Total 501 123 530 1154
43.41Y%, 10.66% 45.93%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate
Extremely enthusiastic 228
46.63%

Very enthusiastic 105
21.479%

Somewhat enthusiastic 90
18.40%

Not too enthusiastic 41
8.38%

Not at all enthusiastic 25
5.11%

Total 489
40.75%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Extremely enthusiastic 10 98 98 43 144 72 465
14.497 32.78% 35.90%  35.54%  47.52% 52.17%

Very enthusiastic 17 64 63 27 68 26 265
24.64Y, 21.40% 23.08)%  22.31)%  22.44) 18.84%

Somewhat enthusiastic 22 74 73 21 49 26 265
31.88% 24.75Y% 26.74%  17.36%  16.17% 18.847,

Not too enthusiastic 6 37 29 25 24 12 133
8.70% 12.37% 10.62%  20.66% 7.92} 8.70%

Not at all enthusiastic 14 26 10 5 18 2 75
20.29% 8.70% 3.66% 4.13% 5.947% 1.45Y%

Total 69 299 273 121 303 138 1203
5.74% 24 .85 22.69%, 10.06%  25.197% 11.47%

Cell Contents

| —mmmmm oo - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Extremely enthusiastic 67 88 40 117 152 464

47 .52% 35.20% 30.30% 41.347%, 38.48Y%
Very enthusiastic 23 78 34 49 80 264
16.31% 31.20% 25.76% 17.31% 20.25Y%
Somewhat enthusiastic 32 48 42 56 88 266
22.70% 19.20% 31.82% 19.79%  22.28Y%
Not too enthusiastic 11 18 8 46 49 132
7.80% 7.20% 6.06% 16.25% 12.41%
Not at all enthusiastic 8 18 8 15 26 75
5.67% 7.20% 6.06% 5.30% 6.58%
Total 141 250 132 283 395 1201
11.74% 20.82% 10.99% 23.56Y% 32.89Y%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Extremely enthusiastic 297 51 90 4 5 3 12 3 465
42,499 30.00% 33.09% 25.00% 71.43Y% 50.00% 54.55% 30.00%
Very enthusiastic 155 41 56 4 2 1 5 0 264
22.17% 24.129% 20.59Y 25.00Y% 28.57% 16.67% 22.73% 0.00%
Somewhat enthusiastic 149 a7 55 7 0 1 0 7 266
21.32% 27 .65Y% 20.22% 43.75% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 70.00Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



10.16% 11.18% 13.60Y% 6.25% 0.00% 16.67Y% 13.64% 0.00%
Not at all enthusiastic 27 12 34 0 0 0 2 0 75
3.86% 7.06% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09% 0.00%
Total 699 170 272 16 7 6 22 10 1202
58.15Y% 14.147, 22.63% 1.33% 0.58% 0.50% 1.83% 0.83%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Extremely enthusiastic 244 9 45 31 113 21 463
40.20% 50.00% 39.47% 43.66% 35.31% 32.31%
Very enthusiastic 137 3 30 19 58 15 262
22.57% 16.67% 26.32% 26.76% 18.12Y% 23.08%
Somewhat enthusiastic 127 3 21 9 85 19 264
20.92% 16.67% 18.42% 12.68% 26.56Y% 29.23%
Not too enthusiastic 71 2 14 6 34 6 133
11.70% 11.119% 12.28% 8.45Y 10.62% 9.23%
Not at all enthusiastic 28 1 4 6 30 4 73
4.61% 5.56% 3.51% 8.45Y, 9.38Y% 6.15%
Total 607 18 114 71 320 65 1195

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



50.79% 1.51% 9.54Y, 5.94Y, 26.78% 5.44Y,
Cell Contents

[-———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m e e - |
gender

Q Male Female Total

Extremely enthusiastic 269 195 464
47.95%,  30.52%

Very enthusiastic 124 140 264
22.10% 21.91%

Somewhat enthusiastic 112 153 265
19.96% 23.94Y,

Not too enthusiastic 30 103 133
5.35% 16.12%

Not at all enthusiastic 26 48 74
4.63% 7.51%

Total 561 639 1200
46.75%,  53.25%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Extremely enthusiastic 151 220 93 464
38.62% 38.33% 39.41%

Very enthusiastic 88 122 54 264
22.51% 21.25% 22.88%

Somewhat enthusiastic 75 139 51 265
19.18% 24.22Y% 21.61Y%

Not too enthusiastic 43 63 27 133
11.00% 10.98% 11.44Y%,

Not at all enthusiastic 34 30 11 75
8.70% 5.23% 4.66%

Total 391 574 236 1201
32.56% 47.79% 19.65%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Extremely enthusiastic 109 132 36 45 142 464
38.38% 40.00% 32.14Y, 42.45Y%, 38.69%
Very enthusiastic 68 71 26 21 76 262
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 34

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat enthusiastic 67 72 22 25 80 266
23.59% 21.82% 19.647% 23.58Y% 21.80%

Not too enthusiastic 27 36 12 11 a7 133
9.51Y% 10.91% 10.71% 10.38% 12.81%

Not at all enthusiastic 13 19 16 4 22 74
4.58% 5.76% 14.29% 3.77% 5.99%

Total 284 330 112 106 367 1199
23.69% 27.52% 9.34% 8.84% 30.61%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Extremely enthusiastic 46 89 185 145 465

Very enthusiastic 42 70 91 61 264

Somewhat enthusiastic 59 84 76 45 264

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not at all enthusiastic 14 32 21 8 75
7.45%  10.29% 4.91% 2.93%

Total 188 311 428 273 1200
15.67% 25.92Y% 35.67% 22.75Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Texas Political Mood
Q4. MIP Country

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib.
The economy 3
2.63},

Federal spending/national dbt 2
1.75%

National security/terrorism 0
0.00%

Political corruption/leadrshp 25
21.93%

Immigration 1
0.88%

Health care 8
7.02%

Moral decline 2
1.75%

Income inequality 12

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Gas prices

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



North Korea

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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0.88% 0.00% 0.00% 0.33% 2.75% 0.00% 0.48%
Opioid/prescription drug abus 2 1 0 7 2 2 0 14
1.75% 0.65% 0.00% 2.30% 1.83% 0.93% 0.00%
Total 114 153 93 304 109 215 208 1196
9.53% 12.79% 7.78% 25.42Y, 9.11% 17.98% 17.39%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
The economy 13 20 26 59
3.63% 6.58% 4.89%
Federal spending/national debt 5 11 42 58
1.40% 3.62% 7.89%
National security/terrorism 7 8 24 39
1.96% 2.63% 4.51%
Political corruption/leadership 103 32 43 178
28.77% 10.537% 8.08%
Immigration 11 23 94 128
3.07% 7.57% 17.67%
Health care 33 29 24 86
9.22% 9.54), 4.51Y,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Moral decline 9 18 91 118

2.51Y% 5.92 17.11%

Income inequality 32 14 5 51
8.94Y% 4.61% 0.94%

Unemployment/jobs 4 14 4 22
1.12% 4.61% 0.75%

Partisan gridlock 8 5 14 27
2.23% 1.64% 2.63%

Border security 0 6 51 57
0.00% 1.97% 9.59%

Education 15 7 9 31
4.19% 2.30% 1.69%

Middle East instability 2 3 2 7
0.56% 0.99% 0.38%

Taxes 1 3 7 11
0.28% 0.99% 1.32%

Gun control/gun violence 34 33 18 85
9.50% 10.86% 3.38%

Crime and drugs 5 4 13 22
1.40% 1.32% 2.44Y

Gay marriage 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.19%

Environment 15 6 2 23
4.19) 1.97% 0.38%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Social welfare programs 8 8 3 19

2.23% 2.63% 0.56%
Gas prices 1 1 7 9
0.28% 0.33% 1.32%
Abortion 1 2 10 13
0.28% 0.66% 1.88%
Voting system 9 0 0 9
2.51% 0.00% 0.00%
Police brutality/police militarization 3 14 3 20
0.84% 4.61% 0.56%
Race relations 13 15 4 32
3.63% 4.93% 0.75%
The media 1 5 14 20
0.28% 1.64Y% 2.63%
Government data collection 2 1 2 5
0.56% 0.33% 0.38%
Energy 0 1 2 3
0.00% 0.33% 0.38%
Housing 2 0 6 8
0.56% 0.00% 1.13%
Foreign trade 2 0 0 2
0.56% 0.00% 0.00%
Russia 16 7 3 26
4.479, 2.30% 0.56%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

42



Sexual Harassment 0 0 6
0.00% 1.97% 0.00%
North Korea 1 4 6
0.28% 0.33% 0.75%
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 2 4 13
0.56% 2.30% 0.75%
Total 358 532 1194
29.98% 25.46Y% 44 .56Y%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
The economy 7 10 7 5 4 12 10 55
2.83} 8.550 5.00%  4.13% 2.80% 8.33%  4.10%
Federal spending/national debt 4 2 2 6 12 13 13 52
1.62% 1.71% 1.43% 4.96% 8.39% 9.03% 5.33%
National security/terrorism 2 5 2 2 7 6 16 40
0.81% 4.27% 1.43% 1.65% 4.90% 4.17% 6.56%
Political corruption/leadership 62 15 40 11 23 13 16 180
25.10% 12.82% 28.57% 9.09% 16.08% 9.03% 6.56%
Immigration 13 4 1 13 30 15 50 126
5.267% 3.42Y% 0.71%  10.74% 20.98% 10.42)%  20.49%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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9.31% 16.24Y% 7.86% 7.447, 2.10% 5.56% 1.64%

Moral decline 6 3 2 12 14 28 53 118
2.43% 2.56% 1.43% 9.92% 9.79% 19.44%  21.72j%

Income inequality 14 3 22 3 1 3 0 46
5.67% 2.56% 15.71% 2.48% 0.70% 2.08% 0.00%

Unemployment/jobs 5 2 0 9 3 2 0 21
2.02% 1.71% 0.00% 7.44% 2.10% 1.39% 0.00%

Partisan gridlock 5 2 1 4 4 3 8 27
2.02% 1.71% 0.71% 3.31% 2.80% 2.08% 3.28%

Border security 1 1 0 4 12 7 34 59
0.40% 0.85% 0.00% 3.31% 8.39% 4.86% 13.93%

Education 6 2 6 3 3 4 4 28
2.43% 1.71% 4.29% 2.48% 2.10% 2.78% 1.64%

Middle East instability 0 2 0 1 4 0 1 8
0.00% 1.71% 0.00% 0.83% 2.80% 0.00% 0.41%

Taxes 3 0 1 2 1 0 4 11
1.21% 0.00% 0.71% 1.65% 0.70% 0.00% 1.64%

Gun control/gun violence 33 20 14 3 3 7 3 83
13.36%  17.09%  10.00%  2.48% 2.10% 4.86%  1.23%

Crime and drugs 4 2 0 3 2 8 3 22
1.62% 1.71% 0.00% 2.48Y% 1.40% 5.56% 1.23%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.69% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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2.43) 5.13} 2.86%  3.31% 1.40% 0.69%  0.00%

Social welfare programs 8 1 6 2 0 0 0 17
3.247% 0.85% 4.29Y% 1.65% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gas prices 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 8
0.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.83% 0.00% 1.39% 1.64%

Abortion 0 0 0 3 3 2 3 11
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.48Y, 2.10% 1.39% 1.23%

Voting system 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 8
1.62% 1.71% 0.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.41%

Police brutality/police militarization 3 3 2 4 2 3 1 18
1.217% 2.56% 1.437% 3.31% 1.40% 2.08% 0.41%

Race relations 12 9 3 1 2 3 2 32
4.86% 7.69% 2.147% 0.83% 1.40% 2.08% 0.82%

The media 1 1 5 3 4 1 4 19
0.40% 0.85% 3.57% 2.48Y% 2.80% 0.69% 1.647%

Government data collection 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 5
0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.83% 1.40% 0.00% 0.00%

Energy 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.83% 0.00% 0.69% 0.00%

Housing 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
2.43Y% 0.85% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Foreign trade 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.41%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



4.86% 0.85% 4.299, 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.46Y%

Sexual Harassment 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.13% 0.00% 0.69% 0.00%

North Korea 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 6
0.81% 0.00% 1.437% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.82%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 2 1 0 6 2 0 1 12
0.81% 0.85% 0.00% 4.967% 1.40% 0.00% 0.41%

Total 247 117 140 121 143 144 244 1156

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
The economy 24 5 27 56
4.80% 4.13% 5.10%
Federal spending/national debt 8 6 38 52
1.60% 4.96% 7.18%
National security/terrorism 9 2 28 39
1.80% 1.65% 5.29Y%
Political corruption/leadership 116 11 51 178

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Immigration 18 13 95 126
3.60% 10.74% 17.967%

Health care 53 9 15 7
10.60% 7 .44 2.84Y%

Moral decline 11 12 94 117
2.20% 9.92% 17.77%

Income inequality 39 3 4 46
7.807% 2.48), 0.76%

Unemployment/jobs 7 9 6 22
1.40% 7.44Y% 1.13%

Partisan gridlock 8 4 14 26
1.60% 3.31% 2.65%

Border security 1 4 52 57
0.20% 3.31% 9.83%

Education 14 3 12 29
2.80% 2.48Y% 2.27%

Middle East instability 3 1 5 9
0.60% 0.83% 0.95%

Taxes 3 2 5 10
0.60% 1.65% 0.95%

Gun control/gun violence 68 3 13 84
13.60% 2.48Y% 2.46Y%

Crime and drugs 5 3 13 21

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gay marriage 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.19%

Environment 16 4 2 22
3.20% 3.31% 0.38%

Social welfare programs 15 2 0 17
3.00% 1.65% 0.00%

Gas prices 1 1 7 9
0.20% 0.83% 1.32%

Abortion 0 3 8 11
0.00% 2.48Y% 1.51%

Voting system 6 0 1 7
1.20% 0.00% 0.19%

Police brutality/police militarization 8 4 6 18
1.60% 3.31% 1.13%

Race relations 24 1 6 31
4.80% 0.83% 1.13%

The media 6 3 10 19
1.20% 2.48Y% 1.89%

Government data collection 2 1 2 5
0.40% 0.83% 0.38%

Energy 0 1 1 2
0.00% 0.83% 0.19%

Housing 7 0 0 7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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2 1 3
0.40% 0.00% 0.19%
19 6 25
3.80% 0.00% 1.13%
0 1 6
0.00% 4.13Y% 0.19%
4 2 6
0.80% 0.00% 0.38%
3 3 12
0.60% 4.96% 0.57%
500 121 529 1150
43.48Y% 10.52Y% 46.00%

| Count |

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total

26 3 8 59
8.07% 1.85% 3.497,

15 25 12 58
4.66% 15.43Y% 5.24Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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National security/terrorism 9 19 7 5 40

1.85% 5.90% 4.32% 2.18%
Political corruption/leadership 118 22 19 20 179
24.28Y, 6.83% 11.73% 8.73%
Immigration 19 45 35 28 127
3.91% 13.98Y% 21.60% 12.23%
Health care 46 14 4 24 88
9.47% 4.35Y% 2.47% 10.487,
Moral decline 12 57 21 30 120
2.47% 17.70% 12.96Y% 13.10%
Income inequality 43 3 1 4 51
8.85% 0.93% 0.62% 1.75%
Unemployment/jobs 8 4 0 10 22
1.65% 1.24Y% 0.00% 4.37%
Partisan gridlock 9 11 0 7 27
1.85% 3.42%, 0.00% 3.06%
Border security 1 31 16 10 58
0.21% 9.63% 9.88% 4.37%
Education 17 6 3 5 31
3.50% 1.86% 1.85% 2.18%
Middle East instability 4 4 0 1 9
0.82% 1.24Y% 0.00% 0.447%
Taxes 3 2 6 0 11
0.62% 0.62% 3.70% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Gun control/gun violence 60 8 1 15 84

12.35% 2.48Y, 0.62% 6.55%

Crime and drugs 4 8 0 10 22
0.82% 2.48Y% 0.00% 4.37%

Gay marriage 0 1 0 0 1
0.00% 0.31% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 17 0 1 5 23
3.50% 0.00% 0.62% 2.18%

Social welfare programs 9 8 0 2 19
1.85% 2.48Y, 0.00% 0.87%

Gas prices 1 6 2 1 10
0.21% 1.86% 1.23% 0.447%

Abortion 1 6 3 3 13
0.21% 1.86% 1.85% 1.31%

Voting system 7 1 0 0 8
1.447% 0.31% 0.00% 0.00%

Police brutality/police militarization 9 3 1 6 19
1.85% 0.93% 0.62% 2.62%

Race relations 19 1 3 9 32
3.91% 0.31% 1.85% 3.93%

The media 5 10 4 1 20
1.03% 3.11% 2.47% 0.447%

Government data collection 1 0 2 2 5
0.21% 0.00% 1.23% 0.87%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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0.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.87%

Housing 7 0 0 0 7
1.447, 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Foreign trade 2 1 0 0 3
0.41% 0.31% 0.00% 0.00%

Russia 19 6 0 0 25
3.91% 1.86% 0.00% 0.00%

Sexual Harassment 0 1 5 0 6
0.00% 0.31% 3.09% 0.00%

North Korea 4 2 0 0 6
0.82% 0.62% 0.00% 0.00%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 3 1 0 9 13
0.62% 0.31% 0.00% 3.93%

Total 486 322 162 229 1199
40.53% 26.86% 13.51% 19.10%

Cell Contents

|-=—mmmmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
The economy 0 8 25 7 16 3 59
0.00% 2.69% 9.19% 5.93% 5.37% 2.19%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



4.17% 3.37% 6.62% 4.24%, 4.70% 5.84
National security/terrorism 1 13 7 4 10 5 40
1.39% 4.38% 2.57% 3.39% 3.36% 3.65%
Political corruption/leadership 5 41 35 10 54 33 178
6.94% 13.80% 12.87% 8.47%  18.12% 24.09%
Immigration 12 32 25 10 40 8 127
16.67% 10.77% 9.19% 8.47%  13.42}% 5.84%
Health care 9 27 20 11 15 6 88
12.50% 9.09% 7.35% 9.32% 5.03% 4.38%
Moral decline 5 34 27 13 25 16 120
6.947% 11.45% 9.93%  11.02% 8.39% 11.68Y%
Income inequality 3 3 15 6 15 9 51
4.17% 1.01% 5.51% 5.08% 5.03% 6.57%
Unemployment/jobs 5 5 3 2 4 1 20
6.94% 1.68% 1.10% 1.69% 1.34% 0.73%
Partisan gridlock 0 3 7 2 13 2 27
0.00% 1.01% 2.57% 1.69% 4.36% 1.46Y%
Border security 1 15 13 11 12 6 58
1.39% 5.05% 4.78%  9.32)%  4.03% 4.38Y,
Education 1 7 8 4 5 7 32
1.39% 2.36% 2.94Y% 3.39% 1.68% 5.11%
Middle East instability 5 1 0 0 0 2 8
6.94% 0.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.46Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.00% 2.02% 0.74% 0.00% 0.67% 0.73%

Gun control/gun violence 1 25 31 8 17 4 86
1.39% 8.42% 11.40% 6.78% 5.70% 2.92%

Crime and drugs 0 6 3 4 7 0 20
0.00% 2.02% 1.10% 3.39% 2.35% 0.00%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.34% 0.00%

Environment 1 2 5 6 6 4 24
1.39% 0.67% 1.847% 5.08% 2.01% 2.92%

Social welfare programs 5 5 4 0 0 4 18
6.947% 1.68% 1.47% 0.00% 0.00% 2.92%

Gas prices 0 2 2 2 3 0 9
0.00% 0.67% 0.74% 1.69% 1.01% 0.00%

Abortion 2 1 0 2 6 1 12
2.78% 0.34% 0.00% 1.69% 2.01% 0.73%

Voting system 0 3 0 0 2 3 8
0.00% 1.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.67% 2.19%

Police brutality/police militarization 3 10 2 2 2 2 21
4.179% 3.37% 0.74% 1.69%  0.67% 1.46Y%

Race relations 3 6 7 1 9 5 31
4.17% 2.02% 2.57% 0.85% 3.02% 3.65%

The media 0 9 1 2 8 0 20
0.00% 3.03% 0.37% 1.69% 2.68% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Government data collection 0 0 2 0 2 1 5
0.00% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00% 0.67% 0.73%

Energy 0 0 0 1 1 1 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.85% 0.34Y% 0.73%

Housing 1 6 0 0 0 0 7
1.39Y% 2.02% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Foreign trade 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
0.00% 0.00% 0.37% 0.00% 0.34Y% 0.00%

Russia 0 8 6 2 4 5 25
0.00% 2.69% 2.21% 1.69% 1.34% 3.65%

Sexual Harassment 0 5 0 0 1 0 6
0.00% 1.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.34Y 0.00%

North Korea 0 0 1 3 2 0 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.37% 2.54Y, 0.67% 0.00%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 6 4 2 0 1 0 13
8.33% 1.35% 0.74% 0.00% 0.34% 0.00%

Total 72 297 272 118 298 137 1194
6.03% 24.87% 22.78% 9.88Y% 24 .96Y% 11.47%

Cell Contents

| —m oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m I
ATTEND

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

55



Q More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month

Once or twice a year

The economy 7
5.04%
Federal spending/national debt 8
5.76%
National security/terrorism 4
2.88%
Political corruption/leadership 10
7.19%
Immigration 16
11.51%
Health care 4
2.88)
Moral decline 24
17.27%
Income inequality 1
0.72%
Unemployment/jobs 5
3.60%
Partisan gridlock 3
2.16%
Border security 7
5.04%
Education 5

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

56



Middle East instability 2 3 0 2 1 8
1.447% 1.21% 0.00% 0.72% 0.25%

Taxes 1 1 3 4 1 10
0.72% 0.40% 2.29% 1.43), 0.25%

Gun control/gun violence 11 17 13 24 20 85
7.91% 6.85% 9.92% 8.60% 5.05%

Crime and drugs 3 3 1 9 5 21
2.16% 1.21% 0.76% 3.23}, 1.26%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 0 1 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25%

Environment 1 1 1 7 14 24
0.72% 0.40% 0.76% 2.51% 3.54%

Social welfare programs 4 5 1 2 6 18
2.88% 2.02% 0.76% 0.72% 1.52%

Gas prices 0 4 1 0 4 9
0.00% 1.61% 0.76% 0.00% 1.01%

Abortion 7 4 0 0 1 12
5.04% 1.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25%

Voting system 0 3 1 0 5 9
0.00% 1.21% 0.76% 0.00% 1.26%

Police brutality/police militarization 0 1 4 4 9 18
0.00% 0.40% 3.05% 1.43Y% 2.27%

Race relations 3 6 6 11 6 32

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

57



2.16Y% 2.42Y% 4.58Y% 3.94Y 1.52%

The media 6 1 5 5 3 20
4.32% 0.40Y% 3.82% 1.79% 0.76%

Government data collection 0 2 0 0 3 5
0.00% 0.81Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.76%

Energy 0 1 0 0 2 3
0.00% 0.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.51%

Housing 0 2 0 5 0 7
0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 1.79% 0.00%

Foreign trade 0 1 0 1 0 2
0.00% 0.40% 0.00% 0.36% 0.00%

Russia 2 8 1 1 13 25
1.44Y, 3.23% 0.76% 0.36% 3.28Y%

Sexual Harassment 0 0 6 0 0 6
0.00% 0.00% 4.58% 0.00% 0.00%

North Korea 3 3 0 0 0 6
2.16Y% 1.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 2 1 1 7 2 13
1.447%, 0.40Y% 0.76% 2.51% 0.51%

Total 139 248 131 279 396 1193
11.65% 20.79% 10.98% 23.39% 33.19%

Cell Contents

| -m e - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 58

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

The economy 23 14 19 2 0 0 1 0 59
3.30% 8.19% 7.04%  13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55%, 0.00%

Federal spending/national debt 42 2 10 1 0 2 0 1 58
6.02% 1.17% 3.70% 6.67% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00%  10.00%

National security/terrorism 26 2 9 0 1 0 1 0 39
3.72% 1.17% 3.33% 0.00% 14.29Y% 0.00% 4.55%, 0.00%

Political corruption/leadership 106 21 45 2 2 0 2 0 178
16.19%  12.28}% 16.67%  13.33% 28.57% 0.00% 9.09% 0.00%

Immigration 89 9 26 0 1 0 2 1 128
12.75% 5.267% 9.63% 0.00% 14.29Y% 0.00% 9.09%  10.00%

Health care 43 17 25 2 0 0 1 1 89
6.16% 9.947% 9.26%  13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55%  10.00%

Moral decline 86 1 26 0 2 1 3 1 120
12.32% 0.58% 9.63% 0.00% 28.57% 16.67% 13.64%  10.00%

Income inequality 35 6 5 1 0 0 3 0 50
5.01% 3.51% 1.85% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00%  13.64} 0.00%

Unemployment/jobs 8 4 9 0 0 0 1 0 22
1.15% 2.34% 3.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55Y% 0.00%

Partisan gridlock 20 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 26
2.87% 0.58% 1.48% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Border security 46 2 8 1 0 0 1 0 58

6.59% 1.17% 2.96% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55Y% 0.00%

Education 15 4 10 2 0 0 0 0 31
2.15% 2.34% 3.70%  13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Middle East instability 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
0.57% 1.17% 0.74% 0.00% 14.29Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Taxes 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 11
0.86% 1.17% 0.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00%

Gun control/gun violence 25 36 22 0 0 0 2 0 85
3.58%  21.05% 8.15%  0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  9.09%  0.00%

Crime and drugs 16 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 22
2.29% 1.17% 0.74% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55Y% 0.00%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 20 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 23
2.87% 0.00% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Social welfare programs 15 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 19
2.15% 1.75% 0.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gas prices 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
1.15% 0.58% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Abortion 10 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 13
1.43% 0.00% 0.74% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%

Voting system 4 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 9
0.57% 0.58% 1.48% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Police brutality/police militarization 6 7 6 0 0 0 1 0 20

0.86Y% 4.09% 2.22% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55% 0.00%

Race relations 5 15 10 1 0 0 1 1 33
0.72% 8.77% 3.70% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4 .55, 10.00%

The media 11 0 7 0 0 1 1 0 20
1.58% 0.00% 2.59Y% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 4.55% 0.00%

Government data collection 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
0.72% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Energy 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
0.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%

Housing 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
0.00% 4.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Foreign trade 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0.00% 0.00% 0.37% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Russia 14 3 7 0 0 0 1 0 25
2.01% 1.75% 2.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4 .55 0.00%

Sexual Harassment 1 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 6
0.14Y 0.00% 1.85% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

North Korea 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
0.57% 1.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 3 7 1 0 0 0 0 2 13
0.43Y% 4.09% 0.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00Y%

Total 698 171 270 15 7 6 22 10 1199
58.22% 14 .26 22.52% 1.25% 0.58% 0.50% 1.83Y% 0.83%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
The economy 25 2 2 0 24 6 59
4.11Y% 11.11% 1.82% 0.00% 7.48% 8.82%
Federal spending/national debt 35 0 4 5 12 1 57
5.76% 0.00% 3.64% 7.04% 3.74% 1.47%
National security/terrorism 23 0 4 6 5 2 40
3.78% 0.00% 3.64% 8.45% 1.56% 2.94Y%
Political corruption/leadership 86 2 32 10 41 5 176
14.147% 11.11% 29.09% 14.08)%  12.77% 7.35%
Immigration 72 3 9 8 27 10 129
11.84% 16.67% 8.18% 11.27% 8.41Y% 14.71%
Health care 45 1 11 3 23 5 88
7.40% 5.567% 10.00% 4.23% 7.17% 7.35%
Moral decline 78 1 8 6 24 2 119
12.83} 5.56% 7.27% 8.45)%  7.48% 2.94%,
Income inequality 16 1 6 1 23 4 51
2.63% 5.56% 5.45% 1.41% 7.17% 5.88%
Unemployment/jobs 1 2 1 0 16 2 22
0.16% 11.11% 0.91% 0.00% 4.98Y% 2.94Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



2.80% 0.00% 2.73% 1.41% 0.93% 4.41Y%

Border security 42 1 1 4 10 1 59
6.91% 5.56% 0.91% 5.63% 3.12% 1.47%

Education 14 0 0 2 12 3 31
2.30% 0.00% 0.00% 2.82} 3.74% 4.41Y%

Middle East instability 4 0 0 0 4 0 8
0.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.25% 0.00%

Taxes 3 0 1 0 5 2 11
0.49% 0.00% 0.91% 0.00% 1.56% 2.94Y%

Gun control/gun violence 34 1 7 6 34 2 84
5.59% 5.56% 6.36% 8.45%, 10.59% 2.947,

Crime and drugs 15 0 0 3 3 1 22
2.47% 0.00% 0.00% 4.23% 0.93% 1.47%

Gay marriage 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 10 1 4 0 7 2 24
1.64% 5.567% 3.64% 0.00% 2.18% 2.94Y%

Social welfare programs 6 0 3 2 7 0 18
0.99% 0.00% 2.73% 2.82} 2.18% 0.00%

Gas prices 3 2 3 0 0 0 8
0.49% 11.11% 2.73% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Abortion 6 0 0 3 1 2 12
0.99% 0.00% 0.00% 4.23% 0.31% 2.94Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.82% 0.00% 0.00% 1.417% 0.31% 2.94%

Police brutality/police militarization 10 0 2 1 5 2 20
1.64% 0.00% 1.82% 1.41Y% 1.56Y% 2.94Y,

Race relations 17 1 1 1 10 2 32
2.80% 5.56Y% 0.91% 1.41Y% 3.12% 2.94%

The media 16 0 1 2 1 0 20
2.63% 0.00% 0.91% 2.82% 0.31% 0.00%

Government data collection 0 0 0 0 5 0 5
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.56Y% 0.00%

Energy 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
0.00% 0.00% 1.82% 0.00% 0.00% 1.47%

Housing 2 0 0 0 5 1 8
0.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.56Y% 1.47Y%

Foreign trade 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
0.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.62% 0.00%

Russia 14 0 2 3 6 1 26
2.30% 0.00% 1.82% 4.23% 1.87% 1.47Y%

Sexual Harassment 0 0 1 0 5 0 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.91% 0.00% 1.56% 0.00%

North Korea 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
0.49% 0.00% 0.91% 2.82% 0.00% 0.00%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 4 0 1 1 0 6 12
0.66% 0.00% 0.91% 1.41Y% 0.00% 8.82%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 608 18 110 71 321 68 1196

50.84Y 1.51% 9.20% 5.94Y% 26.84% 5.69%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m |
gender
Q Male Female Total
The economy 37 22 59

Income inequality 22 29 51

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gas prices 0 9 9

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



North Korea 0 6 6

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.00% 0.947
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 8 5 13
1.43% 0.78%
Total 560 639 1199
46.71)  53.29%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
The economy 17 31 11 59
4.39% 5.41Y% 4.66%
Federal spending/national debt 9 37 12 58
2.33% 6.46% 5.08%
National security/terrorism 19 14 6 39
4.91% 2.44Y% 2.547%
Political corruption/leadership 58 87 33 178
14.99% 15.18%  13.98}
Immigration 26 65 38 129
6.72% 11.34%  16.10%
Health care 35 40 14 89
9.04% 6.98% 5.93%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Moral decline 24 52 44 120

6.20% 9.08%  18.64}

Income inequality 27 19 5 51
6.98% 3.32% 2.12%

Unemployment/jobs 12 8 2 22
3.10% 1.40% 0.85%

Partisan gridlock 6 17 4 27
1.55% 2.97% 1.69%

Border security 9 35 14 58
2.33% 6.11%  5.93%

Education 6 21 3 30
1.55% 3.66% 1.27%

Middle East instability 2 6 1 9
0.52% 1.05% 0.42%

Taxes 1 5 5 11
0.26% 0.87% 2.12%

Gun control/gun violence 34 44 6 84
8.79% 7.68% 2.547%

Crime and drugs 6 12 4 22
1.55% 2.09% 1.697%

Gay marriage 1 0 0 1
0.26% 0.00% 0.00%

Environment 10 11 3 24
2.58Y% 1.927 1.279%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Social welfare programs 14 3 1 18

3.62% 0.52% 0.42%
Gas prices 3 4 3 10
0.78% 0.70% 1.27%
Abortion 2 5 5 12
0.52% 0.87% 2.12%
Voting system 4 5 0 9
1.03% 0.87% 0.00%
Police brutality/police militarization 7 8 4 19
1.81% 1.40% 1.69%
Race relations 16 13 2 31
4.13% 2.27% 0.85%
The media 5 10 5 20
1.29% 1.75% 2.12%
Government data collection 1 3 0 4
0.26% 0.52% 0.00%
Energy 1 0 2 3
0.26% 0.00% 0.85%
Housing 7 1 0 8
1.81% 0.17% 0.00%
Foreign trade 0 3 0 3
0.00% 0.52% 0.00%
Russia 10 8 7 25
2.58% 1.40% 2.97%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Sexual Harassment

0 0 6
0.00% 0.00%
3 2 5
0.52% 0.85%
3 0 12
0.52% 0.00%
573 236 1196
47.91%  19.73%

| Count |

metro
Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Part of TX

Immigration

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

71



Health care 27
9.51%
Moral decline 20
7.04%
Income inequality 9
3.17%
Unemployment/jobs 7
2.46%
Partisan gridlock 8
2.82%
Border security 14
4.93Y%
Education 6
2.11%
Middle East instability 1
0.35%
Taxes 6
2.11%
Gun control/gun violence 28
9.86%
Crime and drugs 4
1.41%
Gay marriage 0
0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

72



Environment 1
0.35%
Social welfare programs 9
3.17%
Gas prices 1
0.35%
Abortion 0
0.00%
Voting system 0
0.00%
Police brutality/police militarizatn 11
3.87%
Race relations 7
2.46Y%
The media 6
2.11%
Government data collection 0
0.00%
Energy 0
0.00%
Housing 0
0.00%
Foreign trade 1
0.35%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Russia 10 5 1 2 7 25
3.52} 1.52% 0.90% 1.90% 1.91%
Sexual Harassment 1 0 0 0 5 6
0.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.37%
North Korea 2 2 0 0 2 6
0.70% 0.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.55%
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 1 1 1 6 4 13
0.35% 0.30% 0.90% 5.71% 1.09%
Total 284 329 111 105 366 1195
23.77% 27.53% 9.29% 8.79% 30.63%
Cell Contents
| -— e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = m e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
The economy 17 16 20 7 60
8.99% 5.13% 4.71% 2.57%
Federal spending/national debt 6 12 26 14 58
3.17% 3.85% 6.12% 5.15%
National security/terrorism 2 8 16 14 40
1.06Y% 2.56% 3.76% 5.15%
Political corruption/leadership 15 41 73 50 179
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 74

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Crime and drugs 3 8 7 5 23

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Housing 5 2 1 0 8

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

76



Total 189 312 425 272 1198
15.78%, 26.04%,  35.48), 22.70%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q5. MIP State

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Crime and drugs

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Environment

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Pension funding 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.32% 0.00% 0.47% 0.49%
Hurricane recovery 3 2 2 8 3 3 12 33
2.61% 1.37% 2.20% 2.64% 2.78% 1.42%, 5.83%
Opioid/prescription drug abus 0 1 1 10 1 1 1 15
0.00% 0.68% 1.10% 3.30% 0.93% 0.47% 0.49%
Total 115 146 91 303 108 212 206 1181
9.74% 12.367% 7.71% 25.66% 9.14Y% 17.95% 17.44Y%
Cell Contents
[—==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Border security 10 15 138 163
2.88) 4.95Y, 26.19%
Immigration 27 29 137 193
7.78% 9.57% 26.00%
Political corruption/leadership 64 30 4 98
18.44, 9.90% 0.76%
Education 45 17 23 85
12.97% 5.61% 4.36%
The economy 5 9 10 24
1.447 2.97% 1.90%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 81

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



8.65% 10.56% 3.61%

Unemployment/jobs 10 16 10 36
2.88% 5.28% 1.90%

Water supply 2 8 3 13
0.58% 2.64% 0.57%

Crime and drugs 8 11 15 34
2.31% 3.63% 2.85%

Moral decline 6 9 28 43
1.73% 2.97% 5.31%

Transportation/roads/traffic 8 14 8 30
2.31% 4.62% 1.52%

Social welfare programs 8 3 8 19
2.31% 0.99% 1.52%

State government spending 8 5 9 22
2.31% 1.65% 1.71%

Taxes 4 6 18 28
1.15% 1.98% 3.42%

Gay marriage 2 0 0 2
0.58% 0.00% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 31 27 8 66
8.93% 8.91% 1.52%

Abortion 1 1 6 8
0.29% 0.33% 1.147%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



6.05% 0.33% 0.76%

State budget cuts 7 5 4 16
2.02% 1.65% 0.76%

Gas prices 6 10 11 27
1.73% 3.30% 2.09%

Environment 13 3 6 22
3.75% 0.99% 1.147%

Insurance rates 3 1 5 9
0.86% 0.33% 0.95%

Voting system 3 5 0 8
0.86% 1.65% 0.00%

Utility rates 2 1 1 4
0.58% 0.33% 0.19%

Energy 2 3 4 9
0.58% 0.99% 0.76%

Housing 4 8 2 14
1.15% 2.64% 0.38%

Electoral fraud 0 0 4 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.76%

The media 0 3 3 6
0.00% 0.99% 0.57%

State courts 4 1 0 5
1.15% 0.33% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Property rights 0 1 5 6

0.00% 0.33% 0.95%
Police brutality/police militarization 4 7 6 17

1.15% 2.31% 1.14%
Declining oil prices 1 0 4 5

0.29% 0.00% 0.76%
Pension funding 0 4 2 6

0.00% 1.32% 0.38%
Hurricane recovery 6 8 18 32

1.73% 2.64% 3.42Y%
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 2 10 4 16

0.58% 3.30% 0.76%
Total 347 303 527 1177

29.48%, 25.74% 44.77%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Border security 4 9 3 16 47 23 62 164
1.66% 7.56% 2.17%  13.01% 33.33% 16.43)  25.41%

Immigration 8 13 11 14 46 31 69 192

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Political corruption/leadership 31 10 36 11 3 2 3 96
12.86% 8.40% 26.09% 8.947% 2.13% 1.43% 1.23%

Education 28 7 13 7 4 10 11 80
11.62% 5.88% 9.42, 5.69% 2.84Y% 7.147, 4.51Y%

The economy 8 0 3 4 5 3 2 25
3.32% 0.00% 2.17% 3.25% 3.55% 2.147% 0.82%

Health care 22 16 16 6 5 8 5 78
9.13% 13.45% 11.59% 4.88% 3.55% 5.71% 2.05%

Unemployment/jobs 14 2 1 11 1 4 3 36
5.81% 1.68% 0.72% 8.947% 0.71% 2.86% 1.23%

Water supply 3 1 2 1 0 3 3 13
1.249% 0.84% 1.45%  0.81% 0.00% 2.147 1.23%

Crime and drugs 5 5 3 2 3 9 6 33
2.07% 4.20% 2.17% 1.63% 2.13% 6.43% 2.46Y%

Moral decline 4 2 2 4 6 12 13 43
1.66% 1.68% 1.45% 3.25% 4.26Y% 8.57% 5.33%

Transportation/roads/traffic 7 0 5 1 1 8 1 23
2.90% 0.00% 3.62% 0.81% 0.71% 5.71% 0.41%

Social welfare programs 9 0 0 1 0 4 3 17
3.73% 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 2.86% 1.23%

State government spending 7 3 0 1 3 2 4 20
2.90% 2.52% 0.00% 0.81% 2.13% 1.437% 1.64%

Taxes 2 4 1 3 4 0 13 27

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gay marriage 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.42% 0.00% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 27 19 6 4 3 1 4 64
11.20% 15.97% 4.35Y% 3.25% 2.13% 0.71% 1.64)

Abortion 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 7
0.00% 0.84% 0.00% 1.63% 0.00% 1.43% 0.82%

Redistricting 19 1 6 0 0 0 1 27
7.88% 0.847 4.35% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.41%

State budget cuts 6 3 2 2 0 3 0 16
2.49Y% 2.52% 1.45Y% 1.63% 0.00% 2.147% 0.00%

Gas prices 7 2 1 6 0 4 7 27
2.90% 1.68% 0.72% 4.88% 0.00% 2.86% 2.87%

Environment 6 4 9 1 2 0 0 22
2.49Y% 3.36% 6.52% 0.81% 1.42% 0.00% 0.00%

Insurance rates 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 5
1.24% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00%

Voting system 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 9
0.83% 0.00% 1.45Y% 4.07% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Utility rates 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
0.41% 0.00% 0.72% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Energy 2 0 1 3 1 1 0 8
0.83% 0.00% 0.72% 2.447, 0.71% 0.71% 0.00%

Housing 4 1 5 2 0 1 1 14

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Electoral fraud 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
0.00% 1.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.82%

The media 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 6
0.00% 1.68% 0.00% 0.81% 1.429% 0.00% 0.41%

State courts 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5
0.41% 0.84% 2.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Property rights 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 6
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.81% 0.71% 0.00% 1.64%

Police brutality/police militarization 4 2 2 2 0 3 3 16
1.66% 1.68% 1.45Y% 1.63% 0.00% 2.147% 1.23%

Declining oil prices 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 4
0.41% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.71% 0.82%

Pension funding 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 7
0.00% 0.00% 1.45Y% 0.81% 0.00% 0.71% 1.23%

Hurricane recovery 6 5 2 3 1 2 12 31
2.49Y% 4.20% 1.45% 2.447% 0.71% 1.43% 4.92%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 0 4 0 7 1 0 4 16
0.00% 3.36% 0.00% 5.69% 0.71% 0.00% 1.64%

Total 241 119 138 123 141 140 244 1146

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



PID3

Independents

Republicans

Q Democrats
Border security 15
3.05%
Immigration 32
6.50%
Political corruption/leadership 77
15.65%
Education 48
9.76%
The economy 11
2.24Y%
Health care 55
11.18%
Unemployment/jobs 16
3.25%
Water supply 5
1.02%
Crime and drugs 13
2.64%
Moral decline 7
1.42%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Transportation/roads/traffic 12 1 10 23

2.44Y, 0.81% 1.89%

Social welfare programs 9 1 8 18
1.83% 0.81% 1.51%

State government spending 10 1 9 20
2.03% 0.81% 1.70%

Taxes 7 3 17 27
1.42% 2.44Y% 3.21%

Gay marriage 0 0 3 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.57%

Gun control/gun violence 52 4 9 65
10.57% 3.25% 1.70%

Abortion 1 2 5 8
0.20% 1.63% 0.95%

Redistricting 25 0 1 26
5.08% 0.00% 0.19%

State budget cuts 11 2 3 16
2.24Y% 1.63% 0.57%

Gas prices 9 6 11 26
1.83% 4.88Y, 2.08%

Environment 19 1 2 22
3.86% 0.81% 0.38%

Insurance rates 3 0 3 6
0.61% 0.00% 0.57%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Voting system 3 5 0 8

0.61% 4.07% 0.00%
Utility rates 2 1 0 3
0.41% 0.81% 0.00%
Energy 3 3 2 8
0.61% 2.44Y%, 0.38%
Housing 9 2 2 13
1.83% 1.63% 0.38%
Electoral fraud 2 0 2 4
0.41% 0.00% 0.38%
The media 2 1 3 6
0.41% 0.81% 0.57%
State courts 5 0 0 5
1.02% 0.00% 0.00%
Property rights 0 1 5 6
0.00% 0.81% 0.95%
Police brutality/police militarization 9 2 6 17
1.83% 1.63% 1.13%
Declining oil prices 1 0 3 4
0.20% 0.00% 0.57%
Pension funding 2 1 4 7
0.41% 0.81% 0.76%
Hurricane recovery 13 3 15 31
2.64% 2.44Y 2.847%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Opioid/prescription drug abuse

5

h 0.95%
529

h 46.247,

| Count |

Q20A

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Total

Unemployment/jobs

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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1.26Y% 1.56% 0.00% 0.88%

Crime and drugs 9 14 3 9 35
1.89% 4.36% 1.91% 3.95%

Moral decline 7 24 5 8 44
1.47% 7.48% 3.18% 3.51%

Transportation/roads/traffic 10 5 5 10 30
2.10% 1.56% 3.18% 4.39%

Social welfare programs 9 3 3 4 19
1.89% 0.93% 1.91% 1.75%

State government spending 8 5 5 4 22
1.68% 1.56% 3.18% 1.75%

Taxes 5 11 8 4 28
1.05% 3.43% 5.10% 1.75%

Gay marriage 0 3 0 0 3
0.00% 0.93% 0.00% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 43 6 1 15 65
9.01% 1.87% 0.64% 6.58%

Abortion 1 5 1 1 8
0.21% 1.56% 0.64% 0.44Y%

Redistricting 24 3 0 0 27
5.03% 0.93% 0.00% 0.00%

State budget cuts 11 1 0 4 16
2.31% 0.31% 0.00% 1.75%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



2.52% 1.56% 0.64% 3.95%
Environment 18 0 1 3 22
3.77% 0.00% 0.64% 1.32%
Insurance rates 3 5 0 1 9
0.63% 1.56% 0.00% 0.44%
Voting system 3 0 5 0 8
0.63% 0.00% 3.18% 0.00%
Utility rates 3 0 0 1 4
0.63% 0.00% 0.00% 0.449%
Energy 2 2 1 5 10
0.429% 0.62% 0.64% 2.19%
Housing 10 0 1 4 15
2.10% 0.00% 0.64% 1.75Y%
Electoral fraud 2 1 1 0 4
0.42% 0.31% 0.64% 0.00%
The media 0 1 2 3 6
0.00% 0.31% 1.27% 1.32%
State courts 2 1 0 2 5
0.42% 0.31% 0.00% 0.88%
Property rights 1 0 4 1 6
0.21% 0.00% 2.55% 0.449%
Police brutality/police militarization 8 5 2 1 16
1.68% 1.56Y% 1.27% 0.44%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



0.42% 0.93% 0.00% 0.00%
Pension funding 2 2 1 2 7
0.42% 0.62% 0.64% 0.88%
Hurricane recovery 14 11 3 4 32
2.947, 3.43% 1.91% 1.75%
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 3 4 0 8 15
0.63% 1.25% 0.00% 3.51%
Total 477 321 157 228 1183
40.32% 27.13% 13.27% 19.277,
Cell Contents
| -— e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Border security 5 43 40 20 45 13 166
7.25% 14.58Y% 14.71%  17.39%  15.25 9.56%
Immigration 15 51 45 15 49 19 194
21.74% 17.29% 16.54%  13.04% 16.61% 13.97%
Political corruption/leadership 0 25 19 9 28 17 98
0.00% 8.47% 6.99% 7.83% 9.49Y% 12.50%
Education 1 11 20 5 29 19 85

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The economy 0 8 10 2 4 0 24
0.00% 2.71% 3.68% 1.74% 1.36% 0.00%

Health care 6 14 24 6 21 10 81
8.70% 4.75% 8.82% 5.22, 7.12%, 7.35%

Unemployment/jobs 10 12 6 2 7 0 37
14.49Y% 4.07% 2.21Y% 1.74% 2.37% 0.00%

Water supply 0 4 0 1 5 2 12
0.00% 1.36% 0.00% 0.87% 1.69% 1.47%

Crime and drugs 0 7 12 6 7 4 36
0.00% 2.37% 4.41Y% 5.22% 2.37% 2.94Y%

Moral decline 1 12 9 4 13 4 43
1.45% 4.07% 3.31% 3.48% 4.41% 2.94,

Transportation/roads/traffic 7 7 5 2 4 4 29
10.14Y% 2.37% 1.847% 1.74% 1.36% 2.94Y%

Social welfare programs 1 2 4 2 8 3 20
1.45% 0.68% 1.47% 1.747% 2.71% 2.21%

State government spending 2 5 8 2 4 1 22
2.90% 1.69% 2.94Y% 1.74% 1.36% 0.74%

Taxes 0 6 13 2 2 5 28
0.00% 2.03% 4.78% 1.74% 0.68% 3.68%

Gay marriage 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2.90% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 7 22 7 9 11 9 65

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Abortion 2 2 1 1 2 0 8
2.90% 0.68% 0.37% 0.87% 0.68% 0.00%

Redistricting 0 5 3 0 12 7 27
0.00% 1.69% 1.10% 0.00% 4.07% 5.15%

State budget cuts 0 1 4 1 4 5 15
0.00% 0.34% 1.47% 0.87% 1.36% 3.68%

Gas prices 0 11 5 9 2 0 27
0.00% 3.73% 1.84% 7.83% 0.68% 0.00%

Environment 0 6 5 3 6 2 22
0.00% 2.03% 1.847% 2.61% 2.03% 1.47%

Insurance rates 0 1 7 1 1 0 10
0.00% 0.34% 2.57% 0.87% 0.34% 0.00%

Voting system 0 5 2 0 2 0 9
0.00% 1.69% 0.74% 0.00% 0.68% 0.00%

Utility rates 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
0.00% 0.34% 0.00% 1.74% 0.00% 0.00%

Energy 0 2 2 2 3 0 9
0.00% 0.68% 0.74% 1.74% 1.02% 0.00%

Housing 0 6 4 1 3 1 15
0.00% 2.03% 1.47% 0.87% 1.02% 0.74%

Electoral fraud 0 0 0 2 2 0 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.74% 0.68% 0.00%

The media 0 3 1 0 1 0 5

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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State courts 0 0 3 0 1 0 4
0.00% 0.00% 1.10% 0.00% 0.34% 0.00%
Property rights 0 4 0 0 0 3 7
0.00% 1.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.21%
Police brutality/police militarization 2 9 1 2 2 0 16
2.90% 3.05% 0.37% 1.74% 0.68% 0.00%
Declining oil prices 0 1 0 0 2 2 5
0.00% 0.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.68% 1.47%
Pension funding 0 2 1 0 3 1 7
0.00% 0.68% 0.37% 0.00% 1.02% 0.74%
Hurricane recovery 0 5 10 4 7 5 31
0.00% 1.69% 3.68% 3.48% 2.37% 3.68%
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 8 2 1 0 5 0 16
11.59% 0.68% 0.37% 0.00% 1.69% 0.00%
Total 69 295 272 115 295 136 1182
5.847 24.96Y% 23.01% 9.73%  24.96% 11.51%

| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Border security 13 47 24 29 53 166

9.42, 19.03% 18.60% 10.43%  13.70%

Immigration 25 41 24 43 62 195
18.12% 16.60% 18.60% 16.47)%  16.02%

Political corruption/leadership 3 8 8 27 51 97
2.17% 3.24), 6.20% 9.71%  13.18%

Education 13 11 13 26 22 85
9.42% 4.459, 10.08% 9.35% 5.68%

The economy 1 5 5 4 9 24
0.72% 2.02% 3.88% 1.447, 2.33%

Health care 6 23 6 16 29 80
4.35% 9.31% 4.65% 5.76% 7.49%

Unemployment/jobs 6 6 1 12 11 36
4.35% 2.43% 0.78% 4.32% 2.84%

Water supply 2 5 0 2 3 12
1.45Y% 2.02% 0.00% 0.72% 0.78%

Crime and drugs 4 9 3 6 12 34
2.90% 3.64% 2.33% 2.16% 3.10%

Moral decline 11 11 4 8 8 42
7.97% 4.459%, 3.10% 2.88% 2.07%

Transportation/roads/traffic 1 13 1 8 7 30
0.72% 5.267% 0.78% 2.88% 1.81%

Social welfare programs 5 4 2 3 5 19
3.62% 1.62% 1.55% 1.08% 1.29%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 98
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Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



State government spending 0 0 3 12 7 22

0.00% 0.00% 2.33% 4.32} 1.81%

Taxes 3 4 3 7 12 29
2.17% 1.62% 2.33% 2.52% 3.10%

Gay marriage 2 0 0 0 0 2
1.45% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 7 14 11 13 21 66
5.07% 5.67% 8.53% 4.68% 5.43%

Abortion 2 2 0 0 3 7
1.45Y% 0.81% 0.00% 0.00%  0.78%

Redistricting 4 4 0 6 13 27
2.90% 1.62% 0.00% 2.16% 3.36%

State budget cuts 0 3 4 2 6 15
0.00% 1.21% 3.10% 0.72% 1.55%

Gas prices 5 10 1 6 5 27
3.62% 4.05% 0.78% 2.16% 1.29%

Environment 5 0 1 5 11 22
3.62% 0.00% 0.78% 1.80% 2.84%

Insurance rates 0 6 1 0 3 10
0.00% 2.43Y% 0.78% 0.00% 0.78%

Voting system 0 0 5 1 2 8
0.00% 0.00% 3.88% 0.36% 0.52%

Utility rates 0 1 0 0 3 4
0.00% 0.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.78%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 99

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Energy 4 1 1 0 3 9
2.90% 0.40% 0.78% 0.00% 0.78%

Housing 1 1 1 8 3 14
0.72% 0.40% 0.78% 2.88% 0.78%

Electoral fraud 2 1 0 0 1 4
1.45% 0.40% 0.00% 0.00%  0.26%

The media 0 1 0 2 3 6
0.00% 0.40% 0.00% 0.72% 0.78%

State courts 1 0 0 1 3 5
0.72% 0.00% 0.00% 0.36% 0.78%

Property rights 0 2 0 4 0 6
0.00% 0.81% 0.00% 1.447, 0.00%

Police brutality/police militarization 5 0 2 8 2 17
3.62% 0.00% 1.55% 2.88% 0.52%

Declining oil prices 1 0 2 1 1 5
0.72% 0.00% 1.55% 0.36% 0.26%

Pension funding 0 1 1 3 2 7
0.00% 0.40% 0.78% 1.08% 0.52%

Hurricane recovery 4 11 2 6 8 31
2.90% 4.45Y% 1.55% 2.16%  2.07%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 2 2 0 9 3 16
1.45Y% 0.81% 0.00% 3.24Y% 0.78%

Total 138 247 129 278 387 1179
11.70% 20.95%, 10.947% 23.58%,  32.82%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 100

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Native American

Middle Eastern

Other

race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic
Border security 121 14 20
17.49% 8.48Y, 7.46Y%
Immigration 132 15 35
19.08% 9.09% 13.067%
Political corruption/leadership 63 7 24
9.10% 4.247 8.96%
Education 54 11 16
7.80% 6.67% 5.97%
The economy 16 5 2
2.31% 3.03% 0.75%
Health care a7 17 12
6.79%  10.30% 4.48Y%
Unemployment/jobs 9 15 12
1.30%  9.09% 4.489,
Water supply 8 0 4
1.16% 0.00% 1.49%
Crime and drugs 21 3 9
3.03% 1.82% 3.36%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Environment

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Pension funding

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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2.75% 3.03% 1.87% 5.88/ 0.00% 16.67% 0.00%  11.11%
Opioid/prescription drug abuse 7 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 15
1.01% 3.64% 0.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 692 165 268 17 7 6 21 9 1185
58.40%  13.92} 22.62% 1.437% 0.59% 0.51% 1.77% 0.76%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Border security 99 0 17 18 27 6 167
16.47% 0.00% 15.60% 26.09% 8.41% 9.09%
Immigration 108 4 17 12 44 10 195
17.97% 23.53% 15.60% 17.39%  13.71Y% 15.15%
Political corruption/leadership 39 1 11 7 35 3 96
6.49% 5.88% 10.09% 10.14%  10.90% 4.55Y%
Education 48 2 9 3 20 4 86
7.99% 11.76% 8.26% 4.35% 6.23% 6.06%
The economy 8 0 0 1 13 2 24
1.33% 0.00% 0.00% 1.45Y% 4.05% 3.03%
Health care 38 0 7 2 31 2 80
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 104
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Unemployment/jobs 4 2 1 1 27 1 36
0.67% 11.76% 0.92% 1.459% 8.41Y% 1.52%

Water supply 9 0 2 0 1 1 13
1.50% 0.00% 1.83% 0.00% 0.31% 1.52%

Crime and drugs 26 0 3 3 2 1 35
4.33% 0.00% 2.75% 4.35% 0.62% 1.52%

Moral decline 25 0 3 3 10 2 43
4.16% 0.00% 2.75% 4.35% 3.12% 3.03%

Transportation/roads/traffic 20 0 2 0 5 0 27
3.33% 0.00% 1.83% 0.00% 1.56% 0.00%

Social welfare programs 8 2 2 2 4 1 19
1.33% 11.76% 1.83% 2.90% 1.25% 1.52%

State government spending 6 0 3 1 8 4 22
1.00% 0.00% 2.75% 1.45Y% 2.49Y% 6.06%

Taxes 14 1 2 0 10 1 28
2.33} 5.88% 1.83% 0.00% 3.12% 1.52%

Gay marriage 0 0 0 0 3 0 3
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.93% 0.00%

Gun control/gun violence 40 0 8 4 13 2 67
6.66% 0.00% 7.34% 5.80% 4.05% 3.03%

Abortion 3 2 0 0 1 2 8
0.50% 11.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.31% 3.03%

Redistricting 12 0 3 2 8 2 27

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 105

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



State budget cuts 8 0 2 3 3 1 17
1.33% 0.00% 1.83% 4.35% 0.93% 1.52%

Gas prices 13 1 3 1 8 2 28
2.16Y% 5.88% 2.75% 1.459, 2.49% 3.03%

Environment 12 0 3 0 5 2 22
2.00% 0.00% 2.75% 0.00% 1.56% 3.03%

Insurance rates 3 0 0 0 5 2 10
0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.56% 3.03%

Voting system 3 0 1 0 5 0 9
0.50% 0.00% 0.92% 0.00% 1.56% 0.00%

Utility rates 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
0.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.31% 1.52%

Energy 5 0 2 0 1 1 9
0.83% 0.00% 1.83% 0.00% 0.31% 1.52%

Housing 3 0 3 3 2 4 15
0.50% 0.00% 2.75% 4.35% 0.62% 6.06%

Electoral fraud 2 0 0 0 2 0 4
0.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.62% 0.00%

The media 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
0.83% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

State courts 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
0.17% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.62% 0.00%

Property rights 2 0 1 0 4 0 7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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0.33% 0.00% 0.92% .00% 1.25% .00%

Police brutality/police militarization 7 0 3 1 4 3 18
1.16% 0.00% 2.75% 457 1.25% 557%

Declining oil prices 2 1 0 0 2 0 5
0.33% 5.88% 0.00% .00% 0.62% .00%

Pension funding 3 0 0 0 3 0 6
0.50% 0.00% 0.00% .00% 0.93% .00%

Hurricane recovery 14 1 1 2 12 0 30
2.33% 5.88% 0.92% .90% 3.74% .00%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 9 0 0 0 0 6 15
1.50% 0.00% 0.00% .00% 0.00% .09%

Total 601 17 109 69 321 66 1183
50.80% 1.449% 9.21% .83%  27.13Y% .58%

Cell Contents

| mmmm e !

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Border security 84 82 166

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Political corruption/leadership 48 49 97

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 108
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Gay marriage 3 0 3

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 109
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Electoral fraud

558
47.13%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Border security 38 92 36 166
9.92% 16.23%  15.38%

Immigration 47 98 50 195
12.27% 17.28%  21.37%

Political corruption/leadership 36 49 13 98
9.40% 8.64% 5.56%

Education 19 48 18 85
4.96% 8.47% 7.69%

The economy 9 13 2 24
2.35% 2.29% 0.85%

Health care 30 38 13 81
7.83% 6.70% 5.56%

Unemployment/jobs 28 4 5 37
7.31% 0.71% 2.147%

Water supply 4 5 4 13
1.04% 0.88% 1.71%

Crime and drugs 11 12 12 35
2.87% 2.12),  5.13%

Moral decline 8 21 14 43
2.09% 3.70% 5.98%

Transportation/roads/traffic 17 8 5 30
4.447% 1.41% 2.147%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Voting system

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Opioid/prescription drug abuse

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 383 567 234 1184
32.35% 47.89Y% 19.76Y%
Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = mm o |

metro

Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX Total

Border security 38 35 11 12 70 166
13.67% 10.67% 10.19% 11.11% 19.28Y%

Immigration 36 69 15 10 65 195
12.95% 21.04% 13.89% 9.26% 17.91%

Political corruption/leadership 27 35 9 15 12 98
9.71% 10.67% 8.33% 13.89% 3.31%

Education 19 24 8 4 30 85
6.83% 7.32% 7.41% 3.70% 8.26%

The economy 6 6 2 2 8 24
2.16% 1.83% 1.85% 1.85% 2.20%

Health care 20 27 4 7 24 82
7.19% 8.23% 3.70% 6.48% 6.61%

Unemployment/jobs 7 10 9 1 10 37
2.52% 3.05% 8.33% 0.93% 2.75%

Water supply 3 2 2 2 3 12

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 114

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



1.08%
Crime and drugs 8
2.88%
Moral decline 7
2.52%,
Transportation/roads/traffic 13
4.68%
Social welfare programs 5
1.80%
State government spending 0
0.00%
Taxes 6
2.16Y%
Gay marriage 0
0.00%
Gun control/gun violence 14
5.04%
Abortion 0
0.00%
Redistricting 8
2.88%
State budget cuts 3
1.08%
Gas prices 7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Environment 6 5 0 3 7 21
2.16% 1.52% 0.00% 2.78% 1.93%

Insurance rates 0 3 1 0 6 10
0.00% 0.91% 0.93% 0.00% 1.65%

Voting system 1 2 0 0 6 9
0.36% 0.61% 0.00% 0.00% 1.65%

Utility rates 1 1 0 0 2 4
0.36% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.55%

Energy 1 5 1 1 2 10
0.36% 1.52% 0.93% 0.93% 0.55%

Housing 4 3 1 5 2 15
1.44Y% 0.91% 0.93% 4.63% 0.55%

Electoral fraud 0 2 1 0 1 4
0.00% 0.61% 0.93% 0.00% 0.28%

The media 3 0 0 0 2 5
1.08% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.55%

State courts 0 1 0 0 3 4
0.00% 0.30% 0.00% 0.00% 0.83%

Property rights 6 0 0 0 0 6
2.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Police brutality/police militarizatn 6 3 3 1 4 17
2.16Y% 0.91% 2.78% 0.93% 1.10%

Declining oil prices 2 0 0 0 3 5

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 116

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Pension funding 1 3 1 0 2 7
0.36% 0.91% 0.93% 0.00% 0.55%

Hurricane recovery 16 8 1 2 5 32
5.76% 2.447, 0.93% 1.85% 1.38%

Opioid/prescription drug abuse 4 0 1 7 2 14
1.447% 0.00% 0.93% 6.48% 0.55%

Total 278 328 108 108 363 1185
23.46% 27.68% 9.11% 9.11% 30.63%

| Count |

Immigration 37 30 60 68 195

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 117
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



The economy 8 7 7 3 25

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Abortion 4 1 2 0 7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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State courts 0 5 0 0 5

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 120
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q6. Trump Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 6 6 0 30 41 116 146 345
5.227 3.97% 0.00% 9.84% 38.32% 53.46Y% 70.19%

Approve somewhat 4 7 7 60 34 68 38 218
3.48Y% 4.64% 7.69% 19.67% 31.78% 31.34% 18.27%

Neither approve nor disapprove 2 6 10 47 10 10 4 89
1.74% 3.97% 10.997% 15.417 9.35% 4.61% 1.92%

Disapprove somewhat 4 10 13 28 7 10 1 73
3.487%, 6.62% 14.29Y% 9.18% 6.54% 4.61% 0.48%

Disapprove strongly 99 121 61 133 14 12 18 458
86.09% 80.13% 67.03% 43.61% 13.08% 5.53% 8.65%

Don't know 0 1 0 7 1 1 1 11
0.00% 0.66% 0.00% 2.30% 0.93% 0.46% 0.48%

Total 115 151 91 305 107 217 208 1194
9.63% 12.65% 7.62% 25.54% 8.96% 18.17% 17.429%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 121

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 11 30 303 344
3.10% 9.847 57.06%

Approve somewhat 18 60 140 218
5.07% 19.67% 26.37%

Neither approve nor disapprove 17 47 24 88
4.79% 15.41% 4.52Y

Disapprove somewhat 26 28 18 72
7.32% 9.18% 3.39%

Disapprove strongly 282 133 43 458
79.447% 43.61% 8.10%

Don't know 1 7 3 11
0.28% 2.30% 0.56%

Total 355 305 531 1191
29.81% 25.61% 44 .58

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

122



Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 7 2 5 31 82 44 167 338
2.82% 1.74% 3.62), 25.20% 57.75% 30.347%  68.44]

Approve somewhat 6 8 10 22 46 62 63 217
2.42Y, 6.96% 7.25%  17.89% 32.39% 42.76%  25.82%

Neither approve nor disapprove 16 15 10 12 3 15 6 7
6.45% 13.04% 7.25% 9.76% 2.11% 10.347% 2.46Y%

Disapprove somewhat 12 19 12 7 3 11 3 67
4.84), 16.527, 8.70%  5.69% 2.11% 7.59Y 1.23%

Disapprove strongly 205 71 100 48 7 11 4 446
82.66% 61.74% 72.46%  39.02% 4.93% 7.59% 1.64%

Don't know 2 0 1 3 1 2 1 10
0.81% 0.00% 0.72% 2.44% 0.70% 1.38% 0.41%

Total 248 115 138 123 142 145 244 1155
21.47Y% 9.96% 11.95%  10.65% 12.297, 12.55%  21.13%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 13 31 293 337

2.60% 25.20% 55.39%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 23 170 215
4.607 17.89% 32.14%
Neither approve nor disapprove 41 24
8.20% 9.76% 4.547%
Disapprove somewhat 43 17
8.607% 5.69% 3.21Y%
Disapprove strongly 377 22 447
75.40% 39.02% 4.16%
Don't know 3 3
0.60% 2.44), 0.57%
Total 500 529 1152
43.40% 10.68% 45.92},
Cell Contents
[-==mmmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 13 163 105 67 348
2.66% 50.62% 65.227 29.39%
Approve somewhat 21 112 31 57 221
4.30% 34.78% 19.25Y% 25.00%
Neither approve nor disapprove 29 22 8 29 88
5.947% 6.83% 4.97% 12.727,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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488
40.70%

322
26.86%

161
13.437,

52 458
22.81%

8 11
3.51%

228 1199
19.02%

| Count |

No HS High school graduate

Some college

Post-grad Total

Disapprove strongly

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

14 96
20.29% 32.11%
16 53
23.19% 17.73%
11 32
15.947, 10.70%
3 16
4 .35 5.35%
22 99

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

28 348
44y,

21 220
33%

8 89
.84%

10 73
.30%

70 459
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31.88Y% 33.11% 37.73% 32.77% 41.72% 51.09%
Don't know 3 3 2 2 0 0 10
4.35Y% 1.00% 0.73% 1.68% 0.00% 0.00%
Total 69 299 273 119 302 137 1199
5.75% 24.94% 22.77% 9.92),  25.19% 11.43Y%
Cell Contents
|-———— e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 54 85 39 70 100 348
39.13% 34.149%, 29.55% 24.73% 25.25%
Approve somewhat 31 55 23 50 61 220
22.46Y%, 22.09Y% 17.42%, 17.67% 15.40%
Neither approve nor disapprove 7 22 17 21 22 89
5.07% 8.84Y 12.88% 7.42% 5.56Y%
Disapprove somewhat 9 11 11 21 20 72
6.52% 4.42Y, 8.33% 7.42% 5.05%
Disapprove strongly 35 74 42 121 187 459
25.36Y% 29.72% 31.82% 42.76% 47 .22%
Don't know 2 2 0 0 6 10
1.45Y% 0.80% 0.00% 0.00% 1.52%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

126



Total 138 249 132 283 396 1198
11.52% 20.78% 11.02% 23.62%  33.06%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 246 10 73 2 4 1 9 3 348
35.297% 5.92, 26.94)  12.50% 57.147% 16.67%  40.91%  27.27%
Approve somewhat 162 12 31 4 1 3 2 5 220
23.24Y, 7.10% 11.44%  25.00% 14.29Y% 50.00% 9.09%  45.45}
Neither approve nor disapprove 26 31 28 2 1 0 1 0 89
3.73% 18.34} 10.33%  12.50% 14.297, 0.00% 4.55% 0.00%
Disapprove somewhat 28 13 26 2 0 1 2 0 72
4.02% 7.69% 9.59%  12.50% 0.00% 16.67% 9.09% 0.00%
Disapprove strongly 229 102 110 6 1 1 8 2 459
32.86% 60.36% 40.59%  37.50% 14.297, 16.67%  36.36% 18.18%
Don't know 6 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 11
0.86% 0.59% 1.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09%
Total 697 169 271 16 7 6 22 11 1199
58.13}%  14.10% 22.60% 1.33% 0.58% 0.50% 1.83% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

202

150

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 199 149 348
35.54%  23.32}

Approve somewhat 99 121 220
17.68%  18.94%

Neither approve nor disapprove 43 46 89
7.68% 7.20%

Disapprove somewhat 24 49 73
4.29%,  T7.67h

Disapprove strongly 192 266 458
34.29%  41.63%

Don't know 3 8 11
0.54% 1.25%

Total 560 639 1199
46.71),  53.29%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 74 177 97 348
18.93% 30.89%  41.45Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 58 106 56 220
14.83Y% 18.50%  23.93%
Neither approve nor disapprove 37 34 18 89
9.46% 5.93% 7.69%
Disapprove somewhat 26 35 12 73
6.65% 6.11% 5.13%
Disapprove strongly 191 216 50 457
48.85%, 37.70%  21.37%
Don't know 5 5 1 11
1.28% 0.87% 0.43%
Total 391 573 234 1198
32.64% 47.83%  19.53%
Cell Contents
| == mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

130



7.39% 6.40% 9.82% 6.60% 7.90%
Disapprove somewhat 23 18 6 8 18 73
8.10% 5.49% 5.36% 7.55% 4.90%
Disapprove strongly 114 142 53 52 94 455
40.14% 43.29% 47.32% 49.06% 25.61%
Don't know 1 3 0 0 6 10
0.35% 0.91% 0.00% 0.00% 1.63%
Total 284 328 112 106 367 1197
23.73}, 27 .40% 9.36% 8.867 30.667
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 42 51 132 123 348
22.34%  16.40%  30.84%  45.05%
Approve somewhat 28 67 91 34 220
14.89%  21.54)  21.26% 12.45}
Neither approve nor disapprove 20 37 26 7 90
10.64%  11.90% 6.07% 2.56%
Disapprove somewhat 14 27 19 13 73
7.45%,  8.68%  4.44)  4.76%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 81 125 157 95 458
43.09% 40.19% 36.68%  34.80%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 132
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q7. Congress Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 6 1 0 8 5 3 15 38
5.41% 0.66% 0.00% 2.64) 4.67Y 1.38% 7.25Y

Approve somewhat 3 10 1 32 19 57 61 183
2.70% 6.62% 1.09% 10.56Y% 17.76% 26.15% 29.47%

Neither approve nor disapprove 2 18 8 83 31 41 33 216
1.80% 11.92%, 8.70% 27.39% 28.97% 18.81% 15.947,

Disapprove somewhat 13 29 31 54 29 51 46 253
11.71% 19.217% 33.70% 17.82% 27.10% 23.39% 22.22%,

Disapprove strongly 86 89 52 97 20 60 49 453
77.48%, 58.94Y 56.52% 32.01% 18.697% 27.52, 23.67%

Don't know 1 4 0 29 3 6 3 46
0.90% 2.65% 0.00% 9.57% 2.80% 2.75) 1.45Y%

Total 111 151 92 303 107 218 207 1189
9.34Y% 12.70% 7.74% 25.48Y, 9.00% 18.33% 17.417,

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 133

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 7 8 23 38
1.98% 2.64% 4.32%
Approve somewhat 14 32 137 183
3.95% 10.56% 25.75%
Neither approve nor disapprove 28 83 105 216
7.91% 27.39% 19.747%
Disapprove somewhat 73 54 126 253
20.62% 17.82% 23.68%
Disapprove strongly 227 97 129 453
64.12% 32.01% 24.25Y,
Don't know 5 29 12 46
1.41Y% 9.57% 2.26,
Total 354 303 532 1189
29.77% 25.48Y% 44 .74
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 12 7 5 2 1 1 9 37
4.86% 6.03% 3.62% 1.64% 0.72% 0.69% 3.70%

Approve somewhat 9 7 1 10 21 45 84 177
3.64% 6.03% 0.72% 8.20% 15.11% 31.25%  34.57}

Neither approve nor disapprove 28 29 16 22 27 34 51 207
11.34% 25.00% 11.59%  18.03% 19.427, 23.61%  20.99%

Disapprove somewhat 49 24 27 22 38 40 50 250
19.84% 20.69% 19.57%  18.03% 27.347 27.78)  20.58}

Disapprove strongly 144 41 88 49 48 22 42 434
58.30% 35.34% 63.77%  40.16% 34.53% 16.28)  17.28}%

Don't know 5 8 1 17 4 2 7 44
2.02% 6.90% 0.72%  13.93} 2.88% 1.39% 2.88%

Total 247 116 138 122 139 144 243 1149
21.50% 10.10% 12.01%  10.62% 12.10% 12.563%  21.15Y%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 24 2 11 37

4.79% 1.647% 2.09%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 17
3.39%

Neither approve nor disapprove 73
14.57%

Disapprove somewhat 100
19.96Y%

Disapprove strongly 273
54.49Y

Don't know 14
2.79%

Total 501
43.60%

122
10.62%

150 177

28.52%
112 207
21.29Y%
128 250
24.33Y,
112 434
21.29%
13 44
2.47%
526 1149
45.78Y%

| Count |

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 21 15 2 1 39
4.31% 4.67% 1.247% 0.447%
Approve somewhat 18 107 20 39 184
3.70% 33.33% 12.429% 17.26%
Neither approve nor disapprove 52 83 27 55 217
10.68% 25.86% 16.77% 24 .34

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 99 63 45 49 256
20.33}, 19.63% 27.95%, 21.68%
Disapprove strongly 287 49 62 55 453
58.93% 15.267% 38.51% 24.34Y%,
Don't know 10 4 5 27 46
2.05% 1.25% 3.11% 11.95%
Total 487 321 161 226 1195
40.75% 26.86% 13.47% 18.91%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 1 21 3 1 10 2 38
1.47% 7.02% 1.11% 0.83% 3.30% 1.46Y%
Approve somewhat 14 44 53 16 42 16 185
20.59% 14.72% 19.56%  13.33%, 13.86% 11.68%
Neither approve nor disapprove 25 52 48 32 41 21 219
36.76% 17.39% 17.71%  26.67%  13.53} 15.337%,
Disapprove somewhat 10 61 60 27 66 32 256
14.71% 20.40% 22.14%  22.50% 21.78Y% 23.36%
Disapprove strongly 9 99 101 39 139 66 453

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

137



13.24% 33.11% 37.27% 32.50% 45.87% 48.18%
Don't know 9 22 6 5 5 0 a7
13.247% 7.36% 2.21% 4.17% 1.65% 0.00%
Total 68 299 271 120 303 137 1198
5.68% 24 .96Y% 22.62% 10.02% 25.29Y% 11.449%
Cell Contents
|-———— e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 18 9 1 8 3 39
12.95% 3.61% 0.78% 2.83% 0.76%
Approve somewhat 31 47 22 44 40 184
22.30% 18.88% 17.05% 15.55% 10.10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 31 53 35 48 50 217
22.30% 21.29% 27.13% 16.96% 12.63%
Disapprove somewhat 20 59 40 57 80 256
14.39% 23.69% 31.01% 20.14%  20.20%
Disapprove strongly 36 71 26 113 207 453
25.90% 28.51Y% 20.16Y% 39.93% 52.27%
Don't know 3 10 5 13 16 47
2.16Y% 4.02% 3.88% 4.59% 4.04%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 249 283 396 1196
11.62% 20.82% 10.79% 23.66%  33.11%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 14 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 38
2.01% 8.19% 3.69% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Approve somewhat 126 17 36 2 1 0 3 0 185
18.10% 9.947% 13.28%  13.33% 14.29Y% 0.00%  14.297% 0.00%
Neither approve nor disapprove 107 43 57 5 0 1 3 2 218
15.37%  25.15% 21.03%  33.33} 0.00% 20.00%  14.29%,  20.00%
Disapprove somewhat 151 29 64 3 1 2 3 3 256
21.70%  16.96 23.62%  20.00% 14.297, 40.00%  14.29%  30.00%
Disapprove strongly 282 62 81 5 5 1 12 4 452
40.52}%  36.26% 29.89%  33.33} 71.43% 20.00% 57.14%  40.00%
Don't know 16 6 23 0 0 1 0 1 47
2.30% 3.51% 8.49% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%  10.00%
Total 696 171 271 15 7 5 21 10 1196
58.19%  14.30% 22.66% 1.25% 0.59% 0.42%, 1.76% 0.84%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

56

226

110

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 27 11 38
4.847% 1.73%

Approve somewhat 89 95 184
15.95%  14.91%

Neither approve nor disapprove 75 143 218
13.44)  22.45)

Disapprove somewhat 119 137 256
21.33)%  21.51%

Disapprove strongly 231 222 453
41.40%  34.85%

Don't know 17 29 46
3.05% 4.55%

Total 558 637 1195
46.69%  53.31%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 18 12 7 37
4.60% 2.11% 2.98Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 64 80 41 185
16.37% 14.04%  17.45}

Neither approve nor disapprove 72 98 48 218
18.41% 17.19%  20.43%

Disapprove somewhat 79 128 50 257
20.20% 22.467%  21.28}

Disapprove strongly 134 237 82 453
34.27% 41.58), 34.89%

Don't know 24 15 7 46

6.14% 2.63% 2.98Y%

Total 391 570 235 1196

32.69% 47.66%  19.65%
Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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20.85% 14.429% 23.42, 12.38% 20.11%
Disapprove somewhat 55 64 27 21 89 256
19.43% 19.63% 24.32, 20.00% 24.18%
Disapprove strongly 102 141 40 52 116 451
36.04% 43.25% 36.04% 49.52}, 31.52%
Don't know 8 10 7 1 19 45
2.83% 3.07% 6.31% 0.95% 5.16%
Total 283 326 111 105 368 1193
23.72% 27.33% 9.30% 8.80% 30.85%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 11 19 5 2 37
5.88% 6.17% 1.17% 0.74%
Approve somewhat 40 39 66 40 185
21.39% 12.66% 15.46%  14.76%
Neither approve nor disapprove 37 70 79 32 218
19.79% 22.73) 18.50%  11.81%
Disapprove somewhat 33 57 95 70 255
17.65% 18.51%  22.25%  25.83}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 55
29.41Y%

Don't know 11
5.88%

Total 187
15.67%

99
32.14Y%

174
40.75%

125
46.13Y%

271
22.72%

1193

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q8A. Greg Abbott Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 4 7 2 30 34 103 139 319
3.48% 4.64% 2.17% 9.97% 31.78% 47.03% 67.80%

Approve somewhat 7 10 14 62 39 69 32 233
6.09% 6.62% 15.227, 20.60% 36.45% 31.51% 15.61%

Neither approve nor disapprove 8 15 9 74 17 14 18 155
6.96% 9.93% 9.78% 24 .58, 15.897% 6.39% 8.78%

Disapprove somewhat 15 34 18 46 10 21 2 146
13.047% 22.52% 19.57% 15.28% 9.35% 9.59% 0.98%

Disapprove strongly 77 79 46 63 1 6 9 281
66.96% 52.32% 50.00% 20.93% 0.93% 2.74% 4.39%

Don't know 4 6 3 26 6 6 5 56
3.48% 3.97% 3.26% 8.64% 5.61% 2.74% 2.44%,

Total 115 151 92 301 107 219 205 1190
9.66% 12.69% 7.73% 25.29% 8.99% 18.40% 17.23%

Cell Contents

| === mm |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 145

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 13 30 275 318
3.64% 9.97% 51.89%

Approve somewhat 31 62 140 233
8.68% 20.60% 26.42%,

Neither approve nor disapprove 32 74 49 155
8.96% 24 .58, 9.25%

Disapprove somewhat 66 46 33 145
18.49% 15.28% 6.23%

Disapprove strongly 202 63 16 281
56.58% 20.93% 3.02%

Don't know 13 26 17 56
3.64% 8.64% 3.21%

Total 357 301 530 1188
30.05% 25.34% 44 .61%

Cell Contents

| —m oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - I

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 5 1 7 21 7 44 156 311
2.05% 0.86% 5.11%  17.21% 55.00% 30.34%,  64.46Y%

Approve somewhat 22 29 9 27 39 52 53 231
9.02% 25.00% 6.57% 22.13% 27.86% 35.86%  21.90%

Neither approve nor disapprove 36 27 12 17 8 25 18 143
14.75% 23.28% 8.76%  13.93} 5.71% 17.247% 7.44Y%

Disapprove somewhat 33 27 39 12 9 16 7 143
13.52% 23.28% 28.47Y% 9.847, 6.43% 11.03% 2.89%

Disapprove strongly 140 28 68 30 0 2 1 269
57.38% 24.147, 49.64), 24.59% 0.00% 1.38% 0.41%

Don't know 8 4 2 15 7 6 7 49
3.28Y% 3.45), 1.46%  12.30% 5.00% 4.14%  2.89%

Total 244 116 137 122 140 145 242 1146
21.29Y% 10.12% 11.95%  10.65% 12.227, 12.65%  21.12%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 12 21 278 311

2.40% 17.21% 52.55%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 60 27 144 231
12.02% 22.13% 27.22Y%,
Neither approve nor disapprove 76 17 51 144
15.23% 13.93% 9.64%
Disapprove somewhat 100 12 32 144
20.04% 9.847 6.05%
Disapprove strongly 237 30 4 271
47 .49 24 .59 0.76%
Don't know 14 15 20 49
2.81% 12.30% 3.78Y
Total 499 122 529 1150
43.39% 10.61% 46.00%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 13 152 93 64 322
2.68% 47.06% 57.41% 28.32}
Approve somewhat 49 92 46 50 237
10.10% 28.48Y% 28.40% 22.12%,
Neither approve nor disapprove 66 41 5 43 155
13.61% 12.69% 3.09% 19.03%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 95 21 10 20 146
19.597 6.507% 6.17% 8.85Y
Disapprove strongly 249 6 7 19 281
51.347% 1.86% 4.32% 8.41Y%
Don't know 13 11 1 30 55
2.68% 3.41% 0.62% 13.27%
Total 485 323 162 226 1196
40.55% 27.01% 13.55% 18.90%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 14 89 82 29 7 30 321
20.00% 30.07% 30.15%  23.97%  25.75} 21.90%
Approve somewhat 14 66 56 22 60 19 237
20.00% 22.30% 20.59%  18.18},  20.07% 13.87%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18 37 26 24 37 13 155
25.71% 12.50% 9.56% 19.83%  12.37% 9.49Y%
Disapprove somewhat 6 33 43 13 28 23 146
8.57% 11.15% 15.81%  10.74% 9.36% 16.79%
Disapprove strongly 6 57 59 25 87 46 280

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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8.57% 19.26% 21.69% 20.66Y% 29.10% 33.58Y%
Don't know 12 14 6 8 10 6 56
17.147%, 4.73% 2.21% 6.61Y% 3.34Y, 4.38Y%
Total 70 296 272 121 299 137 1195
5.86% 24.77Y% 22.76% 10.13%  25.02% 11.46Y%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 64 86 27 59 85 321
46.72% 34.40% 20.77% 20.92% 21.52%
Approve somewhat 24 49 43 66 55 237
17.52% 19.60% 33.08Y% 23.409% 13.92%
Neither approve nor disapprove 18 44 21 30 42 155
13.147% 17.60% 16.15% 10.647% 10.63%
Disapprove somewhat 12 34 18 34 47 145
8.76% 13.60% 13.85Y% 12.06%  11.90%
Disapprove strongly 11 30 20 75 145 281
8.03% 12.00% 15.38% 26.60% 36.71%
Don't know 8 7 1 18 21 55
5.84Y% 2.80% 0.77% 6.38% 5.32%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 137 250 130 282 395 1194
11.477%, 20.94Y% 10.89% 23.62%  33.08%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 230 12 60 4 2 1 9 4 322
33.05% 7.10% 22.22)  26.67} 28.57% 16.67%, 40.91%  36.36%
Approve somewhat 145 29 52 3 1 1 1 4 236
20.83)% 17.16} 19.26%  20.00% 14.29Y% 16.67% 4.55)%  36.36%
Neither approve nor disapprove 58 44 45 2 1 0 5 1 156
8.33%  26.04} 16.67%  13.33% 14.297, 0.00% 22.73% 9.09%
Disapprove somewhat 7 33 30 1 1 3 0 0 145
11.06%  19.53}% 11.11% 6.67% 14.297, 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Disapprove strongly 161 42 63 5 2 1 7 1 282
23.13%  24.85} 23.33%  33.33}% 28.57% 16.67%  31.82% 9.09%
Don't know 25 9 20 0 0 0 0 1 55
3.59% 5.33% 7.417 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09%
Total 696 169 270 15 7 6 22 11 1196
58.19%  14.13} 22.58Y% 1.25% 0.59% 0.50% 1.847% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

65

121

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 165 157 322
29.36%  24.72%

Approve somewhat 121 116 237
21.83)%  18.27%

Neither approve nor disapprove 55 101 156
9.79% 15.91%

Disapprove somewhat 72 74 146
12.81%  11.65%

Disapprove strongly 129 1562 281
22.95%  23.94%

Don't know 20 35 55
3.56Y% 5.51%

Total 562 635 1197
46.95%, 53.05%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 69 163 90 322
17.74% 28.45)  38.46}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 70 110 57 237
17.99% 19.20%  24.36%

Neither approve nor disapprove 60 66 30 156
15.42Y% 11.52%  12.82%

Disapprove somewhat 52 69 24 145
13.37% 12.04%  10.26%

Disapprove strongly 113 138 30 281
29.05% 24.08%  12.82%

Don't know 25 27 3 55

6.43% 4.71% 1.28%

Total 389 573 234 1196

32.53% 47.91%  19.57%
Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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15.44% 11.85% 18.35% 6.67% 12.53%

Disapprove somewhat 39 40 12 10 44 145
13.68% 12.16% 11.01% 9.52% 11.99%

Disapprove strongly 66 84 26 41 62 279
23.16% 25.53% 23.85% 39.05% 16.897%

Don't know 6 21 7 8 14 56
2.11% 6.38% 6.42% 7.62% 3.81%

Total 285 329 109 105 367 1195
23.85% 27.53% 9.12% 8.79% 30.71%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mmmmm oo |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 34 47 124 116 321

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 38

20.43Y

Don't know 14
7.53%

Total 186
15.56Y%

78
25.247%,

108
25.35%

58
21.17%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q8B. Dan Patrick Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 7 3 2 19 16 63 106 216
6.19% 1.99% 2.20% 6.31% 14.957, 28.90% 50.96%

Approve somewhat 2 9 1 46 36 77 45 216
1.77% 5.96% 1.10% 15.28Y% 33.64% 35.32% 21.63%

Neither approve nor disapprove 11 11 7 88 25 34 36 212
9.73% 7.28% 7.69% 29.247% 23.36% 15.60% 17.31%

Disapprove somewhat 3 18 20 28 9 10 4 92
2.65% 11.92% 21.98% 9.30% 8.41% 4.59% 1.92%

Disapprove strongly 81 88 50 66 5 14 8 312
71.68% 58.28% 54.95Y% 21.93% 4.67% 6.42% 3.85%

Don't know 9 22 11 54 16 20 9 141
7.967, 14.57% 12.09% 17.947%, 14.95Y% 9.17% 4.33Y,

Total 113 151 91 301 107 218 208 1189
9.50% 12.70% 7.65% 25.32% 9.00% 18.33% 17.49%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 157

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 12 19 184 215
3.37% 6.31% 34.65%

Approve somewhat 12 46 157 215
3.37% 15.28% 29.57%

Neither approve nor disapprove 29 88 96 213
8.15% 29.24Y, 18.08%

Disapprove somewhat 42 28 23 93
11.80% 9.30% 4.33),

Disapprove strongly 219 66 27 312
61.52% 21.93% 5.08%

Don't know 42 54 44 140
11.80Y% 17.947, 8.29%

Total 356 301 531 1188
29.97% 25.34% 44 .70%

Cell Contents

| —m oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - I

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 6 1 9 16 47 28 102 209
2.43% 0.87% 6.52% 13.11% 33.10% 19.44)  41.98}

Approve somewhat 11 13 2 21 46 47 72 212
4.459, 11.30% 1.45%  17.21% 32.39% 32.64%  29.63}%

Neither approve nor disapprove 34 31 21 17 25 37 36 201
13.77% 26.96% 15.22%  13.93% 17.61% 25.69%  14.81%

Disapprove somewhat 27 15 19 10 5 8 4 88
10.93% 13.04% 13.77% 8.20% 3.52% 5.567 1.65%

Disapprove strongly 150 33 68 34 4 9 7 305
60.73% 28.70% 49.28),  27.87% 2.82% 6.25% 2.88%

Don't know 19 22 19 24 15 15 22 136
7.69% 19.13% 13.77%  19.67% 10.56% 10.427% 9.05%

Total 247 115 138 122 142 144 243 1151
21.46Y% 9.99% 11.99%  10.60% 12.347, 12.51%  21.11%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 15 16 176 207

3.01% 13.11% 33.27%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 26 21 165 212
5.21% 17.21% 31.19%
Neither approve nor disapprove 86 17 98 201
17.23% 13.93% 18.53%
Disapprove somewhat 61 10 18 89
12.22% 8.20% 3.40%
Disapprove strongly 252 34 20 306
50.50% 27.87% 3.78%
Don't know 59 24 52 135
11.82% 19.67% 9.83%
Total 499 122 529 1150
43.39% 10.61% 46.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 10 100 72 34 216
2.06% 31.06% 45.28Y, 15.047%
Approve somewhat 22 115 42 39 218
4.54Y% 35.71% 26.42%, 17.267%
Neither approve nor disapprove 68 63 18 63 212
14.02% 19.57% 11.32% 27.88%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 62 11 6 13 92
12.78Y, 3.42Y 3.77%h 5.75%
Disapprove strongly 272 9 11 19 311
56.08% 2.80% 6.92% 8.41Y%
Don't know 51 24 10 58 143
10.52% 7.45% 6.29% 25.66%
Total 485 322 159 226 1192
40.69% 27.01% 13.34% 18.96%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 16 59 53 14 50 24 216
23.53% 19.80% 19.70% 11.76%  16.56Y% 17.78%
Approve somewhat 9 50 52 28 63 15 217
13.247% 16.78% 19.33%,  23.53%, 20.86% 11.11%
Neither approve nor disapprove 20 66 40 27 46 14 213
29.41Y% 22.15% 14.87%  22.69%  15.23 10.37%
Disapprove somewhat 1 25 23 8 28 8 93
1.47% 8.39% 8.55% 6.72% 9.27% 5.93%
Disapprove strongly 3 61 62 27 95 62 310

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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4.41Y, 20.479% 23.05% 22.69% 31.46Y% 45.93%
Don't know 19 37 39 15 20 12 142
27.94Y 12.42% 14.50% 12.61% 6.62% 8.89Y%
Total 68 298 269 119 302 135 1191
5.71% 25.02% 22.59% 9.99% 25.36Y% 11.34%
Cell Contents
|-———— e I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 48 57 18 38 56 217
34.04Y% 22.80% 13.74% 13.62% 14.18%
Approve somewhat 28 55 32 53 50 218
19.86% 22.00% 24 .43Y, 19.00%  12.66%
Neither approve nor disapprove 21 52 30 46 65 214
14.89% 20.80% 22.90% 16.49% 16.46%
Disapprove somewhat 11 22 12 25 22 92
7.80% 8.80% 9.16% 8.96% 5.57%
Disapprove strongly 18 35 23 84 152 312
12.77% 14.00% 17.56% 30.11% 38.48Y%
Don't know 15 29 16 33 50 143
10.64% 11.60% 12.21Y% 11.83%,  12.66%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 141 250 131 279 395 1196
11.79% 20.90% 10.95% 23.33%  33.03%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 161 5 36 1 3 1 7 4 218
23.13% 2.91% 13.33% 6.25% 42.86% 20.00%  35.00%  36.36%
Approve somewhat 151 22 38 4 1 1 1 0 218
21.70%  12.79% 14.07%  25.00% 14.29Y% 20.00% 5.00% 0.00%
Neither approve nor disapprove 91 48 68 2 1 0 2 2 214
13.07%  27.91% 256.19%  12.50% 14.297, 0.00% 10.00%  18.18%
Disapprove somewhat 46 21 19 2 0 2 2 1 93
6.61% 12.21% 7.04%  12.507% 0.00% 40.00%  10.00% 9.09%
Disapprove strongly 188 50 61 5 2 1 3 1 311
27.01%  29.07% 22.59)%  31.25} 28.57% 20.00%  15.00% 9.09%
Don't know 59 26 48 2 0 0 5 3 143
8.48), 15.12}, 17.78%  12.50% 0.00% 0.00%  25.00%  27.27%
Total 696 172 270 16 7 5 20 11 1197
58.15%  14.37} 22.56Y% 1.347% 0.58% 0.42%, 1.67% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

140

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 132 84 216
23.61%  13.23}

Approve somewhat 117 101 218
20.93)  15.91%

Neither approve nor disapprove 80 134 214
14.31%  21.10%

Disapprove somewhat 38 54 92
6.80% 8.50%

Disapprove strongly 151 160 311
27.01%  25.20%

Don't know 41 102 143
7.33% 16.06%

Total 559 635 1194
46.82%  53.18%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 56 117 45 218
14.40% 20.53%  19.15%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 56 98 63 217
14.40% 17.19%  26.81%

Neither approve nor disapprove 72 101 40 213
18.51% 17.72%  17.02%

Disapprove somewhat 37 38 18 93
9.51% 6.67% 7.66%

Disapprove strongly 108 159 43 310
27.76% 27.89%  18.30%

Don't know 60 57 26 143
15.427 10.00%  11.06%

Total 389 570 235 1194
32.58% 47.74%  19.68%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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18.95% 17.07% 20.54% 9.52% 19.35%
Disapprove somewhat 24 24 9 5 31 93
8.42Y% 7.32% 8.04% 4.76% 8.45%
Disapprove strongly 80 99 26 45 62 312
28.07% 30.18% 23.21% 42.86% 16.89%
Don't know 24 33 13 15 58 143
8.42Y% 10.06% 11.61% 14.297, 15.80%
Total 285 328 112 105 367 1197
23.81% 27.40% 9.36% 8.77% 30.667
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 16 31 81 89 217
8.51%  10.00% 19.01%  32.84}
Approve somewhat 22 56 91 50 219
11.70% 18.06% 21.36%  18.45}
Neither approve nor disapprove 45 67 69 33 214
23.94% 21.61% 16.20% 12.18%
Disapprove somewhat 16 25 31 20 92
8.51% 8.067% 7.28% 7.38%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 43

22.87%

Don't know 46
24.47Y%

Total 188
15.73%

77
24.84%,

120
28.17%

71
26.20%

271
22.68Y

1195

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q9A. Ted Cruz Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 8 1 1 15 19 87 123 254
6.96% 0.67% 1.09% 4.95% 17.59% 39.91% 59.71%

Approve somewhat 2 6 3 50 46 61 45 213
1.74% 4.03% 3.26% 16.50% 42.597%, 27.98% 21.84%

Neither approve nor disapprove 2 10 11 75 13 29 13 153
1.74% 6.71% 11.967% 24.75% 12.04% 13.30% 6.31%

Disapprove somewhat 7 14 11 29 16 15 4 96
6.09% 9.40% 11.96Y% 9.57% 14.81Y% 6.88% 1.94%

Disapprove strongly 93 110 59 95 7 11 12 387
80.87% 73.83% 64.13% 31.35% 6.48% 5.05% 5.83%

Don't know 3 8 7 39 7 15 9 88
2.61% 5.37% 7.617 12.87% 6.48) 6.88% 4.37Y,

Total 115 149 92 303 108 218 206 1191
9.66% 12.517% 7.72% 25.447, 9.07% 18.30% 17.30%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 169

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Approve strongly 10 15 229 254
2.82% 4.95% 43.21%

Approve somewhat 10 50 152 212
2.82% 16.50% 28.68%

Neither approve nor disapprove 23 75 54 152
6.48% 24.75% 10.19%

Disapprove somewhat 31 29 35 95
8.73% 9.57% 6.60%

Disapprove strongly 263 95 30 388
74.08% 31.35% 5.66%

Don't know 18 39 30 87
5.07% 12.87Y% 5.66%

Total 355 303 530 1188
29.88% 25.51% 44 .61%

Cell Contents

| —m oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmmm e |

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Approve strongly 4 3 5 12 67 37 118 246
1.63% 2.59% 3.60% 9.847% 47.18% 25.34%  48.76%
Approve somewhat 13 15 10 9 a7 50 70 214
5.31% 12.93% 7.19% 7.38% 33.10% 34.25%  28.93%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24 23 4 29 10 31 18 139
9.80% 19.83% 2.88%  23.77% 7.04% 21.23Y% 7.44Y%
Disapprove somewhat 18 12 15 15 6 13 14 93
7.35% 10.34Y% 10.79%  12.30% 4.23Y% 8.90% 5.79%
Disapprove strongly 176 53 97 38 3 8 3 378
71.847 45.69% 69.78%  31.15% 2.11% 5.48Y% 1.247
Don't know 10 10 8 19 9 7 19 82
4.08% 8.62% 5.76%  15.57% 6.34% 4.79% 7.85%
Total 245 116 139 122 142 146 242 1152
21.27% 10.07% 12.07%  10.59% 12.337, 12.67%  21.01%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmm oo |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Approve strongly 12 12 221 245
2.40% 9.847 41.94Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 37 9 167 213
7.39Y% 7.38) 31.69%
Neither approve nor disapprove 51 29 58 138
10.18% 23.77% 11.01%
Disapprove somewhat 46 15 32 93
9.18% 12.30% 6.07%
Disapprove strongly 327 38 14 379
65.27% 31.15% 2.66%
Don't know 28 19 35 82
5.59% 15.57% 6.64%
Total 501 122 527 1150
43.57% 10.61% 45.83%,
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === [
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 12 120 90 35 257
2.45), 37.27), 56.25% 15.56Y%
Approve somewhat 27 115 35 38 215
5.52% 35.71% 21.88% 16.897%
Neither approve nor disapprove 40 40 9 63 152
8.18% 12.427 5.62% 28.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 44 19 11 22 96
9.00% 5.90% 6.88% 9.78%
Disapprove strongly 343 13 10 23 389
70.147% 4.04% 6.25% 10.22%
Don't know 23 15 5 44 87
4.70% 4.66% 3.12% 19.56%
Total 489 322 160 225 1196
40.89% 26.92% 13.38% 18.81%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 10 66 64 26 67 24 257
14.49Y% 22.30% 23.44%,  21.67%  22.19% 17.65
Approve somewhat 11 58 46 13 63 23 214
15.94Y% 19.59% 16.85%  10.83%,  20.86% 16.917%
Neither approve nor disapprove 24 35 35 20 27 11 152
34.78% 11.82% 12.82%  16.67% 8.947% 8.09%
Disapprove somewhat 1 26 19 16 24 10 96
1.45% 8.78% 6.96%  13.33% 7.95% 7.35%
Disapprove strongly 6 80 95 36 108 65 390

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 17 31
24 .64Y, 10.47%

Total 69 296
5.77% 24 .75Y%

34.80%  30.00%

273 120
22.83%  10.03%

302
25.25Y%

136
11.37Y

| Count |

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

188

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week

Approve strongly 56 71
40.29% 28.51%

Approve somewhat 29 55
20.86% 22.09%

Neither approve nor disapprove 14 34
10.07% 13.65%

Disapprove somewhat 12 15
8.63% 6.02%

Disapprove strongly 21 57
15.11% 22.89Y%

Don't know 7 17
5.04% 6.83%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 249 130 281 394 1193
11.65% 20.87% 10.90% 23.55%  33.03%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 189 6 48 0 3 1 9 1 257
27.16Y% 3.53% 17.78% 0.00% 42.86% 20.00%  40.91%  10.00%
Approve somewhat 146 19 39 5 0 0 1 3 213
20.98%  11.18% 14.44%,  31.25% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55%  30.00%
Neither approve nor disapprove 69 44 36 2 1 1 0 1 154
9.91%  25.88% 13.33%  12.50% 14.297, 20.00% 0.00%  10.00%
Disapprove somewhat 53 15 24 1 1 0 1 1 96
7.61% 8.82} 8.89% 6.25% 14.297%, 0.00% 4.55%  10.00%
Disapprove strongly 210 76 81 6 2 3 8 3 389
30.17%  44.71% 30.00%  37.50% 28.57% 60.00% 36.36%  30.00%
Don't know 29 10 42 2 0 0 3 1 87
4.17% 5.88% 15.56%  12.50% 0.00% 0.00%  13.64%  10.00%
Total 696 170 270 16 7 5 22 10 1196
58.19%  14.21} 22.58Y% 1.347% 0.59% 0.42%, 1.847% 0.84%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

165

130

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

176



Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 158 99 257
28.32)%  15.54])

Approve somewhat 106 108 214
19.00%  16.95%

Neither approve nor disapprove 58 94 152
10.39%  14.76%

Disapprove somewhat 44 52 96
7.89%  8.16%

Disapprove strongly 171 218 389
30.65%  34.22%

Don't know 21 66 87
3.76%  10.36%

Total 558 637 1195
46.69%  53.31%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 55 138 64 257
14.18Y% 24.08%  27.23%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 60 98 56 214
15.46% 17.10%  23.83%
Neither approve nor disapprove 61 60 32 153
15.72% 10.47%  13.62%
Disapprove somewhat 34 35 27 96
8.76% 6.11%  11.49%
Disapprove strongly 146 201 42 389
37.63% 35.08%  17.87%
Don't know 32 41 14 87
8.25% 7.16% 5.967%
Total 388 573 235 1196
32.44Y 47.91%  19.65%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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11.66% 11.21% 20.91% 13.21% 12.53%
Disapprove somewhat 29 20 15 6 26 96
10.25% 6.06% 13.64% 5.66% 7.08%
Disapprove strongly 94 119 29 53 92 387
33.22% 36.06% 26.36% 50.00% 25.07%
Don't know 11 26 9 7 34 87
3.89% 7.88% 8.18% 6.60% 9.26%
Total 283 330 110 106 367 1196
23.66% 27.59% 9.20% 8.867 30.697%
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 28 39 103 86
15.05% 12.62) 24.07% 31.73}%
Approve somewhat 32 59 72 51
17.20% 19.09% 16.82)  18.82}
Neither approve nor disapprove 23 52 55 22
12.37% 16.83}%  12.85}% 8.12%
Disapprove somewhat 9 31 38 18
4.847, 10.03} 8.88% 6.64%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 65

34.95%
Don't know 29

15.59%
Total 186

15.58Y%

90
29.13Y%

143
33.41%

91
33.58%

271
22.70%

1194

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q9B. John Cornyn Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 4 0 2 11 5 31 45 98
3.54}, 0.00% 2.20% 3.61% 4.63% 14.429%, 21.84Y%

Approve somewhat 4 7 9 44 40 57 64 225
3.547% 4.67% 9.89% 14.43Y% 37.04% 26.51% 31.07%

Neither approve nor disapprove 8 18 12 99 30 45 44 256
7.08% 12.00% 13.197% 32.46Y% 27.78% 20.93% 21.36%

Disapprove somewhat 17 31 18 35 7 41 21 170
15.047%, 20.67% 19.78% 11.48Y% 6.48% 19.07% 10.19%

Disapprove strongly 69 77 36 60 8 23 17 290
61.06% 51.33% 39.56% 19.67% 7.41% 10.70% 8.25%

Don't know 11 17 14 56 18 18 15 149
9.73% 11.33% 15.38% 18.36% 16.67% 8.37% 7.28%

Total 113 150 91 305 108 215 206 1188
9.51% 12.63% 7.66% 25.67% 9.09% 18.10% 17.34%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 181

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 6 11 80 97
1.69% 3.61% 15.12%
Approve somewhat 20 44 162 226
5.62% 14.43% 30.62%
Neither approve nor disapprove 39 99 118 256
10.96% 32.46Y% 22.31%
Disapprove somewhat 66 35 70 171
18.547 11.489 13.23J
Disapprove strongly 183 60 49 292
51.40% 19.67% 9.26Y%
Don't know 42 56 50 148
11.80Y% 18.36Y% 9.45Y%
Total 356 305 529 1190
29.92% 25.63% 44 .45Y,
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 5 5 5 10 8 8 56 97
2.02% 4.31% 3.65% 8.13% 5.67% 5.56%,  23.24}

Approve somewhat 16 12 3 20 40 48 80 219
6.48% 10.34% 2.19%  16.26% 28.37% 33.33%  33.20%

Neither approve nor disapprove 44 29 12 26 38 42 48 239
17.81% 25.00% 8.76%  21.14) 26.95% 29.17%  19.92j%

Disapprove somewhat 33 17 38 12 29 19 17 165
13.36% 14.66Y% 27.74%, 9.76% 20.57% 13.19% 7.05%

Disapprove strongly 128 27 63 34 14 7 12 285
51.82% 23.28% 45.99%,  27.64} 9.93% 4.86Y% 4.98%

Don't know 21 26 16 21 12 20 28 144
8.50% 22.41Y% 11.68%  17.07% 8.51% 13.89%  11.62%

Total 247 116 137 123 141 144 241 1149
21.50% 10.10% 11.92%  10.70% 12.277%, 12.63)%  20.97%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 15 10 72 97

3.01% 8.13% 13.64%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 31 20 169 220
6.21% 16.26% 32.01%
Neither approve nor disapprove 85 26 129 240
17.03% 21.147% 24.43Y,
Disapprove somewhat 88 12 65 165
17.64% 9.76% 12.31%
Disapprove strongly 218 34 33 285
43.69% 27.64% 6.25%
Don't know 62 21 60 143
12.429% 17.07% 11.36%
Total 499 123 528 1150
43.39% 10.70% 45.91%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 16 60 18 5 99
3.29% 18.63% 11.18Y% 2.20%
Approve somewhat 31 109 a7 43 230
6.37% 33.85% 29.19% 18.947,
Neither approve nor disapprove 71 83 28 74 256
14.58% 25.78% 17.39% 32.60%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 86 26 37 21 170
17.667% 8.07% 22.98), 9.25%
Disapprove strongly 232 14 21 25 292
47.64% 4.35Y% 13.04% 11.01%
Don't know 51 30 10 59 150
10.47% 9.32% 6.21% 25.99%
Total 487 322 161 227 1197
40.69% 26.90% 13.45Y% 18.96%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 2 27 17 7 38 7 98
2.94, 9.06% 6.30% 5.83% 12.54} 5.15%
Approve somewhat 14 59 54 19 55 28 229
20.59% 19.807% 20.00%  15.83%  18.15% 20.59%
Neither approve nor disapprove 27 79 52 27 53 19 257
39.71% 26.51% 19.26%  22.50%  17.49% 13.97%
Disapprove somewhat 0 39 40 22 42 26 169
0.00% 13.09% 14.81%  18.33}, 13.86% 19.127%,
Disapprove strongly 4 55 69 30 87 a7 292

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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5.88% 18.467% 25.56% 25.00% 28.71% 34.56Y%
Don't know 21 39 38 15 28 9 150
30.88% 13.09% 14.07% 12.50% 9.24Y, 6.62%
Total 68 298 270 120 303 136 1195
5.69% 24.94Y, 22.59% 10.04% 25.36Y% 11.38%
Cell Contents
| mmm o m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm oo |
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month

Once or twice a year

Never

141

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 140 248 282 393 1194
11.73% 20.77% 10.97% 23.62%  32.91%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 71 11 14 0 0 0 1 1 98
10.22Y% 6.47% 5.15% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55%  10.00%
Approve somewhat 159 16 39 5 3 0 5 3 230
22.88Y% 9.41Y, 14.34%  29.41Y% 42.86Y% 0.00% 22.73%  30.00%
Neither approve nor disapprove 131 52 68 3 0 1 0 2 257
18.85%  30.59% 256.00%  17.65} 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%  20.00%
Disapprove somewhat 105 25 32 0 2 3 4 0 171
15.11%  14.71% 11.76% 0.00% 28.57% 60.00%  18.18% 0.00%
Disapprove strongly 171 44 60 4 1 1 7 3 291
24.60%  25.88} 22.06%  23.53} 14.297, 20.00% 31.82%  30.00%
Don't know 58 22 59 5 1 0 5 1 151
8.35), 12.94], 21.69%  29.41Y% 14.297, 0.00% 22.73%  10.00%
Total 695 170 272 17 7 5 22 10 1198
58.01%  14.19} 22.70% 1.42% 0.58% 0.42%, 1.847% 0.83%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

84

132

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 59 39 98
10.55% 6.12%

Approve somewhat 112 118 230
20.04%  18.52%

Neither approve nor disapprove 111 145 256
19.86% 22.76%

Disapprove somewhat 99 71 170
17.71%  11.15%

Disapprove strongly 142 150 292
25.40%  23.55%

Don't know 36 114 150
6.44%  17.90%

Total 559 637 1196
46.74%  53.26%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 30 42 26 98
7.67h 7.37%h  11.11%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 64 116 49 229
16.37% 20.35%  20.94%

Neither approve nor disapprove 94 107 56 257
24.04% 18.77%  23.93%

Disapprove somewhat 43 87 39 169
11.00% 15.26%  16.67%

Disapprove strongly 105 145 42 292
26.85% 25.44%  17.95%

Don't know 55 73 22 150
14.07% 12.81% 9.40%

Total 391 570 234 1195
32.72% 47.70%  19.58%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 45 52 9 15 49 170
15.90% 15.85% 8.11% 14 .159, 13.42Y%

Disapprove strongly 55 95 28 39 74 291
19.43} 28.96% 25.23}, 36.79% 20.27%

Don't know 30 36 16 16 53 151
10.60% 10.98% 14.41% 15.097% 14.52Y

Total 283 328 111 106 365 1193
23.72% 27 .49 9.30% 8.89% 30.60%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 191
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Disapprove strongly 38

20.21%
Don't know 55

29.26Y%
Total 188

15.72%

69
22.26%

116
27.23%

69
25.37%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q9C. Robert Mueller Approval

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 72 82 47 59 6 9 13 288
63.16% 54.30% 51.09% 19.47% 5.56% 4.13Y, 6.31%

Approve somewhat 14 23 23 57 15 21 6 159
12.28Y% 15.23Y% 25.00% 18.81% 13.89% 9.63% 2.91%

Neither approve nor disapprove 18 17 8 63 16 26 19 167
15.79% 11.267% 8.70% 20.79% 14.817% 11.93% 9.22%

Disapprove somewhat 1 12 2 15 24 30 34 118
0.88% 7.95% 2.17% 4.95% 22.22, 13.76% 16.50%

Disapprove strongly 5 4 4 53 38 109 120 333
4.39% 2.65% 4.35% 17.497, 35.19% 50.00% 58.25Y%

Don't know 4 13 8 56 9 23 14 127
3.51% 8.61% 8.70% 18.48Y% 8.33% 10.55% 6.80%

Total 114 151 92 303 108 218 206 1192
9.56% 12.677% 7.72% 25.42Y, 9.06% 18.297% 17.287,

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 193

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 201 59 29 289
56.30% 19.47% 5.45Y%
Approve somewhat 60 57 43 160
16.81% 18.81% 8.08%
Neither approve nor disapprove 44 63 60 167
12.32% 20.79% 11.28%
Disapprove somewhat 14 15 88 117
3.92% 4.95% 16.54%
Disapprove strongly 13 53 267 333
3.64% 17.49% 50.19%
Don't know 25 56 45 126
7.00% 18.48} 8.46%
Total 357 303 532 1192
29.95% 25.42, 44 .63%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 134 39 70 24 3 11 7 288
54 .25, 33.05% 50.72%  19.83% 2.14Y% 7.59% 2.87%

Approve somewhat 41 32 23 20 3 15 15 149
16.60% 27.12% 16.67%  16.53% 2.14Y% 10.347% 6.15%

Neither approve nor disapprove 27 18 22 20 12 27 26 152
10.93% 15.25% 15.94%  16.53% 8.57% 18.62)%  10.66%

Disapprove somewhat 11 6 5 9 24 15 46 116
4.45%, 5.08% 3.62% 7.44% 17.14% 10.34),  18.85}

Disapprove strongly 14 6 4 32 91 49 129 325
5.67% 5.08% 2.90%  26.45% 65.00% 33.79%  52.87}

Don't know 20 17 14 16 7 28 21 123
8.10% 14.417% 10.14%  13.22% 5.00% 19.31% 8.61%

Total 247 118 138 121 140 145 244 1153
21.42%, 10.23% 11.97%  10.49% 12.14Y% 12.58%  21.16%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 242 24 21 287

48.217% 19.83% 3.95%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 96 20 34 150
19.12% 16.53% 6.40%
Neither approve nor disapprove 67 20 65 152
13.35% 16.53% 12.247,
Disapprove somewhat 22 9 86 117
4.38Y, 7.44], 16.20%
Disapprove strongly 24 32 269 325
4.78% 26.45Y% 50.66%
Don't know 51 16 56 123
10.16% 13.22% 10.55%
Total 502 121 531 1154
43.50% 10.49% 46.01%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 256 11 12 9 288
52.35% 3.41% 7.45% 3.98%
Approve somewhat 98 37 8 17 160
20.04% 11.467% 4.97% 7.52%
Neither approve nor disapprove 58 56 3 52 169
11.86% 17.34% 1.86% 23.01%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 18 58 19 24 119
3.68% 17.96% 11.80% 10.62%
Disapprove strongly 21 132 118 66 337
4.29% 40.87% 73.29% 29.20%
Don't know 38 29 1 58 126
7.77% 8.98% 0.62% 25.66%
Total 489 323 161 226 1199
40.78% 26.94Y% 13.43% 18.85%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 8 64 55 22 82 58 289
11.43% 21.40% 20.15%,  18.49%,  27.15} 42.65%
Approve somewhat 4 41 42 13 41 20 161
5.71% 13.71% 16.38%  10.92%, 13.58} 14.717%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19 37 41 23 32 15 167
27.14Y%, 12.37% 15.02%  19.33%,  10.60% 11.03%
Disapprove somewhat 9 22 35 10 32 10 118
12.86Y% 7.36% 12.82% 8.40%  10.60% 7.35%
Disapprove strongly 10 96 70 38 94 29 337

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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14.29% 32.11% 25.64Y% 31.93% 31.13% 21.32%
Don't know 20 39 30 13 21 4 127
28.57% 13.04% 10.99% 10.92% 6.95% 2.94Y,
Total 70 299 273 119 302 136 1199
5.84Y, 24.94Y, 22.77% 9.92% 25.19Y% 11.34%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 23 40 20 76 130 289
16.55% 16.00% 15.27% 26.76% 32.91%
Approve somewhat 18 43 24 38 37 160
12.95Y% 17.20% 18.32% 13.38Y% 9.37%
Neither approve nor disapprove 26 39 21 33 50 169
18.71% 15.60% 16.03% 11.62% 12.66%
Disapprove somewhat 16 24 16 21 41 118
11.51% 9.60% 12.21Y% 7.39%  10.38%
Disapprove strongly 45 76 38 72 104 335
32.37% 30.40% 29.01% 25.35% 26.33%
Don't know 11 28 12 44 33 128
7.91% 11.20% 9.16% 15.497, 8.35Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 250 131 284 395 1199
11.59% 20.85% 10.93% 23.69%  32.94}
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 162 47 66 4 1 1 7 1 289
23.21%  27.81% 24.35)%  23.53} 14.297, 20.00%  30.43} 9.09%
Approve somewhat 79 29 49 2 0 0 1 1 161
11.32%  17.16% 18.08%  11.76% 0.00% 0.00% 4.35% 9.09%
Neither approve nor disapprove 85 43 33 2 2 2 0 1 168
12.18%  25.44Y 12.18%  11.76% 28.57% 40.00% 0.00% 9.09%
Disapprove somewhat 79 9 26 3 0 1 1 0 119
11.32% 5.33% 9.59%  17.65% 0.00% 20.00% 4.35% 0.00%
Disapprove strongly 233 18 58 4 4 1 12 7 337
33.38% 10.65% 21.40%  23.53} 57.14Y% 20.00% 52.17%  63.64%
Don't know 60 23 39 2 0 0 2 1 127
8.60%  13.61% 14.39%  11.76% 0.00% 0.00% 8.70% 9.09%
Total 698 169 271 17 7 5 23 11 1201
58.12%  14.07% 22.56Y% 1.42% 0.58% 0.42%, 1.927% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

192

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 133 156 289
23.79%  24.41

Approve somewhat 72 88 160
12.88%  13.77%

Neither approve nor disapprove 65 103 168
11.63%  16.12}

Disapprove somewhat 60 58 118
10.73% 9.08%

Disapprove strongly 205 131 336
36.67%  20.50%

Don't know 24 103 127
4.29%  16.12%

Total 559 639 1198
46.66%  53.34%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 113 145 31 289
28.90% 25.35%  13.14Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 62 72 27 161
15.86% 12.59%  11.447

Neither approve nor disapprove 59 74 35 168
15.09% 12.94%  14.83%

Disapprove somewhat 38 61 19 118
9.72% 10.66% 8.05%

Disapprove strongly 68 169 99 336
17.39% 29.55%  41.95%

Don't know 51 51 25 127
13.04% 8.92),  10.59%

Total 391 572 236 1199
32.61% 47.71%  19.68%

Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

37

Another Part of TX

13

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.61% 12.73% 6.25% 19.81% 14.13%

Disapprove somewhat 34 27 13 12 32 118
12.01% 8.18% 11.61% 11.32% 8.70%

Disapprove strongly 63 96 28 14 136 337
22.26Y% 29.09% 25.00% 13.217% 36.96%

Don't know 23 35 12 9 47 126
8.13% 10.61% 10.71% 8.49% 12.77%

Total 283 330 112 106 368 1199
23.60% 27.52}, 9.34}, 8.84% 30.69%

Cell Contents

| == mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Approve strongly 34 64 110 80 288

Neither approve nor disapprove 39 64 52 14 169

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove strongly 25

13.37%
Don't know 37

19.79%
Total 187

15.60%

47
15.11%

146
34.11%

118
43.22%,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q10. Right Direction/Wrong Track, Country

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Right direction 12 14 9 81 66 150 160 492
10.53% 9.33% 9.78% 26.56Y% 61.11% 69.12% 77 .67%h
Wrong track 98 130 70 168 31 32 36 565
85.96Y% 86.67% 76.09% 55.08Y% 28.70% 14.75% 17.48%
Don't know 4 6 13 56 11 35 10 135
3.51% 4.00% 14.13% 18.36% 10.19% 16.13% 4 .85
Total 114 150 92 305 108 217 206 1192
9.56% 12.58% 7.72% 25.59% 9.06Y% 18.20% 17.28%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Right direction 35 81 376 492
9.80% 26.56Y% 70.68%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



83.47Y% 55.08% 18.61Y%

Don't know 24 56 57 137
6.72% 18.36% 10.71%

Total 357 305 532 1194
29.90% 25.549 44 .56,

Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Right direction 16 12 12 45 111 83 194 473
6.48% 10.267% 8.76%  37.19% 78.72% 57.24%  79.84%
Wrong track 213 87 111 55 20 37 25 548

Don't know 18 18 14 21 10 25 24 130
7.29% 15.38% 10.22% 17.36% 7.09% 17.24Y, 9.88%
Total 247 117 137 121 141 145 243 1151

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

206



PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Right direction 41 45 388 474
8.17% 37.19% 73.35%
Wrong track 412 55 82 549
82.07% 45.45Y, 15.50%
Don't know 49 21 59 129
9.76% 17.36% 11.15%
Total 502 121 529 1152
43.58, 10.50% 45.92%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Right direction 39 232 127 97 495
8.01% 71.60% 79.38% 42.73%
Wrong track 408 53 26 79 566
83.78% 16.36% 16.25% 34.80%
Don't know 40 39 7 51 137
8.21% 12.04% 4.38% 22.47Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 487 324 160 227 1198

40.65% 27.05% 13.36% 18.95%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Right direction 25 129 118 54 126 43 495
35.71% 43.297%, 43.38), 44.63), 41.58} 31.62%

Wrong track 24 130 120 57 159 78 568
34.29% 43.62 44 .12}  47.11%  52.48J, 57.35%

Don't know 21 39 34 10 18 15 137
30.00% 13.09% 12.50% 8.26% 5.947% 11.03%

Total 70 298 272 121 303 136 1200
5.83% 24.83% 22.67% 10.08)%  25.25} 11.33%

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

208



Right direction 69 126 62 101 137 495
49.64% 50.40% 46.97% 35.56%  34.60%
Wrong track 55 97 56 145 215 568
39.57% 38.80% 42.42%, 51.06Y% 54.29Y%
Don't know 15 27 14 38 44 138
10.79Y% 10.80% 10.61Y% 13.38% 11.11%
Total 139 250 132 284 396 1201
11.57% 20.82% 10.99% 23.65% 32.97%
Cell Contents
| mmmm
| Count
| Column Percent
| _________________________
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Right direction 351 26 91 8 2 1 9 7 495
50.21Y% 15.29% 33.469% 50.00% 28.57% 20.00% 40.91% 70.00%
Wrong track 281 125 136 7 3 1 12 3 568
40.20% 73.53% 50.00% 43.75% 42 .86% 20.00% 54 .55 30.00%
Don't know 67 19 45 1 2 3 1 0 138
9.59% 11.18% 16.54Y% 6.25% 28.57% 60.00% 4.55% 0.00%
Total 699 170 272 16 7 5 22 10 1201
58.20% 14.15% 22.65Y% 1.33% 0.58% 0.42Y% 1.83% 0.83%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Right direction 279 10 39 38 103 25 494
46.04% 55.56% 34.21% 53.52%  32.09% 38.46Y%
Wrong track 254 8 68 27 181 26 564
41.91% 44 449, 59.65% 38.03), 56.39% 40.00%
Don't know 73 0 7 6 37 14 137
12.05% 0.00% 6.14% 8.45%  11.53% 21.54%
Total 606 18 114 71 321 65 1195
50.71% 1.51% 9.547, 5.94%,  26.86% 5.44Y,
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

gender

Q Male Female Total

Right direction 280 215 495
50.00%  33.65%

Wrong track 232 335 567
41.43%  52.43},

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 48 89 137
8.57% 13.93%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Right direction 131 249 116 496
33.50% 43.38% 49.15%

Wrong track 215 264 88 567
54.99Y 45.99% 37.29%

Don't know 45 61 32 138
11.51Y% 10.63%  13.56%

Total 391 574 236 1201
32.56% 47.79% 19.65%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Right direction 121 133 33 29 180 496
42 .61% 40.30% 29.73% 27 .36% 49.05%
Wrong track 138 162 61 64 140 565
48.59% 49.09% 54.95Y, 60.38Y% 38.15Y%
Don't know 25 35 17 13 47 137
8.80% 10.61% 15.32% 12.26% 12.81%
Total 284 330 111 106 367 1198
23.71% 27 .55% 9.27% 8.85% 30.63%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Right direction 56 116 178 145 495
29.79% 37.42Y% 41.59% 53.11%
Wrong track 107 156 191 113 567
56.91% 50.32% 44.63% 41.39Y%
Don't know 25 59 15 137
13.30% 12.26Y% 13.79% 5.49Y
Total 188 310 428 273 1199
15.68%  25.85%  35.70% 22.77%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q11. National Economy: Better off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean lib.

Moderate

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

13

14

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A lot better off 14 28 267 309
3.94Y, 9.21% 50.19%

Somewhat better off 71 66 160 297
20.00% 21.71% 30.08%

About the same 127 o7 45 269
35.77% 31.91Y% 8.46Y

Somewhat worse off 86 53 27 166
24 .23Y% 17.43% 5.08Y%

A lot worse off 42 39 18 99
11.83% 12.83% 3.38%

Don't know 15 21 15 51
4.23% 6.91% 2.82%

Total 355 304 532 1191
29.81% 25.52Y% 44 .67%

Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

A lot better off 15 2 8 27 82 34 135 303
6.07% 1.72% 5.84Y 22.13% 57.75% 23.29% 55.79%

Somewhat better off 39 30 15 29 41 59 7 290
15.79% 25.86Y% 10.95% 23.77% 28.87% 40.41% 31.82%

About the same 90 41 a7 29 14 24 14 259
36.44Y 35.34Y 34.31% 23.77% 9.86Y% 16.447, 5.79%

Somewhat worse off 60 28 37 11 4 15 6 161
24.29Y% 24.14% 27.01% 9.02% 2.82% 10.27% 2.48%

A lot worse off 33 9 23 18 0 6 2 91
13.36% 7.76% 16.79% 14.75% 0.00% 4.11% 0.83%

Don't know 10 6 7 8 1 8 8 48
4.05% 5.17Y% 5.11% 6.56% 0.70% 5.48Y% 3.31%

Total 247 116 137 122 142 146 242 1152
21.44Y, 10.07% 11.89% 10.59% 12.33% 12.67% 21.01%

Cell Contents

== I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot better off 25 27 251 303

4.99% 22.13% 47.36Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat better off

83 29
16.57% 23.77Y%
179 29
35.73% 23.77%
125 11
24.95Y, 9.02%

65 18
12.97Y% 14.75Y%
24 8
4.79% 6.56%
501 122
43.45Y% 10.58Y

177
33.40%

530
45.97%

Count |

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

About the same

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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23.36% 4.63% 6.25% 12.28Y%
A lot worse off 77 7 1 15 100
15.78% 2.16Y% 0.62% 6.58%
Don't know 21 10 1 20 52
4.30% 3.09% 0.62% 8.77%
Total 488 324 160 228 1200
40.67% 27.00% 13.33% 19.00%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A lot better off 9 80 74 35 87 27 312
13.04% 26.85% 27.11Y% 29.17% 28.81Y% 19.85%
Somewhat better off 17 71 67 26 70 a7 298
24.64Y, 23.83Y% 24 .54Y, 21.67% 23.18Y% 34.569%
About the same 19 71 64 28 64 25 271
27 .54Y, 23.83% 23.44Y, 23.33Y% 21.19Y% 18.38%
Somewhat worse off 7 37 37 17 45 23 166
10.14Y% 12.42% 13.55Y%  14.17Y%  14.90Y% 16.91%
A lot worse off 5 29 21 11 21 12 99
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 217

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 12 10 10 3 15 2 52
17.39% 3.36% 3.66Y% 2.50% 4.97% 1.47%

Total 69 298 273 120 302 136 1198
5.76% 24 .87Y% 22.79Y% 10.02% 25.21Y% 11.35%

| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

A lot better off 55 77 31 67 82 312
39.57% 30.80Y% 23.66Y% 23.51% 20.76Y%

Somewhat better off 34 66 43 68 87 298
24 .46, 26.40Y% 32.82% 23.86%  22.03%

About the same 23 54 29 60 105 271
16.55% 21.60Y% 22.14Y, 21.05% 26.58Y%

Somewhat worse off 13 23 17 55 59 167
9.35Y% 9.20% 12.98Y 19.30%  14.94Y

A lot worse off 7 21 6 23 43 100
5.04Y% 8.40% 4.58Y% 8.07% 10.89%

Don't know 7 9 5 12 19 52
5.04Y% 3.60% 3.82% 4.21% 4.81Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 218

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 139 250 131 285 395 1200
11.58% 20.83% 10.92% 23.75% 32.92%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A lot better off 234 13 55 1 3 1 6 1 314
33.48Y% 7.60% 20.22% 6.67% 42 .86% 16.67% 27.27% 9.09%
Somewhat better off 174 41 59 6 2 3 5 8 298
24 .89Y, 23.98Y% 21.69Y 40.00% 28.57% 50.00% 22.73% 72.73%
About the same 133 45 81 6 1 1 4 1 272
19.03% 26.32% 29.78Y% 40.00% 14.29% 16.67% 18.18Y% 9.09%
Somewhat worse off 85 46 33 1 0 1 1 0 167
12.16% 26.90% 12.13% 6.67% 0.00% 16.67Y% 4.55% 0.00%
A lot worse off 50 17 26 1 0 0 5 1 100
7.15% 9.94Y, 9.56Y% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 22.73% 9.09%
Don't know 23 9 18 0 1 0 1 0 52
3.29% 5.26% 6.62% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 4.55% 0.00%
Total 699 171 272 15 7 6 22 11 1203
58.10% 14.219% 22.61Y% 1.25% 0.58% 0.50% 1.83% 0.91%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total
A lot better off 189 5 21 24 54 18 311
31.14Y% 26.32% 18.26% 33.80% 16.88% 28.12%
Somewhat better off 144 7 33 19 79 15 297
23.72% 36.84Y% 28.70% 26.76%  24.69% 23.44Y,
About the same 131 1 29 14 78 17 270
21.58% 5.26% 25.22Y% 19.72% 24 .38Y% 26.56Y%
Somewhat worse off 80 4 16 7 51 8 166
13.18% 21.05Y% 13.91% 9.86%  15.94Y 12.50Y%
A lot worse off 40 2 11 6 34 6 99
6.59% 10.53Y% 9.57% 8.45Y 10.62% 9.38Y%
Don't know 23 0 5 1 24 0 53
3.79% 0.00% 4.35Y% 1.41% 7.50% 0.00%
Total 607 19 115 71 320 64 1196
50.75% 1.59% 9.62% 5.94Y, 26.76% 5.35%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Somewhat worse off 62 105 167

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A lot better off 71 163 79 313
18.21% 28.40%  33.62%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 221

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat better off 79 149 70 298
20.26Y% 25.96%  29.79%

About the same 111 116 44 271
28.46Y% 20.21% 18.72%

Somewhat worse off 72 73 21 166
18.46% 12.72% 8.94%

A lot worse off 34 51 14 99
8.72% 8.89% 5.96Y%

Don't know 23 22 7 52
5.90% 3.83% 2.98%

Total 390 574 235 1199
32.53% 47.87% 19.60%

| Count |

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

97

metro
Q Houston Area
A lot better off 67
23.67%
Somewhat better off 69
24 .38Y%
About the same 65

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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22.97% 23.03% 29.46Y% 17.14% 21.53%
Somewhat worse off 49 45 19 18 36 167
17.31% 13.647% 16.96% 17.14Y%, 9.81Y%
A lot worse off 25 21 11 13 28 98
8.83% 6.36% 9.82% 12.38% 7.63%
Don't know 8 16 6 6 15 51
2.83% 4.85Y% 5.36% 5.71% 4.09%
Total 283 330 112 105 367 1197
23.64Y 27.57% 9.36% 8.77%h 30.66%
Cell Contents
| == mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot better off 31 52 115 116 314
16.49% 16.67% 26.87Y% 42 .65%
Somewhat better off 60 68 116 54 298
31.91% 21.79Y% 27.10% 19.85Y%
About the same 35 94 95 46 270
18.62% 30.13% 22.20% 16.91%
Somewhat worse off 31 47 54 35 167
16.49%, 15.06%, 12.62%  12.87%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot worse off 21 28 32 18 99
11.17% 8.97% 7.48Y% 6.62%

Total 188 312 428 272 1200
15.67%, 26.00% 35.67) 22.67}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 224
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q12. Right Direction/Wrong Track, Texas

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Right direction 21 14 13 93 73 170 167 551
18.58Y% 9.33% 14.13% 30.39% 67.59% 78.34% 81.46%
Wrong track 83 117 62 117 20 27 22 448
73.45Y% 78.00% 67.39% 38.24Y% 18.52% 12.447%, 10.73%
Don't know 9 19 17 96 15 20 16 192
7.96% 12.67% 18.48Y% 31.37% 13.89% 9.22% 7.80%
Total 113 150 92 306 108 217 205 1191
9.49Y% 12.59% 7.72% 25.69% 9.07% 18.22% 17.21%
Cell Contents
B |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Right direction 48 93 411 552
13.52% 30.39% 77.26%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 225

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



73.80% 38.24Y 12.97%

Don't know 45 96 52 193
12.68% 31.37% 9.77%

Total 355 306 532 1193
29.76% 25.65Y% 44 ,59%

Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Right direction 28 25 21 45 119 92 206 536

11.38% 21.55% 15.22%  36.89% 83.80% 63.89% 84.77%

Wrong track 184 56 97 44 11 20 15 427
74.80% 48.28% 70.29% 36.07% 7.75% 13.89% 6.17%

Don't know 34 35 20 33 12 32 22 188
13.82% 30.17% 14.49% 27.05Y% 8.45Y, 22.22% 9.05%

Total 246 116 138 122 142 144 243 1151

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Right direction 75 45 416 536
14.947%, 36.89% 78.64Y%

Wrong track 338 44 47 429
67.33% 36.07% 8.88%

Don't know 89 33 66 188
17.73% 27.05% 12.48Y%

Total 502 122 529 1153
43.547, 10.58% 45.88%

| Count |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Right direction 69 249 135 103 556
14.20% 77.09% 83.85% 45.37%

Wrong track 344 32 15 56 447
70.78% 9.91% 9.32% 24.67Y%

Don't know 73 42 11 68 194
15.02% 13.00% 6.83% 29.96%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 486 323 161 227 1197

40.607 26.987 13.45Y 18.96Y%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Right direction 27 136 139 57 145 51 555
39.13% 45.79% 50.92%  47.50%  48.01Y% 36.96%

Wrong track 14 98 102 42 125 68 449
20.29% 33.00% 37.36% 35.00%  41.39 49.287,

Don't know 28 63 32 21 32 19 195
40.58% 21.21% 11.72%  17.50%  10.60% 13.77%

Total 69 297 273 120 302 138 1199

5.75% 24.77% 22.77% 10.01%  25.19% 11.51%
Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

228



Right direction 85 143 65 118 144 555
61.15Y% 57.20% 49.62% 41.70% 36.64Y%
Wrong track 35 71 33 116 192 447
25.18Y% 28.409% 25.19% 40.99% 48.85%
Don't know 19 36 33 49 57 194
13.67Y% 14.40Y 25.19% 17.31%  14.50%
Total 139 250 131 283 393 1196
11.62% 20.90% 10.95% 23.66Y% 32.86Y%
Cell Contents
| mmmm
| Count
| Column Percent
| _________________________
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Right direction 383 40 101 7 3 2 10 9 555
54.95% 23.53% 37.13% 43.75% 42 .86% 40.00% 47.62Y% 81.82%
Wrong track 236 87 104 7 3 1 10 1 449
33.86% 51.18Y% 38.24% 43.75% 42 .86% 20.00% 47 .62% 9.09%
Don't know 78 43 67 2 1 2 1 1 195
11.19% 25.29% 24.63Y% 12.50% 14.29% 40.00% 4.76% 9.09%
Total 697 170 272 16 7 5 21 11 1199
58.13Y% 14.18% 22.69Y% 1.33% 0.58% 0.42Y% 1.75% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Right direction 310 8 41 41 129 26 555
51.07% 44 .449, 35.65% 57.75%  40.19% 41.27%
Wrong track 200 9 58 20 136 23 446
32.95% 50.00% 50.43% 28.17%  42.37% 36.51%
Don't know 97 1 16 10 56 14 194
15.98% 5.56% 13.91% 14.08%  17.45% 22.22%,
Total 607 18 115 71 321 63 1195
50.79% 1.51% 9.62% 5.94%,  26.86% 5.27%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

gender

Q Male Female Total

Right direction 309 246 555
55.08)%  38.62%

Wrong track 188 260 448
33.51%  40.82%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know 64 131 195
11.41%  20.57%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Right direction 138 280 137 555
35.38% 48.95% 58.05Y%

Wrong track 177 209 62 448
45.38% 36.54% 26.27Y%

Don't know 75 83 37 195
19.23, 14.51%  15.68)

Total 390 572 236 1198
32.55% 47.75% 19.70%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Right direction 139 148 45 35 187 554
49.12% 44 .98 40.547%, 33.02% 50.95%

Wrong track 94 132 50 57 114 447
33.22% 40.12% 45.05% 53.77% 31.06Y%

Don't know 50 49 16 14 66 195
17.67% 14.89% 14.417%, 13.21% 17.98%

Total 283 329 111 106 367 1196
23.66% 27.51% 9.28Y% 8.86% 30.69%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Right direction 81 127 197 151 556

Wrong track 76 131 151 90 448

Don't know 30 53 80 32 195

Total 187 311 428 273 1199
15.60%  25.94%, 35.70% 22.77%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q13. Personal Economy: Better off/Worse off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean lib.

Moderate

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

80

128

44

72

35

40

12

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A lot better off 10 18 86 114
2.82% 5.90% 16.17%
Somewhat better off 45 83 191 319
12.68% 27.21% 35.90%
About the same 176 128 194 498
49 .58% 41.97% 36.47Y%
Somewhat worse off 89 40 36 165
25.07% 13.11% 6.77%
A lot worse off 34 29 14 77
9.58Y% 9.51Y% 2.63%
Don't know 1 7 11 19
0.28% 2.30% 2.07%
Total 355 305 532 1192
29.78% 25.59Y% 44 .63%
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

A lot better off 14 3 6 13 21 9 42 108
5.71% 2.56Y% 4.32% 10.66Y% 14.79% 6.16% 17.21%

Somewhat better off 30 24 24 36 60 46 94 314
12.249% 20.51% 17.27% 29.51% 42 .25Y%, 31.51% 38.52%

About the same 127 63 52 45 53 70 78 4388
51.84Y% 53.85Y% 37.41% 36.89Y% 37.32% 47 .95% 31.97%

Somewhat worse off 55 17 37 16 5 14 15 159
22.45Y% 14.53Y% 26.62%  13.11% 3.52% 9.59Y% 6.15Y%

A lot worse off 17 9 19 12 3 3 7 70
6.94Y, 7.69% 13.67% 9.84Y, 2.11% 2.05% 2.87%

Don't know 2 1 1 0 0 4 8 16
0.82% 0.85% 0.72% 0.00% 0.00% 2.74% 3.28%

Total 245 117 139 122 142 146 244 1155
21.21Y% 10.13% 12.03% 10.56% 12.29% 12.647% 21.13%

Cell Contents

== I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot better off 22 13 71 106

4.39% 10.66% 13.40%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat better off 78 36 200 314
15.57% 29.51Y% 37.74%
About the same 242 45 202 489
48.30% 36.89% 38.11%
Somewhat worse off 109 16 33 158
21.76% 13.11% 6.23%
A lot worse off 46 12 12
9.18Y% 9.84Y, 2.26Y%
Don't know 4 0 12
0.80% 0.00% 2.26%
Total 501 122 530 11563
43.45Y%, 10.58% 45.97%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
Q20A

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

About the same

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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21.15% 5.90% 5.00% 14.47Y,
A lot worse off 41 6 8 21 76
8.42Y 1.86% 5.00% 9.21Y%
Don't know 4 4 0 12 20
0.82% 1.24% 0.00% 5.26%
Total 487 322 160 228 1197
40.69% 26.90% 13.37% 19.05%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A lot better off 2 30 22 13 37 11 115
2.86% 10.07% 8.06% 10.83% 12.29% 7.97%
Somewhat better off 28 59 84 21 89 42 323
40.00% 19.80% 30.77% 17.50% 29.57Y% 30.43%
About the same 22 144 107 58 108 63 502
31.43% 48.32% 39.19% 48.33% 35.88% 45.65%
Somewhat worse off 10 33 37 18 46 20 164
14.29% 11.07% 13.55% 15.00%  15.28% 14.49Y%
A lot worse off 5 25 18 7 20 2 7
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 237

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 3 7 5 3 1 0 19
4.29Y% 2.35% 1.83% 2.50% 0.33% 0.00%

Total 70 298 273 120 301 138 1200
5.83% 24 .83Y% 22.75Y% 10.00% 25.08Y% 11.50%

| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

A lot better off 23 30 9 28 24 114
16.55% 12.05Y% 6.87% 9.86Y% 6.09%

Somewhat better off 48 79 57 63 75 322
34.53Y 31.73% 43.51% 22.18Y% 19.04%

About the same 50 94 46 115 196 501
35.97% 37.75Y% 35.11% 40.49% 49.75%

Somewhat worse off 8 29 14 49 65 165
5.76% 11.65Y% 10.69% 17.25%  16.50%

A lot worse off 8 8 5 26 29 76
5.76% 3.21% 3.82% 9.15Y% 7.36%

Don't know 2 9 0 3 5 19
1.44Y%, 3.61% 0.00% 1.06% 1.27%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 238

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 139 249 131 284 394 1197

11.61% 20.80% 10.94% 23.73% 32.92%
Cell Contents

B |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| o mm oo |
race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

A lot better off 64 13 31 0 2 0 4 0 114
9.18% 7.60% 11.40% 0.00% 28.57Y% 0.00% 18.18Y% 0.00%

Somewhat better off 206 46 56 2 1 3 2 7 323
29.56% 26.90Y% 20.59Y, 11.76Y% 14.29Y% 60.00Y% 9.09% 63.64Y

About the same 291 69 116 12 3 1 8 2 502
41.75% 40.35% 42 .65% 70.59Y% 42 .86% 20.00% 36.36Y% 18.18%

Somewhat worse off 91 33 32 2 1 1 5 1 166
13.06%  19.30% 11.76%  11.76% 14.29Y 20.00%  22.73% 9.09%

A lot worse off 40 8 24 1 0 0 3 1 77
5.749% 4.68% 8.82% 5.88% 0.00% 0.00% 13.64Y% 9.09%

Don't know 5 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 20
0.72% 1.17% 4.78Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 697 171 272 17 7 5 22 11 1202
57.99Y% 14.23Y% 22.63Y% 1.41% 0.58% 0.42Y% 1.83% 0.92%

Cell Contents
| = oo |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 239

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total
A lot better off 60 2 7 4 35 6 114
9.90% 11.119% 6.03% 5.63% 10.94% 9.23%
Somewhat better off 173 4 21 15 86 20 319
28.55% 22.22Y% 18.10% 21.13%  26.88% 30.77%
About the same 243 7 60 36 131 26 503
40.10% 38.89% 51.72% 50.70% 40.94% 40.00%
Somewhat worse off 78 4 22 12 44 6 166
12.87% 22.22% 18.97% 16.90% 13.75% 9.23%
A lot worse off 41 1 6 4 16 7 75
6.77% 5.56Y% 5.17% 5.63% 5.00% 10.77%
Don't know 11 0 0 0 8 0 19
1.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 2.50% 0.00%
Total 606 18 116 71 320 65 1196
50.67% 1.51% 9.70% 5.94Y, 26.76% 5.43Y,
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

A lot better off 69 45 114
12.30% 7.04Y,

Somewhat better off 188 134 322
33.51% 20.97%

About the same 199 303 502
35.47% 47 .42%

Somewhat worse off 60 105 165
10.70%  16.43}

A lot worse off 40 37 77
7.13% 5.79%

Don't know 5 15 20
0.89% 2.35%

Total 561 639 1200
46.75)%  53.25}

Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A lot better off 32 59 23 114
8.21% 10.30% 9.79%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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26.67% 27.57%  25.11Y%
About the same 162 241 99 502
41.549% 42.06% 42.13%
Somewhat worse off 58 71 36 165
14.87% 12.39% 15.32Y%
A lot worse off 25 38 14 77
6.419% 6.63% 5.96Y%
Don't know 9 6 4 19
2.31% 1.05% 1.70%
Total 390 573 235 1198
32.55% 47.83% 19.62%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm |
| Count |

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area
A lot better off 21 50
7.42% 15.11%
Somewhat better off 81 81
28.62% 24 .47Y,
About the same 124 126

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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43.82% 38.07% 45.95%, 43.40% 42.23%
Somewhat worse off 35 16 17 49 165
12.37% 14 .50% 14.41Y%, 16.047% 13.35%
A lot worse off 20 12 4 16 T4
7.07% 6.65% 10.81% 3.77% 4 .36Y%
Don't know 2 1 3 10 20
0.71% 1.21% 0.90% 2.83% 2.72%
Total 283 111 106 367 1198
23.62% 27.63% 9.27% 8.85% 30.63%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot better off 15 32 45 22 114
7.94Y% 10.32% 10.54% 8.06%
Somewhat better off 63 80 111 68 322
33.33% 25.81% 26.00% 24.91%
About the same 67 122 182 132 503
35.45Y% 39.35Y% 42 .62% 48.35%
Somewhat worse off 27 45 56 36 164
14.29%  14.52%  13.11%  13.19%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot worse off 10 23 30 14 7

Total 189 310 427 273 1199
15.76%  25.85% 35.61% 22.77%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 244
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q14. Texas Economy: Better off/Worse Off

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Extremely 1lib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean lib.

Moderate

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

80

115

29

51

33

11

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A lot better off 12 15 128 155
3.37% 4.97% 24.33%
Somewhat better off 44 78 237 359
12.36% 25.83Y% 45.06%
About the same 183 115 106 404
51.409% 38.08Y% 20.15%
Somewhat worse off 81 37 22 140
22.75Y% 12.25Y% 4.18Y%
A lot worse off 19 22 7 48
5.34Y, 7.28% 1.33%
Don't know 17 35 26 78
4.78% 11.59Y 4.94%
Total 356 302 526 1184
30.07% 25.51Y% 44 .43,
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

A lot better off 12 2 5 11 35 19 65 149
4.88% 1.72% 3.62% 9.32% 25.00% 13.29% 26.75%

Somewhat better off 30 24 17 34 76 49 119 349
12.20% 20.69% 12.32% 28.81% 54.29Y, 34.27% 48.97%

About the same 134 56 59 30 22 53 41 395
54.47Y%, 48.28% 42.75% 25.42Y% 15.71% 37.06% 16.87%

Somewhat worse off 46 17 39 18 4 8 4 136
18.70% 14.66Y% 28.26%  15.25% 2.86% 5.59Y% 1.65%

A lot worse off 15 5 12 9 0 1 0 42
6.10% 4.31% 8.70% 7.63% 0.00% 0.70% 0.00%

Don't know 9 12 6 16 3 13 14 73
3.66% 10.34Y% 4.35Y% 13.56% 2.14Y, 9.09% 5.76%

Total 246 116 138 118 140 143 243 1144
21.50% 10.147% 12.06% 10.31% 12.24% 12.50% 21.24Y%

Cell Contents

| oo mm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot better off 18 11 119 148

3.59% 9.32% 22.67%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat better off 71 34 244 349
14.17% 28.81Y% 46.48Y%
About the same 250 30 116 396
49.90% 25.42Y% 22.10%
Somewhat worse off 103 18 15 136
20.567 15.25Y% 2.86%
A lot worse off 32 9 1 42
6.39% 7.63% 0.19%
Don't know 27 16 30 73
5.39Y% 13.56% 5.71%
Total 501 118 525 1144
43.79% 10.31% 45.89%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

About the same

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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21.15% 2.85% 4.35% 8.81%
A lot worse off 33 3 0 12 48
6.78% 0.95% 0.00% 5.29%
Don't know 26 16 8 29 79
5.34% 5.06% 4.97% 12.78%
Total 487 316 161 227 1191
40.89% 26.53% 13.52% 19.06%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A lot better off 3 43 30 16 49 16 157
4.48Y, 14 .58 11.11% 13.45Y% 16.39% 11.76%
Somewhat better off 25 7 98 37 87 37 361
37.31% 26.10% 36.30% 31.09Y% 29.10Y% 27.21Y%
About the same 20 109 84 44 98 51 406
29.85% 36.95% 31.11% 36.97% 32.78% 37.50%
Somewhat worse off 5 27 32 10 37 27 138
7.46% 9.15Y% 11.85Y% 8.40%  12.37} 19.85%
A lot worse off 5 13 13 4 9 2 46
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 249

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 9 26 13 8 19 3 78
13.43% 8.81Y% 4.81Y% 6.72% 6.35% 2.21%

Total 67 295 270 119 299 136 1186
5.65% 24 .87Y% 22.77% 10.03% 25.21Y% 11.47%

| Count |

ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

A lot better off 34 40 9 38 37 158
24.29Y% 16.33% 6.92% 13.43% 9.44Y,

Somewhat better off 51 84 58 72 96 361
36.43% 34.29Y% 44 .62 25.44%  24.49}

About the same 36 74 37 107 152 406
25.71% 30.20% 28.46Y 37.81% 38.78%

Somewhat worse off 8 26 11 34 60 139
5.71% 10.61% 8.46Y 12.01%  15.31%

A lot worse off 1 5 4 17 20 47
0.71% 2.04Y% 3.08% 6.01% 5.10%

Don't know 10 16 11 15 27 79
7.149 6.53% 8.46Y 5.30% 6.89Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 250

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 140 245 130 283 392 1190

11.76% 20.59% 10.92% 23.78% 32.94Y,
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A lot better off 104 12 31 0 4 0 4 1 156
14.99% 7.02% 11.61% 0.00% 57.14Y% 0.00% 18.18Y% 9.09%
Somewhat better off 250 41 55 3 1 1 5 5 361
36.02% 23.98Y% 20.60Y% 18.75% 14.29Y% 20.00% 22.73% 45 .45,
About the same 201 77 108 10 1 3 6 2 408
28.96Y% 45.03% 40.45Y% 62.50Y% 14.29% 60.00Y% 27.27% 18.18%
Somewhat worse off 83 26 25 2 0 1 3 0 140
11.96% 15.20% 9.36% 12.509% 0.00% 20.00% 13.64% 0.00%
A lot worse off 21 6 15 1 1 0 3 1 48
3.03% 3.51% 5.62% 6.25% 14.29% 0.00% 13.64Y% 9.09%
Don't know 35 9 33 0 0 0 1 2 80
5.04% 5.26% 12.36Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55% 18.18%
Total 694 171 267 16 7 5 22 11 1193
58.17% 14 .33Y% 22.38Y% 1.34% 0.59% 0.42Y% 1.84% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| == |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 251

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partmnership Total
A lot better off 86 5 11 6 38 10 156
14.247%, 27.78% 9.73% 8.57% 11.91% 15.62%
Somewhat better off 194 2 31 31 81 21 360
32.12% 11.11% 27.43Y, 44.29%,  25.39% 32.81%
About the same 212 7 46 20 104 19 408
35.10% 38.89Y% 40.71% 28.57% 32.60% 29.69%
Somewhat worse off 55 2 19 9 48 5 138
9.11Y% 11.11% 16.81% 12.86%  15.05% 7.81Y%
A lot worse off 21 2 3 1 13 7 47
3.48Y% 11.119% 2.65% 1.43% 4.08Y% 10.947%
Don't know 36 0 3 3 35 2 79
5.96% 0.00% 2.65% 4.29Y% 10.97% 3.12%
Total 604 18 113 70 319 64 1188
50.84Y% 1.52% 9.51Y% 5.89% 26.85Y% 5.39%
Cell Contents
| = mmmm o |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

| Count |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A lot better off 44 71 41 156
11.28% 12.52% 17.67%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 253

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



23.08% 33.86% 34.05%
About the same 153 189 65 407
39.23% 33.33Y% 28.02Y%
Somewhat worse off 58 59 22 139
14.87% 10.41% 9.48Y%
A lot worse off 13 28 7 48
3.33% 4.94Y, 3.02%
Don't know 32 28 18 78
8.21% 4.94Y, 7.76%
Total 390 567 232 1189
32.80% 47.69% 19.51%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm |
| Count |

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area
A lot better off 29 60
10.21% 18.247%,
Somewhat better off 104 96
36.62% 29.18Y%
About the same 93 107

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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32.75% 32.52% 36.61% 35.51% 35.83%
Somewhat worse off 32 38 13 17 39 139
11.27% 11.55% 11.61% 15.89% 10.83%
A lot worse off 15 9 6 8 8 46
5.28% 2.74% 5.36% 7.48Y, 2.22%
Don't know 11 19 9 8 33 80
3.87% 5.78% 8.04Y 7.48Y% 9.17%
Total 284 329 112 107 360 1192
23.83Y% 27.60% 9.40Y% 8.98% 30.20%
Cell Contents
| == mm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot better off 22 32 50 53 157
11.83% 10.32% 11.76% 19.70%
Somewhat better off 47 80 142 92 361
25.27)%  25.81%  33.41%  34.20}%
About the same 64 119 142 82 407
34.419% 38.39Y% 33.41Y% 30.48Y%
Somewhat worse off 27 36 49 27 139
14.52Y% 11.61% 11.53% 10.04Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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A lot worse off 7 9 25 7 438

Don't know 19 34 17 8 78

Total 186 310 425 269 1190
15.63%, 26.05% 35.71% 22.61%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 256
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q15. U.S. Senate Trial Ballot

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Ted Cruz 8 2 3 65 71 156 178 483
7.02% 1.347% 3.26% 21.31% 65.74% 71.56% 86.41%

Beto 0'Rourke 95 123 75 107 14 14 9 437
83.33% 82.55% 81.52% 35.08% 12.96% 6.42% 4.37%

Neal Dikeman 0 4 3 10 4 8 0 29
0.00% 2.68% 3.26% 3.28% 3.70% 3.67% 0.00%

Someone else 5 6 0 14 0 5 6 36
4.39% 4.03% 0.00% 4.59% 0.00% 2.29Y% 2.91%

No opinion 6 14 11 109 19 35 13 207
5.26% 9.40% 11.96Y% 35.74% 17.59% 16.06% 6.31%

Total 114 149 92 305 108 218 206 1192
9.56% 12.50% 7.72% 25.59, 9.06% 18.29Y% 17.28%

Cell Contents
[ I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Ted Cruz 13 65 406 484
3.65% 21.31% 76.32%

Beto 0'Rourke 293 107 37 437
82.30% 35.08% 6.95%

Neal Dikeman 7 10 11 28
1.97% 3.28% 2.07%

Someone else 11 14 11 36
3.09% 4.59% 2.07%

No opinion 32 109 67 208
8.99% 35.74% 12.59%

Total 356 305 532 1193
29.84Y% 25.57% 44 .59%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Ted Cruz 12 9 5 30 120 95 204 475
4.88% 7.69% 3.62%  24.59% 84.51% 65.07%  83.61%
Beto 0'Rourke 190 72 107 36 3 13 10 431

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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77 .249, 61.54Y% 77.549, 29.51Y% 2.11% 8.90% 4.10%
Neal Dikeman 1 2 9 7 2 4 4 29
0.41Y% 1.71% 6.52% 5.74Y% 1.41% 2.74Y% 1.64%
Someone else 10 4 2 8 0 6 3 33
4.07% 3.42Y% 1.45Y% 6.56% 0.00% 4.11% 1.23Y%
No opinion 33 30 15 41 17 28 23 187
13.41% 25.64Y% 10.87% 33.61% 11.97% 19.18% 9.43Y%
Total 246 117 138 122 142 146 244 1155
21.30% 10.13% 11.95% 10.56Y% 12.29% 12.64Y% 21.13%
Cell Contents
[
| Count
| Column Percent
[
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Ted Cruz 27 30 418 475
5.39% 24.59Y% 78.87%
Beto 0'Rourke 368 36 26 430
73.45Y% 29.51Y% 4.91%
Neal Dikeman 12 7 9 28
2.40% 5.749% 1.70%
Someone else 16 8 9 33
3.19% 6.56% 1.70%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No opinion 78 41 68 187

15.57% 33.61% 12.83Y%
Total 501 122 530 1153
43 .45, 10.58% 45.97%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm |
| Count |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Ted Cruz 24 242 142 81 489
4.92%, 74.92}, 88.20% 35.68%

Beto 0'Rourke 383 30 5 20 438
78.487, 9.29Y% 3.11% 8.81%

Neal Dikeman 7 9 8 4 28
1.43% 2.79% 4.97Y, 1.76%

Someone else 16 6 0 14 36
3.28% 1.86% 0.00% 6.17%

No opinion 58 36 6 108 208
11.897% 11.15Y% 3.73% 47.58Y,

Total 488 323 161 227 1199
40.70% 26.947% 13.43% 18.93%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Ted Cruz 17 122 127 47 134 40 487
24 .64 40.94% 46.69%,  39.17%,  44.37% 29.20%
Beto 0'Rourke 4 87 105 50 114 79 439
5.80% 29.19% 38.60% 41.67%  37.75% 57.66%
Neal Dikeman 5 3 4 1 11 4 28
7.25% 1.01% 1.47% 0.83% 3.64% 2.92%
Someone else 4 17 7 1 7 1 37
5.80% 5.70% 2.57% 0.83% 2.32}, 0.73%
No opinion 39 69 29 21 36 13 207
56.52% 23.15% 10.66%  17.50%  11.92} 9.49Y%
Total 69 298 272 120 302 137 1198
5.76% 24.87% 22.70% 10.02%  25.21% 11.44Y%

| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 261

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Ted Cruz 73 128 61 95 131 488

52.14Y, 51.20% 45.86% 33.57% 33.16Y%
Beto 0'Rourke 33 66 46 104 189 438
23.57% 26.40Y% 34.59% 36.75% 47 .85%
Neal Dikeman 5 7 1 4 12 29
3.57% 2.80% 0.75% 1.41% 3.04%
Someone else 5 4 4 17 7 37
3.57% 1.60% 3.01% 6.01% 1.77%
No opinion 24 45 21 63 56 209
17.14Y% 18.00% 15.79% 22.26%  14.18Y%
Total 140 250 133 283 395 1201
11.66% 20.82% 11.07% 23.56Y% 32.89Y%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Ted Cruz 359 18 87 5 4 1 10 4 488
51.36% 10.59% 31.99% 29.41Y% 57.14Y 25.00% 47.62% 40.00%
Beto 0'Rourke 239 83 97 5 1 3 7 2 437
34.19Y% 48.82% 35.66Y% 29.41Y, 14.29% 75.00% 33.33% 20.00%
Neal Dikeman 20 1 5 2 0 0 0 1 29
2.86Y% 0.59% 1.847% 11.76% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 262

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Someone else 6 15 11 1 0 2 0 36
0.86% 8.82% 4.04% 5.88% 14.29% 0.00% 9.52% 0.00%
No opinion 75 53 72 4 0 2 3 210
10.73% 31.18Y% 26.47Y% 23.53% 14.29% 0.00% 9.52% 30.00%
Total 699 170 272 17 4 21 10 1200
58.25% 14 .17% 22.67% 1.42% 0.58% 0.33% 1.75% 0.83%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=———— I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Ted Cruz 279 7 37 39 102 22 486
45.96% 38.89% 32.46Y% 54.93Y% 31.78% 34.38%
Beto 0'Rourke 191 7 59 23 137 20 437
31.47% 38.89% 51.75% 32.39% 42 .68% 31.25%
Neal Dikeman 20 0 2 0 3 4 29
3.29% 0.00% 1.75% 0.00% 0.93% 6.25%
Someone else 18 0 3 0 14 2 37
2.97% 0.00% 2.63% 0.00% 4.36% 3.12%
No opinion 99 4 13 9 65 16 206
16.31% 22.22% 11.40% 12.68% 20.25% 25.00%
Total 607 18 114 71 321 64 1195

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.79% 1.51% 9.54Y, 5.94), 26.86% 5.36%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Ted Cruz 273 216 489

Beto 0'Rourke 190 248 438

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 264
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Ted Cruz 103 247 138 488
26.34Y 43.18% 58.72%

Beto 0'Rourke 175 210 52 437
44 .76% 36.71% 22.13%

Neal Dikeman 12 13 3 28
3.07% 2.27% 1.28%

Someone else 22 11 4 37
5.63% 1.92% 1.70%

No opinion 79 91 38 208
20.20% 15.91% 16.17%

Total 391 572 235 1198
32.64Y 47 .75% 19.62%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
Ted Cruz 107 127 35 29
37.81% 38.48Y% 31.25% 27.62%
Beto 0'Rourke 118 126 45 53

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

190 488
51.77%
94 436
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Neal Dikeman 10 12 2 1 5 30
3.53% 3.64Y 1.79% 0.95% 1.36%

Someone else 7 12 6 0 10 35
2.47Y% 3.64Y 5.36% 0.00% 2.72%

No opinion 41 53 24 22 68 208
14.497%, 16.06% 21.43Y% 20.95Y% 18.53%

Total 283 330 112 105 367 1197
23.64Y% 27.57% 9.36% 8.77% 30.66%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Ted Cruz 57 99 181 151 488

Beto 0'Rourke 74 111 160 93 438

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 266
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



No opinion 45 76 67 20 208
23.94%, 24.447, 15.65} 7.35%

Total 188 311 428 272 1199
15.68% 25.94) 35.70% 22.69%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 267
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q16. Gubernatorial Trial Ballot

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Greg Abbott 5 11 8 84 77 160 181 526
4.39% 7.28% 8.79% 27.81% 71.30% 73.39% 87.447,

Lupe Valdez 95 106 62 86 6 8 14 377
83.33% 70.20% 68.13% 28.48Y 5.56% 3.67% 6.76%

Mark Tippetts 0 4 4 14 5 13 3 43
0.00% 2.65% 4.40% 4.64% 4.63% 5.96% 1.45Y%

Someone else 5 7 5 25 0 7 2 51
4.39% 4.64Y% 5.497% 8.28% 0.00% 3.21% 0.97%

No opinion 9 23 12 93 20 30 7 194
7.89% 15.237, 13.19% 30.79% 18.52% 13.76% 3.38%

Total 114 151 91 302 108 218 207 1191
9.57% 12.68 7.64% 25.36% 9.07% 18.30% 17.38%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives
Greg Abbott 23 84 418
6.46% 27.81% 78.72%
Lupe Valdez 263 86 27
73.88% 28.48Y% 5.08%
Mark Tippetts 8 14 20
2.25Y% 4.64% 3.77%
Someone else 18 25 9
5.06% 8.28% 1.69Y%
No opinion 44 93 57
12.36% 30.79% 10.73%
Total 356 302 531
29.94Y% 25.40% 44 .66%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind
Greg Abbott 15 13 9 45
6.12% 11.11% 6.52% 36.89%
Lupe Valdez 189 63 90 20

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

118 103 212 515
83.10% 71.53%  86.89%

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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77.149, 53.85% 65.22% 16.39% 0.70% 3.47Y% 1.64%
Mark Tippetts 3 2 5 10 4 10 6 40
1.22% 1.71% 3.62% 8.20% 2.82% 6.94Y 2.46Y%
Someone else 5 9 9 15 1 4 4 a7
2.04Y% 7.69% 6.52% 12.30% 0.70% 2.78% 1.64%
No opinion 33 30 25 32 18 22 18 178
13.47% 25.64Y% 18.12% 26.23% 12.68% 15.28% 7.38%
Total 245 117 138 122 142 144 244 1152
21.27% 10.16Y% 11.98%  10.59% 12.33Y 12.50%  21.18Y%
Cell Contents
[
| Count
| Column Percent
[
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Greg Abbott 37 45 432 514
7.39% 36.89% 81.82%
Lupe Valdez 342 20 10 372
68.26Y% 16.39% 1.89%
Mark Tippetts 11 10 19 40
2.20% 8.20% 3.60%
Someone else 22 15 10 47
4.39% 12.30% 1.89%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No opinion 89 32 57 178

17.76Y% 26.23Y% 10.80%
Total 501 122 528 1151
43.53% 10.60% 45.87%
Cell Contents
| o m oo |
| Count |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Greg Abbott 29 260 138 102 529
5.97% 80.75% 86.25% 45.13%

Lupe Valdez 351 8 2 16 377
72.22, 2.48Y% 1.25% 7.08%

Mark Tippetts 15 14 8 5 42
3.09% 4.35% 5.00% 2.21Y%

Someone else 25 3 10 14 52
5.14Y% 0.93% 6.25% 6.19%

No opinion 66 37 2 89 194
13.58% 11.49% 1.25% 39.38%

Total 486 322 160 226 1194
40.70% 26.97% 13.40% 18.93%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Greg Abbott 31 124 137 53 139 45 529
44.93}, 41.61% 50.55%  43.80%  46.03% 32.85%
Lupe Valdez 5 76 96 44 98 60 379
7.25% 25.50% 35.42), 36.36%  32.45% 43.80%
Mark Tippetts 1 8 3 4 17 9 42
1.45Y% 2.68% 1.11% 3.31% 5.63% 6.57%
Someone else 3 19 6 2 13 9 52
4.35Y, 6.38% 2.21Y 1.65%  4.30% 6.57%
No opinion 29 71 29 18 35 14 196
42.03% 23.83% 10.70%  14.88), 11.59 10.22%,
Total 69 298 271 121 302 137 1198
5.76% 24.87% 22.62, 10.10%  25.21% 11.44Y%

| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 272

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Greg Abbott 83 133 60 110 143 529

60.14Y% 52.99% 45.80% 38.87% 36.39%
Lupe Valdez 25 53 37 94 169 378
18.12% 21.12% 28.24Y% 33.22% 43.00%
Mark Tippetts 4 14 5 7 12 42
2.90% 5.58Y% 3.82Y% 2.47% 3.05Y%
Someone else 7 6 8 18 12 51
5.07% 2.39% 6.11% 6.36% 3.05%
No opinion 19 45 21 54 57 196
13.77% 17.93Y% 16.03, 19.08%  14.50%
Total 138 251 131 283 393 1196
11.547% 20.99% 10.95% 23.66Y% 32.86%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Greg Abbott 388 25 88 6 4 1 10 7 529
55.75% 14.79% 32.47Y% 37.50% 57.14Y 20.00% 45,459, 63.64Y
Lupe Valdez 187 91 84 5 1 2 7 1 378
26.87% 53.85Y% 31.00% 31.25Y% 14.29% 40.00% 31.82Y% 9.09%
Mark Tippetts 27 1 14 0 0 1 0 0 43
3.88% 0.59% 5.17% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 273

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Someone else 20 14 12 1 1 0 3 0 51

2.87% 8.28% 4.43Y% 6.25% 14.29% 0.00% 13.64Y% 0.00%

No opinion 74 38 73 4 1 1 2 3 196
10.63% 22.49Y%, 26.94Y, 25.00% 14.29% 20.00% 9.09% 27.27%

Total 696 169 271 16 7 5 22 11 1197
58.15% 14.12% 22.64Y% 1.34Y% 0.58% 0.42Y% 1.847% 0.92%

Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Greg Abbott 313 8 40 41 94 31 527
51.82% 42.11Y% 34.78% 56.94}%  29.56% 48.447,
Lupe Valdez 163 4 52 24 118 15 376
26.99% 21.05% 45.22%, 33.33%  37.11Y% 23.44Y%
Mark Tippetts 27 1 3 0 9 3 43
4.47% 5.26% 2.61% 0.00% 2.83% 4.69%
Someone else 24 1 3 0 19 4 51
3.97% 5.267% 2.61% 0.00% 5.97% 6.25%
No opinion 7 5 17 7 78 11 195
12.75% 26.32% 14.78% 9.72%  24.53% 17.197%
Total 604 19 115 72 318 64 1192
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 274

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



50.67% 1.597% 9.65% 6.04), 26.68% 5.37%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Greg Abbott 283 246 529

Lupe Valdez 157 221 378

Total 560 636 1196

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 275
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Greg Abbott 113 270 146 529
29.05% 47.29% 61.60%

Lupe Valdez 158 181 39 378
40.62% 31.70% 16.46Y%

Mark Tippetts 19 15 9 43
4.88% 2.63% 3.80%

Someone else 24 16 11 51
6.17% 2.80% 4.64%

No opinion 75 89 32 196
19.287, 15.59% 13.50%

Total 389 571 237 1197
32.5% 47.7% 19.8Y%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
Greg Abbott 118 137 39 42
41.70% 41.77% 35.14% 39.62%
Lupe Valdez 100 118 31 48

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

193 529
52.59%
79 376

276



Mark Tippetts 10 14 4 1 13 42
3.53% 4.27% 3.60% 0.94% 3.547%

Someone else 19 11 9 1 13 53
6.71% 3.35% 8.11% 0.94Y% 3.547%

No opinion 36 48 28 14 69 195
12.72% 14.63% 25.23Y% 13.21% 18.807%

Total 283 328 111 106 367 1195
23.68Y% 27 .45, 9.29% 8.87% 30.71%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Greg Abbott 61 103 207 158 529

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 277
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



No opinion 48 69 57 21 195
25.67%  22.26%  13.35% 7.72%

Total 187 310 427 272 1196
15.64)% 25.92) 35.70% 22.74}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 278
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q17. Lieutenant Governor Trial Ballot

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Dan Patrick 6 4 2 48 65 140 172 437
5.31% 2.68% 2.20% 15.84% 60.75% 64.52% 82.69%
Mike Collier 83 105 66 82 8 13 15 372
73.45Y% 70.47% 72.53% 27.06% 7.48% 5.99% 7.21%
Kerry McKennon 1 8 3 20 4 8 3 47
0.88% 5.37% 3.30% 6.60% 3.74% 3.69% 1.447
Someone else 6 4 4 28 1 11 3 57
5.31% 2.68% 4.40% 9.24Y% 0.93% 5.07% 1.447,
No opinion 17 28 16 125 29 45 15 275
15.04% 18.797% 17.58% 41.25% 27.10% 20.74% 7.21%
Total 113 149 91 303 107 217 208 1188
9.51% 12.54% 7.66% 25.51% 9.01% 18.27% 17.51%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Dan Patrick 11 48 377 436
3.11% 15.847% 71.13%

Mike Collier 254 82 35 371
71.75% 27.06% 6.60%

Kerry McKennon 13 20 15 48
3.67% 6.60% 2.83%

Someone else 14 28 14 56
3.95% 9.24Y% 2.64%

No opinion 62 125 89 276
17.51% 41.25% 16.79%

Total 354 303 530 1187
29.82% 25.53% 44 .65%,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Dan Patrick 5 4 7 30 105 84 195 430
2.04% 3.45Y% 5.11%  24.39% 75.00% 58.33%  80.25%
Mike Collier 179 66 87 20 3 7 7 369

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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73.06% 56.90% 63.50%  16.26% 2.14Y% 4.867% 2.88%
Kerry McKennon 6 4 6 10 7 7 4 44
2.45Y% 3.45% 4 .38, 8.13% 5.00% 4.86% 1.65%
Someone else 6 7 8 16 3 3 7 50
2.45Y%, 6.03% 5.84)%  13.01% 2.14Y% 2.08% 2.88%
No opinion 49 35 29 47 22 43 30 255
20.00% 30.17% 21.17%  38.21% 15.71% 29.86% 12.35%
Total 245 116 137 123 140 144 243 1148
21.34Y% 10.10% 11.93%  10.71% 12.20% 12.54%  21.17%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Dan Patrick 16 30 384 430
3.20% 24.39% 72.87%
Mike Collier 333 20 17 370
66.60% 16.26% 3.23Y
Kerry McKennon 16 10 18 44
3.20% 8.13% 3.427,
Someone else 21 16 13 50
4.209 13.01% 2.47%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No opinion 114 47 95 256

22.80% 38.21Y% 18.03%
Total 500 123 527 1150
43.48% 10.70% 45.83%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm |
| Count |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Dan Patrick 16 234 121 69 440
3.29% 72.67% 75.62% 30.53%

Mike Collier 343 13 7 12 375
70.58% 4.04% 4 .38, 5.31%

Kerry McKennon 13 17 10 8 48
2.67} 5.28Y% 6.25% 3.54),

Someone else 23 8 11 13 55
4.73% 2.48Y, 6.88% 5.75%

No opinion 91 50 11 124 276
18.72% 15.53% 6.88% 54.87%

Total 486 322 160 226 1194
40.70% 26.97% 13.407% 18.937%,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Dan Patrick 17 110 111 44 122 36 440
24.29Y% 37.04% 40.81%  36.97%,  40.53% 26.28%
Mike Collier 4 71 95 37 103 65 375
5.71% 23.91% 34.93% 31.09%  34.22} 47 .45,
Kerry McKennon 5 6 7 6 15 9 48
7.14% 2.02% 2.57% 5.04% 4.98% 6.57%
Someone else 6 19 9 8 8 6 56
8.57% 6.40% 3.31% 6.72% 2.66% 4.38%
No opinion 38 91 50 24 53 21 277
54.29Y% 30.64% 18.38%, 20.17%  17.61Y 15.337,
Total 70 297 272 119 301 137 1196
5.85% 24.83% 22.74% 9.95%  25.17% 11.459,
Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 283

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Dan Patrick 73 107 49 87 124 440

52.14Y, 42 .80% 37.40Y% 30.85% 31.55%
Mike Collier 30 67 31 88 159 375
21.43Y% 26.80Y% 23.66Y% 31.21% 40.46%
Kerry McKennon 3 14 7 10 14 48
2.14Y 5.60% 5.34% 3.55Y% 3.56%
Someone else 3 4 10 27 12 56
2.149, 1.60% 7.63% 9.57% 3.05%
No opinion 31 58 34 70 84 277
22.14% 23.20% 25.95% 24.82Y,  21.37%
Total 140 250 131 282 393 1196
11.71% 20.90% 10.95% 23.58% 32.86Y%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Dan Patrick 329 5 84 4 4 1 8 5 440
47 .34 2.947% 30.88% 25.00% 57.14Y 16.67% 38.10% 45 .45,
Mike Collier 195 93 71 5 1 2 7 1 375
28.06Y% 54.71Y% 26.10% 31.25% 14.29% 33.33% 33.33% 9.09%
Kerry McKennon 34 5 8 0 0 1 0 0 48
4.89Y% 2.94Y 2.94Y, 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 284

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Someone else 25 6 17 3 1 2 2 57
3.60% 3.53% 6.25%,  18.75% 14.297, 16.67% 9.52%  18.18Y%
No opinion 112 61 92 4 1 4 3 278
16.12%  35.88% 33.82%  25.00% 14.297, 16.67%  19.05%  27.27%
Total 695 170 272 16 6 21 11 1198
58.01%  14.19% 22.70% 1.34% 0.58% 0.50% 1.75% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| == m
| Count
| Column Percent
| mmmm e
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Dan Patrick 270 7 30 37 73 24 441
44.70% 38.89% 26.09% 52.86%  22.74} 37.50%
Mike Collier 157 4 54 20 123 14 372
25.99% 22.22Y% 46.967% 28.57%  38.32% 21.88%
Kerry McKennon 31 1 4 1 7 4 48
5.13% 5.56% 3.487, 1.43Y% 2.18% 6.25%
Someone else 22 1 6 2 20 5 56
3.64% 5.56% 5.22, 2.86% 6.23% 7.81%
No opinion 124 5 21 10 98 17 275
20.53Y% 27.78% 18.26Y% 14.29%,  30.53% 26.56%
Total 604 18 115 70 321 64 1192

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

285



50.67% 1.51% 9.65% 5.87% 26.93% 5.37%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Dan Patrick 235 205 440

Mike Collier 173 201 374

Total 559 636 1195

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 286
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Dan Patrick 91 239 110 440
23.45Y%, 41.78% 46.61%

Mike Collier 150 174 51 375
38.66% 30.42% 21.61%

Kerry McKennon 22 18 8 48
5.67% 3.15% 3.39%

Someone else 24 21 11 56
6.19% 3.67% 4.66%

No opinion 101 120 56 277
26.03% 20.98% 23.73%

Total 388 572 236 1196
32.44%, 47.83% 19.73%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
Dan Patrick 100 111 38 28
35.34% 33.94Y% 34.23% 26.67%
Mike Collier 101 113 35 a7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

163 440
44 .29Y%
79 375
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Kerry McKennon 16 16 1 2 12 47
5.65% 4.89% 0.90% 1.90% 3.26%

Someone else 14 16 7 1 17 55
4.95% 4.89% 6.31% 0.95% 4.62

No opinion 52 71 30 27 97 277
18.37% 21.71% 27.03% 25.71% 26.36%

Total 283 327 111 105 368 1194
23.70% 27.39% 9.30% 8.79% 30.82%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Dan Patrick 46 79 169 146 440

Mike Collier 66 96 131 81 374

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 288
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



No opinion 62 94 93 28 277
33.16% 30.23% 21.88%  10.33%

Total 187 311 425 271 1194
156.66)% 26.05) 35.59}%  22.70%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 289
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q18. Attorney General Trial Ballot

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Ken Paxton 5 5 0 38 50 128 156 382
4.39% 3.36% 0.00% 12.50% 45.87% 58.72% 75.36%

Justin Nelson 85 100 66 91 11 10 13 376
74.567% 67.11% 71.74% 29.93% 10.09% 4.59% 6.28%

Michael Ray Harris 2 11 9 18 9 14 12 75
1.75% 7.38% 9.78% 5.92 8.26% 6.42% 5.80%

Someone else 8 6 2 13 1 17 3 50
7.02% 4.03% 2.17% 4.28Y% 0.92% 7.80% 1.459,

No opinion 14 27 15 144 38 49 23 310
12.28Y% 18.127%, 16.30% 47.37% 34.86% 22.48Y, 11.117%

Total 114 149 92 304 109 218 207 1193
9.56% 12.499, 7.71% 25.48Y%, 9.14Y% 18.27% 17.35%

Cell Contents

R R e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm o |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 290

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Ken Paxton 10 38 333 381
2.81% 12.50% 62.59%
Justin Nelson 251 91 33 375
70.51% 29.93% 6.20%
Michael Ray Harris 22 18 35 75
6.18% 5.92% 6.58%
Someone else 16 13 21 50
4.49% 4.28% 3.95%
No opinion 57 144 110 311
16.01% a7 .37% 20.68%
Total 356 304 532 1192
29.87% 25.50% 44 .63%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo !
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Ken Paxton 11 2 3 20 87 68 185 376
4.47Y, 1.72% 2.17% 16.53% 61.70% 46.90% 76.13%
Justin Nelson 179 70 84 18 3 12 6 372

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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72.76% 60.34Y% 60.87% 14.88% 2.13% 8.28Y% 2.47%
Michael Ray Harris 9 2 19 16 13 7 5 71
3.66Y% 1.72% 13.77% 13.22% 9.22% 4.83% 2.06Y%
Someone else 5 3 6 10 3 5 13 45
2.03% 2.59% 4.35Y% 8.26Y% 2.13% 3.45Y, 5.35%
No opinion 42 39 26 57 35 53 34 286
17.07% 33.62% 18.847% 47.11% 24.82% 36.55% 13.99%
Total 246 116 138 121 141 145 243 1150
21.39% 10.09% 12.00%  10.52% 12.26Y% 12.61%  21.13}
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Ken Paxton 16 20 340 376
3.19% 16.53% 64.15Y%
Justin Nelson 333 18 22 373
66.47% 14.88Y, 4.15%
Michael Ray Harris 30 16 25 71
5.99% 13.22% 4.72%
Someone else 15 10 21 46
2.99Y% 8.26Y 3.96%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No opinion 107 57 122 286

21.36Y% 47.11Y% 23.02%
Total 501 121 530 1152
43.49Y 10.50% 46.01%
Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Ken Paxton 15 209 102 60 386
3.07% 64.71% 63.35% 26.43%

Justin Nelson 343 15 8 10 376
70.29% 4.64Y 4.97% 4.41%

Michael Ray Harris 24 17 20 14 75
4.92% 5.26Y% 12.42Y, 6.17%

Someone else 14 17 7 13 51
2.87% 5.26% 4.35% 5.73%

No opinion 92 65 24 130 311
18.85% 20.12Y% 14.91Y, 57.27%

Total 488 323 161 227 1199
40.70% 26.94Y% 13.43Y% 18.93%

Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 293

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Ken Paxton 12 98 92 40 108 36 386
17.39% 32.78% 34.07%  33.33%  35.88% 26.47%
Justin Nelson 9 80 91 36 100 59 375
13.04% 26.76% 33.70%  30.00%  33.22% 43.38,
Michael Ray Harris 2 24 15 3 20 10 74
2.90% 8.03% 5.56% 2.50% 6.64% 7.35%
Someone else 4 18 9 6 9 4 50
5.80% 6.02% 3.33% 5.00% 2.99% 2.94,
No opinion 42 79 63 35 64 27 310
60.87% 26.42, 23.33% 29.17%  21.26% 19.859,
Total 69 299 270 120 301 136 1195
5.77% 25.02% 22.59%, 10.04%, 25.19% 11.38%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 294

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Ken Paxton 62 104 69 104 385
44 .60% 41.77% 34.85Y% 24 .47Y%, 26.33%
Justin Nelson 26 62 88 163 377
18.71% 24.90% 28.79% 31.21% 41 .27%
Michael Ray Harris 13 17 18 22 74
9.35% 6.83% 3.03% 6.38% 5.57%
Someone else 10 5 21 7 49
7.19% 2.01% 4 .55% 7.45% 1.77%
No opinion 28 61 86 99 312
20.14Y% 24.50% 28.79% 30.50% 25.06%
Total 139 249 282 395 1197
11.61% 20.80% 11.03% 23.56% 33.00%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Ken Paxton 285 9 71 3 4 1 9 4 386
40.89% 5.29% 26.20% 18.75Y% 57.14Y 20.00% 40.91% 36.36%
Justin Nelson 195 94 74 4 1 3 6 1 378
27.98% 55.29Y 27.31% 25.00% 14.29% 60.00% 27.27Y% 9.09%
Michael Ray Harris 48 2 21 2 0 0 1 0 74
6.89% 1.18% 7.75% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 4 .55, 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Someone else 23 10 11 2 0 2 0 49
3.30% 5.88% 4.06%, 12.50% 14.297, 0.00% 9.09% 0.00%
No opinion 146 55 94 5 4 6 312
20.95)%  32.35} 34.69%  31.25} 14.297, 20.00%  18.18%, 54.55%
Total 697 170 271 16 22 11 1199
58.13}%  14.18j 22.60% 1.33% 0.58% 0.42% 1.83% 0.92%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Ken Paxton 234 8 28 36 59 23 388
38.55% 44 .447, 24 .56 50.00%  18.44} 35.94%
Justin Nelson 158 5 50 23 125 15 376
26.03% 27.78% 43.86% 31.94%  39.06% 23.447,
Michael Ray Harris 47 2 6 0 18 1 74
7.74% 11.11% 5.26% 0.00% 5.62% 1.56%
Someone else 22 0 3 1 20 4 50
3.62% 0.00% 2.63% 1.39% 6.25% 6.25%
No opinion 146 3 27 12 98 21 307
24.05Y% 16.67% 23.68% 16.67)%  30.63% 32.81%
Total 607 18 114 72 320 64 1195

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.79% 1.51% 9.54Y, 6.03% 26.78% 5.36%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Ken Paxton 201 185 386

Justin Nelson 170 207 377

Total 562 638 1200

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 297
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Ken Paxton 79 201 106 386
20.26Y% 35.08Y% 45.11%

Justin Nelson 163 170 43 376
41.79% 29.67% 18.30%

Michael Ray Harris 18 46 10 74
4.62% 8.03% 4.26%

Someone else 18 18 14 50
4.62% 3.14% 5.96%

No opinion 112 138 62 312
28.72% 24.08Y% 26.38Y%

Total 390 573 235 1198
32.55% 47.83% 19.62%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
Ken Paxton 80 102 27 24
28.07% 30.91% 24.32% 22.64Y,
Justin Nelson 104 106 40 48

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

154 387
42.08Y%
78 376
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36.49Y% 32.12% 36.047% 45.28% 21.31Y%
Michael Ray Harris 26 23 7 2 17 75
9.12% 6.97% 6.31% 1.89% 4.64Y,
Someone else 11 14 9 6 10 50
3.86Y% 4,249, 8.11% 5.66Y% 2.73%
No opinion 64 85 28 26 107 310
22.46Y% 25.76% 25.23% 24.53Y% 29.23%
Total 285 330 111 106 366 1198
23.79% 27.55% 9.27% 8.85% 30.55%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Ken Paxton 33 64 158 132 387
17.55% 20.65Y% 36.92% 48.35%
Justin Nelson 76 90 126 85 377
40.43% 29.03% 29.44Y, 31.14Y%
Michael Ray Harris 12 31 23 8 74
6.38% 10.00% 5.37% 2.93%
Someone else 8 19 18 5 50
4.26% 6.13Y% 4.21% 1.83%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No opinion 59 106 103 43 311
31.38)% 34.19}% 24.07% 15.75%

Total 188 310 428 273 1199
15.68% 25.85% 35.70% 22.77%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 300
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q19A. U.S. Congress Trial Ballot

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Democratic candidate 105 124 76 133 13 12 20 483
92.11% 82.67% 81.72% 43.75% 12.04% 5.53% 9.76%
Republican candidate 4 10 5 56 76 180 176 507
3.51% 6.67% 5.38% 18.429% 70.37% 82.95% 85.85%
Hvn't thght abt it en t h a o 5 16 12 115 19 25 9 201
4.39% 10.67% 12.90% 37.83% 17.59% 11.52% 4.39%
Total 114 150 93 304 108 217 205 1191
9.57% 12.59% 7.81% 25.52% 9.07% 18.22% 17.21%
Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Democratic candidate 304 133 46 483
85.39% 43.75% 8.68%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 301

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Republican candidate 20 432 508
5.62), 18.42), 81.51%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 32 52 199
8.99% 37.83% 9.81%
Total 356 530 1190
29.92%, 25.55% 44 .54,
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Democratic candidate 235 97 108 27 3 4 3 477
95.14Y% 82.91% 78.83%  22.13) 2.13% 2.76% 1.247
Republican candidate 5 1 2 32 111 117 230 498
2.02% 0.85% 1.46%  26.23) 78.72% 80.69%  95.04%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 7 19 27 63 27 24 9 176
2.83% 16.247% 19.71%  51.64} 19.15% 16.55% 3.72%
Total 247 117 137 122 141 145 242 1151
21.46Y% 10.17% 11.90%  10.60% 12.25% 12.60%  21.03%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Democratic candidate 440 27 11 478
87.82 22.13% 2.08%
Republican candidate 8 32 457 497
1.60% 26.23% 86.39%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 53 63 61 177
10.58% 51.64Y% 11.53%
Total 501 122 529 1152
43.49%, 10.59% 45.92,
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q20A

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 488 322 160 227 1197
40.77% 26.90% 13.37% 18.96%
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Democratic candidate 9 109 116 46 131 75 486
13.04% 36.58% 42.49Y, 38.66%, 43.23} 54.747,

Republican candidate 18 128 130 53 137 47 513
26.09% 42.959, 47.62),  44.54%  45.21J 34.31%

Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 42 61 27 20 35 15 200
60.87% 20.47% 9.89% 16.81%  11.55% 10.95%

Total 69 298 273 119 303 137 1199
5.75% 24.85, 22.77%  9.92)  25.27} 11.43%

Cell Contents

| o m e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == mm o |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 304

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Democratic candidate 43 83 48 115 196 485
30.94% 33.20% 36.36% 40.78%  49.62%
Republican candidate 78 129 61 100 145 513
56.12% 51.60% 46.21% 35.46%  36.71%
Haven't thght abt it engh t hv an opnn 18 38 23 67 54 200
12.95% 15.20% 17.42) 23.76%  13.67%
Total 139 250 132 282 395 1198
11.60% 20.87% 11.02% 23.54%  32.97%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Democratic candidate 230 126 111 6 1 4 8 1 487
32.95%  74.12} 40.96%  37.50% 14.299, 80.00%  36.36% 9.09%
Republican candidate 391 10 83 7 5 1 9 6 512
56.02% 5.88% 30.63%  43.75% 71.43% 20.00%  40.91%,  54.55%
Haven't thoght abt it engh t hv an opnn T 34 T 3 1 0 5 4 201
11.03%  20.00% 28.41%  18.75% 14.299, 0.00% 22.73%  36.36%
Total 698 170 271 16 7 5 22 11 1200
58.17%  14.17% 22.58Y% 1.33% 0.58% 0.42% 1.83% 0.92%
Cell Contents
[-==mmm I
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 305

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Democratic candidate 212 8 62 24 156 21 483
34.98%, 44 .44Y, 54.39% 33.80%  48.60% 32.81%
Republican candidate 299 9 34 40 101 28 511
49.347%, 50.00% 29.82} 56.34),  31.46} 43.75%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 95 1 18 7 64 15 200
15.68% 5.56% 15.797% 9.86%  19.94} 23.44Y,
Total 606 18 114 71 321 64 1194
50.75% 1.51% 9.55% 5.95%  26.88} 5.36%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—==mmmm I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Democratic candidate 204 282 486

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 85 115 200
15.18%  18.00%

Total 560 639 1199
46.71%  53.29%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Democratic candidate 205 217 65 487
52.43Y% 37.87%  27.78%

Republican candidate 111 266 135 512
28.39% 46.42},  57.69%

Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 75 90 34 199
19.18% 156.71%  14.53},

Total 391 573 234 1198
32.64% 47.83%  19.53%

| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Democratic candidate 135 139 46 56 108 484
47 .87% 42 .25% 41.44Y, 52.83% 29.43Y%
Republican candidate 105 137 39 35 196 512
37.23% 41.64% 35.14Y, 33.02% 53.41Y
Hvn't thght abt it engh t hv an opnn 42 53 26 15 63 199
14.89% 16.11% 23.42Y% 14.15% 17.17%
Total 282 329 111 106 367 1195
23.60% 27.53% 9.29% 8.87% 30.71%
Cell Contents
| =m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Democratic candidate 86 137 162 101 486
45.74%, 44 .19% 37.85Y% 37.13%
Republican candidate 67 95 202 148 512
35.64Y% 30.65% 47 .20% 54.41Y
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 35 78 64 23 200
18.62% 25.16Y% 14.95% 8.46Y
Total 188 310 428 272 1198
15.69% 25.88), 35.73), 22.70%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 308

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q19B. Texas Legislature Trial Ballot

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Democratic candidate 103 124 80 12 16 21 491
92.79% 82.12% 86.02% 44 . 26% 11.54% 7.44Y, 10.29%
Republican candidate 5 12 2 71 174 173 504
4.50% 7.95% 2.15Y% 21.97% 68.27% 80.93% 84.80%
Hvn't thght abt it en t h a o 3 15 11 21 25 10 188
2.70% 9.93% 11.83% 33.77% 20.19% 11.63% 4.90%
Total 111 151 93 104 215 204 1183
9.38% 12.76Y% 7.86% 25.78% 8.79% 18.17% 17.24Y%
Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Democratic candidate 307 135 49 491
86.72% 44 .26, 9.37%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 309

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Republican candidate 19 418 504
5.37% 21.97% 79.92),
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 28 56 187
7.91% 33.77% 10.71%
Total 354 305 523 1182
29.95% 25.80% 44 . 259,
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Democratic candidate 229 102 112 29 3 8 2 485
93.85% 87.18% 81.16%  23.77% 2.17% 5.67% 0.83%
Republican candidate 5 1 5 29 108 113 231 492
2.05% 0.85% 3.62),  23.77% 78.26% 80.14%,  95.45%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 10 14 21 64 27 20 9 165
4.10% 11.97% 16.22)  52.46% 19.57% 14.18Y% 3.72%
Total 244 117 138 122 138 141 242 1142
21.37% 10.25% 12.08%  10.68% 12.08% 12.35%  21.19%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Democratic candidate 444 29 13 486
88.80% 23.77% 2.50%
Republican candidate 11 29 453 493
2.20% 23.77% 86.95%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 45 64 55 164
9.00% 52.46, 10.56%
Total 500 122 521 1143
43.74% 10.67% 45.58%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q20A

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 485 319 158 227 1189
40.79% 26.83Y% 13.29% 19.09%
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Democratic candidate 9 112 118 50 129 75 493
12.86% 37.97% 43.70%  41.32), 43.29 54.747,

Republican candidate 27 118 125 52 138 50 510
38.57% 40.00% 46.30%  42.98), 46.31Y 36.50%

Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 34 65 27 19 31 12 188
48.57%, 22.03% 10.00%  15.70%  10.40% 8.76%

Total 70 295 270 121 298 137 1191
5.88% 24.77% 22.67% 10.16%  25.02Y% 11.50%

Cell Contents

| o m e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 312

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Democratic candidate 43 81 55 124 190 493
31.39% 32.93% 41.98Y% 43.82%,  48.59%
Republican candidate 81 125 63 96 143 508
59.12% 50.81% 48.09% 33.92%  36.57%
Haven't thght abt it engh t hv an opnn 13 40 13 63 58 187
9.49% 16.26% 9.92} 22.26%  14.83}
Total 137 246 131 283 391 1188
11.53% 20.71% 11.03% 23.82%  32.91%
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Democratic candidate 233 127 117 4 1 3 8 1 494
33.82%  74.71% 43.33%,  26.67% 14.299, 60.00%  36.36% 9.09%
Republican candidate 387 9 82 7 5 1 9 7 507
56.17% 5.29% 30.37%  46.67% 71.43% 20.00%  40.91%  63.64%
Haven't thoght abt it engh t hv an opnn 69 34 71 4 1 1 5 3 188
10.01%  20.00% 26.30%  26.67% 14.299, 20.00%  22.73%  27.27%
Total 689 170 270 15 7 5 22 11 1189
57.95%  14.30% 22.71% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42% 1.85% 0.93%
Cell Contents
[-==mmm I
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 313

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Democratic candidate 214 7 64 25 161 21 492
35.55% 38.89% 56.147% 35.21%  50.79% 32.31%
Republican candidate 301 9 35 38 98 27 508
50.00% 50.00% 30.70% 53.52%  30.91% 41.547
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 87 2 15 8 58 17 187
14.45% 11.11% 13.167% 11.27%  18.30% 26.15%
Total 602 18 114 71 317 65 1187
50.72% 1.52% 9.60% 5.98)%,  26.71% 5.48Y%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m - |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Democratic candidate 202 292 494

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 79 108 187
14.21%  17.06%

Total 556 633 1189
46.76%  53.24}

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Democratic candidate 201 228 64 493
51.67% 40.07%  27.83%

Republican candidate 118 260 130 508
30.33% 45.69%,  56.52%

Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 70 81 36 187
17.99% 14.24%, 15.65%

Total 389 569 230 1188
32.74% 47.90%  19.36%

| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Democratic candidate 133 151 48 55 105 492
46.83% 46.32% 43.247%, 52.88% 28.93%
Republican candidate 111 127 44 34 192 508
39.08% 38.96% 39.64Y 32.69% 52.89%
Hvn't thght abt it engh t hv an opnn 40 48 19 15 66 188
14.08% 14.72% 17.12% 14.42% 18.18%
Total 284 326 111 104 363 1188
23.91% 27 .44, 9.34% 8.75% 30.56%
Cell Contents
| =m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Democratic candidate 92 135 162 104 493
48.947%, 44 .26 37.94Y, 38.81%
Republican candidate 65 98 205 140 508
34.57%  32.13% 48.01% 52.24Y%
Haven't thought about it enough to have an opinion 31 72 60 24 187
16.49% 23.61Y% 14.05% 8.96Y%
Total 188 305 427 268 1188
15.82%  25.67) 35.94), 22.56
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 316

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q20A. Tea Party Vote

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Democratic candidate 102 129 81 132 11 12 19 486
89.47% 86.00% 88.04% 43.28Y% 10.28Y% 5.50% 9.22%
Republican candidate 7 9 2 51 51 99 100 319
6.14% 6.00% 2.17% 16.72% 47 .66% 45.41% 48.54%
Tea Party candidate 2 2 0 23 15 60 57 159
1.75% 1.33% 0.00% 7.54% 14.02Y% 27.52% 27.67%
Don't know 3 10 9 99 30 47 30 228
2.63% 6.67% 9.78% 32.46% 28.047% 21.56Y% 14.56%
Total 114 150 92 305 107 218 206 1192
9.56% 12.58% 7.72% 25.59Y% 8.98% 18.29Y% 17.28%
Cell Contents
| —mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm oo |
IDEQOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Democratic candidate 312 132 41 485
87 .64, 43.287, 7.71%
Republican candidate 18 51 251 320
5.06% 16.72% 47.18%
Tea Party candidate 5 23 133 161
1.40% 7.54}, 25.00%
Don't know 21 99 107 227
5.90% 32.46Y% 20.11%
Total 356 305 532 1193
29.84Y% 25.57% 44 .59Y,
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Democratic candidate 226 98 111 32 3 3 5 478
91.50% 84.48Y, 81.02%  26.45% 2.11% 2.07% 2.05%
Republican candidate 8 4 5 15 38 80 163 313
3.24Y% 3.45% 3.65%  12.40% 26.76% 55.17%  66.80%
Tea Party candidate 2 2 2 17 59 29 44 155
0.81% 1.72% 1.46%  14.05% 41.55% 20.00%  18.03%
Don't know 11 12 19 57 42 33 32 206

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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4.45Y% 10.347 13.87%  47.11Y% 29.58Y% 22.76%

Total 247 116 137 121 142 145
21.44Y, 10.07% 11.89%  10.50% 12.33% 12.597

244
21.18%

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Democratic candidate 436 32 11 479
87.03% 26.45Y% 2.08%
Republican candidate 18 15 281 314
3.59% 12.40% 53.02%
Tea Party candidate 5 17 132 154
1.00% 14.05Y% 24.91%
Don't know 42 57 106 205
8.38% 47.11Y% 20.00%
Total 501 121 530 1152
43.497, 10.50% 46.01Y%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total

Democratic candidate 488 0 0 0 488
100% 0% 0% 0%

Republican candidate 0 323 0 0 323
0% 100% 0% 0%

Tea Party candidate 0 0 161 0 161
0% 0% 100% 0%

Don't know 0 0 0 228 228
0% 0% 0% 100%

Total 488 323 161 228 1200
40.67% 26.92% 13.42% 19.00%

| Count |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Democratic candidate 12 113 112 45 132 74 488
17.14% 37.92%, 41.18%, 37.82), 43.71% 54.41Y,
Republican candidate 19 80 76 37 83 27 322
27.14Y% 26.85% 27.94%  31.09%  27.48% 19.85%
Tea Party candidate 4 40 36 18 41 21 160
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 320

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



5.71% 13.42% 13.24% 15.13% 13.58Y% 15.447%,
Don't know 35 65 48 19 46 14 227
50.00% 21.81% 17.65% 15.97% 15.23Y% 10.29%
Total 70 298 272 119 302 136 1197
5.85% 24.90Y% 22.72% 9.94Y, 25.23Y% 11.36Y%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Democratic candidate 41 78 50 123 196 488
29.50% 31.20% 38.17% 43.46Y, 49 .49,
Republican candidate 56 90 34 61 82 323
40.29% 36.00% 25.95% 21.55%  20.71%
Tea Party candidate 19 37 16 37 52 161
13.67% 14.80% 12.21% 13.07% 13.13%
Don't know 23 45 31 62 66 227
16.55Y% 18.00% 23.66Y% 21.91% 16.67Y%
Total 139 250 131 283 396 1199
11.59% 20.85% 10.93% 23.60% 33.03%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

Democratic candidate 229 130 110 6 1 4 7 1 488
32.86% 76.02% 40.74% 40.00% 14.29% 80.00% 31.82% 10.00%

Republican candidate 241 5 61 6 2 0 5 3 323
34.58Y% 2.92% 22.59% 40.00% 28.57% 0.00% 22.73% 30.00%

Tea Party candidate 118 0 30 2 2 0 5 2 159
16.93% 0.00% 11.119% 13.33% 28.57Y% 0.00% 22.73% 20.00%

Don't know 109 36 69 1 2 1 5 4 227
15.64Y% 21.05Y% 25.56Y% 6.67% 28.57Y% 20.00Y% 22.73% 40.00%

Total 697 171 270 15 7 5 22 10 1197
58.23% 14.29% 22.56Y% 1.25% 0.58% 0.42% 1.847% 0.84Y

Cell Contents
| m=mmm oo |
| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Democratic candidate 206 7 63 24 164 21 485
33.99% 38.89% 55.26% 33.80%  51.25% 32.81%
Republican candidate 190 5 19 17 74 16 321
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 322

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Tea Party candidate 94 2 12 14 27 10 159
15.51Y% 11.11% 10.53Y% 19.72% 8.44Y% 15.62%

Don't know 116 4 20 16 55 17 228
19.14Y, 22.22% 17.54Y% 22.54%  17.19% 26.56Y%

Total 606 18 114 71 320 64 1193
50.80Y 1.51% 9.56Y% 5.95%  26.82% 5.36%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Democratic candidate 210 278 488

Tea Party candidate 114 47 161

Don't know 82 146 228

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 323
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Democratic candidate 193 232 63 488
49.497% 40.49% 26.69%

Republican candidate 81 167 75 323
20.77% 29.14Y 31.78Y%

Tea Party candidate 34 74 53 161

8.72% 12.91% 22.46Y,

Don't know 82 100 45 227
21.03% 17.45% 19.07%

Total 390 573 236 1199
32.53% 47.79% 19.68%

Cell Contents
[|-———— I
| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area  Dallas-Fort Worth Area  San Antonio Area  Austin Area  Another Part of TX Total
Democratic candidate 130 149 50 56 101 486
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 324

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Republican candidate 71 86
25.00% 26.14Y%
Tea Party candidate 35 35
12.32% 10.647%
Don't know 48 59
16.90% 17.93%
Total 284 329
23.77h 27.53%

60

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Democratic candidate 92 134 156 106 488

Republican candidate 58 77 113 76 324

Tea Party candidate 10 27 67 57 161

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 188 312 428 273 1201
15.65%, 25.98), 35.64} 22.73%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 326
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q20B. Tea Party Influence

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Too much influence 83 93 54 75 15 22 16 358
72.17% 62.00% 58.70% 24.59% 13.89% 10.149% 7.73%

Too little influence 12 14 8 67 35 88 85 309
10.43% 9.33% 8.70% 21.97% 32.41% 40.55% 41.06Y%

The right amount of influence 4 15 7 35 21 49 57 188
3.48Y% 10.00% 7.61% 11.48% 19.44% 22.58% 27 .54%

Don't know 16 28 23 128 37 58 49 339
13.91Y% 18.67% 25.00% 41.97% 34.26Y% 26.73% 23.67%

Total 115 150 92 305 108 217 207 1194
9.63% 12.56% 7.71% 25.54%, 9.05% 18.17% 17.34%

Cell Contents

[—=—mm e I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmm oo |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 327

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Too much influence 230 75 53 358
64.61% 24.59% 9.987
Too little influence 34 67 207 308
9.55% 21.97% 38.98%
The right amount of influence 26 35 127 188
7.30% 11.48Y% 23.92%
Don't know 66 128 144 338
18.54% 41.97% 27.12%
Total 356 305 531 1192
29.87% 25.59Y% 44 .55Y%,
Cell Contents
|-—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Too much influence 141 36 83 41 14 10 18 343
57.09% 31.03% 60.14%  33.61% 9.86% 6.90% 7.447,
Too little influence 27 28 9 22 77 52 89 304
10.93% 24.14Y, 6.52)  18.03% 54.23Y, 35.86% 36.78)
The right amount of influence 26 13 17 15 23 28 65 187
10.53% 11.21% 12.32%,  12.30% 16.20% 19.31%,  26.86%
Don't know 53 39 29 44 28 55 70 318

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

328



21.46Y, 33.62% 21.01% 36.07% 19.72% 37.93% 28.93Y%
Total 247 116 138 122 142 145 242 1152
21.44Y, 10.07% 11.98% 10.59% 12.33% 12.59% 21.01%
Cell Contents
|-—————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Too much influence 261 41 43 345
51.99% 33.61% 8.13Y%
Too little influence 64 22 217 303
12.75% 18.03% 41.02%
The right amount of influence 56 15 116 187
11.16Y% 12.30% 21.93Y%
Don't know 121 44 153 318
24.10% 36.07% 28.92%
Total 502 122 529 1153
43.54Y, 10.58% 45.88Y,

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Too much influence 284 48 2 23 357
58.20% 14.91% 1.247 10.13%
Too little influence 59 69 133 51 312
12.09% 21.43% 82.61% 22.47Y%
The right amount of influence 43 100 18 29 190
8.81% 31.06% 11.18% 12.78%
Don't know 102 105 8 124 339
20.90% 32.61% 4.97% 54.63%
Total 488 322 161 227 1198
40.73% 26.88% 13.447, 18.95%
Cell Contents
| = m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m=mmm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Too much influence 7 71 84 25 103 67 357
10.00% 23.91% 30.88Y%, 20.66% 34.11% 48.91%
Too little influence 13 81 76 29 83 30 312
18.57% 27.27% 27.94%,  23.97%  27.48% 21.90%
The right amount of influence 8 55 33 21 54 20 191

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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11.43% 18.52% 12.13% 17.36Y% 17.88% 14.60%

Don't know 42 90 79 46 62 20 339
60.00% 30.30% 29.04%  38.02% 20.53Y% 14.60%

Total 70 297 272 121 302 137 1199

5.847%, 24.77% 22.69Y% 10.09Y% 25.19Y% 11.43%
Cell Contents

| =mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| =mm oo |
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month Once or twice a year

Never

37

75

80

139
11.60%

251
20.95%

131
10.93%

283
23.62%

394
32.89%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

331



| Column Percent |

race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

Too much influence 214 54 68 4 1 3 10 2 356
30.66Y% 31.76% 25.09% 26.67% 14.29% 75.00% 47 .62% 20.00%

Too little influence 188 27 78 3 5 1 6 4 312
26.93Y% 15.88% 28.78% 20.00% 71.43Y% 25.00% 28.57% 40.00%

The right amount of influence 127 23 38 1 0 0 1 0 190
18.19% 13.53% 14.02% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4.76% 0.00%

Don't know 169 66 87 7 1 0 4 4 338
24 .21Y% 38.82% 32.10% 46.67% 14.29Y% 0.00% 19.05% 40.00%

Total 698 170 271 15 7 4 21 10 1196
58.36% 14.21% 22.66Y% 1.25% 0.59% 0.33% 1.76% 0.84Y

Cell Contents

| —mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |
MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

Too much influence 153 5 47 23 115 15 358

25.21Y% 29.41Y%, 41.23% 32.39% 35.83% 23.08Y%
Too little influence 166 7 19 24 76 21 313

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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27.35% 41.18% 16.67% 33.80% 23.68% 32.31%
The right amount of influence 115 22 4 36 8 187
18.95% 11.76% 19.30% 5.63% 11.21% 12.31%
Don't know 173 26 20 94 21 337
28.50% 17.65% 22.81% 28.17% 29.28Y% 32.31%
Total 607 114 71 321 65 1195
50.79% 1.42% 9.54Y, 5.94Y, 26.86% 5.44Y,
Cell Contents
| —m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=————m I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Too much influence 169 189 358
30.07% 29.58Y%
Too little influence 179 134 313
31.85% 20.97%
The right amount of influence 101 89 190
17.97%  13.93}
Don't know 113 227 340
20.11% 35.52%
Total 562 639 1201
46.79%  53.21%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Too much influence 137 176 45 358
35.04Y% 30.66% 19.15%

Too little influence 87 142 84 313
22.25% 24.749% 35.74Y%

The right amount of influence 59 96 34 189
15.09% 16.72%  14.47Y%

Don't know 108 160 72 340
27 .62% 27.87% 30.64Y%

Total 391 574 235 1200
32.58% 47.83), 19.58},

Cell Contents

| —mmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —m oo |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Total

Too much influence

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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25.80% 36.97% 34.23% 40.57% 21.80%
Too little influence 79 81 31 19 103 313
27.92% 24 .55 27.93% 17.92% 28.07%
The right amount of influence 52 48 8 18 64 190
18.37% 14.55Y% 7.21% 16.98% 17.44Y%
Don't know 79 79 34 26 120 338
27.92% 23.94Y, 30.63% 24.53Y% 32.70%
Total 283 330 111 106 367 1197
23.64% 27.57% 9.27% 8.86% 30.66%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Too much influence 64 79 125 89 357
34.04Y% 25.40Y% 29.21Y% 32.84Y%
Too little influence 42 66 114 91 313
22.34% 21.22%  26.64%  33.58Y%
The right amount of influence 21 58 72 38 189
11.17% 18.65% 16.82% 14.02%
Don't know 61 108 117 53 339
32.45%  34.73% 27.34%  19.56Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 188 311 428 271 1198
156.69% 25.96%  35.73%  22.62

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 336
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q21. Support/Oppose: Complete Voter Registration Forms Online

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Support 102 115 75 177 61 93 63 686
89.47Y% 76.67% 80.65% 58.03% 57.01% 42.66% 30.58%
Oppose 4 16 10 51 23 67 95 266
3.51% 10.67% 10.75% 16.72% 21.50% 30.73% 46.12%
Don't know/No opinion 8 19 8 77 23 58 48 241
7.02% 12.67% 8.60% 25.25% 21.50% 26.61% 23.30%
Total 114 150 93 305 107 218 206 1193
9.56% 12.57% 7.80% 25.57% 8.97% 18.27% 17.27%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Support 291 177 217 685
81.74% 58.03% 40.87%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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8.43% 16.72% 34.84Y
Don't know/No opinion 35 7 129 241

9.83% 25.25Y% 24.29Y%
Total 356 305 531 1192

29.87% 25.59% 44 .55Y%,

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Support 192 86 108 57 50 68 99 660

77 .42, 73.50% 78.26%  46.72) 35.21% 46.58%  41.08%

Oppose 21 9 11 25 57 47 93 263
8.47% 7.69% 7.97%  20.49% 40.147% 32.19%  38.59)
Don't know/No opinion 35 22 19 40 35 31 49 231

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Support 386 57 217 660
76.89% 46.72% 41.02%
Oppose 41 25 196 262
8.17% 20.49Y% 37.05%
Don't know/No opinion 75 40 116 231
14.94Y, 32.79% 21.93},
Total 502 122 529 1153
43.54% 10.58% 45.88%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Support 380 151 51 106 688
77.87%h 46.897% 31.68% 46.70%
Oppose 44 102 81 42 269
9.02% 31.68% 50.31% 18.50%
Don't know/No opinion 64 69 29 79 241
13.11% 21.43% 18.01% 34.80%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 488 322 161 227 1198

40.73Y, 26.88% 13.447, 18.95%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support 42 147 162 62 180 94 687
60.87% 49.33% 59.56% 51.67%  59.41Y% 69.12%

Oppose 10 79 57 29 73 21 269
14.49Y% 26.51% 20.96%  24.17%,  24.09% 15.44Y%,

Don't know/No opinion 17 72 53 29 50 21 242
24 .64 24.16Y% 19.49% 24.17%  16.50% 15.447,

Total 69 298 272 120 303 136 1198
5.76% 24.87, 22.70%  10.02%  25.29% 11.35%

Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Support 72 127 76 168 244 687

51.80% 51.21% 57.58% 59.36% 61.77%
Oppose 36 59 37 48 89 269
25.90% 23.79% 28.03% 16.96%  22.53}
Don't know/No opinion 31 62 19 67 62 241
22.30% 25.00% 14.39Y% 23.67%  15.70%
Total 139 248 132 283 395 1197
11.61% 20.72% 11.03% 23.64%  33.00%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Support 382 123 153 10 2 4 10 4 688
54.81%  71.93% 56.25%  62.50% 28.57% 80.00%  45.45%  40.00%
Oppose 182 17 58 1 2 0 6 3 269
26.11% 9.947 21.32% 6.25% 28.57% 0.00% 27.27%  30.00%
Don't know/No opinion 133 31 61 5 3 1 6 3 243
19.08% 18.13% 22.43%  31.25% 42.86Y% 20.00%  27.27%  30.00%
Total 697 171 272 16 7 5 22 10 1200
58.08% 14.25Y% 22.67% 1.33% 0.58% 0.42% 1.83% 0.83%
Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 341

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Support 330 11 71 22 208 42 684
54 .46Y% 61.11% 61.74% 30.99%  65.00% 64.62%
Oppose 159 6 21 24 48 11 269
26.24% 33.33% 18.26Y% 33.80%  15.00% 16.92%
Don't know/No opinion 117 1 23 25 64 12 242
19.31% 5.567% 20.00% 35.21%  20.00% 18.467%
Total 606 18 115 71 320 65 1195
50.71% 1.51% 9.62% 5.94), 26.78} 5.447
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo mm oo |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Support 328 360 688

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 91 151 242
16.28% 23.63%

Total 559 639 1198
46.66% 53.34Y

Cell Contents

| -—————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mm e |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Support 256 324 108 688
65.64Y% 56.547, 45.76%

Oppose 60 136 73 269
15.38Y% 23.73% 30.93%

Don't know/No opinion 74 113 55 242
18.97% 19.72% 23.31%

Total 390 573 236 1199
32.53% 47 .79% 19.68%

Cell Contents
| === mm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Support 182 193 59 7 177 688
64.31% 58.66% 52.68% 72.64Y 48.23%

Oppose 47 70 25 12 115 269
16.61% 21.28Y% 22.32% 11.32% 31.34Y

Don't know/No opinion 54 66 28 17 75 240
19.08% 20.06Y% 25.00% 16.04% 20.44Y,

Total 283 329 112 106 367 1197
23.64Y% 27.49Y% 9.36% 8.86% 30.66%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Support 136 210 231 111 688

Oppose 23 46 103 96 268

Don't know/No opinion 28 54 94 65 241

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Political Figure Favorability Ratings

Q22. Ted Cruz Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 8 5 0 27 24 78 132 274
7.08% 3.33% 0.00% 8.91% 22.43Y% 35.94Y, 64.08%

Somewhat favorable 1 4 1 45 47 75 42 215
0.88% 2.67% 1.10% 14 .85 43.93% 34.56% 20.39%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 2 12 8 63 9 19 7 120
1.77% 8.00% 8.79% 20.79% 8.41Y% 8.76% 3.40%

Somewhat unfavorable 4 13 11 37 9 22 5 101
3.54% 8.67% 12.09% 12.219% 8.41%, 10.14Y% 2.43Y

Very unfavorable 97 111 67 90 10 11 14 400
85.84% 74.00% 73.63% 29.70% 9.35% 5.07% 6.80%

Don't know/no opinion 1 5 4 41 8 12 6 7
0.88% 3.33% 4.40% 13.53% 7.48% 5.53% 2.91%

Total 113 150 91 303 107 217 206 1187
9.52% 12.64% 7.67% 25.53% 9.01% 18.28% 17.35%

Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 345

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Liberals

Moderates

Conservatives

355
29.93Y%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID7
StrDem WeakDem

LeanDem

WeakRep

11 8
4 .459, 6.96%

5 10
2.02% 8.70%

20 22

13 8
5.26Y% 6.96%
247 115

21.48Y, 10.00%

138
12.00%

24 11
19.677% 7.75%
14 9
11.487, 6.34%
39 3
31.97% 2.11%
15 6
12.307% 4.23%
122 142

10.61Y 12.35Y,

143
12.43Y%

243
21.13Y%

| Count |

PID3

Democrats Independents

Republicans Total

Very favorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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5.00% 9.847, 43.35%
20 174 212
4.00% 14 .75 33.08%
49 41 114
9.80% 19.67% 7.79%
48 36
9.60% 11.487% 6.84%
330 18 387
66.00% 31.97% 3.42%,
28 29
5.60% 12.30% 5.51%
500 526 1148
43.55% 10.63% 45.82%,

| Count |

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

128
40.25%

90
55.90%

Don't know Total
38 276

16.74%
42 216

18.50%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Neither favorable/unfavorable 43 28 7 45 123

8.81Y% 8.81% 4.35% 19.82%
Somewhat unfavorable 47 18 13 23 101
9.63% 5.66Y% 8.07% 10.13%
Very unfavorable 344 18 4 34 400
70.49% 5.66% 2.48% 14.98Y%
Don't know/no opinion 19 12 2 45 78
3.89% 3.77% 1.24% 19.82%
Total 488 318 161 227 1194
40.87% 26.63% 13.48Y, 19.01%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mmm o |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 11 79 67 23 70 26 276
16.18% 26.429% 24.91Y% 19.17% 23.26% 18.98%
Somewhat favorable 12 52 58 15 60 19 216
17.65Y% 17.397, 21.56% 12.50%  19.93Y% 13.87%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 21 38 15 18 21 10 123
30.88Y% 12.71% 5.58% 15.009% 6.98% 7.30%
Somewhat unfavorable 5 33 21 11 18 13 101
7.35% 11.04% 7.81% 9.17% 5.98Y% 9.49Y,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 7 81 92 39 116 65 400
10.29Y% 27.09% 34.20% 32.50% 38.54Y% 47 .45,

Don't know/no opinion 12 16 16 14 16 4 78
17.65% 5.35% 5.95% 11.67% 5.32% 2.92%

Total 68 299 269 120 301 137 1194
5.70% 25.04Y% 22.53% 10.05Y% 25.21% 11.47%

Cell Contents

[-————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———— I
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

Never

50
17.67%

Don't know/no opinion

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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4.35% 8.94Y, 2.31% 9.54Y, 4.81%
Total 138 246 283 395 1192
11.58% 20.64Y 10.91% 23.74Y% 33.14Y%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-=——— I
race_recode
Q White Black  Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 202 12 49 0 2 1 9 1 276
29.15Y% 7.10% 18.08% 0.00% 28.57% 20.00% 40.91% 10.00%
Somewhat favorable 147 10 47 5 2 1 1 3 216
21.21% 5.92% 17.34%, 33.33% 28.57% 20.00% 4.55Y% 30.00%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 37 44 39 2 1 0 0 0 123
5.34Y, 26.04Y% 14.39% 13.33% 14.29Y% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat unfavorable 54 18 26 1 0 0 0 1 100
7.79% 10.65% 9.59Y% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%
Very unfavorable 221 70 83 6 2 3 11 3 399
31.89% 41.429%, 30.63% 40.00% 28.57% 60.00% 50.00% 30.00%
Don't know/no opinion 32 15 27 1 0 0 1 2 78
4.62% 8.88Y% 9.96Y% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4.55Y% 20.00%
Total 693 169 271 15 7 5 22 10 1192
58.149% 14.18% 22.73% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42Y% 1.85Y% 0.84%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

157
25.91Y%

20
17.547,

65

172

126

35

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 170 106 276
30.41Y% 16.67%

Somewhat favorable 104 113 217
18.60% 17.77%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 61 62 123
10.91% 9.75Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 43 57 100
7.69% 8.96Y%

Very unfavorable 168 233 401
30.05% 36.64%

Don't know/no opinion 13 65 78
2.33% 10.22%

Total 559 636 1195
46.78% 53.22%

Cell Contents

[-————m |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

353

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Very favorable 63 145 67 275
16.11% 25.449, 28.51Y%

Somewhat favorable 60 99 58 217
15.35% 17.37% 24.68Y%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 48 51 25 124
12.28% 8.95% 10.64Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 34 43 24 101
8.70% 7.54Y, 10.21%

Very unfavorable 152 204 45 401
38.87% 35.79%  19.15%

Don't know/no opinion 34 28 16 78
8.70% 4.919% 6.81%

Total 391 570 235 1196
32.69% 47 .66% 19.65%

Cell Contents

[-————— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX Total

Somewhat favorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

96 276
26.30%

87 217
23.84Y%
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Neither favorable/unfavorable 34 26 11 14 38 123
12.06% 7.90% 10.00% 12.96Y% 10.41%
Somewhat unfavorable 35 25 7 6 28 101
12.41% 7.60% 6.36% 5.56Y% 7.67%
Very unfavorable 90 124 42 53 89 398
31.91% 37.69% 38.18% 49.07% 24.38Y%
Don't know/no opinion 15 21 11 5 27 79
5.32% 6.38% 10.00% 4.63% 7.40%
Total 282 329 110 108 365 1194
23.62% 27 .55% 9.21% 9.05% 30.57%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 37 42 105 92 276
19.89% 13.55% 24 .65Y, 33.70%
Somewhat favorable 25 61 78 52 216
13.447, 19.68% 18.31% 19.05Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 23 45 40 14 122
12.37%  14.52% 9.397% 5.13%
Somewhat unfavorable 18 30 33 20 101

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 63 96 154 88 401

Don't know/no opinion 20 36 16 7 79

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 356
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q23. Beto O’Rourke Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Very favorable 84 71 41 44 8 7 13 268
74.34% 47 .65% 44 579 14.52% 7.34% 3.26% 6.31%
Somewhat favorable 17 42 29 56 10 14 7 175
15.047% 28.19% 31.52% 18.48% 9.17% 6.51% 3.40%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 4 13 10 72 27 39 20 185
3.547% 8.72% 10.87% 23.76% 24.77% 18.147% 9.71%
Somewhat unfavorable 0 2 3 13 18 31 21 88
0.00% 1.347% 3.26% 4.29Y% 16.51% 14.427, 10.19%
Very unfavorable 2 3 0 19 10 58 97 189
1.77% 2.01% 0.00% 6.27% 9.17% 26.98% 47.09%
Don't know/no opinion 6 18 9 99 36 66 48 282
5.31% 12.08% 9.78% 32.67% 33.03% 30.70% 23.30%
Total 113 149 92 303 109 215 206 1187
9.52% 12.55 7.75% 25.53% 9.18% 18.11% 17.35%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 357

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 196 44 28 268
55.21% 14.52% 5.30%
Somewhat favorable 88 56 31 175
24.79Y% 18.48% 5.87%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 28 72 85 185
7.89% 23.76% 16.10%
Somewhat unfavorable 5 13 70 88
1.41Y, 4.29% 13.26%
Very unfavorable 5 19 164 188
1.419% 6.27% 31.06%
Don't know/no opinion 33 99 150 282
9.30% 32.67% 28.41Y,
Total 355 303 528 1186
29.93Y% 25.55Y% 44 .52,
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm e !
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 138 35 66 11 6 3 6 265
55.65% 29.91Y% 47 .48 8.94% 4.26Y% 2.147% 2.47%

Somewhat favorable 50 37 37 22 3 16 10 175
20.16% 31.62% 26.62%  17.89% 2.13% 11.437%, 4.12%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 25 18 13 27 26 29 38 176
10.08% 15.38% 9.35%  21.95% 18.447, 20.71%  15.64}

Somewhat unfavorable 6 1 1 8 20 15 37 88
2.42Y% 0.85% 0.72% 6.50% 14.18% 10.71%  15.23}

Very unfavorable 4 1 3 21 50 17 82 178
1.61% 0.85% 2.16%  17.07% 35.46% 12.14%  33.74%

Don't know/no opinion 25 25 19 34 36 60 70 269
10.08% 21.37% 13.67%  27.64% 25.53% 42.86%  28.81Y%

Total 248 117 139 123 141 140 243 1151
21.55% 10.17% 12.08%  10.69% 12.25% 12.16%  21.11%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 238 11 16 265

47.41% 8.947, 3.04%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 123 22 29 174
24 .50Y% 17.89% 5.51Y%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 56 27 93 176
11.16% 21.95Y% 17.68%

Somewhat unfavorable 8 8 72 88
1.59% 6.50% 13.69Y%

Very unfavorable 8 21 150 179
1.59% 17.07% 28.52%

Don't know/no opinion 69 34 166 269
13.75% 27.64% 31.56Y%

Total 502 123 526 1151
43.61% 10.69% 45.70%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate

Very favorable 238
48.87%

Somewhat favorable 133
27.31Y%

Neither favorable/unfavorable a7
9.65%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

360



Somewhat unfavorable 12 48 14 16 90
2.467% 15.05% 8.75% 7.08%
Very unfavorable 3 81 72 31 187
0.62% 25.39% 45.00% 13.72%
Don't know/no opinion 54 86 43 102 285
11.09% 26.96% 26.88% 45.13%
Total 487 319 160 226 1192
40.86% 26.76% 13.42% 18.96%
Cell Contents
|-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 4 56 60 24 74 51 269
5.80% 18.92% 22.06% 20.00% 24.67% 36.96%
Somewhat favorable 4 33 35 27 51 28 178
5.80% 11.15% 12.87%  22.50%  17.00% 20.29%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 32 51 36 12 42 13 186
46.38% 17.23% 13.24%  10.00%  14.00% 9.42,
Somewhat unfavorable 1 32 20 6 24 7 90
1.45Y% 10.81% 7.35% 5.00% 8.00% 5.07%
Very unfavorable 3 53 37 22 55 18 188

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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4.35% 17.91% 13.60% 18.33Y% 18.33% 13.04%
Don't know/no opinion 25 71 84 29 54 21 284
36.23% 23.99% 30.88% 24.17% 18.00% 15.22%
Total 69 296 272 120 300 138 1195
5.77% 24.77Y% 22.76%  10.04%  25.10% 11.55Y%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 33 40 21 56 120 270
23.40% 15.949% 15.91% 19.79% 30.61Y%
Somewhat favorable 19 31 23 41 64 178
13.48Y 12.35Y% 17.42Y% 14.49%  16.33}
Neither favorable/unfavorable 18 49 22 49 49 187
12.77% 19.52% 16.67% 17.31% 12.50%
Somewhat unfavorable 11 22 11 25 21 90
7.80% 8.76% 8.33% 8.83% 5.36%
Very unfavorable 25 53 17 44 50 189
17.73% 21.12% 12.88% 15.55% 12.76Y%
Don't know/no opinion 35 56 38 68 88 285
24.82% 22.31% 28.79Y% 24.03%  22.45Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 141 251 283 392 1199
11.76Y% 20.93% 11.01% 23.60% 32.69%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 144 48 63 4 1 1 7 2 270
20.75% 28.07% 23.16Y% 25.00% 14.29% 16.67% 31.82% 22.22%
Somewhat favorable 102 26 43 1 0 3 1 1 177
14.70% 15.20% 15.81% 6.25% 0.00% 50.00% 4.55Y 11.11%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 101 38 43 3 0 1 0 1 187
14 .55%, 22.22% 15.81% 18.75% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 11.11%
Somewhat unfavorable 65 7 17 0 0 0 0 2 91
9.37% 4.09% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.22%
Very unfavorable 133 8 34 1 5 1 7 0 189
19.16% 4.68Y% 12.50% 6.25% 71.43% 16.67% 31.82% 0.00%
Don't know/no opinion 149 44 72 7 1 0 7 3 283
21.479% 25.73% 26.47Y% 43.75% 14.29% 0.00% 31.82% 33.33%
Total 694 171 272 16 7 6 22 9 1197
57.98Y% 14.29% 22.72% 1.34% 0.58% 0.50% 1.84% 0.75%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

107

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 119 150 269
21.21% 23.62%

Somewhat favorable 78 99 177
13.90%  15.59%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 91 95 186
16.22% 14.969%

Somewhat unfavorable 57 34 91
10.16% 5.35%

Very unfavorable 121 68 189
21.57% 10.71%

Don't know/no opinion 95 189 284
16.93% 29.76Y%

Total 561 635 1196
46.91% 53.09Y%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 111 124 34 269
28.46Y% 21.79% 14.41Y%,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 69 86 22 177
17.69% 15.11% 9.32%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 63 87 36 186
16.15% 15.29Y% 15.25%

Somewhat unfavorable 25 44 21 90
6.41Y% 7.73% 8.90%

Very unfavorable 43 98 48 189
11.03% 17.22% 20.34Y%

Don't know/no opinion 79 130 75 284
20.26Y% 22.85Y% 31.78%

Total 390 569 236 1195
32.64Y 47 .62% 19.75%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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17.67% 13.947% 18.02% 17.48% 13.90%
Somewhat unfavorable 19 24 11 5 32 91
6.71% 7.27% 9.91% 4.85% 8.72%
Very unfavorable 41 59 4 9 75 188
14.499% 17.88Y% 3.60% 8.74Y, 20.44Y,
Don't know/no opinion 61 64 35 16 109 285
21.55% 19.39% 31.53% 15.53% 29.70%
Total 283 330 111 103 367 1194
23.70% 27 .64% 9.30% 8.63% 30.74%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 49 61 95 63 268
26.49Y 19.74% 22.14Y% 23.16Y%
Somewhat favorable 22 69 57 29 177
11.89% 22.33) 13.29%, 10.66}
Neither favorable/unfavorable 27 53 75 32 187
14.59% 17.15% 17.48% 11.76Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 15 16 31 29 91
8.11% 5.18Y% 7.23%  10.66%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 13 30 83 62 188
7.03% 9.71% 19.35%  22.79%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 368
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q24. Greg Abbott Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 5 12 2 35 27 104 153 338
4.39Y 8.00% 2.20% 11.55Y% 25.23% 47.71% 75.74%

Somewhat favorable 6 8 14 68 50 59 24 229
5.267% 5.33% 15.38% 22.447, 46.73% 27.06% 11.88%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 5 10 8 52 11 18 10 114
4.39% 6.67% 8.79% 17.16% 10.28% 8.26% 4.95%

Somewhat unfavorable 21 31 23 34 6 17 9 141
18.42Y% 20.67% 25.27% 11.22% 5.61% 7.80% 4.46Y%

Very unfavorable 72 81 43 63 5 6 3 273
63.16% 54.00% 47 .25Y% 20.79% 4.67% 2.75% 1.499%

Don't know/no opinion 5 8 1 51 8 14 3 90
4.39Y 5.33% 1.10% 16.83Y 7.48% 6.42% 1.49%

Total 114 150 91 303 107 218 202 1185
9.627% 12.66% 7.68% 25.57% 9.03% 18.40% 17.05%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 369

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Very favorable 19 35 284 338
5.32% 11.55% 53.89%

Somewhat favorable 28 68 133 229
7.84Y, 22.44Y, 25.24Y,

Neither favorable/unfavorable 24 52 38 114
6.72% 17.16% 7.21%

Somewhat unfavorable 76 34 32 142
21.29Y 11.22% 6.07%

Very unfavorable 196 63 15 274
54.90% 20.79% 2.85%

Don't know/no opinion 14 51 25 90
3.92% 16.83Y% 4.74%

Total 357 303 527 1187
30.08% 25.53% 44 .40%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 8 5 6 23 75 46 168 331
3.25% 4.35% 4.35), 18.85}% 52.82% 31.94%  70.00%

Somewhat favorable 22 21 11 25 38 58 44 219
8.947, 18.26Y% 7.97%  20.49% 26.76% 40.28%  18.33%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 22 29 11 14 12 15 8 111
8.94Y% 25.22Y% 7.97%  11.48) 8.45Y 10.427, 3.33%

Somewhat unfavorable 38 24 37 16 8 9 6 138
15.45Y% 20.87% 26.81%  13.11Y% 5.63% 6.25% 2.50%

Very unfavorable 135 27 68 27 1 7 2 267
54.88% 23.48Y% 49.28%  22.13% 0.70% 4.86Y% 0.83%

Don't know/no opinion 21 9 5 17 8 9 12 81
8.54Y% 7.83% 3.62), 13.93% 5.63% 6.25% 5.00%

Total 246 115 138 122 142 144 240 1147
21.45Y 10.03% 12.03%  10.64% 12.38% 12.55%  20.92%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Very favorable 19 23 288 330

3.80% 18.85% 54.75%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 55 25 139 219
11.00% 20.49% 26.43Y%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 61 14 35 110
12.20% 11.48% 6.65%

Somewhat unfavorable 99 16 24 139
19.807% 13.11% 4.56Y%

Very unfavorable 230 27 10 267
46.00% 22.13% 1.90%

Don't know/no opinion 36 17 30 83
7.20% 13.93% 5.70%

Total 500 122 526 1148
43.55%, 10.63% 45.82%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate
Very favorable 17
3.49,
Somewhat favorable 45
9.24Y,
Neither favorable/unfavorable 58
11.91%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

372



Somewhat unfavorable 100 19 10 12 141
20.53% 5.97% 6.21Y% 5.29%
Very unfavorable 240 8 6 19 273
49.28% 2.52% 3.73% 8.37%
Don't know/no opinion 27 16 1 47 91
5.54Y 5.03% 0.62% 20.70%
Total 487 318 161 227 1193
40.82% 26.66Y% 13.50% 19.03%
Cell Contents
| -———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 14 97 81 28 90 32 342
20.59% 32.55% 29.89Y% 23.53% 30.10% 23.19%
Somewhat favorable 16 57 66 22 53 17 231
23.53% 19.13% 24 .35Y, 18.49% 17.73% 12.32%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 10 36 15 12 28 15 116
14.71% 12.08% 5.54Y, 10.08% 9.36Y% 10.87%
Somewhat unfavorable 5 34 33 17 30 21 140
7.35% 11.419% 12.18% 14.29% 10.03% 15.22%
Very unfavorable 1 54 61 26 83 48 273

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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1.47% 18.12% 22.51Y% 21.85% 27 .76% 34.78%
Don't know/no opinion 22 20 15 14 15 5 91
32.35% 6.71% 5.54Y, 11.76Y% 5.02% 3.62%
Total 68 298 271 119 299 138 1193
5.70% 24.98Y% 22.72% 9.97% 25.06Y% 11.57%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 68 89 30 68 88 343
48.57% 36.33Y% 22.73% 24.03% 22.22%
Somewhat favorable 23 48 41 55 64 231
16.43Y 19.59% 31.06Y% 19.43%  16.16%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 16 31 14 33 22 116
11.43% 12.65% 10.61% 11.66% 5.56%
Somewhat unfavorable 9 23 19 34 57 142
6.43Y 9.39% 14.39Y 12.01%  14.39%
Very unfavorable 15 32 21 67 139 274
10.71% 13.06% 15.91% 23.67% 35.10%
Don't know/no opinion 9 22 7 26 26 90
6.43Y 8.98% 5.30% 9.19% 6.57%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 140 245 283 396 1196
11.71% 20.48Y%, 11.04Y% 23.66% 33.11Y%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 258 9 55 3 2 0 10 4 341
37.23% 5.33% 20.30% 18.75% 28.57% 0.00% 47 .62% 36.36%
Somewhat favorable 122 37 62 3 2 1 0 4 231
17.60% 21.89Y 22.88Y% 18.75% 28.57% 25.00% 0.00% 36.36%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 44 33 34 3 0 0 2 0 116
6.35% 19.53% 12.55% 18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 9.52% 0.00%
Somewhat unfavorable 76 33 26 3 0 2 1 0 141
10.97% 19.53Y% 9.59% 18.75Y% 0.00% 50.00% 4.76% 0.00%
Very unfavorable 161 36 63 4 2 1 5 1 273
23.23% 21.30% 23.25% 25.00% 28.57% 25.00% 23.81Y% 9.09%
Don't know/no opinion 32 21 31 0 1 0 3 2 90
4.62% 12.43Y% 11.44Y% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 18.18%
Total 693 169 271 16 7 4 21 11 1192
58.14Y, 14.18% 22.73% 1.34% 0.59% 0.34Y 1.76% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

124

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 179 163 342
31.96Y% 25.71%

Somewhat favorable 115 116 231
20.54%  18.30%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 50 66 116
8.93% 10.41%

Somewhat unfavorable 71 70 141
12.68%  11.04%

Very unfavorable 127 147 274
22.68Y% 23.19%

Don't know/no opinion 18 72 920
3.21% 11.36%

Total 560 634 1194
46.9Y% 53.1%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 70 176 95 341
18.047% 30.88% 40.77%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 75 108 47 230
19.33% 18.95%,  20.17%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 41 53 22 116
10.57% 9.30% 9.44Y,

Somewhat unfavorable 56 67 18 141
14.43%, 11.75Y% 7.73%

Very unfavorable 103 135 35 273
26.55% 23.68% 15.02%

Don't know/no opinion 43 31 16 90
11.08% 5.44Y, 6.87%

Total 388 570 233 1191
32.58Y% 47 .86% 19.56%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm - |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

68

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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10.56% 9.45Y, 9.73% 6.73% 10.08%
Somewhat unfavorable 33 48 17 12 32 142
11.62% 14.63% 15.04% 11.547% 8.72%
Very unfavorable 64 80 21 38 70 273
22.54Y, 24 .39Y% 18.58% 36.54Y 19.07%
Don't know/no opinion 17 27 16 4 27 91
5.99% 8.23% 14.16% 3.85% 7.36%
Total 284 328 113 104 367 1196
23.75% 27 .42Y% 9.45Y, 8.70% 30.69%
Cell Contents
| =m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 31 50 136 124 341
16.76% 16.18% 31.85% 45 .59%
Somewhat favorable 44 63 87 36 230
23.78%  20.39%  20.37%  13.24Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 26 32 38 20 116
14.05% 10.36% 8.90% 7.35%
Somewhat unfavorable 31 45 42 24 142
16.76%  14.56% 9.84% 8.82Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 28
15.14Y%
Don't know/no opinion 25
13.51%
Total 185
15.51%

74
23.95Y%

109
25.53Y%

63
23.16%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

380



Q25. Lupe Valdez Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Very favorable 51 33 16 25 3 3 12 143
44.74Y, 22.15%, 17.78% 8.36% 2.86Y% 1.40% 5.80%
Somewhat favorable 39 59 33 53 14 11 4 213
34.21Y% 39.60% 36.67% 17.73% 13.33% 5.12% 1.93%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 9 34 21 72 26 35 29 226
7.89% 22.82% 23.33% 24.08% 24.76% 16.28% 14.01%

Somewhat unfavorable 3 4 3 20 18 25 24 97
2.63% 2.68% 3.33% 6.69% 17.147% 11.63% 11.59%

Very unfavorable 2 0 7 25 12 64 90 200
1.75% 0.00% 7.78% 8.36% 11.43% 29.77% 43.48Y%

Don't know/no opinion 10 19 10 104 32 7 48 300
8.77% 12.75% 11.11% 34.78% 30.48% 35.81% 23.19%

Total 114 149 90 299 105 215 207 1179
9.67% 12.647, 7.63% 25.36% 8.91% 18.247% 17.56%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 381

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 99 25 18 142
27.97% 8.36% 3.42Y%
Somewhat favorable 131 53 29 213
37.01% 17.73% 5.50%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 64 72 90 226
18.08% 24.08Y% 17.08%
Somewhat unfavorable 10 20 67 97
2.82% 6.69% 12.71%
Very unfavorable 10 25 166 201
2.82% 8.36Y% 31.50%
Don't know/no opinion 40 104 157 301
11.30% 34.78% 29.79%
Total 354 299 527 1180
30.00% 25.34Y 44 .66%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm e !
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

382



Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 73 15 35 8 1 1 7 140
30.04% 12.82% 25.36% 6.96% 0.72% 0.71% 2.88%

Somewhat favorable 94 49 35 9 1 15 8 211
38.68% 41.88Y% 25.36% 7.83% 0.72% 10.647% 3.29%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 29 25 39 33 23 32 33 214
11.93% 21.37% 28.26%  28.70% 16.55% 22.70%  13.58}

Somewhat unfavorable 12 2 5 8 21 19 27 94
4.94Y%, 1.71% 3.62% 6.96% 15.11% 13.48%  11.11%

Very unfavorable 1 4 3 25 52 20 92 197
0.41% 3.42% 2.17%  21.74% 37.41% 14.18%  37.86%

Don't know/no opinion 34 22 21 32 41 54 76 280
13.99% 18.80% 15.22%  27.83% 29.50% 38.30%  31.28}

Total 243 117 138 115 139 141 243 1136
21.39% 10.30% 12.15%  10.12% 12.247 12.41%  21.39%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 123 8 10 141

24.70% 6.96% 1.91%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 178 9 24 211
35.749% 7.83% 4.58Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 94 33 88 215
18.88% 28.70% 16.79%
Somewhat unfavorable 18 8 67 93
3.61% 6.96% 12.79%
Very unfavorable 8 25 164 197
1.61% 21.74% 31.30%
Don't know/no opinion 7 32 171 280
15.46% 27.83% 32.63%
Total 498 115 524 1137
43.80% 10.11% 46.09%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Very favorable 129 11 1 2 143
26.54% 3.45Y% 0.62% 0.92%
Somewhat favorable 176 26 2 10 214
36.21% 8.15% 1.247% 4.59%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 88 62 29 46 225
18.11% 19.447, 18.01% 21.10%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat unfavorable 18 32 25 21 96
3.70% 10.03% 15.53% 9.63%
Very unfavorable 10 88 64 42 204
2.06% 27.59% 39.75% 19.27Y%
Don't know/no opinion 65 100 40 97 302
13.37% 31.35% 24..84Y, 44 .50%
Total 486 319 161 218 1184
41.05% 26.94Y% 13.60% 18.41Y%
Cell Contents
|-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 0 45 37 11 28 21 142
0.00% 15.31% 13.55% 9.24% 9.36% 15.44Y,
Somewhat favorable 7 40 42 26 63 36 214
10.94Y% 13.61% 15.38%  21.85% 21.07% 26.47%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 20 64 45 18 57 23 227
31.25% 21.77% 16.48Y% 15.13% 19.06% 16.91Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 6 18 25 7 32 8 96
9.38% 6.12% 9.16Y% 5.88% 10.70% 5.88%
Very unfavorable 5 54 38 23 60 24 204

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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7.81% 18.37% 13.92% 19.33% 20.07% 17.65%
Don't know/no opinion 26 73 86 34 59 24 302
40.62% 24.83% 31.50% 28.57% 19.73% 17.65%
Total 64 294 273 119 299 136 1185
5.409% 24.81Y% 23.04Y% 10.04% 25.23% 11.48%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 19 26 7 28 62 142
13.57% 10.53% 5.30% 10.22% 15.86Y%
Somewhat favorable 19 35 31 51 80 216
13.57% 14.17% 23.48Y% 18.61% 20.46Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 24 48 35 51 69 227
17.147% 19.43% 26.52% 18.61% 17.65Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 10 20 13 24 28 95
7.14Y 8.10% 9.85% 8.76% 7.16Y%
Very unfavorable 28 50 19 53 53 203
20.00% 20.24Y% 14.39% 19.34% 13.55Y%
Don't know/no opinion 40 68 27 67 99 301
28.57% 27.53Y 20.45Y% 24.45%  25.32)

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 140 247 274 391 1184
11.82% 20.86% 11.15% 23.14%,  33.02%
Cell Contents

[-=———— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I
race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

Very favorable 62 38 39 1 1 1 2 0 144
8.96Y% 23.46Y% 14.347, 6.67% 14.29% 16.67% 9.52% 0.00%

Somewhat favorable 113 40 53 2 0 1 4 2 215
16.33% 24.69Y% 19.49% 13.33% 0.00% 16.67% 19.05% 18.18%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 121 27 72 3 0 2 1 1 227
17.49% 16.67% 26.47% 20.00% 0.00% 33.33% 4.76% 9.09%

Somewhat unfavorable 72 8 15 0 0 0 0 1 96
10.40% 4.94%, 5.51% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09%

Very unfavorable 151 4 34 1 5 1 4 2 202
21.82% 2.47% 12.50% 6.67% 71.43% 16.67% 19.05% 18.18%

Don't know/no opinion 173 45 59 8 1 1 10 5 302
25.00% 27.78% 21.69Y% 53.33% 14.29% 16.67% 47.62% 45,459,

Total 692 162 272 15 7 6 21 11 1186
58.35% 13.66% 22.93% 1.26% 0.59% 0.51% 1.77% 0.93%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

63

122

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

388



Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 56 86 142
10.13% 13.59%

Somewhat favorable 91 124 215
16.46%  19.59%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 125 102 227
22.60% 16.11%

Somewhat unfavorable 60 36 96
10.85Y% 5.69Y%

Very unfavorable 115 89 204
20.80% 14.06%

Don't know/no opinion 106 196 302
19.17% 30.96%

Total 553 633 1186
46.63% 53.37%

Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-—————— I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 60 76 6 142
15.75% 13.33% 2.58%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 71 110 34 215
18.647 19.30%  14.59%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 81 105 40 226
21.26Y% 18.42Y% 17.17%

Somewhat unfavorable 34 40 22 96
8.92% 7.02% 9.44Y,

Very unfavorable 36 112 56 204
9.45Y, 19.65% 24.03%

Don't know/no opinion 99 127 75 301
25.98Y% 22.28Y% 32.19%

Total 381 570 233 1184
32.18Y% 48.147%, 19.68%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

20

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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25.00% 11.52% 21.43Y% 20.41Y% 20.44Y,
Somewhat unfavorable 16 36 12 7 25 96
5.63% 10.91% 10.71% 7.14Y, 6.91%
Very unfavorable 37 79 11 13 63 203
13.03% 23.94Y% 9.82% 13.27% 17.40%
Don't know/no opinion 64 51 34 22 131 302
22.54Y, 15.45% 30.36% 22.45Y%, 36.19%
Total 284 330 112 98 362 1186
23.95% 27.82% 9.44y, 8.26Y% 30.52%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 26 37 41 39 143
14.36% 11.90% 9.79% 14.29Y%
Somewhat favorable 36 56 83 40 215
19.89% 18.01% 19.81%  14.65}
Neither favorable/unfavorable 34 79 82 31 226
18.78% 25.40Y% 19.57% 11.36Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 11 25 33 27 96
6.08% 8.04% 7.88% 9.89%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 11 31 85 76 203
6.08% 9.97% 20.29%  27.84%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 392
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q26. Republican Party Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 5 3 0 11 7 34 61 121
4.429%, 2.10% 0.00% 3.61% 6.547 15.67% 29.61%

Somewhat favorable 4 2 2 50 45 99 91 293
3.547, 1.40% 2.20% 16.39% 42.06% 45.62% 44.17%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 3 6 6 52 19 36 17 139
2.65% 4.207% 6.59% 17.05% 17.76% 16.59% 8.25%

Somewhat unfavorable 2 26 33 59 24 26 19 189
1.77% 18.18% 36.26% 19.34% 22.43Y, 11.98% 9.22%

Very unfavorable 96 103 49 103 8 13 12 384
84.96% 72.03% 53.85% 33.77% 7.48% 5.99% 5.83%

Don't know/no opinion 3 3 1 30 4 9 6 56
2.65% 2.10% 1.10% 9.847, 3.74% 4.15% 2.91%

Total 113 143 91 305 107 217 206 1182
9.56% 12.10% 7.70% 25.80% 9.05% 18.36% 17.437,

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 393

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Very favorable 9 11 102 122
2.58% 3.61% 19.28%

Somewhat favorable 8 50 235 293
2.29% 16.39% 44 .42,

Neither favorable/unfavorable 15 52 71 138
4.30% 17.05% 13.42%

Somewhat unfavorable 61 59 69 189
17.48% 19.34% 13.04%

Very unfavorable 248 103 32 383
71.06% 33.77% 6.05%

Don't know/no opinion 8 30 20 58
2.29% 9.84% 3.78%

Total 349 305 529 1183
29.50% 25.78% 44 .72%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

394



Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 6 0 5 5 8 9 84 117
2.45% 0.00% 3.62% 4.13% 5.67% 6.21%  35.44)

Somewhat favorable 9 9 0 17 55 82 119 291
3.67% 7.69% 0.00%  14.05% 39.01% 56.55%  50.21%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 9 14 10 29 32 18 17 129
3.67% 11.97% 7.25)%  23.97% 22.70% 12.417, 7.17%

Somewhat unfavorable 28 46 24 19 34 23 9 183
11.43Y% 39.32% 17.39%  15.70% 24.11Y% 15.86% 3.80%

Very unfavorable 188 44 93 38 4 5 1 373
76.73% 37.61% 67.39%  31.40% 2.84Y% 3.45% 0.42%

Don't know/no opinion 5 4 6 13 8 8 7 51
2.04% 3.42% 4.35), 10.74} 5.67% 5.52% 2.95%

Total 245 117 138 121 141 145 237 1144
21.42%, 10.23% 12.06%  10.58% 12.33% 12.67%  20.72%

Cell Contents

|—==mmmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Very favorable 11 5 101 117

2.20% 4.13Y% 19.31%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 18 17 256 291
3.60% 14.05% 48.95%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 33 29 67 129
6.60% 23.97% 12.81%

Somewhat unfavorable 98 19 66 183
19.607% 15.70% 12.62Y%

Very unfavorable 325 38 10 373
65.00% 31.40% 1.91%

Don't know/no opinion 15 13 23 51
3.00% 10.74Y% 4.40Y%

Total 500 121 523 1144
43.71% 10.58% 45.72%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate
Very favorable 11
2.27%
Somewhat favorable 14
2.89Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 24
4 .95,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat unfavorable 95 23 33 40 191
19.59% 7.21% 20.50% 17.54Y%
Very unfavorable 332 6 10 37 385
68.45% 1.88% 6.21% 16.23%
Don't know/no opinion 9 8 1 39 57
1.86% 2.51% 0.62% 17.11%
Total 485 319 161 228 1193
40.65% 26.74% 13.50% 19.11%
Cell Contents
|-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 9 37 27 13 31 6 123
13.24% 12.429%, 10.00%  10.74%  10.40% 4.417,
Somewhat favorable 10 74 75 31 76 30 296
14.71% 24.83% 27.78%  25.62%  25.50% 22.06%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 11 39 28 13 37 12 140
16.18% 13.09% 10.37%  10.74%,  12.42j 8.82%
Somewhat unfavorable 13 55 35 17 41 29 190
19.12% 18.46Y% 12.96%  14.05%,  13.76% 21.32%
Very unfavorable 11 81 93 38 106 55 384

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.18% 27.18% 34.44%, 31.40% 35.57% 40.447%,
Don't know/no opinion 14 12 12 9 7 4 58
20.59% 4.03% 4.44Y, 7.44Y, 2.35% 2.94Y,
Total 68 298 270 121 298 136 1191
5.71% 25.02% 22.67% 10.16% 25.02% 11.42%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -————— I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 28 40 12 22 20 122
20.29% 16.06% 9.16Y% 7.83% 5.09%
Somewhat favorable 43 66 46 59 84 298
31.16Y% 26.51% 35.11% 21.00%  21.37%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 16 40 16 29 39 140
11.59% 16.06% 12.21% 10.32% 9.92%
Somewhat unfavorable 20 35 27 54 55 191
14.49Y, 14.06Y% 20.61% 19.22%  13.99}
Very unfavorable 24 52 28 97 182 383
17.39% 20.88Y% 21.37% 34.52% 46.31%
Don't know/no opinion 7 16 2 20 13 58
5.07% 6.43Y% 1.53% 7.12% 3.31%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 138 249 281 393 1192
11.58Y% 20.89% 10.99% 23.57% 32.97%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 89 6 27 0 1 0 0 0 123
12.847% 3.53% 10.04% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat favorable 205 19 52 5 2 0 8 4 295
29.58Y% 11.18Y% 19.33% 31.25Y% 28.57% 0.00% 36.36% 36.36%
Neither favorable/unfavorable T4 21 38 4 1 1 1 2 142
10.68% 12.35% 14.13% 25.00% 14.29% 20.00% 4.55Y% 18.18%
Somewhat unfavorable 101 30 51 1 1 3 3 1 191
14.57% 17.65Y% 18.96Y% 6.25% 14.29% 60.00% 13.64Y% 9.09%
Very unfavorable 202 82 80 5 2 1 10 2 384
29.15Y% 48.24Y%, 29.74Y% 31.25Y% 28.57% 20.00% 45 .45 18.18%
Don't know/no opinion 22 12 21 1 0 0 0 2 58
3.17% 7.06% 7.81% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 18.18%
Total 693 170 269 16 7 5 22 11 1193
58.09% 14.25% 22.55% 1.34% 0.59% 0.429% 1.84% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

100

168

118

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 67 55 122
12.05% 8.68%

Somewhat favorable 140 157 297
25.18%,  24.76%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 81 59 140
14.57% 9.31%

Somewhat unfavorable 89 101 190
16.01%  15.93}

Very unfavorable 167 216 383
30.04Y% 34.07%

Don't know/no opinion 12 46 58
2.16Y% 7.26%

Total 556 634 1190
46.72)  53.28}

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 27 62 33 122
6.99% 10.86% 14.16%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 70 147 79 296
18.13% 25.74% 33.91%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 51 58 32 141
13.21% 10.16% 13.73%

Somewhat unfavorable 53 105 32 190
13.73% 18.39% 13.73%

Very unfavorable 156 184 43 383
40.41% 32.22% 18.45%,

Don't know/no opinion 29 15 14 58
7.51% 2.63% 6.01%

Total 386 571 233 1190
32.44Y, 47 .98% 19.58%

Cell Contents

| —mmmm |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === I
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

24

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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16.55% 11.35% 9.01% 5.66Y% 11.02%
Somewhat unfavorable 49 56 17 12 57 191
17.25% 17.18% 15.32% 11.32% 15.70%
Very unfavorable 94 114 39 53 82 382
33.10% 34.97Y% 35.14Y, 50.00% 22.59Y%
Don't know/no opinion 10 14 11 1 22 58
3.52% 4.29% 9.91% 0.94Y, 6.06Y%
Total 284 326 111 106 363 1190
23.87% 27.39% 9.33% 8.91% 30.50%
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 24 22 34 43 123
12.77% 7.12% 8.00% 15.87Y%
Somewhat favorable 45 49 127 75 296
23.94Y% 15.86% 29.88Y% 27.68%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 8 62 45 25 140
4.26Y% 20.06Y% 10.59% 9.23%
Somewhat unfavorable 39 53 58 41 191
20.74% 17.15%  13.65%  15.13Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 59

31.38%

Don't know/no opinion 13
6.91%

Total 188
15.76Y%

97
31.39Y%

146
34.35%

82
30.26%

271
22.72%

1193

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q27. Democratic Party Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Very favorable 47 46 17 38 5 8 18 179
41.239, 30.67% 18.48 12.67% 4.67% 3.69% 8.78%
Somewhat favorable a7 66 42 85 4 9 2 255
41.23% 44.00% 45.65% 28.33% 3.74% 4.15% 0.98%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 6 10 16 50 15 9 3 109
5.26% 6.67% 17.397% 16.67% 14.02% 4.15% 1.46%
Somewhat unfavorable 9 19 12 36 30 27 16 149
7.89% 12.67% 13.047% 12.00% 28.04% 12.447, 7.80%
Very unfavorable 2 5 4 61 48 157 160 437
1.75% 3.33% 4 .35, 20.33% 44 .86Y% 72.35% 78.05%
Don't know/no opinion 3 4 1 30 5 7 6 56
2.63), 2.67% 1.09% 10.00% 4.67% 3.23% 2.93%
Total 114 150 92 300 107 217 205 1185
9.62% 12.667% 7.76% 25.32% 9.03% 18.31% 17.30%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 405

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 110 38 31 179
30.81% 12.67Y% 5.83%
Somewhat favorable 155 85 16 256
43.42%, 28.33% 3.01%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 32 50 28 110
8.96% 16.67% 5.26%
Somewhat unfavorable 40 36 73 149
11.20% 12.00% 13.72%
Very unfavorable 11 61 366 438
3.08% 20.33% 68.80%
Don't know/no opinion 9 30 18 57
2.52% 10.00% 3.38%
Total 357 300 532 1189
30.03% 25.23Y% 44.74%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm e !
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Very favorable 128 16 22 4 1 0 7 178
51.82% 13.68% 15.947, 3.42% 0.70% 0.00% 2.87%
Somewhat favorable 98 74 58 7 1 11 4 253
39.68% 63.25% 42.03% 5.98% 0.70% 7.53% 1.64%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 11 12 20 27 5 17 7 99
4.45Y% 10.267% 14.49%  23.08% 3.52% 11.647, 2.87%
Somewhat unfavorable 4 9 25 18 17 39 35 147
1.62% 7.69% 18.12%  15.38% 11.97% 26.71%  14.34)
Very unfavorable 2 3 7 48 109 71 181 421
0.81% 2.56% 5.07%  41.03% 76.76% 48.63%  74.18%
Don't know/no opinion 4 3 6 13 9 8 10 53
1.62% 2.567, 4.35), 11.11% 6.34% 5.48Y% 4.10%
Total 247 117 138 117 142 146 244 1151
21.46Y% 10.17% 11.99%  10.17% 12.347% 12.68%  21.20%
Cell Contents
|-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Very favorable 166 4 9 179
33.07% 3.42% 1.70%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 229 7 17 253
45.62, 5.98Y% 3.21%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 44 27 28 99
8.76% 23.08% 5.28%

Somewhat unfavorable 38 18 90 146
7.57% 15.38Y% 16.98Y%

Very unfavorable 12 48 360 420
2.39% 41.03% 67.92%

Don't know/no opinion 13 13 26 52
2.59% 11.11% 4.91Y%

Total 502 117 530 1149
43.69% 10.18% 46.13%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate
Very favorable 160
32.72%
Somewhat favorable 217
44 .38%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 53
10.84Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat unfavorable 35 47 18 49 149
7.16% 14.55Y% 11.549, 21.59%
Very unfavorable 14 207 128 93 442
2.86Y% 64.09% 82.05% 40.97%
Don't know/no opinion 10 10 1 37 58
2.04Y% 3.10% 0.64% 16.30%
Total 489 323 156 227 1195
40.92% 27.03% 13.05% 19.00%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 1 63 40 22 34 19 179
1.43% 21.36% 14.65Y% 18.33% 11.30% 13.87%
Somewhat favorable 15 54 49 21 70 49 258
21.43Y, 18.31% 17.95% 17.50% 23.26Y% 35.77%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 8 24 22 13 33 10 110
11.43% 8.14Y, 8.06Y% 10.83% 10.96% 7.30%
Somewhat unfavorable 12 26 44 8 39 20 149
17.147% 8.81% 16.12% 6.67% 12.96% 14.60%
Very unfavorable 19 118 104 48 117 36 442

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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27.149, 40.00% 38.10% 40.00% 38.87% 26.28%
Don't know/no opinion 15 10 14 8 8 3 58
21.43Y% 3.39% 5.13% 6.67% 2.66Y% 2.19%
Total 70 295 273 120 301 137 1196
5.85% 24.67Y% 22.83% 10.03% 25.17% 11.45Y%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 34 30 20 40 56 180
24 .46Y% 11.95% 15.87% 14.08% 14.119%
Somewhat favorable 10 49 34 65 101 259
7.19% 19.52% 26.98Y% 22.89Y% 25.44Y,
Neither favorable/unfavorable 13 28 11 19 39 110
9.35% 11.16% 8.73% 6.69% 9.82%
Somewhat unfavorable 12 18 21 40 59 150
8.63Y% 7.17% 16.67% 14.08%,  14.86
Very unfavorable 63 111 38 101 128 441
45.32% 44 .22, 30.16% 35.56% 32.24Y%
Don't know/no opinion 7 15 2 19 14 57
5.04Y% 5.98Y% 1.59% 6.69% 3.53Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 251 126 284 397 1197
11.61Y% 20.97% 10.53% 23.73% 33.17%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 61 67 44 2 0 1 4 1 180
8.73% 39.647% 16.48% 12.50% 0.00% 16.67% 17.39% 10.00%
Somewhat favorable 132 48 71 2 1 1 4 0 259
18.88% 28.40Y% 26.59% 12.50% 14.29Y% 16.67% 17.39% 0.00%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 56 24 22 4 0 3 2 0 111
8.01% 14.20% 8.24Y, 25.00% 0.00% 50.00% 8.70% 0.00%
Somewhat unfavorable 95 9 38 3 1 0 1 2 149
13.59% 5.33% 14.23% 18.75Y% 14.29% 0.00% 4.35% 20.00%
Very unfavorable 332 13 70 3 5 1 12 5 441
47 .50% 7.69% 26.22% 18.75% 71.43% 16.67% 52.17% 50.00%
Don't know/no opinion 23 8 22 2 0 0 0 2 57
3.29% 4.73% 8.24Y, 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00%
Total 699 169 267 16 7 6 23 10 1197
58.409% 14.12% 22.31% 1.34% 0.58% 0.50% 1.92% 0.84Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

79

253

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 77 102 179
13.82% 15.99%

Somewhat favorable 104 154 258
18.67% 24 . 14Y,

Neither favorable/unfavorable 46 64 110
8.26Y% 10.03%

Somewhat unfavorable 69 80 149
12.39%  12.54Y

Very unfavorable 251 190 441
45.06% 29.78%

Don't know/no opinion 10 48 58
1.80% 7.52%

Total 557 638 1195
46.61% 53.39%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 77 81 21 179
19.90% 14.147, 8.94Y,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 108 114 35 257
27.91% 19.90%  14.89%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 36 53 21 110
9.30% 9.25% 8.94Y,
Somewhat unfavorable 43 80 26 149
11.11% 13.96% 11.06%
Very unfavorable 94 228 120 442
24.29Y% 39.79% 51.06Y%
Don't know/no opinion 29 17 12 58
7.49Y% 2.97% 5.119%
Total 387 573 235 1195
32.38Y% 47 .95% 19.67%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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9.51Y% 9.70% 6.25% 10.38% 9.09%
Somewhat unfavorable 31 46 13 14 46 150
10.92% 13.947% 11.61% 13.21% 12.67%
Very unfavorable 85 113 37 40 166 441
29.93Y% 34.24Y, 33.04% 37.74% 45.73%
Don't know/no opinion 11 16 11 1 19 58
3.87% 4.85% 9.82% 0.94Y, 5.23%
Total 284 330 112 106 363 1195
23.77% 27.62% 9.37% 8.87% 30.38%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 32 45 59 43 179
17.02% 14.61% 13.79% 15.75%
Somewhat favorable 43 82 83 50 258
22.87% 26.62% 19.39%  18.32Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 20 42 38 11 111
10.647% 13.64% 8.88% 4.03%
Somewhat unfavorable 32 41 51 25 149
17.02% 13.31Y% 11.92Y% 9.16Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 48

25.53%
Don't know/no opinion 13
6.91%
Total 188
15.71%

69
22.40Y

184
42.99Y%

140
51.28%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q28. FBI Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Very favorable 31 49 30 37 8 8 21 184
26.96% 33.11% 32.61% 12.17% 7.48% 3.69% 10.14%
Somewhat favorable 46 48 34 81 27 30 38 304
40.00% 32.43% 36.96% 26.64% 25.23% 13.82% 18.36%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 21 27 20 82 30 51 34 265
18.26% 18.24Y% 21.74% 26.97% 28.04% 23.50% 16.43,
Somewhat unfavorable 9 12 5 22 25 69 52 194
7.83% 8.11% 5.43% 7.247% 23.36% 31.80% 25.12%
Very unfavorable 5 5 2 30 11 47 53 153
4.35% 3.38% 2.17% 9.87% 10.28% 21.66% 25.60%
Don't know/no opinion 3 7 1 52 6 12 9 90
2.61% 4.73% 1.09% 17.11% 5.61% 5.53% 4.35Y%
Total 115 148 92 304 107 217 207 1190
9.66% 12.44Y% 7.73% 25.55% 8.99% 18.247% 17.397%
Cell Contents
| —mm o |
| Count |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 417

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 111 37 37 185
31.36% 12.17% 6.97%
Somewhat favorable 128 81 95 304
36.16% 26.64Y 17.89%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 67 82 115 264
18.93% 26.97% 21.66Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 26 22 146 194
7.34Y, 7.24Y, 27.50%
Very unfavorable 11 30 111 152
3.11% 9.87% 20.90%
Don't know/no opinion 11 52 27 90
3.11% 17.11% 5.08%
Total 354 304 531 1189
29.77% 25.57% 44 .66%
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm e |
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 74 26 33 11 8 13 19 184
29.96% 22.03% 23.91% 9.17% 5.63% 8.97% 7.85%

Somewhat favorable 84 41 56 22 17 30 53 303
34.01% 34.75% 40.58%  18.33% 11.97% 20.69%  21.90%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 51 25 25 29 27 38 54 249
20.65% 21.19% 18.12%  24.17% 19.01% 26.21%  22.31%

Somewhat unfavorable 12 9 11 15 45 33 65 190
4.867, 7.63% 7.97%  12.50%  31.69% 22.76%  26.86%

Very unfavorable 11 4 8 20 40 17 39 139
4.45Y% 3.39% 5.80% 16.67% 28.17% 11.72%  16.12%

Don't know/no opinion 15 13 5 23 5 14 12 87
6.07% 11.02% 3.62)% 19.17% 3.52% 9.66% 4.96%

Total 247 118 138 120 142 145 242 1152
21.447, 10.247, 11.98%  10.42% 12.33% 12.59%  21.01%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 133 11 40 184

26.44Y, 9.17% 7.567%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 181 22 101 304
35.98Y% 18.33% 19.09%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 101 29 119 249
20.08Y% 24.17% 22.50%
Somewhat unfavorable 32 15 143 190
6.36% 12.50% 27.03%
Very unfavorable 23 20 96 139
4.57% 16.67% 18.15%
Don't know/no opinion 33 23 30 86
6.56% 19.17% 5.67%
Total 503 120 529 1152
43.66% 10.42% 45.92%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Very favorable 147 24 6 8 185
30.18% 7.45% 3.75% 3.51%
Somewhat favorable 173 7 18 38 306
35.52% 23.91% 11.25% 16.67%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 95 81 25 65 266
19.51% 25.16% 15.62% 28.51%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat unfavorable 24 73 b1 47 195
4.93% 22.67% 31.87% 20.61%
Very unfavorable 18 52 55 28 153
3.70% 16.15% 34.38Y% 12.28%
Don't know/no opinion 30 15 5 42 92
6.16Y% 4.66Y% 3.12% 18.42Y%
Total 487 322 160 228 1197
40.69% 26.90% 13.37% 19.05%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 15 41 32 17 40 38 183
21.74Y% 13.80% 11.76% 14.05% 13.25Y% 28.36%
Somewhat favorable 9 76 75 23 94 29 306
13.04% 25.59% 27.57% 19.01% 31.13% 21.64Y%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 20 67 59 29 63 29 267
28.99% 22.56% 21.69% 23.97% 20.86Y% 21.64Y
Somewhat unfavorable 6 46 56 23 48 17 196
8.70% 15.49% 20.59Y% 19.01% 15.89% 12.69%
Very unfavorable 5 39 33 20 37 18 152

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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7.25% 13.13% 12.13% 16.53Y% 12.25% 13.43%
Don't know/no opinion 14 28 17 9 20 3 91
20.29% 9.43Y% 6.25% 7.44Y, 6.62% 2.24Y,
Total 69 297 272 121 302 134 1195
5.77% 24 .85Y% 22.76Y% 10.13% 25.27% 11.21%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 27 29 15 48 65 184
19.29% 11.74% 11.36% 16.90% 16.50%
Somewhat favorable 41 57 29 69 110 306
29.29% 23.08% 21.97% 24.30%  27.92%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 28 66 31 58 84 267
20.00% 26.72% 23.48Y% 20.42Y% 21.32%
Somewhat unfavorable 26 42 30 44 54 196
18.57%, 17.00% 22.73% 15.49%,  13.71%
Very unfavorable 10 34 13 37 59 153
7.149, 13.77% 9.85% 13.03% 14.97Y%
Don't know/no opinion 8 19 14 28 22 91
5.71% 7.69% 10.61% 9.86% 5.58%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 140 247 284 394 1197
11.70% 20.63% 11.03% 23.73% 32.92%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 99 32 48 1 1 1 3 0 185
14.22% 19.05% 17.65% 6.25% 14.29% 20.00% 13.64% 0.00%
Somewhat favorable 177 51 69 5 1 0 3 1 307
25.43% 30.36Y% 25.37% 31.25Y% 14.29Y% 0.00% 13.64% 9.09%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 149 39 56 7 0 3 8 3 265
21.419% 23.21% 20.59% 43.75% 0.00% 60.00% 36.36Y% 27.27%
Somewhat unfavorable 137 21 31 0 1 0 3 3 196
19.68% 12.50% 11.40% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 13.64Y% 27.27%
Very unfavorable 96 9 33 3 4 1 5 2 153
13.79% 5.36% 12.13% 18.75% 57.149% 20.00% 22.73% 18.18%
Don't know/no opinion 38 16 35 0 0 0 0 2 91
5.46Y 9.52% 12.87% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 18.18%
Total 696 168 272 16 7 5 22 11 1197
58.15% 14.04% 22.72% 1.34% 0.58% 0.429% 1.84% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

116

68

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

424



Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 80 105 185
14.347%, 16.41%

Somewhat favorable 144 163 307
25.81%  25.47%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 113 153 266
20.25% 23.91%

Somewhat unfavorable 107 89 196
19.18% 13.91Y%

Very unfavorable 96 57 153
17.20% 8.91Y%

Don't know/no opinion 18 73 91
3.23% 11.41%

Total 558 640 1198
46.58% 53.42Y%,

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 70 85 29 184
18.09% 14.81% 12.39%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 96 163 47 306
24.81Y% 28.40Y% 20.09%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 88 121 57 266
22.74% 21.08Y% 24 .36Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 50 104 41 195
12.92% 18.12% 17.52%

Very unfavorable 39 76 38 153
10.08% 13.247% 16.247,

Don't know/no opinion 44 25 22 91
11.37% 4.36% 9.40Y%

Total 387 574 234 1195
32.38Y% 48.03% 19.58%

Cell Contents

| —mmmm |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

87

28

29

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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21.63Y% 20.36% 21.43Y% 23.58% 24.52Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 41 55 10 19 70 195
14 .549%, 16.72% 8.93% 17.92% 19.07%
Very unfavorable 32 42 10 8 62 154
11.35% 12.77Y% 8.93% 7.55% 16.89%
Don't know/no opinion 17 19 13 6 34 89
6.03% 5.78% 11.61% 5.66Y% 9.26Y%
Total 282 329 112 106 367 1196
23.58, 27.51% 9.36% 8.86% 30.69%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 19 40 73 51 183
10.27% 12.82% 17.10% 18.75Y%
Somewhat favorable 44 89 103 71 307
23.78%,  28.53% 24.12%  26.10%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 50 73 104 40 267
27.03% 23.40Y% 24 .36Y% 14.71%
Somewhat unfavorable 19 45 71 61 196
10.27%  14.42}  16.63), 22.43],

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 26 25 58 43 152
14.05% 8.01% 13.58%  15.81%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 428
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q29. NRA Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 10 3 3 26 20 104 144 310
8.77% 1.99% 3.26% 8.52% 18.52% 48.37% 69.90%

Somewhat favorable 1 12 4 57 24 56 30 184
0.88% 7.95% 4.35% 18.69% 22.22% 26.05% 14.56Y%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 2 14 9 55 41 27 8 156
1.75% 9.27% 9.78% 18.03% 37.96% 12.56Y% 3.88%

Somewhat unfavorable 2 7 15 31 8 9 8 80
1.75% 4.64Y% 16.30% 10.16% 7.41% 4.19% 3.88%

Very unfavorable 97 111 61 87 8 9 12 385
85.09% 73.51% 66.30% 28.52% 7.41% 4.19% 5.83%

Don't know/no opinion 2 4 0 49 7 10 4 76
1.75% 2.65% 0.00% 16.07% 6.48Y% 4.65% 1.94%

Total 114 151 92 305 108 215 206 1191
9.57% 12.68% 7.72% 25.61% 9.07% 18.05% 17.30%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 429

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Very favorable 16 26 268 310
4.48Y, 8.52% 50.66Y%
Somewhat favorable 17 57 110 184
4.76% 18.69% 20.79%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 26 55 76 157
7.28% 18.03% 14.37%
Somewhat unfavorable 24 31 25 80
6.72% 10.16% 4.73%
Very unfavorable 268 87 30 385
75.07% 28.52% 5.67%
Don't know/no opinion 6 49 20 75
1.68Y% 16.07% 3.78%
Total 357 305 529 1191
29.97% 25.61Y% 44 .42,
Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm e !
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 9 3 6 23 66 45 150 302
3.63% 2.59% 4.35)%,  19.17% 46.81% 31.03% 61.73}

Somewhat favorable 10 11 14 17 42 34 51 179
4.03% 9.487, 10.14%  14.17% 29.79% 23.45%  20.99%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 17 20 19 19 21 32 22 150
6.85% 17.247% 13.77%  15.83% 14.89% 22.07% 9.05%

Somewhat unfavorable 25 13 3 11 2 13 6 73
10.08% 11.21% 2.17% 9.17% 1.42%, 8.97% 2.47%

Very unfavorable 173 60 92 32 4 9 5 375
69.76% 51.72% 66.67%  26.67% 2.84Y% 6.21% 2.06%

Don't know/no opinion 14 9 4 18 6 12 9 72
5.65% 7.76% 2.90%  15.00% 4.26% 8.28% 3.70%

Total 248 116 138 120 141 145 243 1151
21.55% 10.08% 11.99%  10.43% 12.25% 12.60%  21.11%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

Very favorable 18 23 261 302

3.60% 19.17% 49.34Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 35 17 127 179
7.00% 14.17% 24.019%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 56 19 75 150
11.20% 15.83% 14.18%

Somewhat unfavorable 41 11 21 73
8.20% 9.17% 3.97%

Very unfavorable 324 32 18 374
64.80% 26.67% 3.40%

Don't know/no opinion 26 18 27 71
5.20% 15.00% 5.10%

Total 500 120 529 1149
43.52% 10.447% 46.04%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate
Very favorable 16
3.28Y
Somewhat favorable 23
4.71%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 46
9.43Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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488
40.73%

323
26.96%

159
13.27%

13 80
5.70%

27 385
11.84Y

43 77
18.86Y%

228 1198
19.03Y%

| Count |

No HS High school graduate

Some college

Post-grad Total

38 79
32.20%  26.25%
11 50

20 32
16.95%  10.63%
6 19

Very unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

29 313
21.01%
18 184
13.047%
13 161
9.42,
9 79
6.52%
67 384

433



10.00% 27.61% 30.04% 29.66Y% 36.88% 48 .55,
Don't know/no opinion 14 25 17 8 10 2 76
20.00% 8.42Y% 6.23% 6.78% 3.32% 1.45%
Total 70 297 273 118 301 138 1197
5.85% 24.81Y% 22.81Y% 9.86Y% 25.15Y% 11.53%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 56 79 30 60 89 314
40.29% 31.73% 22.90% 21.05% 22.59%
Somewhat favorable 21 48 27 44 44 184
15.119% 19.28% 20.61% 15.447%, 11.17%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 25 33 20 33 48 159
17.99% 13.25% 15.27% 11.58% 12.18%
Somewhat unfavorable 10 14 11 26 18 79
7.19% 5.62% 8.40Y 9.12Y% 4.57%
Very unfavorable 23 58 36 95 174 386
16.55% 23.29Y% 27.48Y% 33.33% 44 .16%
Don't know/no opinion 4 17 7 27 21 76
2.88Y% 6.83Y% 5.34Y% 9.47Y 5.33Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

434



Total 139 249 285 394 1198
11.60Y% 20.78% 10.93% 23.79% 32.89%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 235 8 53 0 4 0 7 5 312
33.72% 4.73% 19.63% 0.00% 57.14Y 0.00% 33.33Y% 50.00%
Somewhat favorable 121 18 33 5 1 1 3 1 183
17.36% 10.65% 12.22% 33.33Y% 14.29Y% 25.00% 14.29Y% 10.00%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 76 21 54 2 0 2 3 1 159
10.90% 12.43% 20.00% 13.33% 0.00% 50.00% 14.29% 10.00%
Somewhat unfavorable 39 26 13 0 0 0 0 0 78
5.60% 15.38Y% 4.81% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Very unfavorable 199 76 91 7 2 1 7 1 384
28.55% 44 .97% 33.70% 46.67% 28.57% 25.00% 33.33Y% 10.00%
Don't know/no opinion 27 20 26 1 0 0 1 2 7
3.87% 11.83% 9.63% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4.76% 20.00%
Total 697 169 270 15 7 4 21 10 1193
58.42Y, 14.17% 22.63% 1.26% 0.59% 0.34Y 1.76% 0.84Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

174

118

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 194 119 313
34.70% 18.62%

Somewhat favorable 86 98 184
15.38%  15.34%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 61 99 160
10.91% 15.49%

Somewhat unfavorable 45 35 80
8.05% 5.48Y%

Very unfavorable 164 220 384
29.34Y 34.43Y,

Don't know/no opinion 9 68 7
1.61% 10.647%

Total 559 639 1198
46 .66% 53.34J,

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 66 151 96 313
16.88% 26.40% 40.85%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 54 85 45 184
13.81% 14.86%  19.15%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 49 83 28 160
12.53% 14.51% 11.91%
Somewhat unfavorable 36 33 10 79
9.21% 5.77% 4.26Y%
Very unfavorable 151 197 37 385
38.62% 34.449, 15.74%
Don't know/no opinion 35 23 19 77
8.95% 4.02% 8.09%
Total 391 572 235 1198
32.64Y 47 .75% 19.62%
Cell Contents
| == mmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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12.37% 12.46% 16.22% 8.49Y 15.57%
Somewhat unfavorable 23 25 7 6 17 78
8.13% 7.60% 6.31% 5.66Y% 4.64Y,
Very unfavorable 100 117 35 48 83 383
35.34Y% 35.56Y% 31.53% 45.28Y 22.68Y%
Don't know/no opinion 15 21 11 6 24 77
5.30% 6.38% 9.91% 5.66Y% 6.56%
Total 283 329 111 106 366 1195
23.68% 27.53% 9.29Y 8.87% 30.63%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 32 56 128 97 313
17.02% 18.01% 29.84Y 35.93Y%
Somewhat favorable 34 43 60 47 184
18.09%  13.83%  13.99%,  17.41%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 26 48 69 17 160
13.83% 15.43% 16.08% 6.30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16 30 23 11 80
8.51% 9.65% 5.36% 4.07%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 56

29.79%
Don't know/no opinion 24

12.77%
Total 188

15.69%

105
33.76%

133
31.00%

91
33.70%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q30. NFL Favorability

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Very favorable 20 29 16 44 10 10 24 153
17.39% 19.33% 17.39% 14.67% 9.35% 4.61% 11.71%

Somewhat favorable 13 24 14 67 10 17 11 156
11.30% 16.00% 15.22% 22.33% 9.35% 7.83% 5.37%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 22 43 33 62 28 21 21 230
19.13% 28.67% 35.87% 20.67% 26.17% 9.68% 10.24Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 22 26 15 27 24 72 45 231
19.13% 17.33% 16.30% 9.00% 22.43Y, 33.18Y 21.95,

Very unfavorable 35 18 10 52 29 88 98 330
30.43% 12.00% 10.87Y% 17.33% 27.10% 40.55% 47.80%

Don't know/no opinion 3 10 4 48 6 9 6 86
2.61% 6.67% 4.35Y% 16.00% 5.61% 4.15Y 2.93%

Total 115 150 92 300 107 217 205 1186
9.70% 12.65% 7.76% 25.30% 9.02% 18.30% 17.28%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 441

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Very favorable 64 44 43 151
18.03% 14.67Y% 8.10%

Somewhat favorable 50 67 39 156
14.08% 22.33% 7.34Y,

Neither favorable/unfavorable 98 62 70 230
27.61Y% 20.67% 13.18%

Somewhat unfavorable 63 27 141 231
17.75% 9.00% 26.55Y%

Very unfavorable 63 52 216 331
17.75% 17.33% 40.68%

Don't know/no opinion 17 48 22 87
4.79% 16.00% 4.14%

Total 355 300 531 1186
29.93Y% 25.30% 44 . 77%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e !

PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Very favorable 54 25 21 15 8 9 17 149
22.04% 21.93% 15.33%  12.50% 5.67% 6.29% 6.947,

Somewhat favorable 54 20 16 18 4 22 15 149
22.04% 17.547, 11.68%,  15.00% 2.84Y% 15.38% 6.12%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 56 32 38 21 21 29 30 227
22.86% 28.07% 27.74%  17.50% 14.89% 20.28)%  12.24)

Somewhat unfavorable 36 12 23 20 25 40 64 220
14.69% 10.53% 16.79%  16.67% 17.73% 27.97%  26.12%

Very unfavorable 30 13 26 32 74 36 108 319
12.24Y% 11.40% 18.98%  26.67% 52.48Y, 25.17%  44.08}

Don't know/no opinion 15 12 13 14 9 7 11 81
6.12% 10.53% 9.49%  11.67% 6.38% 4.90%  4.49)

Total 245 114 137 120 141 143 245 1145
21.40% 9.96% 11.97%  10.48% 12.31% 12.49%  21.40%

Cell Contents

|-==mmmm I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|-==— - |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Very favorable 101 15 150

20.32% 12.50% 6.42%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 90 18 41 149
18.11% 15.00% 7.74%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 126 21 80 227
25.35% 17.50% 15.09%

Somewhat unfavorable 72 20 129 221
14.49% 16.67Y% 24.34%

Very unfavorable 69 32 218 319
13.88% 26.67% 41.13%

Don't know/no opinion 39 14 28 81
7.85% 11.67Y% 5.28%

Total 497 120 530 1147
43.33% 10.46% 46.21%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate
Very favorable 102
21.12%
Somewhat favorable 83
17.18%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 127
26.29%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

444



Somewhat unfavorable 70 84 36 40 230
14.49% 26.01% 22.50% 17.62Y%
Very unfavorable 66 106 89 73 334
13.66% 32.82% 55.62% 32.16Y%
Don't know/no opinion 35 13 4 36 88
7.25% 4.02% 2.50% 15.86Y%
Total 483 323 160 227 1193
40.49% 27.07% 13.41% 19.03%
Cell Contents
[-=———— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| -m e |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Very favorable 3 60 30 9 32 16 150
4.48Y, 20.48Y% 11.03% 7.56% 10.60% 11.76%
Somewhat favorable 12 38 36 14 33 24 157
17.91% 12.97% 13.24% 11.76% 10.93% 17.65%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 14 49 47 21 69 33 233
20.90% 16.72% 17.28% 17.65% 22.85% 24.26Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 10 51 55 21 67 25 229
14.93% 17.41% 20.22% 17.65% 22.19% 18.38%
Very unfavorable 15 68 86 45 88 32 334

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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22.39% 23.21% 31.62% 37.82% 29.14Y 23.53%
Don't know/no opinion 13 27 18 9 13 6 86
19.40% 9.22% 6.62% 7.56% 4.30% 4.41Y,
Total 67 293 272 119 302 136 1189
5.63% 24 .64Y% 22.88Y% 10.01% 25.40Y% 11.445%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Very favorable 28 33 19 34 37 151
20.14Y% 13.31% 14.29% 12.147% 9.41Y%
Somewhat favorable 26 33 21 38 39 157
18.71Y% 13.31% 15.79% 13.57% 9.92%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 22 36 32 55 89 234
15.83% 14.52%, 24.06Y% 19.64% 22.65Y%
Somewhat unfavorable 26 61 27 45 70 229
18.71% 24 .60% 20.30% 16.07%  17.81%
Very unfavorable 30 69 27 76 132 334
21.58% 27.82% 20.30% 27.14Y, 33.59Y%
Don't know/no opinion 7 16 7 32 26 88
5.04Y% 6.45Y% 5.26Y% 11.43Y 6.62%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 248 280 393 1193
11.65Y% 20.79% 11.15% 23.47Y% 32.949%
Cell Contents
| = mm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Very favorable 58 41 51 1 0 0 0 0 151
8.35% 24.40Y% 18.89% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Somewhat favorable 81 41 28 3 1 2 2 0 158
11.65% 24 .40, 10.37% 18.75% 14.29Y% 40.00% 9.09% 0.00%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 137 29 57 6 0 0 4 1 234
19.71% 17.26% 21.11% 37.50% 0.00% 0.00% 18.18% 10.00%
Somewhat unfavorable 149 24 45 1 1 2 5 3 230
21.44Y, 14.29Y% 16.67% 6.25% 14.29% 40.00% 22.73% 30.00%
Very unfavorable 231 17 59 5 5 1 11 4 333
33.24Y% 10.12% 21.85% 31.25Y% 71.43% 20.00% 50.00% 40.00%
Don't know/no opinion 39 16 30 0 0 0 0 2 87
5.61% 9.52% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00%
Total 695 168 270 16 7 5 22 10 1193
58.26Y% 14.08% 22.63% 1.34% 0.59% 0.429% 1.84% 0.84Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Domestic Partnership

175

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Very favorable 79 72 151
14.21% 11.32%

Somewhat favorable 64 93 157
11.51%  14.62%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 98 135 233
17.63% 21.23Y%

Somewhat unfavorable 123 107 230
22.12% 16.82Y%

Very unfavorable 174 160 334
31.29% 25.16Y%

Don't know/no opinion 18 69 87
3.24Y 10.85%

Total 556 636 1192
46 .64Y% 53.36Y%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Very favorable 62 73 16 151
15.86% 12.87% 6.84Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat favorable 65 71 21 157
16.62, 12.52% 8.97%

Neither favorable/unfavorable 77 111 45 233
19.69% 19.58Y% 19.23%

Somewhat unfavorable 75 118 37 230
19.18Y% 20.81% 15.81%

Very unfavorable 76 166 92 334
19.447%, 29.28Y% 39.32%

Don't know/no opinion 36 28 23 87

9.21Y% 4,949, 9.83%

Total 391 567 234 1192

32.80% 47 .57% 19.63%
Cell Contents

[-=——— I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

18

Neither favorable/unfavorable

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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19.08% 17.99% 18.92% 24.53% 19.95%
Somewhat unfavorable 44 58 21 30 78 231
15.55% 17.68% 18.92% 28.30% 21.31%
Very unfavorable 73 89 30 25 117 334
25.80% 27.13% 27.03Y 23.58Y% 31.97%
Don't know/no opinion 20 24 12 3 28 87
7.07% 7.32% 10.81% 2.83% 7.65%
Total 283 328 111 106 366 1194
23.70% 27 .47% 9.30% 8.88Y% 30.65%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Very favorable 28 44 43 36 151
14.89% 14.15% 10.19% 13.33Y%
Somewhat favorable 16 54 53 34 157
8.51% 17.36% 12.56% 12.59%
Neither favorable/unfavorable 39 64 90 39 232
20.74Y% 20.58Y% 21.33Y% 14 . 449,
Somewhat unfavorable 46 53 79 52 230
24.47Y% 17.04Y% 18.72% 19.26%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Very unfavorable 33
17.55%
Don't know/no opinion 26
13.83%
Total 188
15.79%

65
20.90%

137
32.46Y%

99
36.67%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q31. How much have you heard about the investigations into Russian efforts to influence the U.S. presidential election in

20167

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A lot 87 99 61 119 62 131 131 690
76.32% 66.00% 67.03% 39.02% 57.41Y% 60.65% 63.29%

Some 18 36 23 110 28 63 46 324
15.79% 24.00% 25.27% 36.07% 25.93% 29.17% 22.22Y%,

Not very much 6 8 7 43 12 19 23 118
5.267% 5.33% 7.69% 14.10% 11.11% 8.80% 11.11%

Nothing at all 3 7 0 33 6 3 7 59
2.63% 4.67% 0.00% 10.82% 5.56% 1.39% 3.38%

Total 114 150 91 305 108 216 207 1191
9.57% 12.597 7.64% 25.61% 9.07% 18.14% 17.387,

Cell Contents
| === [
| Count |

IDEOL

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A lot 247 119 324 690
69.58% 39.02% 61.02%
Some 7 110 137 324
21.69% 36.07% 25.80%
Not very much 21 43 54 118
5.92% 14.10% 10.17%
Nothing at all 10 33 16 59
2.82% 10.82% 3.01%
Total 355 305 531 1191
29.81% 25.61% 44 .58
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A lot 165 48 88 62 106 61 149 679
67.07% 41.38% 63.77)%  51.24} 74 .65 42.07%  61.32%
Some 56 47 37 32 23 52 63 310
22.76% 40.52% 26.81%  26.45} 16.207% 35.86%  25.93%
Not very much 19 15 9 9 7 26 23 108
7.72), 12.93Y% 6.52%  7.44% 4.93% 17.93%  9.47%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Nothing at all 6 6 4 18 6 6 8 54

2.44Y, 5.17% 2.90% 14.88Y, 4.23Y% 4.149%, 3.29Y%
Total 246 116 138 121 142 145 243 1151
21.37% 10.08Y% 11.99% 10.51% 12.34% 12.60% 21.119%
Cell Contents
| —=mm oo |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total

A lot 301 62 315 678
59.96% 51.247% 59.55Y%

Some 141 32 138 311
28.09% 26.45% 26.09%

Not very much 44 9 56 109
8.76Y% 7.44Y, 10.59%

Nothing at all 16 18 20 54
3.19% 14.88% 3.78%

Total 502 121 529 1152
43.587, 10.507% 45.927,

Cell Contents
|-==— - I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 455
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
A lot 311 161 126 95 693
63.86% 50.00% 78.26% 41.67%
Some 126 105 32 65 328
25.87% 32.61% 19.88% 28.51%
Not very much 35 42 2 38 117
7.19% 13.04% 1.247 16.67%
Nothing at all 15 14 1 30 60
3.08% 4.35% 0.62% 13.16%
Total 487 322 161 228 1198
40.65Y, 26.88% 13.44), 19.03%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m - |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
A lot 15 151 158 57 209 103 693
21.74% 50.50% 58.30%  47.50%  69.21Y% 74.647%
Some 25 92 81 38 67 25 328
36.23% 30.77% 29.89%  31.67) 22.19 18.12%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

456



Not very much 15
21.74Y%

Nothing at all 14
20.29%

Total 69
5.75%

36
12.04%

22 20
8.12%  16.67%

271 120

22.60% 10.01%  25.

5.63Y 5.80Y

9 2 60
2.98Y 1.45Y
302 138 1199
5.19Y% 11.51%

| Count

Once a week

A few times a month

Once or twice a year

71

108

30

15

ATTEND

Q More than once a week
A lot 83
59.71%

Some 33
23.74%

Not very much 16
11.51%

Nothing at all 7
5.04%

Total 139
11.59%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

A lot 442 87 124 7 5 4 18 7 694
63.23%  51.18% 45.93),  43.75% 83.33% 80.00%  78.26%  70.00%

Some 178 46 91 5 1 1 4 1 327
25.46%  27.06Y% 33.70%  31.25% 16.67% 20.00%  17.39%,  10.00%

Not very much 54 28 33 3 0 0 0 0 118
7.73%  16.47% 12.22%  18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Nothing at all 25 9 22 1 0 0 1 2 60
3.58% 5.29% 8.15% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 4.35%  20.00%

Total 699 170 270 16 6 5 23 10 1199
58.30%  14.18% 22.52% 1.33% 0.50% 0.42% 1.92% 0.83%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A lot 368 11 75 39 168 32 693
60.837% 57.89% 65.79%  54.93),  52.50% 49.23Y,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Some 1565 3 29 19 96 21 323

25.62Y% 15.79% 25.44Y, 26.76%  30.00% 32.31%

Not very much 59 5 9 11 28 6 118
9.75% 26.32% 7.89% 15.49% 8.75% 9.23%

Nothing at all 23 0 1 2 28 6 60
3.80% 0.00% 0.88% 2.82}, 8.75% 9.23%

Total 605 19 114 71 320 65 1194
50.67% 1.59% 9.55% 5.95%,  26.80% 5.44Y%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A lot 379 315 694

Some 133 195 328

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 459
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A lot 207 353 134 694
52.94% 61.82% 56.78%

Some 116 145 66 327
29.67% 25.39% 27.97%

Not very much 44 51 23 118
11.25% 8.93) 9.75%

Nothing at all 24 22 13 59
6.14% 3.85% 5.51%

Total 391 571 236 1198
32.64Y% 47 .66% 19.70%

Cell Contents
|-———— |
| Count |

| Column Percent |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 460

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A lot 165 204 63 64 197 693
58.10% 61.82% 56.76% 60.38% 53.68%
Some 76 84 25 30 111 326
26.76% 25.45Y, 22.52% 28.30% 30.25%
Not very much 28 28 14 7 41 118
9.86% 8.48Y 12.61% 6.60% 11.17%
Nothing at all 15 14 9 5 18 61
5.28% 4,249, 8.11% 4.72% 4.90%
Total 284 330 111 106 367 1198
23.71% 27 .55% 9.27% 8.85% 30.63%
Cell Contents
[-————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A lot 80 142 266 206 694
43.01% 45.66% 62.30% 75.46Y%
Some 62 101 115 48 326
33.33% 32.48Y% 26.93% 17.58%
Not very much 28 41 34 15 118
15.05% 13.18Y% 7.96% 5.49Y
Nothing at all 16 27 12 4 59
8.60% 8.68% 2.81Y% 1.47%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 186 311 427 273 1197
15.54%, 25.98), 35.67), 22.81Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 462
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q32. To the best of your knowledge have the investigations uncovered any crimes?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Yes 93 121 71 134 26 60 36 541
81.58% 80.67% 77.17% 44,229, 24.07% 27.78% 17.48Y%
No 21 29 21 169 82 156 170 648
18.42Y% 19.33Y% 22.83% 55.78% 75.93% 72.22% 82.52,
Total 114 150 92 303 108 216 206 1189
9.59% 12.62% 7.74% 25.48Y% 9.08% 18.17% 17.33Y%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m e |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Yes 284 134 122 540
79.78% 44,227, 23.02%
No 72 169 408 649
20.22% 55.78% 76.98%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |

StrRep

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep  WeakRep
Yes 198 71 98 44 29 36

No 49 46 40 78

112 110

189

Total 247 117 138 122
21.44Y, 10.16% 11.98%  10.59%

141 146
12.247% 12.67%

241
20.92%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans
Yes 367 44 117
73.25Y% 36.07% 22.20%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighti

Total

ng) for full sample

464



No 134 78 410 622

26.75% 63.93% 77.80%
Total 501 122 527 1150
43.57% 10.61% 45.83%

| Count |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Yes 372 79 35 55 541
76.39% 24.61% 21.88% 24.12Y%,

No 115 242 125 173 655
23.61% 75.39% 78.12% 75.88%

Total 487 321 160 228 1196
40.72% 26.84J, 13.38% 19.06%

Cell Contents
| o m - |
| Count |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Yes 22 137 114 48 139 82 542
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 465

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



31.43Y 46.13% 41.91% 40.34% 46.03% 59.85Y%
No 48 160 158 71 163 55 655
68.57% 53.87% 58.09Y% 59.66Y% 53.97% 40.15%
Total 70 297 272 119 302 137 1197
5.85% 24.81Y% 22.72% 9.94Y, 25.23Y% 11.45%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Yes 54 110 58 110 209 541
39.13% 44 .18, 44 . 27% 39.01% 52.91%
No 84 139 73 172 186 654
60.87% 55.82% 55.73% 60.99Y% 47.09%
Total 138 249 131 282 395 1195
11.55% 20.84Y% 10.96% 23.60% 33.05%
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| = mm e |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

466



Yes 296 87 135 8 1 3 11 1 542
42.47%  51.18% 50.00%  50.00% 14.299, 60.00%  50.00% 9.09%

No 401 83 135 8 6 2 11 10 656
57.53}%  48.82) 50.00%  50.00% 85.71% 40.00%  50.00%  90.91%

Total 697 170 270 16 7 5 22 11 1198
58.18%  14.19} 22.54% 1.34% 0.58% 0.42% 1.84% 0.92%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

Yes 241 8 74 24 170 22 539
39.907% 42.11Y% 64.35% 33.80% 53.12} 34.38%,

No 363 11 41 47 150 42 654
60.10% 57.89% 35.65% 66.20%  46.88% 65.62/,

Total 604 19 115 71 320 64 1193
50.63% 1.59% 9.64% 5.95%  26.82% 5.36%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Total 560 636 1196
46.82%  53.18%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Yes 210 249 82 541
53.98, 43.53), 34.89%

No 179 323 153 655
46.02% 56.479% 65.11%

Total 389 572 235 1196
32.53% 47 .83% 19.65Y%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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metro

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

53
47.32%

59
56.19%

143
39.18%

Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area
Yes 134 151
47.18Y% 45.90%
No 150 178
52.82% 54.10%
Total 284 329
23.77% 27.53),

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Yes 84 148 193 116 541

Total 188 310 427 272 1197
15.71%  25.90%  35.67% 22.72%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting

) for full sample
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Q33. Opinion regarding investigations into possible Russian efforts to influence election

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Mstly effrts t invstgt intrfr 104 126 74 135 27 27 14 507
90.43% 83.44Y, 80.43% 44 .26Y% 24.77% 12.447 6.76%
Mstly effrts t dscrdt Dnld Tr 7 17 10 88 71 170 173 536
6.09% 11.26% 10.87% 28.85% 65.147% 78.347% 83.57%
Don't know/No opinion 4 8 8 82 11 20 20 153
3.48Y% 5.30% 8.70% 26.89% 10.09% 9.22% 9.66%
Total 115 151 92 305 109 217 207 1196
9.627% 12.63% 7.69% 25.50% 9.11% 18.14Y% 17.31%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Mostly efforts to investigate interference 303 135 68 506
84.87% 44 .26Y% 12.78%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 470

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 34 414 536
9.52}, 28.85% 77.82%
Don't know/No opinion 20 50 152
5.60% 26.89% 9.40%
Total 357 305 532 1194
29.90% 25.54 44 .56,
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Mostly efforts to investigate interference 209 72 107 48 11 30 19 496
84.967% 61.54% 77.54%  39.34} 7.80% 20.69% 7.82%
Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 13 20 14 45 123 94 212 521
5.28Y% 17.09% 10.14%  36.89% 87.23% 64.83%  87.24J
Don't know/No opinion 24 25 17 29 7 21 12 135
9.76% 21.37% 12.32%  23.77% 4.96% 14.48Y 4.94Y%
Total 246 117 138 122 141 145 243 1152
21.35% 10.16% 11.98%  10.59% 12.247% 12.59%  21.09%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Mostly efforts to investigate interference 388 48 60 496
77 .45% 39.34J, 11.30%
Mostly efforts to discredit Domnald Trump a7 45 430 522
9.38% 36.89% 80.98%
Don't know/No opinion 66 29 41 136
13.17% 23.77% 7.729,
Total 501 122 531 1154
43.41% 10.57% 46.01%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q20A

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Don't know/No opinion

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 488 323 162 227 1200

40.67% 26.92), 13.50% 18.92%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Mostly efforts to investigate interference 15 111 112 45 144 80 507
21.43% 37.25% 41.18Y, 37.50%  47.52} 58.39%
Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 23 129 135 59 141 53 540
32.86% 43.297% 49.63)%  49.17}%  46.53) 38.69%
Don't know/No opinion 32 58 25 16 18 4 153
45.71% 19.46Y% 9.19%  13.33% 5.947% 2.92%
Total 70 298 272 120 303 137 1200
5.83% 24.83% 22.67) 10.00%  25.25} 11.427,
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 473

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Mostly efforts to investigate intrfrnc 45 80 53 125 205 508
32.14Y% 31.87% 40.46Y% 44.17%  51.90%
Mostly efforts to discredit Donld Trmp 78 132 63 105 162 540
55.71% 52.59% 48.09% 37.10%  41.01%
Don't know/No opinion 17 39 15 53 28 152
12.14Y% 15.547 11.45Y% 18.73%  7.09%
Total 140 251 131 283 395 1200
11.67% 20.92% 10.92% 23.58)%  32.92)
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Mostly efforts to investigate interference 269 97 124 5 1 2 8 2 508
38.54), 57.06% 45.59%  33.33}% 14.29Y% 40.00%  34.78%  18.18%
Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 382 26 99 8 6 1 11 7 540
54.73%  15.29} 36.40%  53.33% 85.71% 20.00%  47.83), 63.64%
Don't know/No opinion 47 47 49 2 0 2 4 2 153
6.73%  27.65% 18.01%  13.33% 0.00% 40.00%  17.39%  18.18}
Total 698 170 272 15 7 5 23 11 1201
58.12%  14.15% 22.65% 1.25% 0.58% 0.42% 1.92% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| == |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 474

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married  Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Mostly efforts to investigate interference 240 8 66 23 148 20 505
39.547, 42.11Y% 57.39% 32.39% 46.11% 30.77%
Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 303 7 43 41 115 31 540
49.92}, 36.84Y% 37.39% 57.75%  35.83} 47.69%
Don't know/No opinion 64 4 6 7 58 14 1563
10.54% 21.05% 5.227% 9.86% 18.07% 21.547,
Total 607 19 115 71 321 65 1198
50.67% 1.59% 9.60% 5.93%  26.79% 5.43%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == m - |
gender

Mostly efforts to investigate interference

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

217 290 507
38.75%  45.31}

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 51 102 163
9.11%  15.94}

Total 560 640 1200
46.67),  53.33%

| Count |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Mostly efforts to investigate interference 193 251 64 508
49.36% 43.80%  27.12%

Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 126 268 146 540
32.23% 46.77),  61.86%

Don't know/No opinion 72 54 26 152
18.41% 9.42%  11.02%

Total 391 573 236 1200
32.58% 47.75%  19.67%

Cell Contents

| === mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| mmmm e |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Mostly efforts to investigt intrfrnc 136 144 58 56 112 506
47.72%, 43.77% 51.79% 52.83% 30.52%

Mostly efforts to discredt Dnld Trmp 111 145 39 34 211 540
38.95% 44 .07% 34.82% 32.08% 57.49%

Don't know/No opinion 38 40 15 16 44 153
13.33% 12.16Y% 13.397% 15.09% 11.997%

Total 285 329 112 106 367 1199
23.77% 27.44Y, 9.34} 8.84), 30.61%

Cell Contents

| =m o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
AGEG

Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total

Mostly efforts to investigate interference 75 149 178 106 508
39.89% 47.76%  41.49%  38.97%

Mostly efforts to discredit Donald Trump 67 109 212 152 540
35.64%  34.94%  49.42)  55.88j

Don't know/No opinion 46 54 39 14 153
24.47)%  17.31% 9.09% 5.15%

Total 188 312 429 272 1201
16.65%  25.98)%  35.72%  22.65}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 477

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Policy Questions

Q34. Support/Oppose: Separating children and parents who are apprehended while trying to enter the U.S. illegally

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Strongly support 14 3 1 27 12 59 79 195
12.28Y% 2.01% 1.10% 8.88% 11.11% 27.19% 38.35%
Somewhat support 3 8 3 25 32 37 36 144
2.63% 5.37% 3.30% 8.22% 29.63% 17.05% 17.487,
Somewhat oppose 3 14 9 41 19 44 27 157
2.63} 9.40% 9.89% 13.49%, 17.59Y% 20.28% 13.11%
Strongly oppose 92 114 73 147 29 39 28 522
80.70% 76.51% 80.22% 48.36% 26.85% 17.97% 13.59%
Don't know/No opinion 2 10 5 64 16 38 36 171
1.75% 6.71% 5.49% 21.05% 14.81% 17.51% 17 .48,
Total 114 149 91 304 108 217 206 1189
9.59% 12.53% 7.65% 25.57% 9.08% 18.25% 17.33%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 478

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 18 27 151 196
5.047 8.88% 28.44Y%,

Somewhat support 14 25 105 144
3.92% 8.22% 19.77%

Somewhat oppose 27 41 90 158
7.56% 13.49% 16.95%

Strongly oppose 280 147 96 523
78.43% 48.36% 18.08%

Don't know/No opinion 18 64 89 171
5.04% 21.05% 16.76%

Total 357 304 531 1192
29.95% 25.50% 44 .55Y%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 17 5 9 24 50 15 69 189
6.88% 4.31% 6.52% 19.67% 35.46Y% 10.27%  28.40%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 479

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat support 14 3 5 10 28 23 60 143
5.67% 2.59% 3.62% 8.20% 19.86% 15.75%  24.69}
Somewhat oppose 13 21 18 6 29 30 38 155
5.26% 18.10% 13.047% 4.92% 20.57% 20.55%  15.64}
Strongly oppose 189 73 102 50 16 48 30 508
76.52, 62.93Y% 73.91%  40.98% 11.35% 32.88%  12.35%
Don't know/No opinion 14 14 4 32 18 30 46 1568
5.67% 12.07% 2.90%  26.23% 12.77% 20.55%  18.93%
Total 247 116 138 122 141 146 243 1153
21.42, 10.06% 11.97%  10.58% 12.23% 12.66%  21.08%
Cell Contents
| -— e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
Strongly support 31 24 134 189
6.18% 19.67% 25.28%
Somewhat support 23 10 111 144
4.58% 8.20% 20.94%
Somewhat oppose 52 6 97 155
10.36% 4.92%, 18.30%
Strongly oppose 364 50 94 508

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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72.51% 40.98% 17.747%,
Don't know/No opinion 32 32 94 158
6.37% 26.23% 17.747%,
Total 502 122 530 1154
43.50% 10.57% 45.93%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Strongly support 30 78 59 29 196
6.15% 24 .15, 36.88% 12.78%
Somewhat support 22 69 30 26 147
4.51% 21.36Y% 18.75Y% 11.45Y%
Somewhat oppose 43 62 23 32 160
8.81% 19.20% 14.37% 14.10%
Strongly oppose 366 61 25 72 524
75.00% 18.89% 15.62% 31.72%
Don't know/No opinion 27 53 23 68 171
5.53% 16.41% 14.37% 29.96%
Total 488 323 160 227 1198
40.73% 26.967, 13.36% 18.95%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 5 63 49 23 38 19 197
7.14% 21.07% 18.01% 19.01%  12.54} 13.97%

Somewhat support 7 35 36 10 45 13 146
10.00% 11.71% 13.247% 8.26%  14.85% 9.56%

Somewhat oppose 10 30 47 16 44 14 161
14.297, 10.03% 17.28%, 13.22%,  14.52} 10.29%

Strongly oppose 17 122 104 59 145 79 526
24.29Y% 40.80% 38.24), 48.76),  47.85} 58.09%

Don't know/No opinion 31 49 36 13 31 11 171
44 .29, 16.39% 13.24%  10.74%  10.23% 8.09%

Total 70 299 272 121 303 136 1201
5.83% 24.90% 22.65%  10.07%  25.23% 11.32%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm - |
| Count |

ATTEND

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Strongly support 37 38 11 47 63 196
26.43% 15.207% 8.27% 16.55%  15.91Y%
Somewhat support 16 39 23 31 38 147
11.43% 15.60% 17.29% 10.92%, 9.60%
Somewhat oppose 24 38 27 24 48 161
17.14% 15.207% 20.30% 8.45%, 12.12}
Strongly oppose 46 90 51 134 206 527
32.86% 36.00% 38.35% 47.18%,  52.02%
Don't know/No opinion 17 45 21 48 41 172
12.14% 18.007% 15.79% 16.90%  10.35%
Total 140 250 133 284 396 1203
11.64% 20.78% 11.06% 23.61%  32.92j
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Strongly support 125 26 38 2 1 1 3 2 198
17.88%  15.20% 13.92%  12.50% 14.29% 20.00%  13.64%  20.00%
Somewhat support 91 14 35 1 2 1 0 2 146
13.02% 8.19% 12.82% 6.25% 28.57% 20.00% 0.00%  20.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat oppose 112 20 22 5 0 0 2 0 161

16.02%  11.70% 8.06%  31.25% 0.00% 0.00% 9.09%  0.00%

Strongly oppose 284 86 128 6 3 3 14 2 526
40.63%  50.29% 46.89%  37.50% 42.86% 60.00% 63.64%  20.00%

Don't know/No opinion 87 25 50 2 1 0 3 4 172
12.45%  14.62), 18.32%,  12.50% 14.299, 0.00%  13.64),  40.00%

Total 699 171 273 16 7 5 22 10 1203
58.10%  14.21% 22.69% 1.33% 0.58% 0.42% 1.83% 0.83%

Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 94 4 15 15 58 10 196
15.51% 21.05% 13.04% 21.13}  18.07% 15.38%
Somewhat support 86 6 10 7 31 7 147
14.19% 31.58% 8.70% 9.86% 9.66% 10.77%
Somewhat oppose 87 3 9 13 40 8 160
14.36% 15.79% 7.83% 18.31%  12.46% 12.31%
Strongly oppose 242 6 75 28 145 27 523
39.93% 31.58% 65.22% 39.44},  45.17}, 41.547,
Don't know/No opinion 97 0 6 8 47 13 171
16.01% 0.00% 5.22% 11.27%  14.64} 20.00%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 484

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 606 19 115 71 321 65 1197

50.63% 1.59% 9.61% 5.93%  26.82% 5.43Y%
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[—=—mmmm I
gender

Q Male Female Total

Strongly support 131 65 196
23.39%  10.17%

Somewhat support 76 70 146
13.57%  10.95%

Somewhat oppose 83 78 161
14.82%  12.21%

Strongly oppose 197 328 525
35.18), 51.33}%

Don't know/No opinion 73 98 171
13.04%  15.34%

Total 560 639 1199
46.71%  53.29%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 55 99 42 196
14.07% 17.28%  17.95}

Somewhat support 35 77 34 146
8.95% 13.44%,  14.53%

Somewhat oppose 37 84 39 160
9.46Y% 14.66%  16.67%

Strongly oppose 198 255 72 525
50.64% 44.50%  30.77%

Don't know/No opinion 66 58 47 171
16.88% 10.12%  20.09%

Total 391 573 234 1198
32.64% 47.83%  19.53%

| Count |

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Total

metro
Q Houston Area
Strongly support 46
16.25%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Somewhat support 35 40
12.37% 12.12%
Somewhat oppose 40 51
14.13% 15.45%
Strongly oppose 127 140
44.88Y, 42.42},
Don't know/No opinion 35 41
12.37% 12.42}
Total 283 330
23.647% 27.57%

148

60

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 25 36 69 67 197

Strongly oppose 83 146 192 105 526

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 30
15.96%

Total 188
15.64Y%

51

311
25.87%

60

429
35.69%

38.32%

30
10.95%

274
22.80Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q35. Is NAFTA good or bad for the Texas economy?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Good 70 87 61 97 23 35 31 404
61.40% 57.62%, 67.03% 31.91% 21.50% 16.13% 15.05%
Bad 12 12 8 56 31 105 110 334
10.53% 7.95% 8.79% 18.42% 28.97% 48.39% 53.40%
Don't know/no opinion 32 52 22 151 53 77 65 452
28.07% 34.44Y, 24.18Y% 49.67% 49.53% 35.48% 31.55%
Total 114 151 91 304 107 217 206 1190
9.58% 12.69% 7.65% 25.55% 8.99% 18.247% 17.31%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Good 219 97 89 405
61.347 31.91% 16.76%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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8.967% 18.42% 46.33%,
Don't know/no opinion 106 151 196 453

29.69% 49.67% 36.91%
Total 357 304 531 1192

29.95% 25.50% 44 .55Y%,

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Good 134 50 85 32 22 28 41 392

54 .25 43.10% 61.59%  26.45} 15.83% 19.18%  16.94%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Good 269 32 91 392
53.69% 26.45Y% 17.23}
Bad 52 45 225 322
10.38% 37.19% 42.61%
Don't know/no opinion 180 44 212 436
35.93} 36.36% 40.15Y%
Total 501 121 528 1150
43.57% 10.52% 45.91%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Good 271 73 22 38 404
55.88, 22.60% 13.75% 16.74%
Bad 50 131 93 62 336
10.31% 40.567% 58.13% 27.31%
Don't know/no opinion 164 119 45 127 455
33.81% 36.84% 28.12%, 55.95%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 485 323 160 227 1195

40.597% 27.03} 13.39% 19.00%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Good 12 84 79 29 123 7 404
17.14% 28.19% 29.15%  24.37%  40.73% 56.62%

Bad 14 84 78 47 83 31 337
20.00% 28.19% 28.78%  39.50%  27.48% 22.79%

Don't know/no opinion 44 130 114 43 96 28 455
62.86% 43.62% 42.07% 36.13)%  31.79% 20.59%

Total 70 298 271 119 302 136 1196
5.85% 24.92), 22.66%  9.95%  25.25) 11.37%

Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Good 40 74 35 95 160 404

28.99% 29.72% 26.72% 33.57%  40.40%
Bad 46 81 36 87 88 338
33.33% 32.53% 27.48% 30.74%  22.22%
Don't know/no opinion 52 94 60 101 148 455
37.68% 37.75% 45.80% 35.69%  37.37}
Total 138 249 131 283 396 1197
11.53% 20.80% 10.94% 23.64%  33.08%
Cell Contents
| mmm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Good 234 54 98 6 1 2 8 2 405
33.62), 31.95} 36.03),  35.29% 14.299, 40.00% 36.36% 18.18}
Bad 223 29 64 3 5 3 8 3 338
32.04% 17.16% 23.53)%  17.65} 71.43% 60.00%  36.36%  27.27%
Don't know/no opinion 239 86 110 8 1 0 6 6 456
34.34), 50.89% 40.44%,  47.06% 14.29Y, 0.00% 27.27%  54.55%
Total 696 169 272 17 7 5 22 11 1199
58.05%  14.10% 22.69% 1.427 0.58% 0.42% 1.83% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 493

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Good 200 5 44 14 122 19 404
32.95% 27.78% 38.26% 19.72%  38.36% 29.69%
Bad 199 11 27 23 53 24 337
32.78% 61.11% 23.48Y, 32.39% 16.67% 37.50%
Don't know/no opinion 208 2 44 34 143 21 452
34.27%, 11.11% 38.26% 47.89%  44.97% 32.81%
Total 607 18 115 71 318 64 1193
50.88% 1.51% 9.64% 5.95), 26.66% 5.36%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| oo mm oo |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Good 212 192 404
37.92%  30.09%
Bad 204 133 337

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/no opinion 143 313 456
25.58Y% 49.06%

Total 559 638 1197
46.7% 53.3%

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ -———— I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Good 168 182 54 404
43.08% 31.82% 22.88Y%

Bad 76 176 86 338
19.49Y% 30.77% 36.44Y,

Don't know/no opinion 146 214 96 456
37.44% 37.41% 40.68%

Total 390 572 236 1198
32.55% 47 .75% 19.70%

Cell Contents
| === mm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Good 108 123 45 43 84 403
38.43Y% 37.27% 40.549%, 40.57% 22.89%

Bad 79 85 22 30 121 337
28.11% 25.76% 19.82% 28.30% 32.97%

Don't know/no opinion 94 122 44 33 162 455
33.45Y% 36.97% 39.64% 31.13% 44 .147,

Total 281 330 111 106 367 1195
23.51% 27.62% 9.29Y% 8.87% 30.71%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Good 74 110 142 78 404

Bad 21 64 148 105 338

Don't know/no opinion 91 137 138 89 455

Total 186 311 428 272 1197
15.54%,  25.98), 35.76% 22.72}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q36. Agree/Disagree: This country would be better off if we just stayed home and did not concern ourselves with problems

in other parts of the world

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Strongly agree 13 8 6 40 7 33 41 148
11.30% 5.33% 6.52% 13.16% 6.547 15.07% 19.90%
Somewhat agree 13 27 28 89 39 72 60 328
11.30% 18.007% 30.43% 29.28% 36.45% 32.88% 29.13%
Somewhat disagree 28 37 18 84 40 75 53 335
24 .35, 24 .67% 19.57% 27.63% 37.38% 34.25% 25.73%
Strongly disagree 57 74 34 40 14 25 34 278
49.57% 49.33% 36.96% 13.16% 13.08% 11.42% 16.50%
Don't know 4 4 6 51 7 14 18 104
3.48Y% 2.67% 6.52% 16.78% 6.54% 6.39% 8.74%
Total 115 150 92 304 107 219 206 1193
9.64% 12.57% 7.71% 25.48Y% 8.97% 18.36% 17.27%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Strongly agree 26 40 81 147
7.30% 13.16Y% 15.23Y
Somewhat agree 68 89 171 328
19.10% 29.28Y% 32.14Y%
Somewhat disagree 83 84 168 335
23.31% 27.63% 31.58)
Strongly disagree 165 40 73 278
46.35% 13.16% 13.72%
Don't know 14 51 39 104
3.93% 16.78% 7.33%
Total 356 304 532 1192
29.87% 25.50% 44 .63Y%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly agree 22 12 17 21 16 12 34 134
8.98% 10.34Y% 12.32%  17.21% 11.35% 8.33%,  13.93}
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 498

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat agree 32 34 33 38 46 54 83 320
13.06% 29.31% 23.91%  31.15} 32.62% 37.50%  34.02%
Somewhat disagree 62 28 39 30 49 45 74 327
25.31% 24.14Y, 28.26%  24.59% 34.75% 31.25%  30.33%
Strongly disagree 106 32 47 16 23 19 33 276
43.27%, 27.59% 34.06% 13.11% 16.31% 13.19%  13.52%
Don't know 23 10 2 17 7 14 20 93
9.39% 8.62% 1.45%  13.93} 4.96% 9.72% 8.20%
Total 245 116 138 122 141 144 244 1150
21.30% 10.09% 12.00%  10.61% 12.26% 12.52%  21.22%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Strongly agree 51 21 63 135
10.18% 17.21% 11.89%
Somewhat agree 100 38 183 321
19.967% 31.15% 34.53),
Somewhat disagree 129 30 168 327
25.75% 24.59Y% 31.70%
Strongly disagree 185 16 75 276
36.93% 13.11% 14.15%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

499



7.19% 13.93% 7.74%
Total 501 122 530 1153
43.45% 10.58% 45.97%
Cell Contents

| == |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|—mmmm e |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

Strongly agree 48 56 19 25 148
9.867% 17.34% 11.80% 10.96%

Somewhat agree 102 112 50 66 330
20.94Y% 34.67% 31.06% 28.95%

Somewhat disagree 124 89 57 66 336
25.46% 27.55% 35.40% 28.95%

Strongly disagree 185 42 26 27 280
37.99% 13.00% 16.15% 11.84Y%

Don't know 28 24 9 44 105
5.75% 7.43% 5.59% 19.30%

Total 487 323 161 228 1199
40.62% 26.947% 13.43% 19.02%

Cell Contents
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 500

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Strongly agree 14 47 34 20 22 12 149
20.00% 15.77% 12.50%  16.81% 7.26% 8.76%
Somewhat agree 24 66 92 30 90 28 330
34.297 22.15% 33.82% 25.21%  29.70% 20.447
Somewhat disagree 11 81 72 39 97 36 336
15.71% 27.18% 26.47%  32.77%  32.01% 26.28%
Strongly disagree 2 64 57 20 7 59 279
2.86% 21.48% 20.96% 16.81%  25.41% 43.07%
Don't know 19 40 17 10 17 2 105
27.14% 13.42} 6.25% 8.40% 5.61% 1.46%
Total 70 298 272 119 303 137 1199
5.84% 24 .85, 22.69% 9.92%  25.27% 11.43%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 501

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Strongly agree 28 35 10 35 40 148
20.14Y% 14.06% 7.63% 12.37%  10.10%
Somewhat agree 35 66 47 76 105 329
25.18% 26.51Y% 35.88% 26.86%  26.52%
Somewhat disagree 42 71 36 83 103 335
30.22% 28.51% 27.48%, 29.33%  26.01%
Strongly disagree 27 45 22 67 120 281
19.42%, 18.07% 16.79% 23.67%  30.30%
Don't know 7 32 16 22 28 105
5.04% 12.859, 12.21% T7.77% 7.07%
Total 139 249 131 283 396 1198
11.60% 20.78% 10.93% 23.62%  33.06%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Strongly agree 73 23 42 3 1 3 4 0 149
10.44%  13.53% 15.44%,  18.75% 14.299% 50.00%  18.18} 0.00%
Somewhat agree 207 38 65 2 5 1 10 2 330
29.61%  22.35} 23.90%  12.50% 71.43% 16.67%  45.45)  18.18}
Somewhat disagree 211 46 68 6 0 1 2 4 338

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly disagree 167 37 66 3 1 0 6 1 281
23.89)  21.76% 24.26), 18.75}, 14.29% 0.00%  27.27% 9.09%

Don't know 41 26 31 2 0 1 0 4 105
5.87% 15.29% 11.40%  12.50% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 36.36%

Total 699 170 272 16 7 6 22 11 1203
58.10%  14.13} 22.61% 1.33% 0.58% 0.50% 1.83% 0.91%

| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly agree 58 6 7 7 62 8 148
9.56% 31.58% 6.09% 9.72%  19.38% 12.50%
Somewhat agree 166 6 33 22 80 19 326
27.35% 31.58% 28.70% 30.56%  25.00% 29.69%
Somewhat disagree 188 4 29 25 70 21 337
30.97% 21.05% 25.22, 34.72%  21.88% 32.81%
Strongly disagree 151 3 39 9 67 12 281
24.88% 15.797% 33.91% 12.50%  20.94% 18.75%
Don't know 44 0 7 9 41 4 105
7.25Y, 0.00% 6.09% 12.50%  12.81% 6.257
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 503

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Total 607 19 115 72 320 64 1197
50.71% 1.59Y% 9.61Y% 6.02% 26.73Y 5.35%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly agree 88 60 148

Strongly disagree 127 154 281

Don't know 37 67 104

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 504
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly agree 50 74 24 148
12.85% 12.94%  10.17%

Somewhat agree 87 160 82 329
22.37% 27.97%  34.75%

Somewhat disagree 103 163 69 335
26.48% 28.50%  29.24Y%

Strongly disagree 104 139 38 281
26.74% 24.30% 16.10%

Don't know 45 36 23 104
11.57% 6.29%  9.75%

Total 389 572 236 1197
32.50% 47.79%  19.72%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly agree 42 44 7 6 49 148
14.79% 13.37% 6.36% 5.66% 13.32%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 505

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Somewhat agree 73 83 25 26 121 328

25.70% 25.23% 22.73% 24 .53% 32.88%

Somewhat disagree 72 98 34 31 101 336
25.35% 29.79% 30.91% 29.25% 27 .45Y

Strongly disagree 78 76 30 37 60 281
27 .46Y% 23.10% 27.27% 34.91% 16.30%

Don't know 19 28 14 6 37 104
6.69% 8.51% 12.73% 5.66Y% 10.05%

Total 284 329 110 106 368 1197
23.73Y% 27.49% 9.19% 8.86Y% 30.74%

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly agree 37 49 38 25 149

Strongly disagree 24 68 108 80 280

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 506
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know 22 43 24 16 105
11.76%  13.78% 5.59% 5.88Y

Total 187 312 429 272 1200
15.58% 26.00% 35.75% 22.67%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 507
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q37. Approve/Disapprove: How state leaders and the Legislature are handling K-12 public education in Texas

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Approve strongly 7 0 1 3 3 5 9 28
6.14% 0.00% 1.10% 0.99% 2.78% 2.31% 4.35%

Approve somewhat 7 9 7 44 18 41 41 167
6.14% 6.00% 7.69% 14.47Y% 16.67% 18.98% 19.81%

Neither approve nor disapprove 11 23 9 71 23 42 46 225
9.65% 15.33% 9.89% 23.36% 21.30% 19.44Y% 22.22Y,

Disapprove somewhat 22 a7 30 61 31 67 42 300
19.30% 31.33% 32.97% 20.07% 28.70% 31.02% 20.29%

Disapprove strongly 61 60 35 70 15 30 37 308
53.51% 40.00% 38.46Y% 23.03% 13.897% 13.89% 17.87%

Don't know 6 11 9 55 18 31 32 162
5.267% 7.33% 9.89% 18.09% 16.67% 14.35% 15.46Y%

Total 114 150 91 304 108 216 207 1190
9.58Y% 12.61% 7.65% 25.55% 9.08% 18.15% 17.39%

Cell Contents

| —mm o |

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 508

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Column Percent |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Approve strongly 8 3 16 27
2.25Y% 0.99% 3.02%
Approve somewhat 23 44 100 167
6.46% 14.47Y% 18.90%
Neither approve nor disapprove 43 71 110 224
12.08% 23.36% 20.79%
Disapprove somewhat 98 61 140 299
27.53% 20.07% 26.47%
Disapprove strongly 157 70 82 309
44.10% 23.03% 15.50%
Don't know 27 55 81 163
7.58% 18.09% 15.31%
Total 356 304 529 1189
29.947% 25.57% 44 .49Y,
Cell Contents
| —m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— - I
PID7

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total

Approve strongly 10 2 0 4 5 0 7 28
4.07% 1.72% 0.00% 3.25% 3.52% 0.00% 2.87%

Approve somewhat 18 15 6 18 23 21 53 154
7.32%, 12.93% 4.38), 14.63} 16.20% 14.69%,  21.72%

Neither approve nor disapprove 40 21 21 25 27 32 56 222
16.267% 18.10% 15.33%  20.33% 19.01% 22.38%  22.95%

Disapprove somewhat 54 29 44 26 41 44 57 295
21.95% 25.00% 32.12)%  21.14) 28.87% 30.77%  23.36%

Disapprove strongly 99 26 58 33 30 23 28 297
40.247, 22.41Y% 42.34), 26.83% 21.13% 16.08)%  11.48}

Don't know 25 23 8 17 16 23 43 155
10.16% 19.83% 5.84%,  13.82) 11.27% 16.08)%  17.62}

Total 246 116 137 123 142 143 244 1151
21.37% 10.08% 11.90%  10.69% 12.347, 12.42)  21.20%

Cell Contents

| == m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmmm oo |
PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

Approve strongly 12 4 11 27

2.40% 3.25Y% 2.09%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 39 18 97 154
7.78Y% 14.63Y, 18.41%
Neither approve nor disapprove 82 25 115 222
16.37% 20.33% 21.82%
Disapprove somewhat 128 26 142 296
25.55% 21.147% 26.94Y,
Disapprove strongly 183 33 80 296
36.53% 26.83% 15.187%
Don't know 57 17 82 156
11.38% 13.827, 15.56Y%
Total 501 123 527 1151
43.53} 10.69% 45.79%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Approve strongly 12 13 1 2 28
2.46, 4.06Y% 0.627 0.88%
Approve somewhat 35 71 33 29 168
7.19% 22.19% 20.50% 12.727%,
Neither approve nor disapprove 72 81 28 45 226
14.78% 25.31% 17.39% 19.747,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 123 66 51 61 301
25.26% 20.62}, 31.68% 26.75%
Disapprove strongly 197 34 38 41 310
40.45% 10.62% 23.60% 17.987%,
Don't know 48 55 10 50 163
9.86% 17.19% 6.21% 21.93%
Total 487 320 161 228 1196
40.72% 26.76% 13.46Y% 19.06%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Approve strongly 4 14 2 1 5 2 28
5.71% 4.73% 0.74% 0.83% 1.65% 1.46Y%
Approve somewhat 11 50 31 12 43 21 168
15.71% 16.89% 11.40%  10.00%  14.197% 15.33%
Neither approve nor disapprove 27 55 54 22 55 14 227
38.57% 18.58% 19.85%  18.33%, 18.15 10.227%,
Disapprove somewhat 4 61 85 33 89 29 301
5.71% 20.61% 31.25%  27.50%  29.37% 21.17%
Disapprove strongly 10 52 63 35 87 63 310

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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14.29% 17.57% 23.16Y% 29.17% 28.71% 45.99%
Don't know 14 64 37 17 24 8 164
20.00% 21.62% 13.60% 14 .17% 7.92% 5.84Y
Total 70 296 272 120 303 137 1198
5.84Y, 24.719% 22.70% 10.02% 25.29Y% 11.447%,
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-—————m I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Approve strongly 11 3 1 9 5 29
7.91% 1.20% 0.76% 3.18% 1.28%
Approve somewhat 21 55 31 28 31 166
15.11% 22.00% 23.48Y% 9.897% 7.91%
Neither approve nor disapprove 32 47 29 58 60 226
23.02% 18.80% 21.97% 20.49Y% 15.31%
Disapprove somewhat 26 61 37 79 99 302
18.71% 24 .40% 28.03% 27.92),  25.26%
Disapprove strongly 34 46 22 68 140 310
24 .46Y, 18.40% 16.67% 24.03% 35.71%
Don't know 15 38 12 41 57 163
10.79% 15.20% 9.09% 14.49Y% 14.54Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 139 250 132 283 392 1196
11.62% 20.90% 11.04% 23.66%  32.78%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Approve strongly 13 10 4 0 0 0 0 0 27
1.87% 5.85Y% 1.47% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Approve somewhat 89 23 48 2 0 0 2 3 167
12.81%  13.45% 17.65%  12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 9.52}%  27.27Y%
Neither approve nor disapprove 127 49 40 6 0 1 3 0 226
18.27%  28.65% 14.71%  37.50% 0.00% 20.00%  14.29} 0.00%
Disapprove somewhat 187 32 71 1 2 3 3 4 303
26.91%  18.71% 26.10% 6.25% 28.57% 60.00%  14.29%, 36.36%
Disapprove strongly 198 27 63 4 4 1 12 1 310
28.49)% 15.79} 23.16%  25.00% 57.147% 20.00%  57.14% 9.09%
Don't know 81 30 46 3 1 0 1 3 165
11.65%  17.54% 16.91%  18.75% 14.297, 0.00% 4.76%  27.27%
Total 695 171 272 16 7 5 21 11 1198
58.01%  14.27} 22.70% 1.347% 0.58% 0.42% 1.75% 0.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Married

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Single

Domestic Partnership

155

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Male Female Total

Approve strongly 19 8 27
3.39% 1.26%

Approve somewhat 101 66 167
18.00%  10.39%

Neither approve nor disapprove 110 117 227
19.61%  18.43%

Disapprove somewhat 143 159 302
25.49%,  25.04%

Disapprove strongly 136 174 310
24.24%  27.40%

Don't know 52 111 163
9.27%  17.48%

Total 561 635 1196
46.91%,  53.09%

Cell Contents

e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm oo |
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Approve strongly 19 8 1 28
4.88% 1.40% 0.43%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Approve somewhat 60 66 41 167
15.42% 11.54%  17.45}

Neither approve nor disapprove 78 108 40 226
20.05% 18.88%  17.02%

Disapprove somewhat 83 158 61 302
21.34Y% 27.62%  25.96%

Disapprove strongly 93 158 58 309
23.91% 27.62%  24.68%

Don't know 56 74 34 164
14.40% 12.94%  14.47%

Total 389 572 235 1196
32.53% 47.83%  19.65%

Cell Contents

| == mmm o |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
metro

Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Neither approve nor disapprove

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Disapprove somewhat 70 82 28 25 96 301
24.82, 24.92, 25.00% 24.27Y%, 26.16%

Disapprove strongly 71 92 29 33 83 308
25.18% 27.96% 25.89% 32.04% 22.62%

Don't know 31 42 15 16 60 164
10.99% 12.77% 13.39% 15.53%, 16.35%

Total 282 329 112 103 367 1193
23.64% 27.58% 9.39% 8.63% 30.76%

| Count |

Neither approve nor disapprove 27 52 88 59 226

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 518
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Disapprove strongly 32

17.30%
Don't know 33

17.84%
Total 185

15.48Y

86
27.65Y%

128
30.05%

64
23.44Y,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q38A. Primary source of funding for public education in Texas (split sample)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Local school districts 9 14 12 40 19 45 63 202
79% 18.92Y% 25.00% 22.73% 32.76% 42.45Y, 57.80%
State government 45 52 32 86 27 46 28 316
95% 70.27% 66.67% 48.86% 46.55% 43.40% 25.69%
Don't know/no opinion 3 8 4 50 12 15 18 110
.26Y% 10.81% 8.33% 28.41Y% 20.69% 14.15% 16.51%
Total 57 74 48 176 58 106 109 628
.08% 11.78% 7.64Y, 28.03% 9.247%, 16.88% 17.36%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Local school districts 35 40 127 202
19.55% 22.73% 46.52%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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71.51% 48.86% 37.00%
Don't know/no opinion 16 50 45 111

8.94Y% 28.41Y% 16.48%
Total 179 176 273 628

28.50% 28.03% 43.47%

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Local school districts 21 19 10 14 35 25 71 195

17.07% 27.94Y% 15.38%,  22.58% 46.05% 36.23%,  50.35%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 521
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Local school districts 50 14 131 195
19.46% 22.58% 45.967,
State government 174 28 99 301
67.70% 45.16% 34.74Y%
Don't know/no opinion 33 20 55 108
12.84Y% 32.26, 19.30%
Total 257 62 285 604
42.55%, 10.26% 47.19%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Local school districts 39 79 46 39 203
15.79% 41.159, 62.16Y% 33.33}
State government 176 83 20 37 316
71.26% 43.23Y% 27.03% 31.62%
Don't know/no opinion 32 30 8 41 111
12.96% 15.62% 10.81% 35.04%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 247 192 74 117 630

39.21% 30.487 11.75% 18.57%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Local school districts 9 55 42 14 58 25 203
21.43Y%, 32.74% 31.58), 21.54), 38.16% 34.72%

State government 14 82 65 41 79 36 317
33.33% 48.81Y% 48.87)%  63.08}% 51.97} 50.00%

Don't know/no opinion 19 31 26 10 15 11 112
45.247, 18.45Y% 19.55%,  15.38% 9.87% 15.287,

Total 42 168 133 65 152 72 632

6.65% 26.58% 21.04%, 10.28), 24.05% 11.397%
Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Local school districts 29 50 45 60 203
43.94Y% 37.88% 28.79% 28.85%  28.30%
State government 29 60 78 118 318
43.947, 45.45Y, 50.00% 50.00%  55.66%
Don't know/no opinion 8 22 33 34 111
12.12% 16.67% 21.21% 21.15%,  16.047
Total 66 132 156 212 632
10.44Y% 20.89% 10.44Y% 24.68%  33.54}
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==— I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Local school districts 124 19 52 2 1 1 4 0 203
34.35%  20.65% 33.33)%  50.00% 25.00% 50.00%  33.33}% 0.00%
State government 177 58 71 1 1 1 7 2 318
49.03)%  63.04% 45.51%  25.00% 25.00% 50.00%  58.33%,  100.00%
Don't know/no opinion 60 15 33 1 2 0 1 0 112
16.62%  16.30% 21.15%  25.00% 50.00% 0.00% 8.33% 0.00%
Total 361 92 156 4 4 2 12 2 633
57.03%  14.53} 24.647% 0.63% 0.63% 0.32% 1.90% 0.32%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL

Q Married  Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

Local school districts 113 20 14 44 8 203
35.65% 44 .44Y, 31.75% 40.00%  25.29% 25.00%

State government 159 36 18 79 19 316
50.16Y% 55.56% 57.14%  51.43%  45.40% 59.38,

Don't know/no opinion 45 7 3 51 5 111
14.20% 0.00% 11.11% 8.57% 29.31% 15.62%

Total 317 63 35 174 32 630
50.32% 1.43% 10.00% 5.56%  27.62} 5.08%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

gender
Q Male Female
Local school districts 117 87

41.34), 24.86Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/no opinion 33 78 111
11.66%  22.29%

Total 283 350 633
44 .71% 55.29Y%

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-=———— I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Local school districts 50 104 50 204
24 .15Y, 34.32% 40.98%

State government 123 141 53 317
59.42Y, 46.53% 43.44Y,

Don't know/no opinion 34 58 19 111
16.43Y% 19.14%  15.57%

Total 207 303 122 632
32.75% 47.94% 19.30%

Cell Contents

| mmmmm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[-————m I
metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Local school districts 40 63 19 20 61 203
28.57% 35.20% 32.76% 37.74Y% 30.35%

State government 82 82 21 27 105 317
58.57% 45.81% 36.21Y% 50.94Y, 52.24Y,

Don't know/no opinion 18 34 18 6 35 111
12.86% 18.99% 31.03% 11.32% 17.41%

Total 140 179 58 53 201 631
22.19% 28.37Y% 9.19Y% 8.40% 31.85%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Local school districts 43 34 73 54 204

State government 46 88 108 76 318

Don't know/no opinion 24 31 44 12 111
21.24%  20.26%  19.56% 8.45%

Total 113 153 225 142 633
17.85%  24.17),  35.55%  22.43]

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q38B. Primary source of funding for public education in Texas (split sample)

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Local property taxes 11 17 5 27 16 24 31 131
19.64% 22.08% 11.36% 21.26% 32.00% 21.62% 31.63%
Existing state taxes 36 38 30 50 22 59 a7 282
64.29% 49.35% 68.18% 39.37% 44.00% 53.15% 47.96%
Don't know/no opinion 9 22 9 50 12 28 20 150
16.07% 28.57% 20.45Y% 39.37% 24.00% 25.23% 20.41%
Total 56 7 44 127 50 111 98 563
9.95% 13.68% 7.82% 22.56% 8.88% 19.72% 17.417%
Cell Contents
| —m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Local property taxes 33 27 71 131
18.64% 21.26Y% 27 .41Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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58.76% 39.37% 49.427,
Don't know/no opinion 40 50 60 150

22.60% 39.37% 23.17%
Total 177 127 259 563

31.447, 22.56Y% 46.007%

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Local property taxes 26 9 14 10 21 22 26 128

21.14% 18.37% 19.18%  16.67% 31.82% 28.57%  25.24)

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Local property taxes 48 10 68 126
19.67% 16.67% 27.87%
Existing state taxes 133 28 119 280
54.51% 46.67% 48.77%
Don't know/no opinion 63 22 57 142
25.82%, 36.67% 23.36%
Total 244 60 244 548
44 .53}, 10.95% 44 .53,
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Local property taxes 51 31 30 19 131
21.16% 23.66% 34.88), 17.43),
Existing state taxes 135 69 45 36 285
56.02% 52.67% 52.33% 33.03%
Don't know/no opinion 55 31 11 54 151
22.82% 23.66% 12.79% 49.547%,

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 241 131 86 109 567

42.50% 23.10% 15.17Y% 19.22%
Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Local property taxes 5 31 32 7 40 15 130
17.86% 23.66% 22.86% 12.50%  26.85% 23.08%

Existing state taxes 8 59 77 35 73 35 287
28.57% 45.04% 55.00% 62.50%  48.99% 53.85%

Don't know/no opinion 15 41 31 14 36 15 152
53.57% 31.30% 22.14%  25.00%  24.16% 23.08%

Total 28 131 140 56 149 65 569
4.92% 23.02% 24.60% 9.84%  26.19% 11.429%

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Local property taxes 21 32 18 22 38 131

28.77% 2689% 27 .69Y, 17.19Y9 20.88Y%
Existing state taxes 31 57 29 74 94 285
42.47% 47.90% 44.62% 57.81%  51.65%
Don't know/no opinion 21 30 18 32 50 151
28.77h 25.21% 27.69% 25.00%  27.47%
Total 73 119 65 128 182 567
12.87% 20.99% 11.467% 22.57%  32.10%
Cell Contents
| mmmmm o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm e |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Local property taxes 78 12 27 4 1 2 5 2 131
23.15%,  15.38}, 23.28), 33.33}% 33.33% 50.00%  45.45%, 22.22}
Existing state taxes 188 33 50 3 2 2 4 5 287
55.79%  42.31Y% 43.10%  25.00% 66.67% 50.00%  36.36% 55.56%
Don't know/no opinion 71 33 39 5 0 0 2 2 152
21.07%  42.31Y% 33.62%  41.67% 0.00% 0.00% 18.18%  22.22}%
Total 337 78 116 12 3 4 11 9 570
59.12%  13.68% 20.35% 2.117% 0.53% 0.70% 1.93% 1.58%
Cell Contents
| mm o |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 532

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Local property taxes 79 4 11 8 25 5 132
27.24Y% 40.00% 21.15% 21.05%  17.24% 15.15%
Existing state taxes 147 5 26 18 76 13 285
50.69% 50.00% 50.00%  47.37%  52.41Y% 39.39Y
Don't know/no opinion 64 1 15 12 44 15 151
22.07% 10.00% 28.85% 31.58%  30.34% 45.457,
Total 290 10 52 38 145 33 568
51.06% 1.76% 9.15Y% 6.69%  25.53) 5.81%
Cell Contents
| oo m oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—==mmmm I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Local property taxes 65 67 132
23.30%  23.10%
Existing state taxes 155 131 286

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/no opinion 59 92 151
21.15%  31.72%

Total 279 290 569
49.03%  50.97%

Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Local property taxes 35 75 22 132
19.02% 27.68% 19.30%

Existing state taxes 91 133 62 286
49.46Y%, 49.08)%  54.39%

Don't know/no opinion 58 63 30 151
31.52% 23.25%  26.32%

Total 184 271 114 569
32.34% 47.63%  20.04%

Cell Contents
| === mm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Local property taxes 38 32 14 8 40 132
26.39% 21.33% 25.93% 15.09% 24 .24Y,

Existing state taxes 75 83 24 26 76 284
52.08Y% 55.33% 44 .449, 49.06% 46.06%

Don't know/no opinion 31 35 16 19 49 150
21.53% 23.33% 29.63% 35.85% 29.70%

Total 144 150 54 53 165 566
25.44Y% 26.50% 9.547, 9.36% 29.15%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Local property taxes 12 31 58 30 131

Existing state taxes 37 73 95 81 286

Don't know/no opinion 26 55 50 20 151
34.67%  34.59%  24.63% 15.27%

Total 75 159 203 131 568
13.20% 27.99% 35.74)  23.06}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q39. Should gun control laws be more strict, less strict, or the same?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1lib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
More strict 101 129 79 168 41 43 42 603
89.38% 86.007% 86.81% 55.63% 37.96% 20.09% 20.39%
Less strict 9 9 1 22 15 47 50 153
7.96% 6.00% 1.10% 7.28% 13.897% 21.96% 24.27Y%
Left as they are now 2 9 8 78 46 113 107 363
1.77% 6.00% 8.79% 25.83% 42 .59, 52.80% 51.94Y
Don't know / No opinion 1 3 3 34 6 11 7 65
0.88% 2.00% 3.30% 11.267% 5.56% 5.14Y 3.40%
Total 113 150 91 302 108 214 206 1184
9.54Y% 12.67% 7.69% 25.51Y% 9.12% 18.07% 17.40%
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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More strict 309 168 126 603
86.80% 55.63% 23.86%
Less strict 19 22 112 153
5.34% 7.28% 21.21%
Left as they are now 20 78 266 364
5.62% 25.83% 50.38%
Don't know / No opinion 8 34 24 66
2.25% 11.26% 4 .55,
Total 356 302 528 1186
30.02% 25.46Y% 44 .52,
Cell Contents
|-—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
More strict 207 94 113 55 26 43 47 585
84.15% 80.34% 81.88%,  45.08% 18.31% 30.28%  19.67%
Less strict 12 4 10 13 38 22 47 146
4.88% 3.42% 7.25%,  10.66% 26.76% 15.49%  19.67%
Left as they are now 13 14 9 41 76 67 135 355
5.28% 11.97% 6.52),  33.61% 53.52% 47.18),  56.49%
Don't know / No opinion 14 5 6 13 2 10 10 60

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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5.69% 4.27% 4.35% 10.66% 1.41% 7.04% 4.18%

Total 246 117 138 122 142 142 239 1146
21.47Y%, 10.21% 12.04%  10.65% 12.397, 12.39%  20.86%

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total
More strict 415 55 116 586
82.67% 45.08% 22.14Y%
Less strict 26 13 107 146
5.18% 10.66% 20.42Y%,
Left as they are now 36 41 279 356
7.17% 33.61% 53.24%
Don't know / No opinion 25 13 22 60
4.98Y% 10.667% 4.20%
Total 502 122 524 1148
43.73% 10.63% 45.64),
Cell Contents
|-=——mmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mm - |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 538

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
More strict 411 98 19 80 608
84.22%, 30.63% 11.88% 35.56%
Less strict 22 54 46 32 154
4.51% 16.88% 28.75% 14.227,
Left as they are now 35 157 90 84 366
7.17% 49.06% 56.25% 37.33%
Don't know / No opinion 20 11 5 29 65
4.10% 3.44Y% 3.12% 12.897%
Total 488 320 160 225 1193
40.91% 26.82% 13.417% 18.86%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o mm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
More strict 33 140 126 62 160 86 607
49.25Y, 47.62%, 46.32), 51.24%,  52.81Y% 62.77%
Less strict 11 34 37 16 40 16 154
16.42% 11.56% 13.60%  13.22}%  13.20% 11.68%
Left as they are now 14 102 90 38 89 34 367

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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20.90% 34.69% 33.09% 31.40% 29.37% 24.82Y%
Don't know / No opinion 9 18 19 5 14 1 66
13.43% 6.12% 6.99% 4.13Y% 4.62% 0.73%
Total 67 294 272 121 303 137 1194
5.61Y% 24.62Y 22.78% 10.13% 25.38Y% 11.47%
Cell Contents
[-=——— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
More strict 61 117 66 145 219 608
43.57% 47 .56% 50.00% 51.24Y 55.87%
Less strict 21 35 26 29 43 154
15.00% 14.23Y 19.70% 10.25%  10.97%
Left as they are now 52 73 33 92 116 366
37.147%, 29.67% 25.00% 32.51% 29.59Y%
Don't know / No opinion 6 21 7 17 14 65
4.29% 8.54Y% 5.30% 6.01Y% 3.57%
Total 140 246 132 283 392 1193
11.74% 20.62% 11.06% 23.72% 32.86Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

More strict 295 125 159 12 3 1 9 4 608
42 .32% 73.10% 60.00% 75.00% 42 .86% 25.00% 40.91% 40.00%

Less strict 104 13 27 0 1 1 6 2 154
14.92% 7.60% 10.19% 0.00% 14.29% 25.00% 27.27% 20.00%

Left as they are now 269 16 63 4 3 0 7 3 365
38.59% 9.36% 23.77% 25.00% 42 .86% 0.00% 31.82% 30.00%

Don't know / No opinion 29 17 16 0 0 2 0 1 65
4.16Y% 9.94Y, 6.04% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 0.00% 10.00%

Total 697 171 265 16 7 4 22 10 1192
58.47Y% 14 .35Y% 22.23Y% 1.34% 0.59% 0.34Y% 1.85% 0.84Y

Cell Contents

|-—————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |
MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

More strict 295 7 72 33 173 23 603

48.60% 38.89% 62.61Y% 46.48%, 55.27% 36.51%
Less strict 67 7 8 4 57 10 153

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Left as they are now 215 4 32 33 52 29 365
35.42} 22.22, 27.83% 46.48), 16.61% 46.03%

Don't know / No opinion 30 0 3 1 31 1 66
4.94Y% 0.00% 2.61% 1.41% 9.90% 1.59%

Total 607 18 115 71 313 63 1187
51.14% 1.52% 9.69% 5.98% 26.37% 5.31%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
More strict 248 359 607

Left as they are now 193 173 366

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 542
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
More strict 241 283 84 608

61.95% 49.48Y%, 36.21%
Less strict 36 81 37 154

9.25% 14 .16 15.95%
Left as they are now 81 180 105 366

20.82% 31.47% 45.26%
Don't know / No opinion 31 28 6 65

7.97% 4.90% 2.59%
Total 389 572 232 1193

32.61% 47.95% 19.45Y%

Cell Contents

| o m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
More strict 154 189 52 60 151 606
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 543

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



54.61% 57.27% 47.71% 56.60% 41.60%
Less strict 30 40 16 9 59 154
10.64% 12.127%, 14 .68, 8.497 16.25%
Left as they are now 80 86 31 30 138 365
28.37% 26.06% 28.447 28.30% 38.02%
Don't know / No opinion 18 15 10 7 15 65
6.38% 4 .55, 9.17% 6.60% 4.13%
Total 282 330 109 106 363 1190
23.70% 27.73% 9.16% 8.91% 30.50%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
More strict 96 182 208 121 607
52.46)%  58.33)  48.94)  44.49)
Less strict 35 43 52 24 154
19.13%  13.78}%  12.24j 8.82%
Left as they are now 34 63 150 119 366
18.58% 20.19%  35.29%  43.75%
Don't know / No opinion 18 24 15 8 65
9.84Y% 7.69% 3.53% 2.947%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 183 312 425 272 1192
15.35% 26.17% 35.65%  22.82%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 545
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q40. Would U.S. be safer, less safe, or the same if more people carried guns?

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
More safe 8 14 7 61 59 140 148 437
7.02% 9.33% 7.61% 19.93% 55.147, 66.04% 72.20%
Less safe 95 116 63 135 17 26 13 465
83.33% 77.33% 68.48% 44 .12, 15.89% 12.26% 6.34%
No impact on safety 10 14 16 65 17 32 29 183
8.77% 9.33% 17.397% 21.24Y% 15.89% 15.09% 14 .15,
Don't know/No opinion 1 6 6 45 14 14 15 101
0.88% 4.00% 6.52% 14.71% 13.08% 6.60% 7.32%
Total 114 150 92 306 107 212 205 1186
9.61% 12.65 7.76% 25.80% 9.02% 17.88% 17.28%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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More safe 29 61 347 437
8.15% 19.939% 66.10%
Less safe 275 135 56 466
77.25% 44 .12, 10.67%
No impact on safety 39 65 79 183
10.96% 21.24Y, 15.05%
Don't know/No opinion 13 45 43 101
3.65% 14.71% 8.19%
Total 356 306 525 1187
29.99% 25.78% 44 .23Y%,
Cell Contents
|-—— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
More safe 25 10 18 33 101 68 166 421
10.08% 8.55% 13.04%  27.05% 72.147, 47.22),  69.46%
Less safe 188 80 98 38 8 26 16 454
75.81% 68.38% 71.01%  31.15}% 5.71% 18.067% 6.69%
No impact on safety 24 18 11 37 28 27 35 180
9.68% 15.38% 7.97%  30.33% 20.00% 18.75%  14.64%
Don't know/No opinion 11 9 11 14 3 23 22 93

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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4.447% 7.69% 7.97%  11.48) 2.147%, 15.977% 9.21%

Total 248 117 138 122 140 144 239 1148
21.60% 10.19% 12.02%  10.63% 12.20% 12.54%  20.82%

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents Republicans Total

More safe 53 33 335 421
10.58% 27.05% 63.81%

Less safe 365 38 50 453
72.85% 31.15% 9.52%

No impact on safety 53 37 91 181
10.58% 30.33% 17.33%

Don't know/No opinion 30 14 49 93
5.99% 11.487% 9.33%

Total 501 122 525 1148
43.647, 10.63% 45.73Y,

Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 548
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
More safe 43 197 112 89 441
8.81% 61.18% 70.00% 39.73%
Less safe 363 39 19 47 468
74.397% 12.11% 11.88% 20.98%
No impact on safety 54 59 21 49 183
11.07% 18.32% 13.12% 21.88%
Don't know/No opinion 28 27 8 39 102
5.74% 8.39% 5.00% 17.419%
Total 488 322 160 224 1194
40.87% 26.97% 13.40% 18.76%
Cell Contents
| m e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
More safe 14 114 117 45 112 38 440
20.29% 38.91% 43.17)%  37.19%  37.09% 27.94%
Less safe 25 100 96 46 127 74 468
36.23% 34.13% 35.42), 38.02)  42.05% 54.41Y%
No impact on safety 17 52 28 22 44 20 183

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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24 .647, 17.75% 10.33% 18.18% 14.57Y%, 14.71%

Don't know/No opinion 13 27 30 8 19 4 101
18.84Y% 9.22% 11.07% 6.61% 6.29% 2.94%

Total 69 293 271 121 302 136 1192
5.79% 24,589, 22.73% 10.15% 25.347 11.419%

Cell Contents
[—==—mmm oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
More safe 68 97 51 99 125 440
48.57% 39.59Y% 38.93% 34.98% 31.73%
Less safe 42 81 47 114 184 468
30.00% 33.06Y% 35.88Y% 40.28% 46.70%
No impact on safety 21 41 21 49 51 183
15.00% 16.73% 16.03% 17.31% 12.94Y%
Don't know/No opinion 9 26 12 21 34 102
6.43% 10.61Y% 9.16Y% 7.42% 8.63%
Total 140 245 131 283 394 1193
11.74% 20.54Y 10.98% 23.72% 33.03%
Cell Contents
| —mmmm oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

More safe 305 22 85 6 5 1 11 7 442
43.82% 12.94Y 31.60% 40.00% 71.43% 20.00% 50.00% 70.00%

Less safe 237 108 104 8 1 1 7 1 467
34.05% 63.53% 38.66Y% 53.33% 14.29% 20.00% 31.82% 10.00%

No impact on safety 104 25 49 1 0 0 4 0 183
14.947%, 14.71% 18.22% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 18.18% 0.00%

Don't know/No opinion 50 15 31 0 1 3 0 2 102
7.18% 8.82% 11.52% 0.00% 14.29Y% 60.00% 0.00% 20.00%

Total 696 170 269 15 7 5 22 10 1194
58.29% 14.247%, 22.53% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42Y% 1.84% 0.84Y

Cell Contents

|-—————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |
MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

More safe 248 5 28 28 99 30 438

40.99% 27.78% 24 .35Y%, 39.44Y%, 31.53% 46.15%
Less safe 222 8 56 24 136 20 466

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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No impact on safety 91 5 25 11 37 14 183
15.04% 27.78% 21.74% 15.49%  11.78} 21.54Y%

Don't know/No opinion 44 0 6 8 42 1 101
7.27% 0.00% 5.22Y 11.27)%  13.38% 1.54%

Total 605 18 115 71 314 65 1188
50.93% 1.52% 9.68% 5.98%  26.43}% 5.47%

| Count |

gender
Q Male Female Total
More safe 255 185 440

No impact on safety 75 108 183

Don't know/No opinion 27 75 102

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 552
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE
Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
More safe 104 224 113 441
26.60% 39.23% 48.92%
Less safe 195 212 61 468
49.87% 37.13% 26.41Y%
No impact on safety 57 89 37 183
14.58% 15.59% 16.02%
Don't know/No opinion 35 46 20 101
8.95% 8.06Y% 8.66Y%
Total 391 571 231 1193
32.77% 47 .86% 19.36Y%
Cell Contents
| m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === mm - |
metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
More safe 91 116 36 29 169 441

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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32.16% 35.15% 32.14Y% 27.36% 46.81%
Less safe 119 143 42 53 109 466
42.05% 43.33% 37.50% 50.00% 30.19%
No impact on safety 47 42 17 20 57 183
16.61% 12.73% 15.18% 18.87% 15.79%
Don't know/No opinion 26 29 17 4 26 102
9.19% 8.79% 15.18% 3.77% 7.207%
Total 283 330 112 106 361 1192
23.74% 27.68), 9.40% 8.89% 30.29%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
More safe 66 92 169 113 440
36.07% 29.68%  39.49%  41.54j
Less safe 74 145 150 99 468
40.44)  46.77%  35.05%  36.40Y%
No impact on safety 24 41 73 45 183
13.11%  13.23%  17.06%  16.54Y%
Don't know/No opinion 19 32 36 15 102
10.38%  10.32% 8.41Y 5.51%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 183 310 428 272 1193
15.34%  25.98%  35.88%  22.80Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 555
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.A. How much are insufficient restrictions on gun ownership to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A great deal 86 100 51 103 19 32 30 421
76.79% 67.11% 56.04% 33.99% 17.59% 14.81% 14.78%

A fair amount 13 28 21 79 22 18 22 203
11.61% 18.79% 23.08% 26.07% 20.37% 8.33% 10.84%

Not much 7 17 7 39 22 53 34 179
6.25% 11.417 7.69% 12.87% 20.37% 24 .549, 16.75%

Not at all 3 4 6 51 42 103 111 320
2.68% 2.68% 6.59% 16.83% 38.89% 47.69% 54.68%

Don't know/No opinion 3 0 6 31 3 10 6 59
2.68% 0.00% 6.59% 10.23% 2.78% 4.63% 2.96%

Total 112 149 91 303 108 216 203 1182
9.48Y% 12.61% 7.70% 25.63% 9.14Y% 18.27% 17.17%

Cell Contents
R R e |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 237 103 81 421
67.52% 33.99% 15.37%

A fair amount 62 79 62 203
17.66% 26.07% 11.76Y%

Not much 31 39 110 180
8.83% 12.87% 20.87%

Not at all 12 51 255 318
3.42% 16.83% 48.39%

Don't know/No opinion 9 31 19 59
2.56% 10.23% 3.61%

Total 351 303 527 1181
29.72% 25.66Y% 44 .62,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 166 58 87 34 13 18 30 406
68.03% 50.88% 63.50%  27.87% 9.35% 12.41%  12.50%
A fair amount 37 39 22 25 15 27 31 196

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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15.16% 34.21% 16.06%  20.49% 10.79% 18.62%  12.92)
Not much 21 12 13 17 29 36 46 174
8.61% 10.53% 9.49%  13.93% 20.86% 24.83)%  19.17}
Not at all 11 4 8 32 81 48 127 311
4.51% 3.51% 5.84%  26.23% 58.27% 33.10%  52.92}
Don't know/No opinion 9 1 7 14 1 16 6 54
3.69% 0.88% 5.11%  11.48} 0.72% 11.03% 2.50%
Total 244 114 137 122 139 145 240 1141
21.38% 9.99% 12.01%  10.69% 12.18% 12.71%  21.03%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A great deal 312 34 61 407
62.65% 27.87% 11.64%
A fair amount 98 25 73 196
19.687% 20.49% 13.93}
Not much 46 17 112 175
9.24Y% 13.93% 21.37%
Not at all 24 32 256 312
4.82Y, 26.23Y% 48.85Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 18 14 22 54
3.61% 11.48Y% 4.20%

Total 498 122 524 1144
43.53% 10.66% 45.80%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

34

132

100

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

559



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

A great deal 17 105 91 41 106 63 423
24 .64 35.59% 33.83% 34.17),  35.33% 46.67%

A fair amount 12 59 46 16 49 21 203
17.39% 20.00% 17.10%  13.33%  16.33Y% 15.56Y%

Not much 6 38 40 19 62 17 182
8.70% 12.88% 14.87%,  15.83%  20.67% 12.597%

Not at all 23 72 83 40 72 32 322
33.33}, 24.41Y% 30.86%  33.33)%,  24.00% 23.70%

Don't know/No opinion 11 21 9 4 11 2 58
15.94Y% 7.12% 3.35% 3.33% 3.67% 1.48%

Total 69 295 269 120 300 135 1188
5.81% 24 .83% 22.64%, 10.10%  25.25% 11.36%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 560

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 47 81 45 99 152 424
34.06Y% 32.53% 34.09% 35.74% 38.68%
A fair amount 18 42 25 54 63 202
13.04% 16.87% 18.947% 19.49% 16.03Y%
Not much 21 44 26 43 48 182
15.22% 17.67Y% 19.70% 15.52% 12.21%
Not at all 45 70 34 65 107 321
32.61% 28.11Y% 25.76% 23.47Y% 27.23%
Don't know/No opinion 7 12 2 16 23 60
5.07% 4.82% 1.52% 5.78% 5.85Y%
Total 138 249 132 277 393 1189
11.61% 20.94Y 11.10% 23.30% 33.05Y%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 196 96 116 6 2 1 5 2 424
28.32% 56.80% 43.12% 40.00% 28.57% 20.00% 23.81% 20.00%
A fair amount 102 31 57 6 1 2 3 1 203
14.74%, 18.34% 21.19% 40.00% 14.29% 40.00% 14.29% 10.00%
Not much 131 12 31 2 0 1 4 0 181
18.93% 7.10% 11.52% 13.33% 0.00% 20.00% 19.05% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not at all 236 19 47 1 1 8 5 321
34.10%  11.24 17.47% 6.67% 57.147, 20.00%  38.10%  50.007%
Don't know/No opinion 27 11 18 0 0 1 2 59
3.90% 6.51% 6.69% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.76%  20.00%
Total 692 169 269 15 5 21 10 1188
58.25%  14.23) 22.64Y% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42% 1.77% 0.84%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 195 6 48 27 131 15 422
32.50% 31.58% 41.74% 38.57%  41.46Y% 23.44Y,
A fair amount 103 3 16 9 61 8 200
17.17% 15.79% 13.91% 12.86%  19.30% 12.50%
Not much 97 0 22 12 37 13 181
16.17% 0.00% 19.13%, 17.14)%  11.71% 20.31%
Not at all 181 6 23 20 64 26 320
30.17% 31.58% 20.00% 28.57%  20.25% 40.62%
Don't know/No opinion 24 4 6 2 23 2 61
4.00% 21.05% 5.22% 2.86% 7.28% 3.12}
Total 600 19 115 70 316 64 1184

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.68% 1.60% 9.71% 5.91% 26.69% 5.41Y

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 167 256 423

A fair amount 101 102 203

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 563
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 171 205 48 424
44.07% 36.22%,  20.43%

A fair amount 638 93 42 203
17.53% 16.43% 17.87%

Not much 49 91 42 182
12.63% 16.08% 17.87%

Not at all 75 151 96 322
19.33Y% 26.68%  40.85%

Don't know/No opinion 25 26 7 58
6.44Y, 4.59% 2.98%

Total 388 566 235 1189
32.63% 47 .60% 19.76%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 118 124 41 44
41.84% 37.80% 37.61% 42.31%
A fair amount 50 62 17 14

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

95 422
26.03Y%
60 203

564



Not much 32 57
11.35% 17.38%
Not at all 71 T4
25.18, 22.56Y%
Don't know/No opinion 11 11
3.90% 3.35%
Total 282 328
23.74% 27.61Y,

20

19

134

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 70 113 143 97 423

Not much 22 52 63 44 181

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 17 21 15 5 58
9.24Y% 6.89% 3.51% 1.85%

Total 184 305 427 271 1187
16.50% 25.70% 35.97% 22.83}%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 566
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.B. How much is poor enforcement of existing gun laws to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A great deal 66 79 44 128 25 59 72 473
59.46Y% 53.38% 48.35% 42,249, 23.15% 27.31% 35.29%

A fair amount 24 36 26 62 35 45 44 272
21.62% 24.32%, 28.57% 20.46Y% 32.41% 20.83% 21.57%

Not much 16 24 16 63 31 52 41 243
14.417% 16.227%, 17.58% 20.79% 28.70% 24.07% 20.10%

Not at all 3 9 3 23 14 47 41 140
2.70% 6.08% 3.30% 7.59% 12.967 21.76% 20.10%

Don't know/No opinion 2 0 2 27 3 13 6 53
1.80% 0.00% 2.20% 8.91% 2.78% 6.02% 2.94Y%

Total 111 148 91 303 108 216 204 1181
9.40% 12.53% 7.71% 25.66Y% 9.14J, 18.29% 17.27%

Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A great deal 189 128 155 472
53.69% 42.24% 29.36Y%
A fair amount 86 62 125 273
24.43% 20.46Y% 23.67%
Not much 56 63 124 243
15.91% 20.79% 23.48Y,
Not at all 16 23 102 141
4.55% 7.59% 19.32%
Don't know/No opinion 5 27 22 54
1.42% 8.91% 4.17%
Total 352 303 528 1183
29.75% 25.61Y% 44 .63%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 139 55 69 49 42 39 63 456

56.73% 47.83% 49.64%  40.16% 30.00% 26.90%  26.25}

A fair amount 48 32 26 39 38 30 55 268

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

568



19.59% 27.83% 18.71%  31.97% 27.14Y% 20.69%  22.92%
Not much 39 21 33 18 34 35 55 235
15.92% 18.267 23.74%  14.75% 24 .29Y, 24.14)  22.92)
Not at all 8 5 7 7 24 24 62 137
3.27% 4.35% 5.04% 5.74% 17.147% 16.55%  25.83%
Don't know/No opinion 11 2 4 9 2 17 5 50
4.49% 1.74% 2.88% 7.38% 1.43Y% 11.72% 2.08%
Total 245 115 139 122 140 145 240 1146
21.38% 10.03% 12.13%  10.65% 12.22% 12.65%  20.94}
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A great deal 262 49 144 455
52.72% 40.16% 27.43%
A fair amount 105 39 124 268
21.13), 31.97% 23.62},
Not much 93 18 124 235
18.71% 14.75% 23.62%
Not at all 20 7 110 137
4.029, 5.74), 20.95Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 17 9 23 49

3.42%, 7.38% 4.38%
Total 497 122 525 1144
43.447 10.66% 45.89%
Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

A great deal 254 87 56 77 474
52.81Y% 27.19% 34.57% 33.92%

A fair amount 111 75 39 50 275
23.08% 23.44Y, 24.07% 22.03%

Not much 78 74 30 62 244
16.22% 23.12Y% 18.527, 27.31%,

Not at all 24 66 34 18 142
4.99% 20.62% 20.99% 7.93%

Don't know/No opinion 14 18 3 20 55
2.91% 5.62% 1.85% 8.81%

Total 481 320 162 227 1190
40.427%, 26.89% 13.61% 19.08%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 570

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

A great deal 30 111 104 45 126 59 475
43.48}, 37.50% 38.95Y, 37.19%,  41.86% 43.70%

A fair amount 9 58 70 32 66 39 274
13.04% 19.59% 26.22%  26.45%  21.93} 28.897

Not much 14 74 47 22 64 23 244
20.29% 25.00% 17.60%  18.18%  21.26% 17.04%

Not at all 7 36 37 16 33 12 141
10. 147 12.16% 13.86% 13.22}%  10.96% 8.89%

Don't know/No opinion 9 17 9 6 12 2 55
13.04% 5.74% 3.37% 4.96% 3.99% 1.48%

Total 69 296 267 121 301 135 1189
5.80% 24.89% 22.46% 10.18%  25.32% 11.35%

Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 571

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 52 95 52 118 157 474
37.96% 38.15Y% 39.69% 42 .29% 39.95%
A fair amount 29 55 35 57 99 275
21.17% 22.09% 26.72% 20.43Y% 25.19%
27 51 29 61 76 244
19.71% 20.48Y% 22.14Y% 21.86Y% 19.34%
Not at all 18 38 12 32 42 142
13.147% 15.26% 9.16Y% 11.47% 10.69Y%
Don't know/No opinion 11 10 3 11 19 54
8.03% 4.02% 2.29% 3.94% 4.83%
137 249 131 279 393 1189
11.52% 20.94Y 11.02% 23.47Y% 33.05Y%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 231 105 118 8 1 0 8 3 474
33.29% 62.13% 44 .03% 50.00% 16.67% 0.00% 36.36% 27.27%
A fair amount 179 24 58 3 0 5 5 2 276
25.79% 14.20% 21.64Y% 18.75% 0.00% 100.00% 22.73% 18.18%
Not much 158 24 50 3 2 0 5 2 244
22.77% 14.20% 18.66% 18.75% 33.33% 0.00% 22.73% 18.18%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

572



Not at all 101 3 27 2 4 2 141
14.55Y% 1.78% 10.07%  12.50% 33.33% 0.00% 18.18%  18.18%
Don't know/No opinion 25 13 15 0 0 2 56
3.60% 7.69% 5.60% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%  18.18%
Total 694 169 268 16 22 11 1191
58.27%  14.19} 22.50% 1.34% 0.50% 0.42% 1.85% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 239 7 46 31 129 22 474
39.57% 36.84% 40.71% 43.06%  41.08% 34.38%
A fair amount 143 3 24 22 68 15 275
23.68% 15.79% 21.24Y% 30.56%  21.66% 23.44Y,
Not much 130 0 23 7 63 19 242
21.52% 0.00% 20.35% 9.72%  20.06% 29.69%
Not at all 74 5 13 7 35 6 140
12.25Y% 26.32% 11.50% 9.72%  11.15% 9.38%
Don't know/No opinion 18 4 7 5 19 2 55
2.98Y% 21.05% 6.19% 6.947, 6.05% 3.12}
Total 604 19 113 72 314 64 1186

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

573



50.93% 1.60% 9.53% 6.07%  26.48} 5.407%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 225 249 474

A fair amount 134 141 275

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 574
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total
A great deal 187 217 71 475
48.07% 38.27%  30.21%
A fair amount 78 146 52 276
20.05% 25.75%  22.13%
Not much 66 121 57 244
16.97% 21.34%  24.26%
Not at all 33 61 48 142
8.48% 10.76%  20.43}
Don't know/No opinion 25 22 7 54
6.43Y% 3.88% 2.98%
Total 389 567 235 1191
32.66% 47.61% 19.73%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 126 128 38 56
44 .52, 38.91% 34.86% 54.37%
A fair amount 63 91 22 21

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

125 473
34.25%
78 275

575



22.26Y% 27 .66Y% 20.18Y% 20.39% 21.37%
Not much 60 64 26 13 81 244
21.20% 19.45% 23.85% 12.62% 22.19%
Not at all 25 34 12 7 64 142
8.83Y% 10.33% 11.01% 6.80% 17.53%
Don't know/No opinion 9 12 11 6 17 55
3.18% 3.65% 10.09% 5.83% 4.66Y%
Total 283 329 109 103 365 1189
23.80% 27.67% 9.17% 8.66% 30.70%
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 63 113 185 113 474
34.24Y, 36.93% 43.33), 41.54Y
A fair amount 38 72 94 71 275
20.65%  23.53% 22.01%  26.10%
Not much 51 62 78 52 243
27 .72% 20.26Y% 18.27% 19.12%
Not at all 22 38 54 29 143
11.96%  12.42%  12.65%  10.66%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

576



Don't know/No opinion 10 21 16 7 54
5.43Y% 6.86% 3.75% 2.57%

Total 184 306 427 272 1189
15.48%,  25.74% 35.91%  22.88%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 577
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.C. How much is insufficient security at schools to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

Count
Column Percent

LIBCON7
Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

43

52

26

31

21

16

Count

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

578



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A great deal 65 85 234 384
18.52% 28.05% 44 .40%
A fair amount 104 120 182 406
29.63% 39.60% 34.547%,
Not much 126 52 7 255
35.90% 17.16% 14.61%
Not at all 49 16 19 84
13.96% 5.28% 3.61%
Don't know/No opinion 7 30 15 52
1.99% 9.90% 2.85%
Total 351 303 527 1181
29.72% 25.66Y% 44 .62,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 64 33 16 33 60 54 108 368

26.23% 28.70% 11.59%  27.73% 42.86% 37.24Y, 44.63},

A fair amount 81 39 a7 43 61 40 84 395

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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33.20% 33.91% 34.06Y% 36.13% 43.57% 27.59% 34.71%
Not much 68 27 48 23 15 29 39 249
27.87% 23.48Y% 34.78% 19.33% 10.71% 20.00% 16.12%
Not at all 21 12 23 7 3 8 8 82
8.61Y% 10.43% 16.67% 5.88% 2.14Y, 5.52% 3.31%
Don't know/No opinion 10 4 4 13 1 14 3 49
4.10% 3.48Y% 2.90% 10.92% 0.71% 9.66Y% 1.24%
Total 244 115 138 119 140 145 242 1143
21.35% 10.06% 12.07%  10.41% 12.25% 12.69%  21.17%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-————— I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A great deal 113 33 222 368
22.74% 27.73% 42 .29%
A fair amount 167 43 185 395
33.60% 36.13% 35.24%
Not much 143 23 82 248
28.77% 19.33% 15.62%
Not at all 56 7 19 82
11.27% 5.88% 3.62Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

580



Don't know/No opinion 18 13 17 48
3.62% 10.92% 3.24Y

Total 497 119 525 1141
43.56% 10.43% 46.01%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

56

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 30 107 79 56 85 31 388
44.78% 36.15% 29.48), 46.67%  28.24Y% 22.63%
A fair amount 21 115 108 30 92 42 408
31.34% 38.85% 40.30%  25.00%  30.56% 30.66%
Not much 6 43 48 19 93 46 255
8.96% 14.53% 17.91%  15.83%  30.90% 33.58%
Not at all 1 12 22 9 25 16 85
1.49% 4.05% 8.21%  7.50% 8.31% 11.68%
Don't know/No opinion 9 19 11 6 6 2 53
13.43% 6.42% 4.10% 5.00% 1.99% 1.46%
Total 67 296 268 120 301 137 1189
5.63% 24.89% 22.54%  10.09%  25.32% 11.52%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 582

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 63 91 50 94 90 388
45.32% 36.69% 37.88% 33.69% 23.02%
A fair amount 37 92 46 93 141 409
26.62% 37.10% 34.85% 33.33% 36.06Y%
Not much 26 38 23 56 112 255
18.71% 15.32% 17.42% 20.07% 28.64%
Not at all 6 19 7 23 30 85
4.32% 7 .66% 5.30% 8.24Y, 7.67%
Don't know/No opinion 7 8 6 13 18 52
5.04% 3.23% 4.55% 4.66Y% 4.60%
Total 139 248 132 279 391 1189
11.69% 20.86Y% 11.10% 23.47Y% 32.88Y%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 204 67 101 3 2 8 1 387
29.39% 40.12% 37.83% 20.00% 28.57% 38.10% 10.00%
A fair amount 245 62 79 6 4 4 4 407
35.30% 37.13% 29.59Y% 40.00% 57.149%, 19.05% 40.00%
Not much 176 16 54 1 1 5 1 255
25.36Y% 9.58Y% 20.22% 6.67% 14.29% 23.81% 10.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not at all 52 10 12 4 4 2 84
7.49% 5.99% 4.49), 26.67% 0.00% 0.00% 19.05%  20.00%
Don't know/No opinion 17 12 21 1 0 2 53
2.45Y% 7.19% 7.87% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00%
Total 694 167 267 15 21 10 1186
58.52)%  14.08} 22.51% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42% 1.77% 0.84%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 213 6 31 24 90 22 386
35.32% 31.58% 26.96% 33.80%  28.57% 34.38%
A fair amount 197 4 39 37 105 23 405
32.67% 21.05% 33.91% 52.11%  33.33j% 35.94Y
Not much 140 4 27 4 69 12 256
23.22% 21.05% 23.48Y% 5.63% 21.90% 18.75%
Not at all 38 1 11 4 27 4 85
6.30% 5.267% 9.57% 5.63% 8.57% 6.25%
Don't know/No opinion 15 4 7 2 24 3 55
2.49Y% 21.05% 6.09% 2.82%, 7.62% 4.697%
Total 603 19 115 71 315 64 1187

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

584



50.80% 1.60% 9.69% 5.98), 26.54} 5.39%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 184 203 387

A fair amount 200 208 408

Total 555 633 1188

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 585
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 126 178 84 388
32.56% 31.39%  35.74%

A fair amount 111 202 95 408
28.68% 35.63%  40.43%

Not much 94 125 36 255
24,299, 22.05% 15.32%

Not at all 27 45 13 85
6.98% 7.94% 5.53%

Don't know/No opinion 29 17 7 53
7.49Y 3.00% 2.98%

Total 387 567 235 1189
32.55% 47 .69% 19.76%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 95 109 25 25
33.45% 33.44Y, 22.73% 24 .27Y%
A fair amount 95 118 38 26

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

134 388
36.81%
129 406
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33.45% 36.20% 34.55% 25.24Y, 35.44Y,
Not much 65 30 36 57 255
22.89Y% 20.55% 27.27% 34.95% 15.66%
Not at all 20 7 11 24 85
7.04Y%, 7.06% 6.36% 10.68% 6.59%
Don't know/No opinion 9 10 5 20 53
3.17% 2.76% 9.09% 4.85% 5.49Y
Total 284 110 103 364 1187
23.93% 27 .46Y% 9.27% 8.68% 30.67%
Cell Contents
[-=————m I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mm o |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 48 94 153 93 388
25.95% 30.52% 36.00%  34.19%
A fair amount 70 88 140 110 408
37.84% 28.57%  32.94%  40.44Y
Not much 41 75 90 50 256
22.16Y% 24.35Y% 21.18Y% 18.38Y%
Not at all 17 25 29 13 84
9.19Y% 8.12% 6.82% 4.78%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 9 26 13 6 54
4.86% 8.44Y 3.06% 2.21%

Total 185 308 425 272 1190
15.55%  25.88%,  35.71%  22.86Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 588
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.D. How much are insufficient mental health resources for students to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

Count
Column Percent

LIBCON7
Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

34

30

Count

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
A great deal 202 125 249 B576
57.22% 41.12% 47.16%
A fair amount 110 103 179 392
31.16% 33.88Y% 33.90%
Not much 30 34 60 124
8.50% 11.18Y% 11.36%
Not at all 7 9 17 33
1.98Y% 2.96% 3.22%
Don't know/No opinion 4 33 23 60
1.13% 10.86% 4.36%
Total 353 304 528 1185
29.79% 25.65% 44 .56%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 137 48 71 53 68 63 120 560

56.15% 41.747% 51.45%  43.44) 48.57% 43.15%  49.79%

A fair amount 76 49 46 32 50 55 71 379

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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31.15% 42.61Y% 33.33% 26.23% 35.71% 37.67% 29.467%

Not much 20 9 16 15 14 12 34 120
8.20% 7.83% 11.59%  12.30% 10.00% 8.22), 14.117

Not at all 2 5 1 7 4 4 9 32
0.82% 4.35% 0.72% 5.74% 2.86% 2.74% 3.73%

Don't know/No opinion 9 4 4 15 4 12 7 55
3.69% 3.48, 2.90%  12.30% 2.86% 8.227, 2.90%

Total 244 115 138 122 140 146 241 1146
21.29% 10.03% 12.04%  10.65% 12.22% 12.74%  21.03}

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

A great deal 256 53 250 559
51.61% 43.44Y, 47.53%

A fair amount 171 32 175 378
34.48Y, 26.23Y% 33.27%

Not much 45 15 60 120
9.07% 12.30% 11.417

Not at all 7 7 18 32
1.41% 5.74% 3.42Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 17 15 23 55
3.43% 12.30% 4.37%

Total 496 122 526 1144
43.36% 10.66% 45.98%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

592



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 35 153 113 60 156 63 580
50.72% 51.52% 42.01% 50.85% 51.66% 46.32%
A fair amount 21 85 106 36 97 49 394
30.43% 28.62% 39.41j%  30.51%  32.12j% 36.03%
Not much 6 27 31 11 34 16 125
8.70% 9.09% 11.52Y% 9.32% 11.26% 11.76%
Not at all 1 5 7 4 10 6 33
1.459% 1.68% 2.60% 3.39% 3.31% 4.41Y%
Don't know/No opinion 6 27 12 7 5 2 59
8.70% 9.09% 4.46Y% 5.93% 1.66% 1.47%
Total 69 297 269 118 302 136 1191
5.79% 24.947, 22.59Y% 9.91%  25.36% 11.427
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 593

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 64 116 68 151 181 580
46.38% 46.59% 51.52% 54.32Y, 46.17%
A fair amount 43 77 49 88 136 393
31.16Y% 30.92% 37.12% 31.65% 34.69Y
Not much 13 38 8 24 40 123
9.42Y% 15.26% 6.06% 8.63% 10.20%
Not at all 9 6 1 7 10 33
6.52% 2.41Y% 0.76% 2.52% 2.55%
Don't know/No opinion 9 12 6 8 25 60
6.52% 4.82% 4.55% 2.88% 6.38%
Total 138 249 132 278 392 1189
11.61% 20.94Y 11.10% 23.38Y% 32.97%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 338 76 147 3 1 12 3 581
48.63% 45,247, 54.85% 18.75Y% 16.67% 54 .55Y 27.27%
A fair amount 228 67 71 10 3 8 3 393
32.81% 39.88Y% 26.49Y% 62.50% 50.00% 36.36Y% 27.27%
Not much 84 7 30 3 0 0 2 126
12.09% 4.17% 11.19% 18.75% 0.00% 0.00% 18.18%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not at all 22 3 5 0 0 1 0 32
3.17% 1.79% 1.87% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 4.55% 0.00%
Don't know/No opinion 23 15 15 0 1 1 3 59
3.31% 8.93% 5.60% 0.00% 16.67% 20.00% 4.55%,  27.27}
Total 695 168 268 16 5 22 11 1191
58.35%  14.11% 22.50% 1.34% 0.50% 0.42% 1.85% 0.92%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 284 7 63 42 148 34 578
47.02% 38.89% 54.78% 60.00%  46.84% 53.97%
A fair amount 203 6 31 23 113 16 392
33.61% 33.33% 26.96% 32.86%  35.76% 25.40%
Not much 7 1 14 3 21 7 123
12.75% 5.56% 12.17% 4.29Y% 6.65% 11.11%
Not at all 19 0 1 0 10 3 33
3.15% 0.00% 0.87% 0.00% 3.16% 4.76%
Don't know/No opinion 21 4 6 2 24 3 60
3.487%, 22.22Y, 5.22% 2.86% 7.59% 4.76%
Total 604 18 115 70 316 63 1186

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

595



50.93% 1.527% 9.70% 5.90%  26.64% 5.31%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 238 342 580

Total 556 636 1192

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 596
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 188 286 106 580
48.33% 50.26Y% 45.30%

A fair amount 120 189 85 394
30.85% 33.22% 36.32%

Not much 43 56 26 125
11.05% 9.84Y% 11.11%

Not at all 12 14 7 33
3.08% 2.46Y% 2.99%

Don't know/No opinion 26 24 10 60
6.68% 4.22% 4.27%

Total 389 569 234 1192
32.63% a7 .73% 19.63%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 124 163 58 71
43.66% 49.70% 53.21Y% 68.93%
A fair amount 92 113 34 20

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

163 579
44 .78Y%,
134 393

597



32.39% 34.45Y, 31.19% 19.42% 36.81Y%

Not much 40 34 13 7 30 124
14.08% 10.37% 11.93% 6.80% 8.24Y,

Not at all 13 5 0 1 14 33
4.58% 1.52% 0.00% 0.97% 3.85Y%

Don't know/No opinion 15 13 4 4 23 59
5.28% 3.96Y% 3.67% 3.88% 6.32%

Total 284 328 109 103 364 1188
23.91% 27.61% 9.18Y% 8.67% 30.64Y%

Cell Contents

|- |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 74 151 212 143 580

A fair amount 83 95 147 69 394

Not much 13 31 40 41 125

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

598



Don't know/No opinion 14 16 20 11 61
7.57% 5.19% 4.66% 4.06%

Total 185 308 429 271 1193
16.51% 25.82) 35.96) 22.72}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 599
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.E. How much is poor parenting to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A great deal 30 40 26 136 47 133 137 549
26.55% 27.03% 28.57% 44 .749, 43.52% 61.29% 67.16%

A fair amount 37 55 43 96 40 62 51 384
32.74% 37.16% 47 .25Y% 31.58% 37.04% 28.57% 25.00%

Not much 35 40 13 30 14 14 10 156
30.97% 27.03% 14.297, 9.87% 12.96% 6.45% 4.90%

Not at all 6 9 5 12 4 1 0 37
5.31% 6.08% 5.497% 3.95% 3.70% 0.46% 0.00%

Don't know/No opinion 5 4 4 30 3 7 6 59
4.429, 2.70% 4.40% 9.87% 2.78% 3.23% 2.94Y%

Total 113 148 91 304 108 217 204 1185
9.54% 12.497, 7.68% 25.65% 9.11% 18.31% 17.22%

Cell Contents

R R e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mm o |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 600

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 96 136 317 549
27 .20% 44 .74% 60.04Y%

A fair amount 135 96 152 383
38.247% 31.58% 28.79%

Not much 88 30 38 156
24..93% 9.87% 7.20%

Not at all 20 12 5 37
5.67% 3.95% 0.95%

Don't know/No opinion 14 30 16 60
3.97% 9.87% 3.03%

Total 353 304 528 1185
29.79% 25.65% 44 .56%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 78 49 31 64 88 72 150 532

31.97% 42.98Y% 22.46%  52.46Y% 62.41% 49.66%  62.24}

A fair amount 79 39 61 32 45 49 63 368

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

601



32.38% 34.21% 44.20% 26.23% 31.91% 33.79% 26.147%

Not much 59 14 32 11 6 13 19 154
24.18% 12.28% 23.19% 9.02% 4.26Y% 8.97% 7.88%

Not at all 12 6 6 9 0 2 2 37
4.92% 5.26% 4.35% 7.38% 0.00% 1.38% 0.83%

Don't know/No opinion 16 6 8 6 2 9 7 54
6.56% 5.26% 5.80% 4.92% 1.427% 6.21% 2.90%

Total 244 114 138 122 141 145 241 1145
21.31% 9.967 12.05%  10.66% 12.31Y% 12.66%  21.05%

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

A great deal 158 64 309 531
31.79% 52.46Y% 58.63%

A fair amount 180 32 157 369
36.22%, 26.23% 29.79%

Not much 105 11 39 155
21.13% 9.02% 7.40%

Not at all 24 9 4 37
4.83% 7.38% 0.76%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

602



Don't know/No opinion 30 6 18 54
6.04% 4.92%, 3.42,

Total 497 122 527 1146
43.37% 10.65% 45.99%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

103

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

603



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 32 146 129 62 127 56 552
47.06% 49.32% 48.13% 51.24%  42.33% 40.88%
A fair amount 19 90 78 42 117 39 385
27.94% 30.41% 29.10% 34.71%  39.00% 28.47Y%
Not much 7 33 36 9 43 29 157
10.29% 11.15% 13.43Y% 7.44%,  14.33} 21.17%
Not at all 5 9 8 2 4 9 37
7.35% 3.04% 2.99% 1.65% 1.33% 6.57%
Don't know/No opinion 5 18 17 6 9 4 59
7.35% 6.08% 6.34% 4.96% 3.00% 2.92%
Total 68 296 268 121 300 137 1190
5.71% 24.87% 22.52% 10.17%  25.21% 11.51%
Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 604

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 7 127 81 122 146 553
55.40Y% 50.80% 61.36% 43.88% 37.15Y%
A fair amount 41 71 35 88 149 384
29.50% 28.40Y% 26.52% 31.65% 37.91Y%
Not much 12 27 7 44 67 157
8.63% 10.80% 5.30% 15.83Y% 17.05%
Not at all 1 11 5 12 9 38
0.72% 4.40% 3.79% 4.32% 2.29%
Don't know/No opinion 8 14 4 12 22 60
5.76% 5.60% 3.03Y% 4.32% 5.60%
Total 139 250 132 278 393 1192
11.66% 20.97% 11.07% 23.32% 32.97%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 316 72 136 8 6 9 6 5563
45.479, 42 .60% 50.75% 53.33% 85.71% 42 .86% 54 .55Y,
A fair amount 248 39 81 5 1 7 1 384
35.68Y% 23.08% 30.22% 33.33% 14.29% 33.33Y% 9.09%
Not much 96 29 25 1 0 4 0 157
13.81% 17.16% 9.33% 6.67% 0.00% 19.05% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

605



Not at all 13 7 13 1 0 1 2 37
1.87% 4.14% 4.85% 6.67% 0.00% 0.00% 4.76), 18.18}
Don't know/No opinion 22 22 13 0 1 0 2 60
3.17%  13.02% 4.85% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 0.00%  18.18%
Total 695 169 268 15 5 21 11 1191
58.35%  14.19} 22.50% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42% 1.76% 0.92%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 294 8 40 31 143 35 551
48.76% 42.11Y% 35.09% 43.66%  45.11% 53.85%
A fair amount 190 8 45 28 93 19 383
31.51% 42.11Y% 39.47% 39.44%  29.34j 29.23%
Not much 82 1 15 3 51 5 157
13.60% 5.267% 13.16% 4.23%  16.09% 7.69%
Not at all 18 0 5 3 10 2 38
2.99% 0.00% 4.39% 4.23% 3.15% 3.08%
Don't know/No opinion 19 2 9 6 20 4 60
3.15% 10.53% 7.89% 8.45Y, 6.31% 6.15%
Total 603 19 114 71 317 65 1189

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.71% 1.60% 9.59% 5.97%  26.66% 5.477%,

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 307 246 553

Total 557 635 1192

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 607
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 151 268 134 553
38.82% 47.10%  57.26%

A fair amount 131 186 68 385
33.68% 32.69%  29.06%

Not much 60 77 21 158
15.42Y% 13.53% 8.97%

Not at all 16 17 4 37
4.11% 2.99% 1.71%

Don't know/No opinion 31 21 7 59
7.97% 3.69% 2.99%

Total 389 569 234 1192
32.63% a7 .73% 19.63%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 132 141 45 46
46.32% 42.86% 40.54%, 44 . 66%
A fair amount 93 106 41 37

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

188 552
51.65%
108 385

608



Not much 37 57 8 12 44 158
12.98% 17.33% 7.21Y% 11.65% 12.09%

Not at all 7 9 9 4 9 38
2.46Y% 2.74% 8.11% 3.88Y% 2.47%

Don't know/No opinion 16 16 8 4 15 59
5.61% 4.86% 7.21Y% 3.88% 4.12%

Total 285 329 111 103 364 1192
23.91% 27.60% 9.31% 8.64% 30.54%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 89 125 204 135 553

A fair amount 55 110 133 87 385

Not much 31 42 50 34 157

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 609
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 7 16 27 9 59
3.78% 5.21% 6.347, 3.30%

Total 185 307 426 273 1191
15.53%, 25.78% 35.77%  22.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 610
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.F. How much is media attention to perpetrators to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A great deal 30 31 28 114 48 100 131 482
26.55% 21.09% 30.43% 37.50% 44.04% 46.30% 64.22%,

A fair amount 34 50 36 95 32 74 50 371
30.09% 34.01% 39.13% 31.25% 29.36% 34.26% 24.51Y%

Not much 31 53 17 44 18 22 14 199
27.43% 36.05% 18.487, 14.47Y%, 16.51% 10.19% 6.86%

Not at all 13 10 6 7 8 11 4 59
11.50% 6.80% 6.52% 2.30% 7.34% 5.09% 1.96%

Don't know/No opinion 5 3 5 44 3 9 5 74
4.429, 2.04% 5.43% 14.47Y% 2.75% 4.17% 2.45Y%

Total 113 147 92 304 109 216 204 1185
9.54}, 12.41% 7.76Y% 25.65% 9.20% 18.23), 17.22%

Cell Contents

| oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| == m oo |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 611

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 88 114 279 481
25.14Y% 37.50% 52.84Y

A fair amount 120 95 156 371
34.29% 31.25% 29.55Y%

Not much 100 44 53 197
28.57% 14.47%, 10.04%

Not at all 29 7 22 58
8.29% 2.30% 4.17Y%

Don't know/No opinion 13 44 18 75
3.71% 14.47% 3.41Y

Total 350 304 528 1182
29.61% 25.72% 44 .67%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 61 29 42 51 84 66 133 466

24.90% 25.22Y%, 30.437, 42.15} 60.00% 45.21%,  55.65%

A fair amount 80 41 46 42 39 40 73 361

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

612



Not much 70 31 28 12 13 23 14 191
28.57% 26.96% 20.29% 9.92% 9.29% 15.75% 5.86Y%

Not at all 20 8 9 2 2 4 12 57
8.16% 6.96% 6.52% 1.65% 1.43% 2.74% 5.02%

Don't know/No opinion 14 6 13 14 2 13 7 69
5.71% 5.22%, 9.42%,  11.57% 1.43% 8.90% 2.93%

Total 245 115 138 121 140 146 239 1144

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

A great deal 132 51 283 466
26.61% 42.15Y% 53.90%

A fair amount 167 42 152 361
33.67% 34.71% 28.95%

Not much 128 12 50 190
25.81% 9.92%, 9.52,

Not at all 36 2 18 56
7.26Y% 1.65% 3.43%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 613

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 33 14 22 69
6.65% 11.57% 4.199

Total 496 121 525 1142
43.43} 10.60% 45.97%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

614



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 22 128 113 64 119 40 486
31.43% 43.247% 42.32%  53.33% 39.53% 29.63%
A fair amount 19 92 80 31 101 50 373
27.14Y% 31.08% 29.96%  25.83), 33.55% 37.047%
Not much 15 40 38 14 56 35 198
21.43% 13.51% 14.23%, 11.67%  18.60% 25.93%
Not at all 2 14 20 3 10 8 57
2.86% 4.73% 7.49% 2.50% 3.32% 5.93%
Don't know/No opinion 12 22 16 8 15 2 75
17.14% 7.43% 5.99% 6.67% 4.98% 1.48%
Total 70 296 267 120 301 135 1189
5.89% 24.89% 22.46% 10.09%  25.32% 11.35%
Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 615

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 63 100 59 119 145 486
45.00% 40.16% 44 . 70% 42.81% 36.90%
A fair amount 35 83 49 80 126 373
25.00% 33.33% 37.12% 28.78% 32.06Y%
Not much 23 40 10 46 79 198
16.43% 16.06% 7.58% 16.55%  20.10%
Not at all 6 8 7 19 19 59
4.29% 3.21% 5.30% 6.83% 4.83%
Don't know/No opinion 13 18 7 14 24 76
9.29% 7.23% 5.30% 5.04% 6.11%
Total 140 249 132 278 393 1192
11.74% 20.89% 11.07% 23.32% 32.97%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 280 54 121 7 4 14 6 487
40.29% 31.95% 45.15%, 41.18% 66.67% 63.64Y% 54 .55Y,
A fair amount 231 48 79 4 1 5 3 372
33.24Y% 28.40Y% 29.48Y% 23.53% 16.67% 22.73% 27.27%
Not much 119 39 34 5 0 3 0 200
17.12% 23.08Y% 12.69% 29.41Y% 0.00% 13.647% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

616



Not at all 33 6 15 1 3 0 0 59
4.75% 3.55% 5.60% 5.88% 16.67% 60.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Don't know/No opinion 32 22 19 0 0 0 2 75
4.60% 13.02% 7.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  18.18%
Total 695 169 268 17 5 22 11 1193
58.26%  14.17% 22.46Y% 1.427 0.50% 0.42% 1.847% 0.92%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 234 6 45 33 136 31 485
38.81% 33.33% 39.82% 46.48),  42.90% 49.21%
A fair amount 216 4 28 22 84 16 370
35.82}, 22.22Y%, 24.78% 30.99%  26.50% 25.40%
Not much 105 2 22 6 51 10 196
17.41% 11.11% 19.477, 8.45%  16.09% 15.87%
Not at all 23 2 7 5 19 3 59
3.81% 11.11% 6.19% 7.04% 5.99% 4.76%
Don't know/No opinion 25 4 11 5 27 3 75
4.159% 22.22% 9.73% 7.04% 8.52% 4.76%
Total 603 18 113 71 317 63 1185

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.89% 1.527% 9.54Y, 5.99%,  26.75% 5.32%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 234 252 486

A fair amount 169 204 373

Total 556 636 1192

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 618
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 145 231 109 485
37.47% 40.81% 46.38%

A fair amount 125 175 72 372
32.30% 30.92% 30.64%

Not much 77 96 25 198
19.90% 16.96% 10.64%

Not at all 9 34 15 58
2.33% 6.01% 6.38%

Don't know/No opinion 31 30 14 75
8.01% 5.30% 5.96%

Total 387 566 235 1188
32.58% 47 .64, 19.78%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 102 132 48 35
36.17% 40.49% 43.64% 33.98Y%
A fair amount 76 108 30 37

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

168 485
45.90%
119 370

619



Not much 72 50 11 17 48 198
25.53% 15.34Y% 10.00% 16.50% 13.11%

Not at all 17 16 7 5 14 59
6.03% 4.91% 6.36% 4.85% 3.83%

Don't know/No opinion 15 20 14 9 17 75
5.32% 6.13% 12.73% 8.74% 4.64Y%

Total 282 326 110 103 366 1187
23.76% 27 .46Y% 9.27% 8.68% 30.83%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 90 103 166 127 486

A fair amount 55 94 139 84 372

Not much 22 70 68 38 198

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 620
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 13 26 27 10 76
6.99% 8.50% 6.31% 3.69%

Total 186 306 428 271 1191
15.62% 25.69) 35.94) 22.75}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 621
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.G. How much is drug use to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A great deal 12 15 12 84 22 57 90 292
10.62% 10.14% 13.33% 27.91% 20.37% 26.39% 45.45Y,

A fair amount 14 30 17 71 44 75 61 312
12.39% 20.27% 18.897% 23.59% 40.74% 34.72% 30.81%

Not much 46 64 38 75 27 54 32 336
40.71% 43.24Y% 42,229, 24.92, 25.00% 25.00% 16.16%

Not at all 35 34 16 28 7 14 4 138
30.97% 22.97% 17.78% 9.30% 6.48% 6.48% 2.02%

Don't know/No opinion 6 5 7 43 8 16 11 96
5.31% 3.38% 7.78% 14.29% 7.41% 7.41% 5.56%

Total 113 148 90 301 108 216 198 1174
9.63% 12.61% 7.67% 25.647% 9.20% 18.40% 16.87%

Cell Contents

R R e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ === I

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 622

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 40 84 168 292
11.40% 27.91% 32.25%

A fair amount 60 71 180 311
17.09%, 23.597%, 34.55%

Not much 147 75 113 335
41.88% 24,92, 21.69%

Not at all 85 28 25 138
24,22, 9.30% 4.80%

Don't know/No opinion 19 43 35 97
5.419% 14.29% 6.72%

Total 351 301 521 1173
29.92% 25.66Y% 44 .42,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 45 23 15 39 36 40 83 281

18.447, 20.72% 10.87%  32.23% 25.90% 27.97%  34.87%

A fair amount 53 27 18 24 45 52 87 306

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not much 7 36 71 30 39 29 46 328

Not at all 52 19 27 12 9 5 11 135
21.31% 17.12% 19.57% 9.92% 6.47% 3.50% 4.62

Don't know/No opinion 17 6 7 16 10 17 11 84
6.97% 5.41Y% 5.07%  13.22% 7.19% 11.897% 4.62,

Total 244 111 138 121 139 143 238 1134
21.52%, 9.79% 12.17%  10.67% 12.26% 12.61%  20.99%

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

A great deal 83 39 158 280
16.84% 32.23% 30.38%

A fair amount 98 24 184 306
19.88% 19.83% 35.38%

Not much 184 30 114 328
37.32% 24.79Y% 21.92%

Not at all 98 12 26 136
19.88% 9.92Y 5.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 624

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 30 16 38 84
6.09% 13.22% 7.31%

Total 493 121 520 1134
43.47% 10.67% 45.86%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

70

96

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 30 91 60 36 56 21 294
44.78% 31.06% 22.64%  30.00%  18.67% 15.447,
A fair amount 7 87 75 37 74 35 315
10.45% 29.69% 28.30% 30.83% 24.67% 25.74),
Not much 12 61 75 26 112 52 338
17.91% 20.82% 28.30% 21.67%  37.33% 38.24Y
Not at all 1 33 38 13 34 19 138
1.49% 11.26% 14.347%  10.83%  11.33% 13.97%
Don't know/No opinion 17 21 17 8 24 9 96
25.37% 7.17% 6.42% 6.67% 8.00% 6.62%
Total 67 293 265 120 300 136 1181
5.67% 24.81Y% 22.447%  10.16%  25.40% 11.52%
Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 626

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 52 64 43 71 63 293

37.68Y% 26.23% 33.33% 25.54Y, 16.07%
A fair amount 31 85 43 61 96 316
22.46Y% 34.84Y, 33.33% 21.94Y% 24 .49Y,
Not much 26 51 29 91 141 338
18.847, 20.90% 22.48Y% 32.73%  35.97%
Not at all 17 14 10 38 58 137
12.32% 5.74Y% 7.75% 13.67% 14.80Y%
Don't know/No opinion 12 30 4 17 34 97
8.70% 12.30% 3.10% 6.12Y% 8.67%
Total 138 244 129 278 392 1181
11.69% 20.66Y% 10.92% 23.54Y, 33.19%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 154 50 76 3 1 2 6 1 293
22.25%  30.30% 28.57%  21.43) 16.67% 33.33%  27.27% 9.09%
A fair amount 188 40 70 6 2 1 6 3 316
27.17% 24 .24Y, 26.32% 42 .86% 33.33% 16.67% 27.27% 27.27%
Not much 225 33 67 3 1 0 6 3 338
32.51% 20.00Y% 25.19% 21.43Y% 16.67% 0.00% 27.27% 27.27%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 627

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Not at all 74 22 32 2 3 2 2 138
10.69%  13.33% 12.03%  14.29% 16.67% 50.00% 9.09%  18.18%
Don't know/No opinion 51 20 21 0 0 2 2 97
7.37h  12.12} 7.89% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 9.09%  18.18%
Total 692 165 266 14 6 22 11 1182
58.54%  13.96% 22.50% 1.18% 0.51% 0.51% 1.86% 0.93%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 151 5 24 23 69 20 292
25.08% 26.32% 21.05% 32.86%  22.40% 31.75%
A fair amount 164 4 30 30 77 10 315
27.24Y%, 21.05% 26.32, 42.86%  25.00% 15.87%
Not much 178 4 35 10 87 21 335
29.57% 21.05% 30.70% 14.29),  28.25} 33.33%
Not at all 60 2 16 2 49 8 137
9.97% 10.53% 14.047, 2.86%  15.91% 12.70%
Don't know/No opinion 49 4 9 5 26 4 97
8.14J, 21.05% 7.89% 7.14Y% 8.44Y 6.35%
Total 602 19 114 70 308 63 1176

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

628



51.19% 1.62% 9.69% 5.95%, 26.19% 5.36%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 140 153 293

A fair amount 139 177 316

Total 551 631 1182

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 629
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 103 126 65 294
26.55% 22.429% 28.02%

A fair amount 98 144 T4 316
25.269% 25.62% 31.90%

Not much 113 174 50 337
29.12% 30.96% 21.55%

Not at all 42 73 23 138
10.82% 12.99% 9.91%

Don't know/No opinion 32 45 20 97
8.25% 8.01% 8.62%

Total 388 562 232 1182
32.83% 47 .55% 19.63%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
A great deal 64 63 25 24 116 292
22.61% 19.75% 22.73% 23.08% 31.78%
A fair amount 75 88 28 17 108 316
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 630

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



26.50Y% 27.59Y% 25.45Y, 16.35% 29.59Y%
Not much 77 27 38 80 338
27.21Y% 36.36Y% 24 .55Y% 36.54Y, 21.92Y%
Not at all 45 14 12 40 138
15.90% 8.46Y% 12.73% 11.54% 10.96Y%
Don't know/No opinion 22 16 13 21 97
7.77% 7 .84Y, 14.55% 12.50% 5.75%
Total 283 110 104 365 1181
23.96Y% 27.01% 9.31% 8.81% 30.91%
Cell Contents
|- |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 36 60 111 86 293
20.11% 19.80% 26.12Y% 31.73Y%
A fair amount 51 53 127 84 315
28.49Y% 17.49%  29.88%  31.00%
Not much 51 105 116 65 337
28.49Y% 34.65Y% 27.29Y% 23.99Y%
Not at all 29 48 37 23 137
16.20% 15.84Y% 8.71% 8.49Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

631



Don't know/No opinion 12 37 34 13 96
6.70% 12.21% 8.00% 4.80%

Total 179 303 425 271 1178
156.20% 25.72% 36.08) 23.01%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 632
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.H. How much is violence in popular culture to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

Count
Column Percent

LIBCON7

Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

39

22

Count

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

633



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 68 118 227 413
19.26% 38.69% 43.16%

A fair amount 78 76 161 315
22.10% 24,929, 30.61%

Not much 110 50 7 237
31.16% 16.39% 14.64%

Not at all 88 36 45 169
24.93% 11.80% 8.56%

Don't know/No opinion 9 25 16 50
2.55Y% 8.20% 3.04%

Total 353 305 526 1184
29.81% 25.76% 44 .43%,

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 58 42 24 54 60 54 111 403

23.67% 36.847 17.52%  44.63% 42 .55, 37.24)  46.25),

A fair amount 64 23 27 28 50 42 66 300

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

634



26.12% 20.18% 19.71%  23.14% 35.46% 28.97%  27.50%
Not much 68 31 42 16 18 24 34 233
27.76% 27.19% 30.66%  13.22} 12.77% 16.55%  14.17%
Not at all 45 14 39 15 10 13 25 161
18.37% 12.28Y% 28.47%,  12.407% 7.09% 8.97%  10.42%
Don't know/No opinion 10 4 5 8 3 12 4 46
4.08% 3.51% 3.65% 6.61% 2.13% 8.287, 1.67%
Total 245 114 137 121 141 145 240 1143
21.43), 9.97% 11.99%  10.59% 12.349, 12.69%  21.00%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A great deal 124 54 225 403
24 .95 44 .63Y% 42.86%
A fair amount 115 28 159 302
23.14Y%, 23.14Y% 30.29%
Not much 141 16 75 232
28.37% 13.22% 14.297,
Not at all 98 15 47 160
19.72% 12.40% 8.95Y%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 19 8 19 46

3.82% 6.61% 3.62%
Total 497 121 525 1143
43.48% 10.59% 45.93%
Cell Contents

| =mmmmm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| m - |

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total

A great deal 128 135 72 81 416
26.56% 42.32% 44 .72, 35.68%

A fair amount 109 84 50 73 316
22.61% 26.33% 31.06% 32.16%

Not much 127 51 19 41 238
26.35% 15.99% 11.80Y% 18.06Y%

Not at all 99 33 19 18 169
20.54% 10.347, 11.80% 7.93%

Don't know/No opinion 19 16 1 14 50
3.947, 5.02% 0.62% 6.17%

Total 482 319 161 227 1189
40.547, 26.83% 13.547% 19.097%

Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 636

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 30 126 69 51 99 41 416
42.86% 42.71% 25.65%  42.86%  33.00% 29.93%
A fair amount 12 84 69 30 83 39 317
17.14% 28.47Y% 25.65% 25.21%  27.67% 28.47Y%
Not much 11 41 62 20 73 31 238
15.71% 13.90% 23.05% 16.81%  24.33% 22.63%
Not at all 11 27 56 12 38 24 168
16.71% 9.15Y% 20.82% 10.08%  12.67% 17.52%
Don't know/No opinion 6 17 13 6 7 2 51
8.57% 5.76% 4.83% 5.04% 2.33% 1.46Y%
Total 70 295 269 119 300 137 1190
5.88% 24.79% 22.61% 10.00%  25.21% 11.51%
Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 637

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 68 106 52 101 88 415
50.00% 42 .40% 39.69% 36.33% 22.39Y%
A fair amount 34 66 34 79 104 317
25.00% 26.40Y% 25.95% 28.42Y% 26.46Y
Not much 16 42 28 60 92 238
11.76Y% 16.80% 21.37% 21.58%  23.41Y
Not at all 8 24 15 33 88 168
5.88% 9.60% 11.45% 11.87% 22.39Y%
Don't know/No opinion 10 12 2 5 21 50
7.35% 4.80% 1.53% 1.80% 5.34%
Total 136 250 131 278 393 1188
11.45% 21.04% 11.03% 23.40Y% 33.08Y%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 229 65 101 6 2 1 5 6 415
33.04% 38.69% 37.83% 35.29% 33.33% 16.67% 22.73% 60.00%
A fair amount 197 39 66 3 3 1 8 1 318
28.43Y, 23.21% 24.72% 17.65% 50.00% 16.67% 36.36% 10.00%
Not much 154 29 47 2 0 1 4 1 238
22.22% 17.26% 17.60% 11.76% 0.00% 16.67% 18.18% 10.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not at all 92 18 44 6 5 0 169
13.28%  10.71% 16.48%  35.29% 16.67% 50.00% 22.73} 0.00%
Don't know/No opinion 21 17 9 0 0 2 49
3.03% 10.12% 3.37% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  20.00%
Total 693 168 267 17 22 10 1189
58.28)%  14.13} 22.46Y% 1.43% 0.50% 0.50% 1.85% 0.84%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 216 7 43 32 89 29 416
35.88% 36.84% 37.72% 45.71%  28.08% 45.31%
A fair amount 189 3 34 21 59 11 317
31.407% 15.79% 29.82, 30.00%  18.61% 17.19%
Not much 127 2 22 9 62 15 237
21.10% 10.53% 19.30% 12.86)%  19.56% 23.44Y,
Not at all 59 2 9 4 86 6 166
9.80% 10.53% 7.89% 5.71%  27.13% 9.38%
Don't know/No opinion 11 5 6 4 21 3 50
1.83% 26.32% 5.26% 5.71% 6.62% 4.697%
Total 602 19 114 70 317 64 1186

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.76% 1.60% 9.61% 5.90% 26.73% 5.407%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 177 239 416

A fair amount 153 164 317

Total 555 635 1190

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 640
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 123 198 95 416
31.78% 34.86Y% 40.43%

A fair amount 109 140 68 317
28.17% 24.65% 28.94Y%

Not much 73 124 40 237
18.86Y% 21.83% 17.02%

Not at all 58 88 23 169
14.99Y% 15.49% 9.79%

Don't know/No opinion 24 18 9 51
6.20% 3.17% 3.83%

Total 387 568 235 1190
32.52% a7 .73% 19.75%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 99 106 42 28
34.86% 32.32% 38.18% 27.18Y%
A fair amount 76 93 27 19

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

139 414
38.19Y%
103 318
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26.76Y% 28.35Y% 24 .55Y, 18.45% 28.30%

Not much 57 73 15 33 59 237
20.07Y% 22.26Y% 13.64% 32.04Y% 16.21%

Not at all 38 45 21 17 49 170
13.38% 13.72% 19.09% 16.50% 13.46%

Don't know/No opinion 14 11 5 6 14 50
4.93Y% 3.35Y% 4.55% 5.83Y% 3.85Y%

Total 284 328 110 103 364 1189
23.89% 27.59% 9.25% 8.66% 30.61%

Cell Contents

|- |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 38 86 157 135 416

A fair amount 33 63 136 85 317

Not much 43 79 79 37 238

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

642



Don't know/No opinion 11 15 16 8 50
5.88% 4.89% 3.76% 2.95%

Total 187 307 425 271 1190
15.71%  25.80% 35.71%  22.77%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 643
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.1. How much is failure to identify potential school shooters in advance to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

Count
Column Percent

LIBCON7

Extremely 1ib.

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

23

Count

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

644



IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 132 116 265 513
37.39% 38.16% 50.57%

A fair amount 133 92 177 402
37.68% 30.26% 33.78%

Not much 64 41 50 155
18.13% 13.49% 9.54%,

Not at all 12 14 16 42
3.40% 4.61% 3.05%

Don't know/No opinion 12 41 16 69
3.40% 13.49% 3.05%

Total 353 304 524 1181
29.89% 25.74Y% 44 .37%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 93 49 51 50 71 59 124 497

37.96% 42.61Y% 36.69%  41.32) 50.35% 41.26%  51.67%

A fair amount 93 40 46 33 51 52 80 395

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

645



Not much 37 18 34 15 10 14 22 150
15.10% 15.65% 24.467%  12.40% 7.09% 9.79% 9.17%

Not at all 7 5 3 4 6 8 4 37
2.86% 4.35% 2.16% 3.31% 4.26Y% 5.59% 1.67%

Don't know/No opinion 15 3 5 19 3 10 10 65
6.12% 2.61% 3.60% 15.70% 2.13% 6.99% 4.17%

Total 245 115 139 121 141 143 240 1144

| Count |

PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total

A great deal 193 50 253 496
38.76% 41.32% 48.47%

A fair amount 179 33 182 394
35.94J, 27.27% 34.87%

Not much 89 15 46 150
17.87% 12.40% 8.81%

Not at all 15 4 18 37
3.01% 3.31% 3.45%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 646

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 22 19 23 64
4.42, 15.70% 4.417%

Total 498 121 522 1141
43.65% 10.60% 45.75%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

81

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 33 142 118 46 124 55 518
47.147% 48.30% 44.19%  38.33%  41.20% 40.74%
A fair amount 12 88 89 43 119 51 402
17.147 29.93% 33.33% 35.83% 39.53% 37.78%
Not much 4 31 34 16 48 22 155
5.71% 10.54% 12.73%  13.33%  15.95% 16.30%
Not at all 4 15 7 7 4 6 43
5.71% 5.10% 2.62} 5.83% 1.33% 4.44%,
Don't know/No opinion 17 18 19 8 6 1 69
24.29Y% 6.12% 7.12% 6.67% 1.99% 0.74%
Total 70 294 267 120 301 135 1187
5.90% 24.77% 22.49%  10.11%  25.36% 11.37%
Cell Contents
|-==— |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 648

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal b7 126 112 159 519
41.01% 50.20% 49.62% 40.149%, 40.77%h
A fair amount 46 72 104 134 404
33.09% 28.69Y% 36.64Y% 37.28% 34.36Y%
Not much 20 32 38 57 154
14.39Y 12.75Y% 5.34Y% 13.62%,  14.62}
Not at all 4 10 7 16 43
2.88% 3.98% 4.58% 2.51% 4.10%
Don't know/No opinion 12 11 18 24 70
8.63Y% 4.38% 3.82Y% 6.45Y 6.15Y%
Total 139 251 279 390 1190
11.68% 21.09% 11.01% 23.45Y, 32.77%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 282 81 129 6 5 1 11 4 519
40.75% 47.93% 48.13% 40.00% 71.43% 20.00% 52.38% 33.33%
A fair amount 257 47 85 4 0 3 5 2 403
37.14Y, 27.81Y% 31.72% 26.67% 0.00% 60.00% 23.81Y% 16.67%
Not much 103 11 29 5 2 1 2 2 155
14.88% 6.51% 10.82% 33.33% 28.57% 20.00% 9.52% 16.67%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not at all 23 7 9 0 0 2 2 43
3.32% 4.14% 3.36% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 9.52%  16.67%
Don't know/No opinion 27 23 16 0 0 1 2 69
3.90% 13.61% 5.97% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 4.76%  16.67%
Total 692 169 268 15 5 21 12 1189
58.20%  14.21% 22.54% 1.26% 0.59% 0.42% 1.77% 1.01%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|-==mmmm I
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 263 6 42 30 147 27 515
43.83% 33.33% 36.84% 42.86%  46.37% 42.86Y%
A fair amount 214 5 45 30 92 17 403
35.67% 27.78% 39.47% 42.86%  29.02% 26.98%
Not much 85 2 17 6 38 6 154
14.17% 11.11% 14.917, 8.57%  11.99% 9.52%,
Not at all 15 4 2 2 13 7 43
2.50% 22.22Y%, 1.75% 2.86% 4.10% 11.11%
Don't know/No opinion 23 1 8 2 27 6 67
3.83% 5.56% 7.02% 2.86% 8.52% 9.52%
Total 600 18 114 70 317 63 1182

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.76% 1.527% 9.64% 5.92%,  26.82} 5.33%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 257 262 519

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 651
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 155 258 106 519
39.95% 45.427%, 45.49%,

A fair amount 125 195 84 404
32.22% 34.33% 36.05%

Not much 52 76 27 155
13.40% 13.38% 11.59%

Not at all 17 19 6 42
4.38% 3.35% 2.58%

Don't know/No opinion 39 20 10 69
10.05% 3.52% 4.299

Total 388 568 233 1189
32.63% a7 . 77%h 19.60%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 117 155 36 42
41.20% 47 .26% 32.43% 40.78%
A fair amount 98 105 44 39

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

167 517
45.88Y%
119 405

652



Not much 45 41 15 10 44 155
15.85% 12.50% 13.51% 9.71% 12.09%

Not at all 8 13 5 3 14 43
2.82, 3.96% 4.50% 2.91% 3.85%

Don't know/No opinion 16 14 11 9 20 70
5.63% 4.27% 9.91% 8.74% 5.49Y,

Total 284 328 111 103 364 1190
23.87% 27.56% 9.33% 8.66% 30.59%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 81 128 171 138 518

A fair amount 49 98 163 94 404

Not much 29 a7 52 26 154

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 653
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 13 19 28 10 70
7.14% 6.19% 6.547, 3.68%

Total 182 307 428 272 1189
16.31% 25.82) 36.00% 22.88}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 654
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.J. How much is school building design to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

A great deal 12 17 6 55 16 36 59 201
10.53% 11.497, 6.59% 18.33% 14.95% 16.59% 29.06%

A fair amount 9 22 13 69 22 66 63 264
7.89% 14.86% 14.29Y% 23.00% 20.56% 30.41% 31.03%

Not much 36 47 31 75 40 57 42 328
31.58% 31.76% 34.07% 25.00% 37.38% 26.27% 20.69%

Not at all 51 59 37 65 24 47 28 311
44.74Y%, 39.86% 40.66% 21.67% 22.43), 21.66% 13.79%

Don't know/No opinion 6 3 4 36 5 11 11 76
5.26% 2.03% 4.40% 12.00% 4.67% 5.07% 5.429%

Total 114 148 91 300 107 217 203 1180
9.66% 12.54Y%, 7.71% 25.427, 9.07% 18.39% 17.20%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 35 55 112 202
9.97% 18.33% 21.21%

A fair amount 43 69 150 262
12.25Y% 23.00% 28.41Y%

Not much 113 75 139 327
32.19% 25.00% 26.33%

Not at all 146 65 99 310
41.60% 21.67% 18.75Y%

Don't know/No opinion 14 36 28 78
3.99% 12.00% 5.30%

Total 351 300 528 1179
29.77% 25.45Y%, 44 .78%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 32 29 9 19 33 20 53 195
13.06% 25.44Y, 6.62% 15.70% 23.57% 14.08%,  22.08%
A fair amount 43 15 15 27 36 45 74 255

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

656



17.55% 13.167% 11.03%  22.31% 25.71% 31.69%  30.83%
Not much 71 30 50 31 39 40 61 322
28.98% 26.32% 36.76%  25.62} 27.86% 28.17%  25.42)
Not at all 85 34 54 27 28 24 44 296
34.69% 29.82% 39.71%  22.31% 20.00% 16.90%  18.33%
Don't know/No opinion 14 6 8 17 4 13 8 70
5.71% 5.26% 5.88%,  14.05% 2.86% 9.15% 3.33%
Total 245 114 136 121 140 142 240 1138
21.53% 10.02% 11.95%  10.63% 12.30% 12.48%,  21.09%
Cell Contents
| =m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A great deal 70 19 107 196
14.14% 15.70% 20.42%,
A fair amount 73 27 156 256
14.75Y 22.31% 29.77%
Not much 151 31 139 321
30.51% 25.62% 26.53%
Not at all 173 27 96 296
34.95% 22.31% 18.32%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 28 17 26 71
5.66% 14.05% 4.96%

Total 495 121 524 1140
43.42, 10.61% 45.96Y%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

74

62

Q20A
Q Democratic candidate
A great deal 69
14.26%
A fair amount 65
13.43Y%
Not much 144
29.75%
Not at all 181
37.40%
Don't know/No opinion 25
5.17%
Total 484
40.78%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

658



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

A great deal 10 72 38 26 45 16 207
14.93% 24.32%, 14.18%  21.67%  15.00% 11.76%

A fair amount 15 83 50 29 60 27 264
22.39% 28.047% 18.66% 24.17}%  20.00% 19.85%

Not much 19 58 81 29 98 43 328
28.36% 19.59% 30.22% 24.17)  32.67% 31.62%

Not at all 9 56 80 28 91 47 311
13.43% 18.92% 29.85%, 23.33%, 30.33% 34.56%

Don't know/No opinion 14 27 19 8 6 3 77
20.90% 9.12% 7.09% 6.67% 2.00% 2.21%

Total 67 296 268 120 300 136 1187
5.64) 24.94), 22.58), 10.11%  25.27% 11.46%

Cell Contents
| oo |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 659

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 29 60 20 54 42 205
20.86Y% 24.00% 15.15Y% 19.57% 10.80%
A fair amount 29 57 40 59 78 263
20.86Y% 22.80% 30.30% 21.38% 20.05Y%
Not much 36 63 40 73 116 328
25.90% 25.20% 30.30% 26.45%  29.82%
Not at all 28 54 28 72 129 311
20.149% 21.60% 21.21% 26.09% 33.16%
Don't know/No opinion 17 16 4 18 24 79
12.23Y, 6.40Y% 3.03Y% 6.52% 6.17%
Total 139 250 132 276 389 1186
11.72% 21.08Y% 11.13% 23.27% 32.80Y%
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m e m e - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 104 46 46 3 3 0 3 1 206
15.01% 27.22% 17.36% 18.75% 50.00% 0.00% 13.04Y% 10.00%
A fair amount 174 21 54 3 2 2 6 1 263
25.119% 12.43% 20.38Y% 18.75% 33.33% 40.00% 26.09Y% 10.00%
Not much 196 50 74 4 1 1 1 1 328
28.28% 29.59Y% 27.92% 25.00% 16.67% 20.00% 4.35% 10.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Not at all 190 30 68 6 2 11 4 311
27.42%  17.75% 25.66), 37.50% 0.00% 40.00%  47.83%  40.007%
Don't know/No opinion 29 22 23 0 0 2 3 79
4.18) 13.02}% 8.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 8.70%  30.00%
Total 693 169 265 16 5 23 10 1187
58.38)%  14.24) 22.33% 1.35% 0.51% 0.42% 1.947% 0.84%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 118 4 18 12 46 6 204
19.547% 22.22Y%, 15.79% 17.14%  14.70% 9.68%
A fair amount 140 2 27 28 47 19 263
23.18% 11.11% 23.68% 40.00%  15.02% 30.65%
Not much 164 4 30 15 92 22 327
27.15Y% 22.22Y%, 26.32% 21.43%  29.39% 35.48Y%
Not at all 152 4 28 9 102 14 309
25.17% 22.22Y%, 24 .56Y% 12.86%  32.59% 22.58Y%
Don't know/No opinion 30 4 11 6 26 1 78
4.97% 22.22% 9.65% 8.57% 8.31% 1.61%
Total 604 18 114 70 313 62 1181

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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51.14Y% 1.527% 9.65% 5.93%  26.50% 5.25Y%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 108 98 206

A fair amount 124 140 264

Total 555 632 1187

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 662
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 55 100 51 206
14.36Y% 17.61% 21.70%

A fair amount 79 122 62 263
20.63% 21.48Y% 26.38%

Not much 114 165 48 327
29.77% 29.05% 20.43Y

Not at all 102 150 59 311
26.63% 26.41Y% 25.11%

Don't know/No opinion 33 31 15 79
8.62% 5.46Y% 6.38%

Total 383 568 235 1186
32.29% 47 .89% 19.81%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 60 63 17 8
21.20% 19.33% 15.89% 7. 7T%
A fair amount 62 57 25 18

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

Another Part of TX Total

57 205
15.66Y%
100 262

663



Not much 70 101
24.73% 30.98%
Not at all 74 84
26.15Y% 25.77%
Don't know/No opinion 17 21
6.01% 6.447
Total 283 326
23.92% 27 .56Y%

28

28

34

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 25 43 75 63 206

A fair amount 24 55 117 68 264

Not much 63 83 107 75 328

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 13 28 24 13 78
7.03% 9.09% 5.67% 4.80%

Total 185 308 423 271 1187
15.59% 25.95), 35.64) 22.83}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 665
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41.K. How much is bullying to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

Total

28

35

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean lib.
A great deal 48 65 33
42.48Y, 43.92%, 35.87Y%

A fair amount 45 60 38
39.82% 40.547%, 41.30%

Not much 14 19 15
12.39% 12.847% 16.30%

Not at all 4 2 2
3.54% 1.35% 2.17%

Don't know/No opinion 2 2 4
1.77% 1.35% 4.35%

Total 113 148 92
9.56Y% 12.52Y% 7.78%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

A great deal 146 150 228 524
41.36% 49.18% 43.51%

A fair amount 143 95 178 416
40.51% 31.15% 33.97%

Not much 48 33 78 159
13.60% 10.82% 14.89%

Not at all 8 7 22 37
2.27% 2.30% 4.20%

Don't know/No opinion 8 20 18 46
2.27% 6.56% 3.44Y,

Total 353 305 524 1182
29.86% 25.80% 44 .33%

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
A great deal 108 55 51 69 50 63 104 500

44.08% 48.25Y% 36.96%  56.56% 35.97% 43.75%  43.70%

A fair amount 90 41 61 29 56 45 87 409

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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36.73% 35.96% 44.20%  23.77% 40.29% 31.25%  36.55%
Not much 30 13 18 14 20 21 38 154
12.247% 11.40% 13.04%  11.48} 14.39% 14.58%,  15.97%
Not at all 8 3 2 5 6 5 6 35
3.27% 2.63% 1.459, 4.10% 4.32} 3.47%, 2.52%
Don't know/No opinion 9 2 6 5 7 10 3 42
3.67% 1.75% 4 .35, 4.107% 5.04% 6.94% 1.26%
Total 245 114 138 122 139 144 238 1140
21.49Y% 10.00% 12.11%  10.70% 12.19% 12.63%  20.88%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| o m oo |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
A great deal 214 69 218 501
43.06% 56.56% 41.68%
A fair amount 192 29 188 409
38.63% 23.77% 35.95%
Not much 61 14 80 155
12.27% 11.487% 15.307%
Not at all 13 5 17 35
2.62), 4.10% 3.25),

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 17 5 20 42
3.42% 4.10% 3.82%

Total 497 122 523 1142
43.52%, 10.68% 45.80%

| Count

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

58

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
A great deal 37 146 117 68 108 50 526
52.86% 49.49Y 43.33% 56.67%  36.247 36.76%
A fair amount 20 95 89 32 126 58 420
28.57% 32.20% 32.96%, 26.67) 42.28} 42.65%
Not much 4 38 37 10 49 21 159
5.71% 12.88% 13.70% 8.33%  16.44) 15.44Y%
Not at all 4 6 10 6 9 2 37
5.71% 2.03% 3.70% 5.00% 3.02% 1.47%
Don't know/No opinion 5 10 17 4 6 5 47
7.14% 3.39% 6.30% 3.33% 2.01% 3.68%
Total 70 295 270 120 298 136 1189
5.89% 24.81% 22.71% 10.09%  25.06% 11.447%
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |

ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 670

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



A great deal 62 104 63 139 159 527
44 ,29% 42.11% 47.37%h 50.00% 40.56%
A fair amount 34 92 49 93 152 420
24.29Y% 37.25% 36.84Y 33.45%, 38.78Y%
Not much 28 31 15 35 50 159
20.00% 12.55Y% 11.28Y 12.59%  12.76
Not at all 6 9 4 6 12 37
4.29% 3.64Y 3.01% 2.16Y% 3.06%
Don't know/No opinion 10 11 2 5 19 47
7.14% 4.45Y% 1.50% 1.80% 4.85%
Total 140 247 133 278 392 1190
11.76% 20.76% 11.18% 23.36Y% 32.94Y,
Cell Contents
[-————— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
[-————— I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
A great deal 273 86 137 9 4 15 3 527
39.39% 50.89% 51.31% 56.25% 66.67% 65.22% 27.27%
A fair amount 279 57 70 5 0 5 3 420
40.26% 33.73% 26.22% 31.25% 0.00% 21.74Y% 27.27%
Not much 99 9 45 1 0 2 2 160
14.29% 5.33% 16.85% 6.25% 0.00% 8.70% 18.18%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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3.32% 2.37% 1.87% 0.00% 33.33% 20.00% 4.35% 9.09%

Don't know/No opinion 19 13 10 1 0 1 0 2 46
2.74Y% 7.69% 3.75% 6.25% 0.00% 20.00Y% 0.00% 18.18%

Total 693 169 267 16 6 5 23 11 1190
58.24Y 14.20% 22.44Y, 1.34Y% 0.50% 0.42Y% 1.93% 0.92%

Cell Contents
| o |
| Count |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
A great deal 247 9 50 31 149 39 525
41.10% 50.00% 43.48Y% 43.06%  47.15% 61.90%
A fair amount 211 5 48 33 106 15 418
35.11% 27.78% 41.74% 45.83),  33.54% 23.81%
Not much 96 2 9 4 42 6 159
15.97% 11.11% 7.83% 5.56%  13.29% 9.52%
Not at all 26 1 0 1 6 2 36
4.33% 5.567% 0.00% 1.39% 1.90% 3.17%
Don't know/No opinion 21 1 8 3 13 1 47
3.497% 5.56% 6.96% 4.17% 4.11% 1.597%
Total 601 18 115 72 316 63 1185
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 672

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



50.72% 1.527% 9.70% 6.08) 26.67% 5.32%

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

gender
Q Male Female Total
A great deal 210 317 527

A fair amount 202 218 420

Total 555 635 1190

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 673
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

A great deal 194 235 98 527
50.00% 41.30% 41.88%

A fair amount 117 218 86 421
30.15% 38.31% 36.75%

Not much 46 86 27 159
11.86Y% 15.11% 11.547%

Not at all 11 15 11 37
2.84% 2.64% 4.70%

Don't know/No opinion 20 15 12 47
5.15% 2.64Y% 5.13%

Total 388 569 234 1191
32.58% a7 . 77%h 19.65%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area
A great deal 113 147 46 46
39.93% 44 .95, 41.82% 44 . 66%
A fair amount 108 113 44 38

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

174 526
47.80%
116 419
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Not much 47 48 10 16 38 159
16.61% 14.68Y% 9.09% 15.53% 10.44Y,

Not at all 4 9 4 0 20 37
1.419% 2.75% 3.64Y% 0.00% 5.497,

Don't know/No opinion 11 10 6 3 16 46
3.89% 3.06% 5.45Y% 2.91% 4.407%

Total 283 327 110 103 364 1187
23.84% 27.55% 9.27% 8.68% 30.67%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
A great deal 80 155 188 104 527

Not much 35 33 54 37 159

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 675
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know/No opinion 5 12 20 9 46
2.69% 3.92% 4.67% 3.33%

Total 186 306 428 270 1190
15.63% 25.71% 35.97% 22.69%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 676
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q41A. Factor most to blame for school shootings

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Insufficient restrictions 64 54 28 38 5 7 1 197
57.147% 36.49% 30.11% 12.62% 4.63% 3.24Y% 0.49%

Poor enforcement 7 11 7 24 4 6 7 66
6.25% 7.43% 7.53% 7.97% 3.70% 2.78% 3.40%

Insufficient school security 1 8 3 12 9 22 34 89
0.89% 5.41Y% 3.23% 3.99% 8.33% 10.19% 16.50%

Insufficient mentl hlth rsrcs 15 29 21 46 11 30 15 167
13.39% 19.59% 22.58Y% 15.28% 10.19% 13.89% 7.28%

Poor parenting 7 16 6 56 19 54 59 217
6.25% 10.81% 6.45% 18.60% 17.59% 25.00% 28.64%

Media attention 2 3 9 17 13 13 17 74
1.79% 2.03} 9.68% 5.65) 12.047 6.02% 8.25%

Drug use 0 2 1 4 3 2 5 17
0.00% 1.35% 1.08% 1.33% 2.78% 0.93% 2.43%

Violence in popular culture 2 3 5 29 8 15 23 85
1.79% 2.03} 5.38% 9.63J 7.41Y% 6.94Y% 11.17%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 677

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Failure to idntfy ptntl shtrs 2 7 4 19 16 25 26 99
1.79% 4.73% 4.30% 6.31% 14.81% 11.57% 12.62%
School building design 2 4 0 1 2 3 3 15
1.79% 2.70% 0.00% 0.33% 1.85% 1.39% 1.46Y%
Bullying 10 11 9 55 18 39 16 158
8.93% 7.43% 9.68% 18.27% 16.67% 18.06% 7.77%
Total 112 148 93 301 108 216 206 1184
9.46Y% 12.50% 7.85% 25.429% 9.12% 18.247% 17.40%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Insufficient restrictions 146 38 13 197
41.48Y% 12.62% 2.45%
Poor enforcement 25 24 18 67
7.10% 7.97% 3.40%
Insufficient school security 12 12 65 89
3.41Y% 3.99% 12.26Y
Insufficient mental health resources 66 46 56 168
18.75% 15.28% 10.57%
Poor parenting 29 56 132 217
8.24Y% 18.60% 24.919%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 678

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Media attention 13 17 43 73

3.69% 5.65% 8.11%
Drug use 3 4 10 17

0.85% 1.33% 1.89%
Violence in popular culture 9 29 46 84

2.56% 9.63% 8.68%
Failure to identify potential shooters 12 19 67 98

3.41Y% 6.31% 12.64%
School building design 7 1 7 15

1.99% 0.33% 1.32%
Bullying 30 55 73 158

8.52% 18.27% 13.77%
Total 352 301 530 1183

29.75% 25.44Y, 44 .80%

Cell Contents
| —mm - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Insufficient restrictions 94 31 46 11 2 5 3 192
38.21Y% 27.19% 33.58% 9.02% 1.429% 3.52% 1.23%

Poor enforcement 21 15 9 3 7 2 9 66

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Democrats

Independents

Republicans

55

61

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Bullying

52 28
10.40% 22.95
500 122
43.48Y 10.61

75 155
% 14.20%

528 1150
% 45.91Y%

| Count |

Q20A
Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Drug use

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

682



Violence in popular culture 18 40 11 16 85
3.72) 12.46Y% 6.83% 7.11Y%
Failure to identify potential shooters 27 32 21 19 99
5.58% 9.97% 13.04% 8.44Y%
School building design 8 3 3 1 15
1.65% 0.93% 1.86% 0.447%
Bullying 55 41 21 41 158
11.36% 12.77% 13.04% 18.227%,
Total 484 321 161 225 1191
40.64% 26.95% 13.52% 18.897
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Insufficient restrictions 15 34 41 16 57 38 201
21.74% 11.53% 15.07%  13.22}%  18.87% 27.74%
Poor enforcement 2 21 16 3 20 5 67
2.90% 7.12% 5.88% 2.48Y% 6.62% 3.65%
Insufficient school security 3 29 22 7 18 12 91
4.35% 9.83% 8.09% 5.79% 5.96% 8.76%
Insufficient mental health resources 11 40 33 15 48 20 167

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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15.94Y% 13.56% 12.13%  12.40%  15.89% 14.607%

Poor parenting 7 53 64 33 43 19 219
10.14% 17.97% 23.53%  27.27%  14.24Y 13.87%

Media attention 3 15 17 7 23 9 74
4.35% 5.08% 6.25% 5.79% 7.62% 6.57%

Drug use 0 3 5 5 4 0 17
0.00% 1.02% 1.847% 4.13% 1.32% 0.00%

Violence in popular culture 4 24 14 10 21 12 85
5.80% 8.14Y% 5.15%  8.26%  6.95) 8.76Y

Failure to identify potential shooters 6 20 25 4 36 9 100
8.70% 6.78% 9.19% 3.31% 11.92% 6.57%

School building design 3 4 1 1 5 1 15
4.35% 1.36% 0.37% 0.83% 1.66% 0.73%

Bullying 15 52 34 20 27 12 160
21.74% 17.63% 12.50%  16.53% 8.94Y% 8.76%

Total 69 295 272 121 302 137 1196
5.77% 24.67% 22.74), 10.12},  25.25} 11.459,

Cell Contents

| —mmm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times a month Once or twice a year

Never

Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Insufficient restrictions 12 35 20 40 92 199
8.63% 14.06% 15.38% 14.29%  23.47%
Poor enforcement 9 15 6 23 15 68
6.47% 6.02% 4.62}, 8.21% 3.83%
Insufficient school security 12 22 12 20 25 91
8.63% 8.84Y% 9.23% 7.14Y% 6.38%
Insufficient mental health resources 12 41 15 41 59 168
8.63% 16.47Y% 11.547 14.64%  15.05%
Poor parenting 28 66 20 44 61 219
20.14Y% 26.51% 15.38% 16.71%  15.56%
Media attention 10 6 7 23 27 73
7.19% 2.41Y 5.38% 8.21% 6.89%
Drug use 3 2 5 2 3 15
2.16% 0.80% 3.85% 0.71% 0.77%
Violence in popular culture 16 16 7 17 29 85
11.51% 6.43% 5.38% 6.07% 7.40%
Failure to identify potential shooters 11 14 18 23 33 99
7.91% 5.62% 13.85% 8.21% 8.42,
School building design 5 2 1 4 3 15
3.60% 0.80% 0.77% 1.43Y% 0.77%
Bullying 21 30 19 43 45 158
15.11% 12.05% 14 .62, 15.36%  11.48%
Total 139 249 130 280 392 1190
11.68% 20.92% 10.92% 23.53%  32.94Y%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 685

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Hispanic

Native American

Middle Eastern

Failure to identify potential shooters

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

race_recode
White Black
110 45
15.78% 26.63Y%
30 16
4.30% 9.47Y%
52 15
7.46Y% 8.88Y%
85 25
12.20% 14.79%
132 17
18.94%  10.067
46 2
6.60% 1.18%
9 5
1.29% 2.96%
63 3
9.04Y% 1.78%
66 12
9.47Y% 7.10%

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

686



1.15Y% 1.18Y% 2.21% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Bullying 96 27 31 0 0 0 3 0 157
13.77% 15.98% 11.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 13.64% 0.00%
Total 697 169 272 16 7 6 22 9 1198
58.18% 14.11% 22.70% 1.34Y% 0.58% 0.50% 1.84Y% 0.75%
Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Insufficient restrictions 88 2 31 7 64 7 199
14.64% 10.53% 27.43Y% 9.86Y% 20.13% 11.29%
Poor enforcement 32 1 12 7 16 1 69
5.32% 5.26% 10.62% 9.86% 5.03% 1.61%
Insufficient school security 50 0 8 5 25 0 88
8.32% 0.00% 7.08% 7.047%, 7.86Y% 0.00%
Insufficient mental health resources 80 6 13 6 55 6 166
13.31% 31.58% 11.50% 8.45Y% 17.30% 9.68%
Poor parenting 135 6 12 12 39 14 218
22.46Y, 31.58% 10.62% 16.90Y% 12.26% 22.58Y%
Media attention 42 0 4 3 21 2 72
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 687

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



6.99% 0.00% 3.547 4.23% 6.60% 3.23%
Drug use 7 0 0 3 2 4 16
1.16% 0.00% 0.00% 4.23% 0.63% 6.45%
Violence in popular culture 45 0 6 7 22 4 84
7.49% 0.00% 5.31% 9.86% 6.92% 6.45%
Failure to identify potential shooters 43 2 15 10 26 4 100
7.15% 10.53% 13.277% 14.08% 8.18% 6.45%
School building design 10 2 0 0 2 1 15
1.66% 10.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.63% 1.61%
Bullying 69 0 12 11 46 19 157
11.48Y% 0.00% 10.62%, 15.49%  14.47Y% 30.65%
Total 601 19 113 71 318 62 1184
50.76% 1.60% 9.54% 6.00%  26.86% 5.24Y%
Cell Contents
| —mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—==mmmm I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Insufficient restrictions 83 116 199
14.82%  18.30%
Poor enforcement 30 38 68
5.36%  5.99%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Insufficient school security 61 31 92
10.89% 4.89%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 689
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



LOCATE
Urban

Suburban

Bullying

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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387
32.447,

572 234 1193
47.95%  19.61%

| Count |

metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Violence in popular culture

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

691



6.36% 7.90% 13.76% 3.77% 6.30%
Failure to identify potential shotrs 15 34 6 11 33 99
5.30% 10.33% 5.50% 10.38% 9.04Y
School building design 8 3 0 0 5 16
2.83% 0.91% 0.00% 0.00% 1.37%
Bullying 40 43 10 14 50 157
14.13% 13.07% 9.17% 13.21% 13.70%
Total 283 329 109 106 365 1192
23.74% 27.60% 9.14Y, 8.89% 30.62%
Cell Contents
| == mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =mmmmm oo |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Insufficient restrictions 41 53 69 37 200
21.93% 17.32% 16.20% 13.55%
Poor enforcement 7 15 23 23 68
3.74% 4.90% 5.40% 8.42%
Insufficient school security 19 12 37 23 91
10.16% 3.92% 8.69% 8.42Y%
Insufficient mental health resources 34 55 55 23 167
18.18%  17.97%  12.91% 8.42Y%
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 692

N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Poor parenting 23 54 80

62 219
22.71%
13 74
4.76%
7 16
2.56%
24 84
8.79%
33 100
12.09%
1 15
0.37%
27 158
9.89Y%
273 1192
22.90%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q42. Support/Oppose: Legalizing sports betting in Texas

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1ib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total
Support 70 56 124 42 83 64 479
46.67% 61.54% 40.79% 38.53% 38.07% 31.22%
Oppose 32 11 72 22 52 68 288
21.33% 12.09% 23.68% 20.18% 23.85% 33.17%
Don't know/No opinion 48 24 108 45 83 73 424
32.00% 26.37% 35.53% 41.28% 38.07% 35.61%
Total 150 91 304 109 218 205 1191
12.597% 7.64% 25.52%, 9.15% 18.30% 17.21%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmmm oo |
IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Support 167 124 189 480
46.78% 40.79% 35.59%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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20.73% 23.68% 26.74),
Don't know/No opinion 116 108 200 424

32.497 35.53% 37.66%
Total 357 304 531 1192

29.95% 25.50% 44 .55Y%,

Cell Contents
| —mmm e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID7

Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Support 106 50 68 52 60 52 7 465

42.91% 43.10% 49.28%  42.62% 42.25Y% 35.86% 31.69%

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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PID3

Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Support 225 52 189 466
44 .82y, 42.62J, 35.66%
Oppose 111 23 149 283
22.11% 18.85% 28.11%
Don't know/No opinion 166 47 192 405
33.07% 38.52% 36.23%
Total 502 122 530 1154
43.50% 10.57% 45.93%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === [
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Support 218 121 67 78 484
44.67Y, 37.58% 41.61Y 34.21%,
Oppose 107 94 42 45 288
21.93% 29.19% 26.09% 19.74Y%
Don't know/No opinion 163 107 52 105 427
33.407% 33.23% 32.30% 46.05%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 488 322 161 228 1199

40.70% 26.86% 13.43), 19.02%
Cell Contents

|- I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| = m o |
educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Support 22 144 95 48 116 58 483
31.88% 48.32% 34.93), 40.00%  38.28% 42.34},

Oppose 15 61 67 30 81 35 289
21.74% 20.47% 24.63), 25.00% 26.73) 25.55,

Don't know/No opinion 32 93 110 42 106 44 427
46.38% 31.21% 40.44%, 35.00%  34.98% 32.12%

Total 69 298 272 120 303 137 1199

5.75% 24.85), 22.69%  10.01%  25.27% 11.43},
Cell Contents

| —mm e |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

e |
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Support 42 86 62 129 165 484

30.00% 34.54Y, 46.97% 45.58%  41.77%
Oppose 55 60 22 66 86 289
39.29% 24.10% 16.67% 23.32%  21.77%
Don't know/No opinion 43 103 48 88 144 426
30.71% 41.37% 36.36% 31.10%  36.46%
Total 140 249 132 283 395 1199
11.68% 20.77% 11.01% 23.60%  32.94}
Cell Contents
| —m - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —mmmmmm oo |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Support 278 65 119 6 4 3 6 3 484
39.83),  38.24} 43.75%  37.50% 57.147, 75.00%  27.27)  27.27}
Oppose 169 41 69 4 1 0 4 1 289
24.21%  24.12} 25.37%  25.00% 14.29% 0.00% 18.18% 9.09%
Don't know/No opinion 251 64 84 6 2 1 12 7 427
35.96), 37.65} 30.88),  37.50% 28.57% 25.00%, 54.55%, 63.64}
Total 698 170 272 16 7 4 22 11 1200
58.17%  14.17% 22.67% 1.33% 0.58% 0.33% 1.83% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| == |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 698

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Support 244 12 43 16 135 32 482
40.267% 63.16% 37.39% 22.54)  42.19} 49.23Y%,
Oppose 161 4 27 20 64 12 288
26.57% 21.05% 23.48Y, 28.17%  20.00% 18.467%
Don't know/No opinion 201 3 45 35 121 21 426
33.17% 15.797% 39.13% 49.30%  37.81% 32.31%
Total 606 19 115 71 320 65 1196
50.67% 1.59% 9.62% 5.94%  26.76} 5.43Y%
Cell Contents
e |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|—==mmmm I
gender
Q Male Female Total
Support 300 184 484

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know/No opinion 136 291 427
24.29Y% 45.47%

Total 560 640 1200
46.67% 53.33%

Cell Contents

|-=————m I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

[ -———— I
LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Support 175 227 82 484
44 .76% 39.62% 34.75%

Oppose 87 145 58 290
22.25% 25.31% 24.58Y%

Don't know/No opinion 129 201 96 426
32.99% 35.08% 40.68%

Total 391 573 236 1200
32.58% 47.75% 19.67%

Cell Contents
| === mm - |
| Count |

metro

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total

Support 126 122 51 47 138 484
44 .52 36.97% 45.95% 44 347, 37.60%

Oppose 59 91 16 23 98 287
20.85Y%, 27.58% 14.419% 21.70% 26.70%

Don't know/No opinion 98 117 44 36 131 426
34.63% 35.45Y% 39.64% 33.96Y% 35.69%

Total 283 330 111 106 367 1197
23.64Y% 27.57% 9.27% 8.86% 30.66%

| Count |

AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Support 80 139 180 86 485

Don't know/No opinion 69 104 164 89 426

Total 188 311 428 273 1200
15.67%, 25.92%  35.67) 22.75}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q43. Opinion on death penalty for those convicted of violent crimes

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Somewhat 1lib.

Lean 1lib.

Moderate

Somewhat con.

LIBCON7
Q Extremely 1lib.
Strongly support 21
18.42}
Somewhat support 11
9.65%
Somewhat oppose 31
27.19Y%
Strongly oppose 43
37.72%
Don't know / No opinion 8
7.02%
Total 114
9.55%

Extremely con. Total
154 458
74.047
32 325
15.38%
11 150
5.297%
8 146
3.85%
3 115
1.44Y%
208 1194
17.42%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 58 103 297 458
16.38% 33.88% 55.83%

Somewhat support 81 100 142 323
22.88% 32.89% 26.69%

Somewhat oppose 85 27 37 149
24.01% 8.88 6.95%

Strongly oppose 104 17 25 146
29.38% 5.59% 4.70%

Don't know / No opinion 26 57 31 114
7.34% 18.75% 5.83%

Total 354 304 532 1190
29.75% 25.55% 44 .71

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 53 22 24 52 84 58 152 445

21.63% 18.97% 17.52%  42.62% 59.15% 40.00%  62.55%

Somewhat support 55 37 40 25 39 55 63 314

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample

703



Somewhat oppose 54 23 24 12 10 11 13 147
22.04% 19.837, 17.52% 9.84Y% 7.04% 7.59% 5.35%

Strongly oppose 53 20 37 12 5 9 6 142
21.63% 17.247, 27.01% 9.84Y% 3.52% 6.21% 2.47%

Don't know / No opinion 30 14 12 21 4 12 9 102
12.247 12.07% 8.76% 17.21% 2.82% 8.28Y% 3.70%

Total 245 116 137 122 142 145 243 1150

| Count |

PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 100 52 295 447
20.04% 42.62} 55.56%
Somewhat support 132 25 157 314
26.45% 20.49% 29.57%
Somewhat oppose 101 12 34 147
20.24% 9.84% 6.40%
Strongly oppose 110 12 19 141
22.04% 9.84J 3.587
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 704

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Don't know / No opinion 56 26 103
11.22% 17.21% 4.90%

Total 499 531 1152
43.32}, 10.59% 46.09%

| Count |

Republican candidate

Tea Party candidate

Don't know

Q20A

Q Democratic candidate
Strongly support 96
19.67%

Somewhat support 127
26.02%

Somewhat oppose 105
21.52%

Strongly oppose 113
23.16%

Don't know / No opinion 47
9.63%

Total 488
40.70%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total
Strongly support 27 130 109 53 108 34 461
39.13% 43.62}, 40.07%  43.80%  35.88% 25.00%
Somewhat support 14 75 74 37 86 39 325
20.29% 25.17% 27.21%  30.58}, 28.57 28.68,
Somewhat oppose 5 34 35 14 32 29 149
7.25% 11.41% 12.87% 11.57%  10.63}% 21.32%
Strongly oppose 2 27 32 10 51 25 147
2.90% 9.06% 11.76% 8.26%  16.94% 18.38%
Don't know / No opinion 21 32 22 7 24 9 115
30.43% 10.74% 8.09% 5.79% 7.97% 6.62%
Total 69 298 272 121 301 136 1197
5.76% 24.90% 22.72% 10.11%,  25.15% 11.36%
Cell Contents
| === |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|- I
ATTEND
Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly support 67 97 51 102 144 461
48.20% 38.96% 38.93% 36.04%  36.36%
Somewhat support 29 73 39 83 101 325
20.86% 29.32% 29.77% 29.33%  25.51%
Somewhat oppose 18 27 24 31 50 150
12.95% 10.84Y% 18.32% 10.95%  12.63%
Strongly oppose 11 28 5 34 69 147
7.91% 11.247% 3.82% 12.01%  17.42%
Don't know / No opinion 14 24 12 33 32 115
10.07% 9.64Y% 9.16Y% 11.66)%  8.08%
Total 139 249 131 283 396 1198
11.60% 20.78% 10.93% 23.62%  33.06%
Cell Contents
[-==mmmmm I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmm - |
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Strongly support 279 53 103 4 5 1 11 5 461
40.09%  31.18} 37.87%  26.67% 71.43% 20.00% 50.00%  45.45%
Somewhat support 204 32 75 7 0 1 5 2 326
29.31%  18.82% 27.57%  46.67% 0.00% 20.00%  22.73%  18.18%
Somewhat oppose 88 32 25 0 0 3 2 0 150
12.64%  18.82% 9.19% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00% 9.09% 0.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly oppose 86 16 35 2 0 4 1 146
12.36% 9.41Y% 12.87%  13.33% 28.57% 0.00%  18.18% 9.09%
Don't know / No opinion 39 37 34 2 0 0 3 115
5.60% 21.76% 12.50%  13.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  27.27%
Total 696 170 272 15 5 22 11 1198
58.10%  14.19% 22.70% 1.25% 0.58% 0.42% 1.847% 0.92%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 254 9 43 25 97 30 458
41.98% 47.37% 37.07% 34.25%  30.31% 46.88%
Somewhat support 166 2 30 27 82 18 325
27.447, 10.53% 25.86 36.99%  25.62} 28.12%,
Somewhat oppose 66 5 17 4 52 7 151
10.91% 26.32% 14.667% 5.48), 16.25% 10.94Y%
Strongly oppose 69 3 16 11 45 4 148
11.40% 15.79% 13.79% 15.07%  14.06% 6.25%
Don't know / No opinion 50 0 10 6 44 5 115
8.26% 0.00% 8.62% 8.22%  13.75% 7.81%
Total 605 19 116 73 320 64 1197

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.54% 1.59% 9.69% 6.10% 26.73% 5.35%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm - |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 263 198 461
47.13%  30.94%
Somewhat support 133 192 325
23.84%  30.00%
Somewhat oppose 64 86 150
11.47%  13.44Y%
Strongly oppose 64 83 147
11.47%  12.97%
Don't know / No opinion 34 81 115
6.09% 12.66%
Total 558 640 1198
46.58%  53.42}

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 133 217 111 461
34.197% 37.80%  47.03%

Somewhat support 94 167 65 326
24.16Y% 29.09%  27.54%

Somewhat oppose 47 76 27 150
12.08% 13.24)  11.44)

Strongly oppose 60 72 15 147
15.42} 12.547, 6.36%

Don't know / No opinion 55 42 18 115
14.147, 7.32% 7.63%

Total 389 574 236 1199
32.447, 47.87%  19.68%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 99 116 36 31 178 460
34.86% 35.15% 31.86% 29.52%, 48.50%
Somewhat support 76 97 41 28 84 326
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 710

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



26.76% 29.39% 36.28% 26.67% 22.89%
Somewhat oppose 36 43 12 21 39 151
12.68% 13.03% 10.62% 20.00% 10.63%
Strongly oppose 41 41 10 19 37 148
14.44), 12.42% 8.85% 18.10% 10.08%
Don't know / No opinion 32 33 14 6 29 114
11.27% 10.00% 12.397 5.71% 7.90%
Total 284 330 113 105 367 1199
23.69% 27.52) 9.42Y 8.76% 30.61%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 54 100 194 113 461
28.88),  32.36% 45.22)  41.39}
Somewhat support 59 79 109 79 326
31.55)  25.57%  25.41)  28.94%
Somewhat oppose 29 35 48 38 150
15.51%  11.33%  11.19%  13.92%
Strongly oppose 22 52 44 29 147
11.76% 16.83)%  10.26%  10.62}%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know / No opinion 23 43 34 14 114
12.30% 13.92%  7.93Y% 5.13%

Total 187 309 429 273 1198
15.61% 25.79%  35.81%  22.79%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 712
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q44. Opinion on marijuana legalization

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1ib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib. Moderate Lean con. Somewhat con. Extremely con. Total

Should not be legal 8 10 2 47 9 40 71 187
7.02% 6.62% 2.17% 15.51% 8.41Y% 18.35% 34.47%

Legal for medicinal purpose 11 26 13 102 49 86 84 371
9.65% 17.227, 14.13% 33.66% 45.79% 39.45Y% 40.78%

Small recreational amonts 1lgl 29 66 41 99 29 63 32 359
25.447, 43.71% 44 .579% 32.67% 27.10% 28.90% 15.53%

Any recreational amount legal 66 49 36 55 20 29 19 274
57.89% 32.45Y% 39.13% 18.15% 18.69% 13.30% 9.22%

Total 114 151 92 303 107 218 206 1191
9.57% 12.687, 7.72% 25.44Y, 8.98% 18.30% 17.30%

Cell Contents

| o mm oo |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| —mmmm oo |

IDEOL
Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 713

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Should not be legal 20 47 121 188
5.60% 15.51% 22.79%
Legal for medicinal purpose 51 102 219 372
14.29Y% 33.66% 41.247,
Small recreational amounts legal 136 99 123 358
38.10% 32.67% 23.16%
Any recreational amount legal 150 55 68 273
42.02% 18.15% 12.81%
Total 357 303 531 1191
29.97% 25.44Y, 44 .58,
Cell Contents
| o mm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| == mmm o |
PID7
Q StrDem WeakDem LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Should not be legal 20 16 11 23 17 18 79 184
8.10% 13.79% 7.97% 19.01% 11.97% 12.41%  32.64%
Legal for medicinal purpose 53 41 22 32 56 54 98 356
21.46Y% 35.34Y% 15.94),  26.45}, 39.44Y, 37.24), 40.50%
Small recreational amounts legal 94 40 46 35 49 47 40 351
38.06% 34.48Y%, 33.33%  28.93% 34.51% 32.41%  16.53%
Any recreational amount legal 80 19 59 31 20 26 25 260

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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32.39% 16.38% 42.75),  25.62} 14.08% 17.93%  10.33%
Total 247 116 138 121 142 145 242 1151
21.46Y% 10.08% 11.99%  10.51% 12.347, 12.60%  21.03%
Cell Contents
| m e - |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| === I
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans Total
Should not be legal 47 23 113 183
9.36% 19.01% 21.36%
Legal for medicinal purpose 116 32 208 356
23.11% 26.45Y% 39.32%
Small recreational amounts legal 181 35 137 353
36.06% 28.93% 25.90%
Any recreational amount legal 158 31 71 260
31.477%, 25.62% 13.42%
Total 502 121 529 1152
43.58% 10.50% 45.92Y,

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Q20A

Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know Total
Should not be legal 44 78 36 31 189
9.02% 24 .15 22.50% 13.66%
Legal for medicinal purpose 100 133 59 84 376
20.49% 41.18% 36.88% 37.00%
Small recreational amounts legal 177 65 48 70 360
36.27% 20.12% 30.00% 30.847%
Any recreational amount legal 167 47 17 42 273
34.22%, 14.55Y% 10.62% 18.50%
Total 488 323 160 227 1198
40.73% 26.96% 13.36% 18.95%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| —m - |
educ
Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year ©Post-grad Total
Should not be legal 9 49 39 23 47 21 188
12.86% 16.50% 14.39% 19.01%  15.56% 15.33%
Legal for medicinal purpose 27 104 78 37 96 34 376
38.57% 35.02% 28.78%  30.58%  31.79% 24 .82,
Small recreational amounts legal 26 81 70 32 96 56 361

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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37.14% 27.27% 25.83%, 26.45%,  31.79% 40.88%

Any recreational amount legal 8 63 84 29 63 26 273
11.43% 21.21% 31.00% 23.97%  20.86% 18.98%

Total 70 297 271 121 302 137 1198
5.84Y% 24.79% 22.62%, 10.10%  25.21% 11.447%

Cell Contents

| === I

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

More than once a week

Once a week

A few times

a month Once or twice a year

31

56

150

139
11.61%

250
20.89%

132
11.03%

282
23.56%

394
32.92%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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| Column Percent |

race_recode

Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total

Should not be legal 108 21 51 3 1 0 2 2 188
15.47%  12.35% 18.89%  18.75% 14.29Y% 0.00% 9.09% 22.22%

Legal for medicinal purpose 212 58 89 6 4 1 3 4 377
30.37%  34.12% 32.96%  37.50% 57.14Y% 20.00%  13.64},  44.44)

Small recreational amounts legal 213 56 74 3 1 2 8 3 360
30.52%  32.94Y% 27.41%,  18.75% 14.297% 40.00%  36.36%  33.33%

Any recreational amount legal 165 35 56 4 1 2 9 0 272
23.64%  20.59% 20.74%  25.00% 14.299, 40.00%  40.91% 0.00%

Total 698 170 270 16 7 5 22 9 1197
58.31%  14.20% 22.56% 1.34% 0.58% 0.42% 1.84% 0.75%

Cell Contents

| —mm - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| oo m oo |
MARITAL

Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total

Should not be legal 98 3 16 7 57 7 188

16.17% 16.67% 14.04% 10.00%  17.81% 10.94Y%
Legal for medicinal purpose 225 4 26 29 72 19 375

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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37.13% 22.22%, 22.81% 41.43),  22.50% 29.69%
Small recreational amounts legal 176 49 23 80 24 357
29.04% 27.78% 42.98% 32.86%  25.00% 37.50%
Any recreational amount legal 107 23 11 111 14 272
17.66Y% 33.33% 20.18% 15.71%  34.69% 21.88Y%
Total 606 114 70 320 64 1192
50.84% 1.51% 9.56% 5.87%  26.85% 5.37%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| =m o |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Should not be legal 107 82 189
19.11%  12.89%
Legal for medicinal purpose 163 213 376
29.11%  33.49%
Small recreational amounts legal 152 207 359
27.14),  32.55%
Any recreational amount legal 138 134 272
24.64%  21.07%
Total 560 636 1196
46.82),  53.18%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Should not be legal 50 90 50 190
12.82% 16.73%  21.19%

Legal for medicinal purpose 114 168 93 375
29.23% 29.37%  39.41%

Small recreational amounts legal 133 167 60 360
34.10% 29.20%  25.42%

Any recreational amount legal 93 147 33 273
23.85% 25.70%  13.98%

Total 390 572 236 1198
32.55% 47.75%  19.70%

Cell Contents

| o m - |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

| === mm - |
metro

Houston Area

Dallas-Fort Worth Area

San Antonio Area

Austin Area

Another Part of TX

Total

Should not be legal

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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14.49Y% 10.647% 20.54% 13.21% 20.49%
Legal for medicinal purpose 101 109 27 18 120 375
35.69% 33.13% 24.11% 16.98% 32.79%
Small recreational amounts legal 84 108 40 37 91 360
29.68% 32.83Y% 35.71% 34.91Y% 24.86Y%
Any recreational amount legal 57 7 22 37 80 273
20.14% 23.40% 19.64% 34.91% 21.86%
Total 283 329 112 106 366 1196
23.66% 27.51% 9.36% 8.86% 30.60%
Cell Contents
| === I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Should not be legal 29 52 58 50 189
15.43), 16.88),  13.55}, 18.32}
Legal for medicinal purpose 49 84 129 113 375
26.06),  27.27%  30.14)  41.39%
Small recreational amounts legal 37 85 151 87 360
19.68), 27.60% 35.28), 31.87%
Any recreational amount legal 73 87 90 23 273
38.83), 28.25% 21.03)  8.42%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Total 188 308 428 273 1197
15.71%  25.73% 35.76% 22.81Y

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 722
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



Q45. Support/Oppose: Reducing punishment for possession of small amounts of marijuana to a citation and a fine

Cell Contents

| Count |
| Column Percent |

Moderate

Lean con.

Somewhat con.

Extremely con.

40

LIBCON7

Q Extremely 1lib. Somewhat 1ib. Lean 1lib.
Strongly support 81 98 63
71.68% 66.67% 237,

Somewhat support 21 30 21
18.58% 20.41% 08%

Somewhat oppose 4 4 2
3.547% 2.72% .20%

Strongly oppose 6 8 1
5.31% 5.447, 10%

Don't know / No opinion 1 7 4
0.88% 4.76% .40%

Total 113 147 91
9.587 12.47% T2%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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IDEOL

Q Liberals Moderates Conservatives Total

Strongly support 242 108 178 528
68.36% 36.12% 33.46Y%

Somewhat support 73 81 139 293
20.62% 27.09% 26.13%

Somewhat oppose 10 26 70 106
2.82% 8.70% 13.16%

Strongly oppose 16 40 92 148
4.52% 13.38%, 17.297%

Don't know / No opinion 13 44 53 110
3.67% 14.72%, 9.96%

Total 354 299 532 1185
29.87% 25.23% 44 .89

| Count |

PID7
Q StrDem  WeakDem  LeanDem Ind LeanRep WeakRep StrRep Total
Strongly support 151 43 90 41 64 62 65 516

61.38% 36.44Y% 66.18)%  35.34}% 45.07% 43.06%  26.64}

Somewhat support 40 43 30 27 38 29 70 277

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 724
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



16.26% 36.447% 22.06%  23.28% 26.76% 20.14%  28.69%
Somewhat oppose 13 7 2 12 17 25 28 104
5.28% 5.93% 1.47%  10.34% 11.97% 17.36%  11.48}
Strongly oppose 27 14 7 20 15 10 53 146
10.98% 11.86% 5.15%  17.24Y% 10.56% 6.94%, 21.72}
Don't know / No opinion 15 11 7 16 8 18 28 103
6.10% 9.32% 5.15%,  13.79% 5.63% 12.50%  11.48%
Total 246 118 136 116 142 144 244 1146
21.47% 10.30% 11.87%  10.12% 12.39% 12.57%  21.29%
Cell Contents
| =m o |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
PID3
Q Democrats Independents  Republicans  Total
Strongly support 284 41 191 516
56.80% 35.34% 36.04%
Somewhat support 113 27 137 277
22.60% 23.28Y% 25.85%
Somewhat oppose 22 12 70 104
4.40% 10.347, 13.21%
Strongly oppose 48 20 78 146
9.60% 17.24% 14.72%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know / No opinion 33 16 54 103

6.60% 13.79% 10.19%
Total 500 116 530 1146
43.63% 10.12% 46.25Y%
Cell Contents
| =mmmmm oo |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| m - |
Q20A
Q Democratic candidate Republican candidate Tea Party candidate Don't know  Total
Strongly support 287 114 53 76 530
59.18% 35.40% 33.97% 33.48Y%
Somewhat support 107 82 50 58 297
22.06% 25.47Y% 32.05% 25.55Y%
Somewhat oppose 19 44 17 26 106
3.92% 13.66% 10.90% 11.45%
Strongly oppose 44 53 30 21 148
9.07% 16.46% 19.23Y% 9.25%
Don't know / No opinion 28 29 6 46 109
5.77% 9.01% 3.85% 20.26%
Total 485 322 156 227 1190
40.76% 27.06% 13.11% 19.08Y%
Cell Contents
| = mm o |
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 726

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



| Count |
| Column Percent |

educ

Q No HS High school graduate Some college 2-year 4-year Post-grad Total

Strongly support 17 135 122 56 135 68 533
24.29Y, 45.92, 44.69),  46.28), 44.85) 49.647,

Somewhat support 27 57 66 26 80 41 297
38.57% 19.39% 24.18), 21.49}, 26.58}, 29.93),

Somewhat oppose 8 26 19 10 31 13 107
11.43} 8.84% 6.96% 8.26%  10.30% 9.49Y%

Strongly oppose 4 48 36 16 33 11 148
5.71% 16.33% 13.19%  13.22%  10.96% 8.03%

Don't know / No opinion 14 28 30 13 22 4 111
20.00% 9.52% 10.99%  10.74% 7.31% 2.92%

Total 70 294 273 121 301 137 1196
5.85% 24.58% 22.83%, 10.12%,  25.17 11.45%

Cell Contents

| === |

| Count |

| Column Percent |

|- I
ATTEND

Q More than once a week Once a week A few times a month Once or twice a year Never Total

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly support 44 67 63 142 215 531
31.65% 26.80% 49.227, 50.00% 54.71%
Somewhat support 32 77 35 73 81 298
23.02% 30.80% 27.34Y% 25.70%  20.61%
Somewhat oppose 17 22 16 19 33 107
12.23% 8.80% 12.50% 6.69%  8.40%
Strongly oppose 32 41 6 34 36 149
23.02% 16.40% 4.697% 11.97% 9.16%
Don't know / No opinion 14 43 8 16 28 109
10.07% 17.20% 6.25% 5.63%  7.12%
Total 139 250 128 284 393 1194
11.647 20.94% 10.72% 23.79%  32.91%
Cell Contents
| == |
| Count |
| Column Percent |
|——— I
race_recode
Q White Black Hispanic Asian Native American Middle Eastern Mixed Other Total
Strongly support 313 68 125 3 3 3 12 3 530
44.97%,  40.24Y% 46.82), 18.75% 42.86% 60.00%  54.55%  30.00%
Somewhat support 180 44 60 5 1 0 6 1 297
25.86%  26.04% 22.47)%  31.25% 14.297, 0.00% 27.27%  10.00%
Somewhat oppose 66 15 18 4 1 1 1 1 107
9.48Y% 8.88% 6.74%  25.00% 14.297, 20.00% 4.55)%  10.00%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Strongly oppose 83 23 34 3 0 3 2 148
11.93%  13.61% 12.73)%  18.75} 0.00% 0.00%  13.64%  20.00%
Don't know / No opinion 54 19 30 1 1 0 3 110
7.76%  11.247 11.247% .25% 28.57% 20.00% 0.00%  30.00%
Total 696 169 267 16 5 22 10 1192
58.39%  14.18j 22.40Y% .34% 0.59% 0.42% 1.85% 0.84%
Cell Contents
|-==— I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
MARITAL
Q Married Separated Divorced Widowed Single Domestic Partnership Total
Strongly support 253 9 71 21 142 31 527
41.75% 50.00% 61.74% 29.17%  44.94% 48.447,
Somewhat support 167 4 25 18 67 17 298
27.56% 22.22%, 21.74Y% 25.00%  21.20% 26.56%
Somewhat oppose 59 4 4 9 23 8 107
9.74% 22.22%, 3.48% 12.50% 7.28% 12.50%
Strongly oppose 80 0 7 17 40 5 149
13.20% 0.00% 6.09% 23.61%  12.66% 7.81%
Don't know / No opinion 47 1 8 7 44 3 110
7.76% 5.56% 6.96% 9.72%  13.92% 4.69%
Total 606 18 115 72 316 64 1191

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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50.88% 1.51% 9.66% 6.05%  26.53% 5.37%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
| mmmm - |
gender
Q Male Female Total
Strongly support 241 289 530
43.35)%  45.37%
Somewhat support 156 141 297
28.06%  22.14}
Somewhat oppose 47 60 107
8.45Y% 9.42,
Strongly oppose 78 71 149
14.03%  11.15%
Don't know / No opinion 34 76 110
6.12%,  11.93%
Total 556 637 1193
46.61%  53.39%

| Count |

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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LOCATE

Q Urban Suburban Rural Total

Strongly support 172 272 86 530
44.56Y% 47.47),  36.75%

Somewhat support 96 135 67 298
24.87% 23.56%  28.63%

Somewhat oppose 25 59 23 107
6.48% 10.30% 9.83%

Strongly oppose 49 66 33 148
12.69% 11.52%  14.10%

Don't know / No opinion 44 41 25 110
11.40% 7.16%  10.68%

Total 386 573 234 1193
32.36% 48.03%  19.61%

| Count |

metro
Q Houston Area Dallas-Fort Worth Area San Antonio Area Austin Area Another Part of TX Total
Strongly support 122 161 50 50 148 531
42.96% 48.49%, 44 .25, 47.17% 40.88%
Somewhat support 82 80 28 26 82 298
Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 731

N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



28.87% 24.10% 24.78% 24.53% 22.65%
Somewhat oppose 18 29 5 12 44 108
6.34% 8.73% 4.429, 11.32% 12.15%
Strongly oppose 35 32 15 14 54 150
12.32%, 9.64Y% 13.27% 13.21% 14.92%
Don't know / No opinion 27 30 15 4 34 110
9.51% 9.04% 13.27% 3.77% 9.39%
Total 284 332 113 106 362 1197
23.73% 27.74%, 9.44Y, 8.86% 30.247%
Cell Contents
|- I
| Count |
| Column Percent |
e |
AGEG
Q 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Total
Strongly support 72 156 205 98 531
38.30% 51.32%  48.01% 35.77%
Somewhat support 42 69 106 80 297
22.34%  22.70% 24.82%  29.20%
Somewhat oppose 17 24 41 25 107
9.04% 7.89% 9.60% 9.12%
Strongly oppose 26 22 44 56 148
13.83% 7.24%  10.30%  20.44}

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018
N=1200 Registered Voters

Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample
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Don't know / No opinion 31 33 31 15 110
16.49%  10.86%  7.26% 5.47%

Total 188 304 427 274 1193
15.76%  25.48%  35.79%  22.97%

Field Dates: June 8 to 17, 2018 733
N=1200 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: +/- 2.83% (3.28% adjusted for weighting) for full sample



